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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requiremeflft PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

PROTHONOTARY^eî le F - l 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr . 

Q: Provide the f o l l o w i n g i n f o r m a t i o n : 
(a) A d e t a i l e d e x p l a n a t i o n of the procedures u t i l i z e d t o 
determine the l e v e l of T o t a l Rate Base. 
(b) A d e t a i l e d e x planation of the t e s t t h a t the company 
u t i l i z e d t o ensure t h a t non-used and u s e f u l p l a n t was 
eli m i n a t e d . 
(c) A d e t a i l e d explanation of each generation asset owned 
by the company, but not included i n r a t e base, f o r which 
the company has ever received c o n t r i b u t i o n from r a t e 
payers. 

Response: 

a) The l e v e l of t o t a l ratebase i s shown on page A-2 of 
Company E x h i b i t TPH-1. The ratebase was determined by 
i n c l u d i n g Company investment i n various items and deducting 
c e r t a i n Company l i a b i l i t i e s . These investments and 
deductions are explained i n the various pages o f Company 
E x h i b i t TPH-1 where they appear. 

S p e c i f i c a l l y , the ratebase contains items such as ap p l i c a b l e 
p l a n t i n service less associated d e p r e c i a t i o n reserves. I n 
a d d i t i o n , items such as balances f o r investment i n m a t e r i a l s 
and supplies, nuclear f u e l , cash working c a p i t a l , d e f e r r e d 
taxes on c o n t r i b u t i o n s i n a i d o f c o n s t r u c t i o n , and c e r t a i n 
unrecovered costs i n p l a n t and r e g u l a t o r y studies are 
included. The ratebase i s reduced by items i n c l u d i n g 
accumulated d e f e r r e d taxes and customer advances and 
deposits. 

b) The Company has w r i t t e n procedures which address the 
retirement of c a p i t a l equipment. Retirement of c a p i t a l p l a n t 
would also be i d e n t i f i e d i n the u n i t i z a t i o n process. As f o r 
general p l a n t accounts and c e r t a i n general p l a n t items 
recorded i n miscellaneous power p l a n t equipment accounts, 
the Company has received approval from the Federal Energy 
Regulatory Commission t o change i t s accounting t o a vintage 
year b a s i s . As such, no e a r l y r e t i r e m e n t s are recorded and 
retirements occur only when the vintage year group i s f u l l y 
depreciated f o r those accounts. 

c) There are no such generation assets. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Respondent: Thomas 
Schedule F-2 
P. H i l l , J r. 

Q: Provide a d e t a i l e d comparison of act u a l and budgeted 
c o n s t r u c t i o n expenditures f o r the base year. 

Response: 

The t a b l e below provides a comparison o f budget versus 
ac t u a l c a p i t a l expenditures f o r 1996. 

1996 C a p i t a l 
Expenditures (000's) 

Excludes AFUDC 

Actual Budget 

Production $195,296 $146,654 
Transmission 5, 155 279 
D i s t r i b u t i o n 101,2.51 117,000 
General Plant 2,176 1, 828 
Nuclear Fuel 67,398 67,100 
A l l o c a t e d E l e c t r i c Common Plant(a) 58,644 86,961 

T o t a l E l e c t r i c $429,920 $419,822 

(a) A ctual = $67,141 x .87344 = $58,644 
Budget = $99,562 x .87344 = $86,961 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule F-3 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , J r . 

Q: Provide a d e t a i l e d comparison by f u n c t i o n of a c t u a l and 
budgeted p l a n t a d d i t i o n s and ret i r e m e n t s f o r the base 
year. 

Response: 
The 1996 Base year r e f l e c t s a c t u a l p l a n t a d d i t i o n s . No 
budget a d d i t i o n s are used. For a comparison of a c t u a l versus 
budget c a p i t a l expenditures, r e f e r t o Schedule F-2. 
Regarding p l a n t r e t i r e m e n t , the Company does not 
s p e c i f i c a l l y estimate p l a n t r e t i r e m e n t s , as ret i r e m e n t s do 
not impact net p l a n t or d e p r e c i a t i o n i n the remaining l i f e 
d e p r e c i a t i o n methodology. The Company uses remaining l i f e 
d e p r e c i a t i o n . 
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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule F-4 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr. 

Q: For each base year plant addition of greater than 
$1,000,000, provide a schedule showing: 

(a) A complete description of the project. 
(b) Anticipated retirements related to the plant addition. 
(c) Budgeted cost of t o t a l project. 
(d) Starting date of project. 
(e) Original anticipated in-service date. 

Response: 

Attachment F-4 i s a schedule of plant additions greater than 
$750,000 for the year ended December 31, 1996. 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
Schedule of Plant Additions Greater than $750,000 

for F/Y/E 12/31/96 

EtECTRJC 
Estimated Estimated Est. Start Estimated In 

CA No. Project No. Amount Description Retirements Total Cost Date Service Date 

401226 01R2154059 1.215,604.83 LGS - COOLING TOWER FILL REPLACEMENT 3,191.806.00 2,216.000.00 8/1/94 12/31/94 
401280 01R2153051 1,780,091.35 LGS - MODIFY MSIV STEMS/POPPETS 1.750.000.00 10/23/94 12/31/96 
401246 01R2154010 1,100,456.33 P00167-1ESW\RHRSW-A SUPPLY X-TIE 710.000.00 8/1/94 3/31/96 
401247 01R2154012 822,247.71 P00167-1 ESW\RHRSW-A SUPPLY X-TIE 710,000.00 8/1/94 3/31/96 
401245 01R2154008 1,076,547.82 LGS - INSTALL SUPPLY HEADER JUMPER 1,265.000.00 8/1/94 3/31/96 
501244 01R2245002 790,129.19 LGS - INSTALL PORTABLE LEAD SHIELDING BELLS 24,150.00 7/28/94 11/30/94 
501248 01R2216001 1,294.648.96 LGS - ANNUAL CAPITAL REPLACEMENTS 634,000.00 1/1/96 6/30/96 
501206 01R2155006 836.121.05 LGS - HHYDROGEN WATER CHEMISTRY SYSTEM 836,121.05 1.376,300.00 4/1/96 6/1/97 
501231 01R2156011 7,542,410.81 LGS - REPLACE TURBINE ROTORS 200.000.00 8/1/95 12/31/97 
601203 01R2155006 811,49373 LGS - DISPOSAL OF CRD' S 745.000.00 6/30/96 
203690 01R0203690 1.792,013.77 LGS - ADMINISTRATION BUILDING RENOVATIONS 384,200.00 9/1/92 10/31/96 
204094 03R0204094 1,071,436.01 PBGS - REPLACE OFF GAS MONITOR SYSTEM 20,075.17 817,720.00 9/14/92 6/30/95 
404028 03R2153056 917.740.93 5350-2 T/G NON-TSI VIB MONITOR 1,401,500.00 4/4/94 11/30/96 
404065 03R2214021 1.902.079.25 PBGS - DEMINERAL SYSTEM UPGRADE UNIT 2 2,940,000.00 12/1/94 9/1/96 
404066 03R2154041 864,732.09 PBGS - DEMINERAL SYSTEM UPGRADE UNIT 3 2.940.000.00 12/1/94 12/31/95 
504024 03R2214021 1.135,203.03 PBGS - REPLACE OFF GAS SYSTEM PIPING 291,000.00 1/3/95 11/1/95 
604011 03R2155016 775.669.51 PBGS - ANNUAL FURNITURE PURCHASE 600,000.00 1/1/96 12/31/96 
604015 03R2156006 825,767.62 PBGS - UPGRADE INTAKE WATER SYSTEM 710,000.00 2/23/96 3/31/97 
604017 03R2216013 1,130,091.21 PBGS - REPLACE COOLONG TOWER PANERLS 1,182.000.00 3/1/96 4/19/96 
704001 03R2155001 966,680.63 PBGS - HYDROGEN WATER CHEMISTRY SYSTEM 680,000.00 1/3/95 8/1/96 
304235 03R2143001 1,042.685.55 PBGS - REPLACE SRM/IRM NUMAC SYSTEM 141,420.68 1,976,218.00 8/21/93 11/30/96 
304243 03R2153246 1.074.916.33 PBGS - REPLACE TIP SYSTEM 52,894.52 873.460.00 10/14/93 11/29/96 
304236 03R2143002 1,457,332.27 PBGS - REPLACE SRM/IRM SYSTEM 197037.85 2,095,863.00 8/31/93 11/30/95 
304237 03R2153229 1,494,592.08 PBGS - REPLACE RFPT GOVERNORS 203.414.59 557,257.00 10/1/93 12/1/96 
205603 03R0205603 8.699,604.02 PBGS • RENOVTE OFFICE WAREHOUSE COMPLEX 210.765.00 12/31/92 12/31/95 
205611 03R0205611 9,197.758.35 PBGS - PLANT ACCESS W/CHEM LAB 6,700,000.00 12/15/92 3/31/97 
907601 05R0907601 6.382,083.16 SGS - ELECTRIC DISTRUBUTION SYS. MODS 32.794.000.00 1/1/89 9/30/93 
407814 05R2154163 1.349.737.34 SGS - REPLACE LAGE BORE HEADER PIPE 383.000.00 11/21/94 11/21/94 
308063 05R2153163 3.436,582.67 D4644-SALEM-C-NJPDES PERMIT 43,000.00 1/1/93 9/30/97 
308081 05R2153181 916,961.98 D4673-SALEM-2-SWITCHGEAR\PENET AREA 85.000.00 1/1/93 10/31/95 
308046 05r2153146 930.210.84 D4623-SALEM-1-FISH BASKET 1,061,000.00 1/1/93 8/31/94 
408024 05R2154124 1,184,634.37 D6200 SALEM REPLA LG BORE HEADER #2 125,000.00 8/4/94 12/13/96 
408038 05R2154138 3,663,465.31 D6233 SALEM ESTUARY ENHANCEMNT 4.000,000.00 9/30/94 12/31/96 
408041 05R2154141 3,881,841.77 D6236 SALEM ESTUARY ENHANCEMY PRG 1,000.000.00 9/30/94 12/31/96 
408032 05R2154132 914.087.96 D6217 SALEM-SM BORE PIPING # -1 GEN S 200,000.00 8/5/94 12/31/96 
408018 05R215411B 7.185.664.81 D6176-SALEM-TURBINE ROTOR 13.127.000.00 5/1/94 5/1/96 
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508020 05R2155120 1,522,437.59 HAGEN CONTROL UNIT 1 100,000.00 10/30/95 12/31/96 

508021 05R2155121 2.627,774.31 HAGEN CONTROL UNIT 2 100.000.00 10/30/95 12/31/96 

508019 05R2155119 1.665.367.02 SMALL BORE PIPING 100,000.00 10/30/95 12/31/95 

608091 05R2156191 5,731.773.84 S1 SG LICENSING UNIT 2 1.000.000.00 9/1/96 12/31/97 

608097 05r2156197 2,048,006.12 SG REMOVE REPLACE UNIT 1 1.000.000.00 11/1/96 12/31/97 

608089 05R2156189 4,687,235.26 SI SG LICENSING UNIT 2 1,000.000.00 9/1/96 12/31/96 

608090 05R2156190 7,368,060.65 S1 SG REMOVE & REPLACE UNIT 1 1,000.000.00 9/1/96 12/31/97 

608083 05R2156183 5.727.626.76 CNTRL ROOM EMER AC A035930 1,000,000.00 8/1/96 12/31/97 

608088 05R2156188 5.892,831.45 S1 TEST INSPECTION MOVE UNIT 1 1,000.000.00 9/1/96 12/31/97 
608064 05R2156164 25,201,863.96 STEAM GENERATOR 70,000,000.00 6/1/96 12/3197 

608080 05R2156180 1,172,105.97 A90120 STARTING AIRYTURBQ 1.000.000.00 6/1/96 12/31/97 

208197 05K3208197 792,190.66 D4422-Salem-2-ANALOG FDWTR CNTRLSYS 2.833,000.00 1/1/92 11/30/94 
308115 05R2153212 1,134.442.45 D4728-SALEM-2-REPLACE P250 COMPUTOR 128.000.00 1/1/93 11/30/95 
308126 05R2153228 1.151,445.73 D4791-SALEM-2-REPLAC LARGE BORE PIPE 44,000.00 1/1/93 6/30/96 
608101 05R2156199 772.505.26 CONTROL ROOM IMPROVEMENTS 1.000.000.00 11/1/96 12/31/96 
810005 05R0810005 40,876,866.16 DUMP ACCT-MAIN CONSTRUCTION BILL 5,000,000.00 12/1/93 12/31/99 
510198 17S1510199 1.938,473.00 CAPITAL RETENTION - 4/1/95 12/31/95 
411314 13S3955146 1.493,453.38 NOX RACT INSTALLATION UNIT 2 7,500.000.00 6/1/94 4/26/95 
411315 13S3956145 1,641,156.74 NOX RACT INSTALLATION UNIT 1 7.500.000.00 6/194 6/15/95 
512214 15SC94CC002 7.087,744.46 MUDDY RUN OVERHAUL UNIT 5 & 6 9.374,000.00 2/1/95 2/28/97 
512216 15SC95C102 953.579.65 MUDDY RUN-REPL. MAIN GENERATOR CABLE 980.000.00 12/1/95 12/1/96 
612203 15SC97C001 3.283,109.32 MUDDY RUN OVERHAUL UNIT 7 & 8 RUNNER 9.374.000.00 12/31/96 7/31/98 
612209 15SC98C001 2,326,406.58 MUDDY RUN OVERHAUL UNIT 1 &2 RUNNER 9,374,000.00 12/1/96 7/31/98 
612210 15SC98C003 1,427,759.72 MUDDY RUN OVERHAUL UNIT 3 &4 RUNNER 9,374,000.00 10/1/96 1/1/98 
613006 21S9042000 814,029.29 PASSPORT PROJECT - PGG 10,000.000.00 1/1/96 1/1/96 
613012 21SF199700 1,672,240.04 ORGON SHOP RENOVATIONS 3,000.000.00 8/22/96 1/1/97 
114701 27G2114701 763.415.36 TAP 230KV 220-46 LINE MORTON SUB 8.327,000.00 3/18/91 6/1/93 
514723 27G1000302 1.814,172.59 REPLACE PILOT WIRE RELAYING 1,800,000.00 8/19/95 6/1/96 
114810 27G2114810 3.104,143.39 BUILD MIDDLETOWN-MORTON LINE 12.610,000.00 3/18/91 5/1/96 
416010 33G1000045 3,028,849.81 CHATHAM NEW 230-34 KV SUB 3.288,000.00 7/25/94 12/1/95 
516011 33G1000302 5,412.489.45 SUN 69-13 KV SUB 5.613.825.00 8/1/95 6/1/97 
616008 33G4ABNEWT 1,334,532.09 NEWTOWN SQ. 69KV LINE & SUBSTATION 2.530,000.00 3/15/96 7/1/96 
216401 33P2216401 878,068.97 NEWTOWN SQ. CONVERSION 4,641,000.00 12/31/92 5/1/94 
016501 33P2016501 829.088.53 MORTON CONVERSION 4.110.000.00 12/31/90 6/1/94 
016502 33G1016502 1,626,731.17 MORTON CONVERSION -NEW SUB 7.460,000.00 1/4/90 1/31/96 
116701 33G1116701 1,067,482.46 NEWTOWN SQ. 69KV LINE & SUBSTATION 6,572,000.00 11/4/91 7/1/96 
122901 33Q3122901 917,128.72 NEWLINVILLE RECLOSERS 2.200,000.00 1/1/91 6/1/94 
625903 35L8DISTCM 2,595.353.69 T& S DISTRIBUTION CM CAPITAL 1,226,846.29 500,000.00 8/23/96 12/31/96 
625904 35L8TRANCM 1.000.710.96 T& S DISTRIBUTION CM CAPITAL 500.000.00 8/23/96 12/31/96 
625901 33L2CO130L 1,204.860.33 130-52 LINE REBUILD 1,157,210.00 2/27/96 12/1/96 
326650 39C1326650 9,114,217.94 PURCHASE TRANSFORMERS 15,100.000.00 12/1/93 12/31/94 
427301 33V5940001 863,947.15 BUCKINGHAM PROJECT 4.710,425.00 10/1/94 12/31/96 
527701 33N3000003 750.517.93 NORTH WALES RSR 1,565,010.00 3/1/95 1/1/96 
635101 37Q4MARCUS 932,302.40 MARCUS HOOK 852.000.00 2/27/96 7/31/96 
448201 42OBP39401 1.676,126.41 ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 4.182.700.00 6/1/94 1/1/99 
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249910 
249905 
249909 

TOTAL 

43R1823002 
43R1813001 
43R1823001 

1,873,839.95 
1,198,481.30 
1,048.931.89 

255,509.202.50 

8565-3 PLANT RERATE STUDIES 
LGS-1 POWER RERATE ENGINEERING EVAL 
8565-2-PLANT RE PATE STUDIES 

16.579,270.00 
11,052,000.00 
16,684,500.00 

4/29/93 
1/1/92 

4/29/93 

12/31/95 
4/1/96 

12/31/94 

GAS 

CA No. 
650107 
651801 

TOTAL 

Project No. 
47H1000196 
51H0000196 

Amount 
1.449,545.65 
1,560.727.74 

3,010,273.39 

Description 
PORTABLE LNG AT CITY LINE AVE 
GAS RE-ENGINEERING 

Retirements Total Cost 
1,650,000.00 
2.300,000.00 

Date 
5/13/96 
1/1/96 

ServiceDate 
1/31/97 
1/1/97 

COMMON 

563031 59G0019621 1.183,597.11 55 GROUP DIGGER DERRICKS 1.933.500.00 8/31/95 12/31/96 
663009 59G0019610 1,088,885.50 MISC ELECTRIC & GAS VEHICLES 630.000.00 1/1/96 12/31/96 
663030 59G0019635 816.561.79 REMAINING '95 CAPITAL PROJECTS 1.565,000.00 1/1/96 12/31/96 
663031 59G0019636 1,191,049.82 REMAINING CAPITAL 01-96-36 3,828.000.00 1/1/96 12/31/96 
563803 55WF000001 1,086,233.07 26TH FLOOR RENOVATION 1,000.000.00 1/1/96 12/31/96 
663803 55GF304100 989.508.88 MOB 19TH FLOOR RENOVATIONS 1,000,000.00 2/15/96 8/31/96 
564201 57IF100000 944.495.08. MOB CALL CENTER CONSTRUCTION 8,300.000.00 1/1/95 10/1/95 
664201 57GF304241 885,690.77 PLYMOUTH SB REDESIGN 2,500.000.00 1/1/96 12/31/96 
064501 55C0064501 1.803,089.02 MOB RENOVATIONS 39,101,000.00 6/1/90 12/31/96 
465005 61Y0400002 4.907.711.46 LANWVAN EXPANSION PROJECT 4,765,000.00 1/1/94 12/31/95 
465006 61Y0401002 1,253,193.86 SYSTEM 2 MICROWAVE DIGITAL OVERBUILD 594,000.00 1/1/94 12/31/95 
565010 6119831504 2.126,995.53 APPLIC DEVELOPMMPLEMENT ARDMORE 7,360.000.00 1/1/95 12/31/95 
565014 61YESCENTU 4,922.820.03 CENTURION-CAPITAL 1,000.000.00 1/1/97 12/31/97 
565011 61D9PASS01 2.475,675.70 PASSPORT MGNT SYS 1.000,000.00 9/11/96 9/30/96 
565013 61G9810901 1,910,145.00 SUPPLY MGNT. DISTRIBUTION NETWORK 2.000,000.00 8/1/95 12/31/96 
665025 61C9SCIM01 15,524,520.62 SPLY CHN IMPL-REL1 PH1 FOUNDATION 3,800,000.00 1/1/96 6/1/97 
665011 61D9PASS01 2,149.458.31 PASSPORT MGNT SYS 1.000.000.00 9/11/96 9/30/96 
665012 61D9PASS02 947,170.00 PASSPORT MGNT SYS 1.300.000.00 9/11/96 9/30/96 
665003 61W2000200 1.201,379.00 SUBURBAN FIBER LOOP- PHASE 1 12.400.000.00 2/1/96 9/15/96 
665008 61W2000400 1.242.886.99 SUBURBAN FIBER LOOP- PHASE 2 2.000,000.00 8/21/96 11/1/96 
665002 61W2000100 1.169,106.36 CENTER CITY FIBER LOOP- PHASE 1 6.600,000.00 2/1/96 8/12/96 
665019 60FHRBASE1 1,478,240.76 NEW HR DATA SYSTEM INSTALLATION 4,100.000.00 10/1/96 12/31/98 
665024 61Y9CENTUR 4.050,605.21 CENTURION - CAPITAL - ROLL OUT 6,000.000.00 1/1/96 12/31/97 
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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule F-5 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , J r . 

Q: I f the company has included any costs associated w i t h 
canceled c o n s t r u c t i o n p r o j e c t s or obsolete i n v e n t o r y i n 
the base year, separately i d e n t i f y the items, provide the 
r e l a t e d amounts, and e x p l a i n the reason f o r the 
c a n c e l l a t i o n or obsolescence. 

Response: 

The Company has two canceled c o n s t r u c t i o n p r o j e c t s i n i t s 
base year. These p r o j e c t s are the Peach Bottom and Limerick 
Water Chemistry System p r o j e c t s . These p r o j e c t s are 
discussed i n the D i r e c t Testimony of Alan B. Cohn. The 
annual a m o r t i z a t i o n included i n the base year expenses 
t o t a l s $414,000. 

As f a r as obsolete i n v e n t o r y , m a t e r i a l s and supplies are 
evaluated f o r obsolescence and a reserve i s recorded as an 
estimate o f obsolete i n v e n t o r y . The a c t u a l disposal o f the 
m a t e r i a l i s charged t o the reserve. The reserve as of 
December 31, 1996 i s $7,136,000 and broken down as f o l l o w s : 

$1,000) 
Power Generation Group $ 98 6 
Nuclear Generation Group 5,531 
Transmission & D i s t r i b u t i o n 619 

To t a l $7,136 
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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule F-6 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , J r. 

Q: Provide work papers showing the development of the 
a l l o c a t i o n of common u t i l i t y p l a n t , e t c . ( i f a p p l i c a b l e ) . 
Include the c a l c u l a t i o n s performed t o develop the 
a l l o c a t i o n and the supporting documents, stud i e s , or 
other i n f o r m a t i o n used. Common u t i l i t y p l a n t r e f e r s t o 
any p l a n t i n service which i s used as a common f a c i l i t y 
between the company and an a f f i l i a t e or n o n - a f f i l i a t e and 
from which a b i l l i n g r e s u l t s . 

Response: 

The Company does not have any common u t i l i t y p l a n t which 
i s used as a common f a c i l i t y between the Company and an 
a f f i l i a t e or n o n - a f f i l i a t e and from which a b i l l i n g 
r e s u l t s . 

Page B-20 of Company E x h i b i t TPH-1 develops the 
a l l o c a t i o n of common p l a n t between e l e c t r i c and gas 
operations. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule F-7 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr. 

Q: Explain i n d e t a i l what accounts the contributions i n aid 
of construction were contributed for and whether the 
company depreciated any of the contribution i n aid of 
construction? 

Response: 

Contributions i n aid of construction are p r i m a r i l y 
contributed for transmission and d i s t r i b u t i o n accounts. 
Although contributions i n aid of construction could be 
charged to any transmission or d i s t r i b u t i o n account w i t h i n 
FERC Accounts 350 to 373, the predominant account charged 
would be Account 369 - Services. As far as depreciation, the 
Company reduces t o t a l construction costs f o r a project by 
the contributions i n aid of construction and then 
depreciates the remaining balance. 
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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule F-8 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr 

Q: Provide the work papers and supporting documentation 
r e l i e d upon t o deriv e the p r o j e c t e d balance of customer 
advances and customer deposits. 

Response: 

The balances f o r customer advances and deposits are 
ac t u a l balances a t the end of December 1996, not 
p r o j e c t e d balances. The Company's cl a i m i s shown on page 
A-2 of Company E x h i b i t TPH-1 f o r these items. 
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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule F-9 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , J r . 

Q: I f a cl a i m f o r prepayments i s included i n the Working 
C a p i t a l amount, provide a breakdown of the monthly 
balance of prepayments by type of prepayment f o r the base 
year. 

Response: 

There are no claims f o r prepayments i n the Company's cash 
working c a p i t a l claim. 
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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule F-10 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr. 

Q: Provide schedules supporting claimed amounts f o r E l e c t r i c 
Plant i n Service by function and by account i f available. 

Response: 

The t o t a l balance for e l e c t r i c and common plant i n service at 
December 31, 1996 i s shown on pages B-3 through B-10 of 
Company Exhibit TPH-1. 

The Company's claimed balance f o r plant i n service i s shown 
on pages C-l through C-le and pages C-2 through C-2b of 
Company Exhibit TPH-1. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule F - l l 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr. 

Q: Provide a comparison of the calculated depreciation 
reserve amount versus the book reserve amount at the end 
of the base year. Provide t h i s comparison by functional 
group and by account, i f available. 

Response: 

Attachment F - l l provides the requested information at 
December 31, 1996. 

i 
i 
i 
i 
i 



Attachment F - l l 

l 
l 
l 
l 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION 
CLASS OF SERVICE: ELECTRIC 
1/1/96-12/31/96 

RESERVE CALCULATED 
BALANCE RESERVE 

DES ACCT. 12/31/96 12/31/96 
STEAM PRODUCTION 
FUN. 3101 0 0 
FUN. 3102 0 0 
FUN. 3110 151.411.456 132.249.000 
FUN. 3120 439.335.684 394.834.000 
FUN. 3140 128.826.835 119.798.000 
FUN. 3150 67.764.145 49.356.000 
FUN. 3160 11.554.791 8.436.000 
FUN.TOTAL 798.892.911 704.673.000 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION 
FUN. 3201 0 0 
FUN. 3202 0 0 
FUN. 3210 511.904.156 630,365.000 
FUN. 3220 L223,532,213 1.411.025,000 
FUN. 3230 243.932,959 323,988,000 
FUN. 3240 282.599.194 311.415,000 
FUN. 3250 103,569.512 ' 123.536.376 
FUN.TOTAL 2.365.538.034 2.800.329.376 

HYDRAULIC PRODUCTION 
19 3301 0 0 
19 3302 0 0 
19 3304 0 0 
19 3311 6.063.144 7.722.000 
19 3312 61.395 647.000 
19 3313 1.841.790 1.388.000 
19 3321 15.079.272 21.205.000 
19 3323 380.467 547.000 
19 3330 12.467.740 13.451.000 
19 3340 5.069.003 6.582.000 
19 3351 1.129.142 1.154.000 
19 3353 98.338 87.000 
19 3360 682.734 626.000 
19 TOTAL 42.873.025 53.409.000 

OTHER PRODUCTION 
FUN. 3401 0 0 
FUN. 3410 4.539.923 3.802,000 
FUN. 3420 21.317.499 18.711.000 
FUN. 3440 84.532.090 58.686.000 
FUN. 3450 12.203.751 6.820,000 
FUN. 3460 2.094.267 2.139,000 

FUN.TOTAL 124.687.530 90.158.000 
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RESERVE CALCULATED 
BALANCE RESERVE 

DES ACCT. 12/31/96 12/31/96 

TRANSMISSION PLANT 
601 3501 0 0 
601 3502 0 0 
601 3520 11.079.625 10,421.000 
601 3530 139.524,173 96.044.000 
601 3540 94.943.460 69.010.000 
601 3550 335.211 437.000 
601 3560 50.566.890 38.526.000 
601 3570 3.355.637 2.589.000 
601 3580 31.850.625 20.249.000 
601 3590 1.670.908 1.225,000 

601 TOTAL 333.326,529 238.501.000 

DISTRIBUTION PLANT 
601 3601 0 0 
601 3602 0 0 

601 3610 24.602.185 18.893.000 

601 3620 218.343.767 160.387.000 

601 3640 71.114.593 53.354.000 

601 3650 120.491.202 84.333.000 
601 3660 85.953.329 78,992.000 

601 3670 109.334.924 88.918.000 

601 3680 86.024.949 64.383.000 

601 3691 26.043.280 16.189.000 
601 3692 41.006.391 25.323.000 

601 3700 48.886.850 59.112.000 
601 3702 40.330 61,000 
601 3710 251.958 -79,000 

601 3730 3.564.592 4.361.000 
601 3731 -123.704 0 

601 3732 -6,548,876 234.000 

601 3733 2.025.931 890.000 

601 TOTAL 831,011,701 655.351.000 
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DES ACCT. 

RESERVE 
BALANCE 

12/31/96 

CALCULATED 
RESERVE 
12/31/96 

l 
I 
l 

GENERAL PLANT 
601 3891 
601 3900 
601 3911 
601 3912 
601 3913 
601 3920 
601 3930 
601 3940 
601 3951 
601 3952 
601 3953 
601 3970 
601 3980 
601 TOTAL 

601 3991 
601 3992 
601 TOTAL 

ELECTRIC 

0 
11,909.849 
1.083.095 
1.523.784 
3.825.685 

11.614 
-19.423 

2.372,990 
4.440.141 

432.466 
266,217 

1.884.282 
602.438 

28.333.138 

-107,200.944 
-42.380.758 

-149.581.702 

4.375,081.166 

0 
6.643.000 

929.000 
1.497.000 
3.028.000 

0 
37.000 

I.913.O0O 
5,012.000 

411.000 
249.000 

1.874,000 
541.000 

22.134.000 

-133.000.000 
-58.000.000 

-191.000.000 

4.373.555.376 

I 
I 
I 
I 
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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule F-12 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr. 

Q: Provide supporting schedules which indicate the 
procedures and calculations employed to develop the 
o r i g i n a l cost plant and applicable reserves to the base 
year end as submitted i n the current proceeding. 

Response; 

Original cost plant i s taken from the detailed plant records 
as of December 31, 1996. Such plant data i s loaded i n t o the 
depreciation software which i n turn calculates the reserve ( 
f i l e v vresrun96.xls". Section RD, Attachment E-lb) using 
approved survivor curve data. The reserve that i s calculated 
by the software i s the reserve amount recorded on the 
balance sheet. Additionally, a discussion of the p o t e n t i a l 
to s h i f t depreciation reserve between d i s t r i b u t i o n and 
generation based upon current l i v e s and calculated versus 
book reserves i s contained i n the Direct Testimony's of 
Thomas P. H i l l , Jr. And Alan B. Cohn. 
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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule F-13 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , J r . 

Q: Provide a schedule showing d e t a i l s of adjustments. 

Response: 

The Company's adjustments t o p l a n t data are shown on page 
C-l of Company E x h i b i t TPH-1. S p e c i f i c a l l y , as shown on 
page C-l, the f o l l o w i n g adjustments t o p l a n t data were 
made. 

Depreciation Plant 
($000) 

Reserve 
($000) 

Net 
$000 

A d d i t i o n a l AFUDC 
f o r Ratemaking 

Excess Salvage 

$35,102 $15,844 

$9, 644 

$19,258 

$9,644 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule F-14 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr. 

Q: Provide a schedule showing the base year rate base and 
rates of return at o r i g i n a l cost less accrued 
depreciation under present rates and under proposed 
unbundled rates. Claims made on t h i s schedule should be 
cross-referenced to appropriate supporting schedules. 

Response: 

Refer to pages A-l and A-2 of Company Exhibit TPH-1. The 
ratebase and rate of return (including f u l l CTC revenues) 
w i l l be the same whether one has bundled or unbundled rates 

i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule F-15 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , J r . 

Q: For c o n s t r u c t i o n work i n progress, provide a supporting 
schedule which sets f o r t h separately, revenue-producing 
and nonrevenue-producing amounts, and in c l u d e , for. each 
category a summary of the work orders, amounts expended 
by the end of the base year and a n t i c i p a t e d i n - s e r v i c e 
dates. I n d i c a t e i f the c o n s t r u c t i o n work i n progress 
w i l l r e s u l t i n insurance recoveries, reimbursements, or 
retirements of e x i s t i n g f a c i l i t i e s . Describe i n exact 
d e t a i l the necessity of each p r o j e c t claimed i f not 
d e t a i l e d on the summary page of the work order. Include 
f i n a l completion dates and estimated t o t a l amounts t o be 
spent on each p r o j e c t . 

Response: 

The Company's pro forma 1996 data (as presented on E x h i b i t 
TPH-1) does not include c o n s t r u c t i o n work i n progress i n the 
r a t e base component. The Company's stranded cost 
q u a n t i f i c a t i o n o u t l i n e d i n the D i r e c t Testimony of Thomas P. 
H i l l , J r . , and the D i r e c t Testimony of Alan B. Cohn i s an 
estimate as o f 12-31-98. Included i n t h a t estimate are 
estimated p l a n t a d d i t i o n s f o r 1997 and 1998 as w e l l as the 
12-31-98 generation c o n s t r u c t i o n work i n progress balance. 

Schedule F-4, Attachment F-4 provides d e t a i l on p r o j e c t s i n 
progress i n 1996 f o r which a t l e a s t $750,000 has been spent. 
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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule F-16 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , J r . 

Q: For m a t e r i a l s and supplies or f u e l i n v e n t o r y provide a 
supporting schedule f o r each amount showing the l a t e s t 
a c t u a l t h i r t e e n monthly balances and showing i n the case 
of f u e l i n v e n t o r y claims, the type of f u e l , and l o c a t i o n , 
as i n s t a t i o n , and the q u a n t i t y and p r i c e claimed. 

Response: 

Pages C-4 and C-4a of Company E x h i b i t TPH-1 and Attachment 
F-16 provide the requested i n f o r m a t i o n . 



Sheetl 

DEC.95 
coal 

AVG COST VALUE 

EDDYSTONE 68,296.92 $38,671 $2,641,110.02 
CROMBY 14,630.91 $38,116 $557,671.81 
KEYSTONE 234,365.49 $36,540 $8,563,715.15 
CONEMAH 254,512.26 $28,030 $7,133,978.59 

$18,896,475.57 
JAN.96 
EDDYSTONE 32,380.02 $38,450 $1,245,011.77 
CROMBY 5,731.56 $38,440 $220,321.17 
KEYSTONE 109,972.33 $35,010 $3,850,131.10 
CONEMAH 147,250.65 $29,960 $4,411,629.32 

$9,727,093.36 

FEB.96 
EDDYSTONE 181,199.19 $37,768 $6,843,531.16 
CROMBY 69,405.28 $38,320 $2,659,610.37 
KEYSTONE 222,485.19 $37,690 $8,385,466.66 
CONEMAH 242,976.57 $28,820 $7,002,584.72 

$13,846,115.88 

MAR.96 
EDDYSTONE 56,172.42 $38.76 $2,177,018.19 
CROMBY 14,501.59 $38.45 $557,586.21 
KEYSTONE 285,410.01 $38.32 $10,936,911.70 
CONEMAH 270,120.17 $28.65 $7,738,942.73 

$21,410,458.83 
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Sheetl 

APR.96 
coal 

AVG COST VALUE 

EDDYSTONE 57,965.31 $38,671 $2,241,576.66 
CROMBY 21,332.21 $38,116 $813,098.59 
KEYSTONE 185,901.32 $36,540 $6,792,834.23 
CONEMAH 236,405.33 $28,582 $6,756,937.26 

$16,604,446.74 
MAY.96 
EDDYSTONE 111,563.99 $38,450 $4,289,635.57 
CROMBY 33,832.37 $38,440 $1,300,516.46 
KEYSTONE 148,543.16 $35,063 $5,208,368.82 
CONEMAH 179,642.56 $29,960 $5,382,091.10 

$16,180,611.94 

JUN.96 
EDDYSTONE 95,246.91 $37,768 $3,597,285.30 
CROMBY 36,482.72 $38,320 $1,398.017.64 
KEYSTONE 390,742.52 $37,690 $14,727,085.39 
CONEMAH 481,042.13 $28,284 $13,605,795.46 

$17,203,080.76 

JUL96 
EDDYSTONE 44,891.41 $38.76 $1,739,811.64 
CROMBY 11,589.26 $38.45 $445,607.20 
KEYSTONE 91,819.36 $38.32 $3,518,518.03 
CONEMAH 162,009.60 $29.64 $4,801,964.66 

$10,505,901.53 
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Sheetl 

AUG.96 
coal 

J " - ' • 

"T e>vv> AVG COST VALUE 

EDDYSTONE 38,412.42 $38,521 $1,479,684.87 
CROMBY 14,136.42 $37350 $536,477.06 
KEYSTONE 123,192.98 $36,540 • $4,501,471.49 
CONEMAH 156,660.95 $28,620 $4,483,636.42 

$11,001,269.84 
SEP.96 
EDDYSTONE 44,644.01 $38,450 $1,716,562.09 
CROMBY 13,538.53 $39,238 $531,224.94 
KEYSTONE 107,849.45 $35,063 $3,781,525.27 
CONEMAH 142,830.56 $29,960 $4,279,203.58 

$10,308,515.87 

OCT.96 
EDDYSTONE 89,265,22 $38,610 $3,446,530.14 
CROMBY 34,191.53 $38,320 $1,310,219.43 
KEYSTONE 366,203.13 $37,690 $13,802,195.97 
CONEMAH 450,831.75 $28,284 $12,751,325.22 

$16,197,855.36 

NOV.96 
EDDYSTONE 73,163.70 $38.80 $2,838,751.59 
CROMBY 18,888.10 $38.45 $726,247.38 
KEYSTONE 149,646.53 $38.32 $5,734,455.16 
CONEMAH 264,042.08 $29.64 $7,826,207.17 

$17,125,661.31 

DEC.96 
EDDYSTONE 56,637.61 $38.72 $2,193,008.38 
CROMBY 14,621.69 $38.45 $562,203.90 
KEYSTONE 115,844.64 $38.32 $4,439,166.53 
CONEMAH 204,400.72 $29.64 $6,058,437.28 

$13,252,816.09 
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Sheetl 

DEC.95 
#2 OIL 

SCH 
CHES 
RICH 
SOUTH 
EDDY 
DEL 
CROMBY 
FALLS 
MOSER 
CROYDEN 
KEYSTONE 
CONEMAH 

#6 OIL 

EDDYSTONE 
CROMBY 
DELAWARE 
SCH#1 

QUANTITY 

11,443.12 
13,592.79 
48,977.63 
13,142.52 
29,088.33 
18,603.85 
1,643.72 

20,584.06 
21,433.76 

198,048.07 
21,118.60 
15,878.83 

450,302.69 
87,565.18 

111,744.13 
234,815.13 

AVG COST 

$22,909 
$21,130 
$19,790 
$21,268 
$23,324 
$23,000 
$24,320 
$20,535 
$21,430 
$21,184 
$15.44 
$20.58 

AVG. COST 

$20,742 
$16,450 
$19,737 
$23,624 

VALUE 

$262,150.47 
$287,215.69 
$969,267.21 
$279,515.18 
$678,456.27 
$427,888:50 
$39,975.35 

$422,693.72 
$459,325.55 

$4,195,390.88 
$326.071.17 
$326,766.24 

$8,674,736.24 

VALUE 

$9,340,178.42 
$1,440,447.17 
$2,205,493:85 
$5,547.272.65 

$18,533,392.10 

$27,208,128.34 
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Sheetl 

JAN.96 
#2 OIL 

SCH 
CHES 
RICH 
SOUTH 
EDDY 
DEL 
CROMBY 
FALLS 
MOSER 
CROYDEN 
KEYSTONE 
CONEMAH 

#6 OIL 

EDDYSTONE 
CROMBY 
DELAWARE 
SCH#1 

3,335.72 
3,842.50 

31,511.36 
3,314.09 
6,567.19 
3,466.92 

295.46 
_ 7,083.77 

6.668.93 
56,687.31 

204,967.67 
155,619.76 

179,542.98 
25,506.04 
38,339.98 

1,011.19 

AVG COST 

$23.548 
$26.178 
$24.045 
$21.435 
$24.196 
$24.942 
$25.772 
$22,419 
$22.635 
$22,295 

$0.57 
$0.55 

AVG. COST 

$22,987 
$21,420 
$23,592 
$23,700 

VALUE 

$78,549.45 
$100,588.93 
$757,690.59 
$71,037.55 

$158,899,78 
$86,471.88 
$7,614.56 

$158,810.27 
$150,951.16 

$1,263,843.65 
$116,831.57 
$85,590.87 

$3,036,880.26 

VALUE 

$4,127,154.50 
$546,339.40 
$904,516.91 
$23,965.18 

$5,601,976.00 

$8,638,856.26 
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Sheetl 

FEB.96 
#2 OIL 

AVG COST VALUE 

SCH 13,790.61 $23,546 $324,713.70 
CHES 17,010.63 $21,821 $371,188.96 
RICH 130,826.88 $24,045 $3,145,732.33 
SOUTH 17,068.13 $21,882 $373,484.73 
EDDY 33,502.68 $24,196 $810,630.85 
DEL 17,505.96 $25,567 $447,574.99 
CROMBY 1,163.79 $25,598 $29,790.70 
FALLS 33,379.07 $22,419 $748,321.92 
MOSER 32,432.36 $22,635 $734,106.36 
CROYDEN 198,169.14 $23,262 $4,609,810.44 
KEYSTONE 23,659.01 $24.36 $576,333.40 
CONEMAH 18,902.33 $23.10 $436,643.86 

$12,608,332.23 
#6 OIL 

AVG.COST VALUE 

EDDYSTONE 823,984.43 $22,899 $18,868,419.35 
CROMBY 80,055.64 $21,884 $1,751,937.55 
DELAWARE 201,465.65 $19,919 $4,012,974.07 
SCH#1 " 75,288.56 $16,721 $1,258,900,01 

$25,892,230.98 

$38,500,563.21 
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Sheeff 

MAR.96 
#2 OIL 

AVG COST VALUE 

SCH 16,205.01 $24,706 $400,361.04 
CHES 20,930.08 $21,821 $456,715.28 
RICH 145,610.65 $24,045 $3,501,208.03 
SOUTH 26,483.31 $23,122 $612,347.11 
EDDY 44,917.05 $26,231 $1,178,219.17 
DEL 23,717.28 $25,567 $606,379.76 
CROMBY 2,030.58 $28,806 $58,491.99 
FALLS 40,557.12 $22,419 $909,250.07 
MOSER 37,275.09 $22,635 $843,721.62 
CROYDEN 239,574.08 $25,138 $6,022,413.32 
KEYSTONE 34,688.11 $24.36 $845,002.25 
CONEMAH 19,396.73 $23.10 $448,064.41 

$15,882,174.06 
#6 OIL 

AVG.COST VALUE 

EDDYSTONE 991,255.43 $22,341 $22,145,637.56 
CROMBY 81,979.74 $20,678 $1,695,177.14 
DELAWARE 129,205.01 $20,180 $2,607,357.06 
SCH#1 " 24,768.43 $19,296 $477,931.60 

$26,926,103.35 

$42,808,277.42 
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Sheetl 

APR.96 
#2 0(1 « 

AVG COST VALUE 

SCH 8,707.80 $25,004 $217,729.92 
CHES 9,359.94 $21,821 $204,243.25 
RICH 61,883.04 $24,045 $1,487,977.77 
SOUTH 11,799.64 $26,983 $318,389.77 
EDDY 19,125.65 $26,833 $513,198.66 
DEL 8,597.82 $25,832 $222,098.76 
CROMBY 635.78 $30,547 $19,421.29 
FALLS 17,882.22 $22,419 $400,901.49 
MOSER 14,730.07 $22,635 $333,415.11 
CROYDEN 83,200.11 $25,139 $2,091,567.47 
KEYSTONE 15,002.31 $27.30 $409,563.02 
CONEMAH 11,439.74 $26.88 $307,500.23 

$6,526,006.73 
#6 OIL 

AVG.COST VALUE 

EDDYSTONE 422,698.20 $22,339 $9,442,655.19 
CROMBY 32,670.91 $20,927 $683,704.07 
DELAWARE 56,256.95 $20,007 $1,125,532.88 
SCHfll " 7,474.51 $19,346 $144,598.19 

$11,396,490.34 

$17,922,497.07 
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Sheetl 

MAY.96 
#2 OIL 

AVG COST VALUE 

SCH 7,381.30 $26,136 $192,917.66 
CHES 6,527.01 $21,821 $142,425.86 
RICH 59,089.54 $24,045 $1,420,807.99 
SOUTH 9,427.85 $21,724 $204,810.52 
EDDY 21,417.96 $26,236 $561,921.50 
DEL 9,889.96 $25,751 $254,676.35 
CROMBY 2,047.42 $27,417 $56,134.00 
FALLS 14,598.29 $22,419 $327,278.95 
MOSER 10,447.74 $22,635 $236,484.62 
CROYDEN 134,374.26 $24,089 $3,236,941.61 
KEYSTONE 15,016.13 $26.88 $403,633.44 
CONEMAH 9,699.48 $26.46 $256,648.15 

$7,294,680.65 
#6 OIL 

AVG.COST VALUE 

EDDYSTONE 385,501.31 $22,339 $8,611,713.72 
CROMBY 48,707.78 $19,309 $940,498.58 
DELAWARE 100,758.25 $18,354 $1,849,316.94 

$11,401,529.24 

$18,696,209.89 
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Sheetl 

JUN.96 
#2 OIL 

AVG COST VALUE 

SCH 10,631.45 $25,468 $270,761.83 
CHES 10,236.24 $21,903 $224,204.36 
RICH 68,885.43 $24,045 $1,656,350.09 
SOUTH 10,076.18 $23,775 $239,561.11 
EDDY 20,349.99 $25,411 $517,113.61 
DEL 12,069.14 $25,958 $313,290.64 
CROMBY 1,663.10 $25,640 $42,642.00 
FALLS 19,066.93 $22,563 $430,207.06 
MOSER 12,872.27 $22,645 $291,492.67 
CROYDEN 128,389.18 $24,089 $3,092,766.90 
KEYSTONE 17,940.80 $26.46 $474,713.51 
CONEMAH 11,499.81 $26.04 $299,454.96 

$7,852,558.73 
#6 OIL 

AVG.COST VALUE 

EDDYSTONE 251,744.95 $22,339 $5,623,730.40 
CROMBY 52,461.79 $18,586 $975,054.76 
DELAWARE 140,236.97 $18,006 $2,525,106.95 

$9,123,892.10 

$16,976,450.84 
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Sheetl 

JUL.96 
#2 OIL 

AVG COST VALUE 

SCH 8,652.30 $25,367 $219,483.02 
CHES 10,870.81 $22,011 $239,277.31 
RICH 59.248.07 $24,045 $1,424,619.94 
SOUTH 10,970.61 $23,499 $257,798.37 
EDDY 27,211.34 $24,121 $656,364.75 
DEL 9,751.74 $24,610 $239,990.31 
CROMBY 2,079.87 $24,612 $51,189.75 
FALLS 16,565.98 $22,555 $373,645.72 
MOSER 15,412.71 $22,763 $350,839.49 
CROYDEN 104,465.19 $24,177 $2,525,654.98 
KEYSTONE 17,774.05 $26.46 $470,301.24 
CONEMAH 14,712.97 $25.62 $376,946.23 

$7,186,111.13 
#6 OIL 

AVG.COST VALUE 

EDDYSTONE 272,887.42 $20,194 $5,510,688.63 
CROMBY 67,929.03 $18,605 $1,263,819.66 
DELAWARE 126,549.39 $18,436 $2,333,064.53 
SCH#1 ** 24,922.48 $19,332 $481,801.44 

$9,589,374.26 

$16,775,485.39 
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Sheetl 

AUG.96 
#2 OIL 

g l mk M . — 

AVG COST VALUE 

SCH 9,235.41 $24,308 $224,494.43 
CHES 11,073.96 $22.011 $243,748.93 
RICH 54,234.36 $24,045 $1,304,065.19 
SOUTH 10,926.51 $23,499 $256,762.11 
EDDY 27,059.56 $23,877 $646,101.22 
DEL 11,051.94 $24,199 $267,445.78 
CROMBY 2,450.84 $24,318 $59,599.54 
FALLS 17,580.97 $22,492 $395,431.09 
MOSER 15,648.60 $22,762 $356,193.38 
CROYDEN 70,643.84 $24,177 $1,707,956.10 
KEYSTONE 17,081.49 $26.46 $451,976.13 
CONEMAH 15,721.58 $25.62 $402,786.89 

$6,316,560.79 
#6 OIL 

AVG.COST VALUE 

EDDYSTONE 256,880.43 $20,074 $5,156,617.68 
CROMBY 93,992.77 $18,557 $1,744,223.87 
DELAWARE 113,589.12 $18,747 $2,129,455.26 

$9,030,296.80 

$15,346,857.59 
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Sheetl 

SEP.96 
#2 OIL 

AVG COST VALUE 

SCH 10,356.51 $23,917 $247,696.73 
CHES 12,726.95 $22,124 $281,615.34 
RICH 46,475.69 $24,913 $1,157,848.99 
SOUTH 12,824.37 $23,274 $298,475.68 
EDDY 23,865.09 $25,115 $599,371.77 
DEL 13,827.60 $23,442 $324,146.67 
CROMBY 1,898.73 $26,860 $51,000.00 
FALLS 21,639.87 $22,619 $489,472.24 
MOSER 21,380.50 $22,839 $488,309.13 
CROYDEN 10,158.37 $27,039 $274,672.15 
KEYSTONE 18,391.31 $26.88 $494,358.29 
CONEMAH 12,693.75 $26.04 $330,545.14 

$5,037,512.13 
#6 OIL 

AVG.COST VALUE 
—* 

EDDYSTONE 421,820.38 $19,052 $8,036,521.94 
CROMBY 75,501.44 $18,540 $1,399.796.69 
DELAWARE 126,456.70 $18,831 $2,381,343.82 

$11,817,662.45 

$16,855,174.58 
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Sheetl 

OCT.96 
#2 OIL 

AVG COST VALUE 

SCH 9,680.56 $23,917 $231,530.04 
CHES 12,576.54 $22,124 $278,243.34 
RICH 52,828.29 $25,693 $1,357,317.32 
SOUTH 12,079,42 $23,274 $281,136.34 
EDDY 25,212.18 $27,063 $682,317.25 
DEL 11,906.10 $26,184 $311,749.44 
CROMBY 1,982.53 $23,377 $46,345.61 
FALLS 21,937.78 $22,619 $496,210.56 
MOSER 22,398.08 $22,847 $511,728.97 
CROYDEN 95,985.96 $29,914 $2,871,323.91 
KEYSTONE 19,958.63 $28.14 $561,635.88 
CONEMAH 10,561.02 $25.62 $270,573.24 

$7,900,111.90 
#6 OIL 

AVG.COST VALUE 

EDDYSTONE 229,258.98 $19,057 $4,368,988.44 
CROMBY 85,724.24 $19,220 $1,647,619.93 
DELAWARE 133,504.43 $18,831 $2,514,021.96 

$8,530,630.33 

$16,430,742.23 
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Sheetl 

NOV.96 
#2 OIL 

AVG COST VALUE 

SCH 5,937.99 $24,267 $144,097.24 
CHES 8,405.36 $22,124 $185,960.23 
RICH 29,637.32 $25,693 $761,471.79 
SOUTH 7,709.58 $23,274 $179,432.84 
EDDY 10,067.36 $27,401 $275,855.74 
DEL 8,508.27 $29,668 $252,593.45 
CROMBY 1,732.99 $30,182 $52,305.08 
FALLS 14,801.51 $22,619 $334,795.39 

• • — MOSER 14,367.62 $22,847 $328,256.91 
CROYDEN 114,407.40 $30,067 $3,439,687.28 
KEYSTONE 12,117.67 $28.02 $339,585.50 
CONEMAH 9,498.05 $27.90 $265,033.63 

$6,559,275.08 
#6 OIL 

AVG.COST VALUE 

EDDYSTONE 408,224.46 $20,835 $8,505,356.64 
CROMBY 62,691.56 $19,552 $1,225,745.30 
DELAWARE 92,926.44 $19,219 $1,785,953.27 

$11,517,055.21 

$18,076,330.29 
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Sheetl 

DEC.96 
#2 OIL 

- AVG COST VALUE 

SCH 6,390.02 $26,978 $185,878.94 
CHES 7,533.75 $22,124 $166,676.61 
RICH 28,033.93 $28,169 $789,687.74 
SOUTH 8,676.59 $24,975 $216,697.79 
EDDY 18,471.93 $31,732 $586,151.17 
DEL 7,348.91 $30,941 $227,382.64 
CROMBY 1,470.38 $29,283 $43,057.22 
FALLS 14,313.74 $22,619 $323,762.59 
MOSER 13,745.12 $22,847 $314,034.70 
CROYDEN 135,976.53 $30,423 $4,136,813.84 
KEYSTONE 14,040.23 $29.19 $409,764.12 
CONEMAH 8,000.33 $27.94 $223,529.16 

$7,623,436.53 
#6 OIL 

AVG.COST VALUE 

EDDYSTONE 423,983.31 $21,215 $8,994,805.99 
CROMBY 59,364.26 $19,941 $1,183,782.74 
DELAWARE 108,181.30 $19,912 $2,154,105.96 
SCHtf l " 35,427.69 $22,651 $802,472.70 

$13,135,167.39 

$20,758,603.92 

Pagel 



Sheetl 

MG01996 
Ending Balance: ^ / ^ A / 
Chester 268 -
Tlnlcum 3298 
Cromby 1088 . 
Lake Ware 480-J 
Adjustment 
Total 5,134 

171 
2704 
1096 
645 

$239 $1,229,214 4,616 
J $197 $910,056 

1545"*1 
1261 \fC*J5 
660 j 

3,466 $268.49 $930,586 

1313-1 

3.307 $282.70 $934,896 

MGO DEC 1995 
Ending Balance: 
EDDY 
Tinlcum 
Cromby 
Lake Ware 
Adjustment 
Total 

6500 "1 

1715 

8,215 $ 234.00 1,922.456.00 
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729 
1238 
750 

2.7l7^ 

Sheetl 

JO/J% JUL% rfuL % 

10574-'] 8644 " 1 5894 ̂ 1 

' 742 / 720 I 690 / 
720 | 690 / 

$395.11 $1,073,501 12,160"^ $193.99 $2,360,522 10,208J $192.40 $1.984,020 7,653 $197.22 $1.509.333 
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Sheetl 

4363-1 
11 

575 
17821 

22,870 $156.46 $3,624,000 

5 1 6 1 -

1423 
17618 

570J 
20,132 $162.85 $3,278,546 

141-

2799 f 'fOtJS 
16493 

550_ 
19,983"' $142.82 $2,854,000 

141 

2630 f O * J $ 
15823 / 

525 j ; 

19,11?~!$130.11 $2,487,560 
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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule F-17 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr. 

Q: State the basis of the cash working c a p i t a l claim, i f 
made. 

Response: 

The basis of the cash working c a p i t a l claim i s shown on pages 
C-6 and C-6a through C-6d of Exhibit TPH-1. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule F-ll 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr 

Q: Provide the surviving o r i g i n a l cost plant at the 
appropriate base year date or dates by account or 
functional property group and include claimed 
depreciation reserves. Provide annual depreciation 
accruals where appropriate. These calculations should be 
provided for plant i n service as well as other categories 
or plant, including but not l i m i t e d t o, contributions i n 
aid of construction, customers' advances for 
construction, and anticipated retirements associated with 
construction work i n progress claims, i f applicable. 

Response: 
Refer to Attachment E-lb, f i l e "Resrunge.xls' 



I 
PECO Energy Company 

Response to Filing Requirements 
Schedule F-19 

Respondent: Thomas P. Hill, Jr. 

Q: Provide a schedule f o r the base year 1996 d i s c l o s i n g 
r e g u l a t o r y assets and r e g u l a t o r y l i a b i l i t i e s (other than 
deferred income taxes) w i t h each balance separately 
i d e n t i f i e d and described as t o source and cause. Provide 
a c t u a l 1996 accruals and r e v e r s a l s . Provide copies of 
orders or excerpts a u t h o r i z i n g the establishment o f each 
r e g u l a t o r y asset or l i a b i l i t y and the a m o r t i z a t i o n 
treatment t h e r e o f . 

Response: 

Please r e f e r t o the D i r e c t Testimony of Alan B. Cohn f o r a 
discussion o f r e g u l a t o r y assets and r e g u l a t o r y l i a b i l i t i e s . 
The balances at 1/1/96 and accruals and rever s a l s f o r the year 
t h a t r e s u l t on the 12/31/96 balance are provided below. Only 
those included i n the Company's claim are l i s t e d 

($1,000) 
Regulatory Assets 1/1/96 Amortize 12/31/96 

Company charges on $240, 33.8 $12, 434 $227, 904 
50% of Limerick 
Common 
Unamortized loss on 
Reacquired Debt 
Nuclear Design Basis 
Documentation 
PB/Limerick Water 
Chemistry System 
Limerick 1 
Declaratory Order 
Limerick 2 
Declaratory Order 
SFAS No. 106 
SFAS No. 109 
Compensated Absences 
Carrying Charges on 
50% Common 
PB/Sal/Eddy 

308,166 24,813 283,853 

33,463 1, 564 31,899 

7, 933 426 7,507 

59,444 13,715 45,729 

90,647 2, 518 88,129 

247,494 
2,076,910 

32,330 
20,208 

14,593 

936 

232,901 
2,333,214 

37,341 
19,272 
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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Regulatory 
L i a b i l i t i e s 
Salem 2 Tax B e n e f i t 1,583 65 1,518 
& Transfer 
Salem Rotor 3,931 - 3,931 
Replacement 
Sale/leaseback 23, 669 643 23, 026 
M e r r i l l Creek 

C e r t a i n r e g u l a t o r y assets and l i a b i l i t i e s have no order 
associated w i t h them. I n p a r t i c u l a r the Nuclear Design Basis 
Documentation and the Peach Bottom/Limerick Water Chemistry 
Systems have been approved by the FERC f o r a m o r t i z a t i o n . However,' 
since they were i n c u r r e d subsequent t o Docket R-891364, they have 
not been addressed by the PaPUC. Regarding SFAS 109, t h i s 
r e g u l a t o r y asset was est a b l i s h e d such t h a t the books r e f l e c t the 
ratemaking treatment of these costs. Refer t o the D i r e c t 
Testimony of Alan B. Cohn f o r f u r t h e r discussion of t h i s asset. 
On the r e g u l a t o r y l i a b i l i t y side, the Salem r o t o r replacement, 
which was i n c u r r e d subsequent t o R-891364 i s an insurance 
reimbursement and w i l l u l t i m a t e l y be c r e d i t e d t o p l a n t . 

Attachment F-19 are the orders a u t h o r i z i n g the establishment of 
r e g u l a t o r y assets or l i a b i l i t i e s . 



~~$&::r: PENNSYLVANIA 
« | ! ; V ' V ^ PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION Attachment F-19 

Har r i sburg , PA 17120 

Public Meeting held January 24, 1985 

ioners Present: 

t'Lihdia T a l i a f e r r o , Chairman , 
I 'Michael Johnson, concurring in part and dissenting in part 

pyjamesl' H C a w l e y 
^K^v^'Frahk- ' P i sch l 
K f c - - .*Bi l l c Shane, di issenting (opinion attached) 

^ P e r m s y i v a n i a - P u b l i c U t i l i t y Commission,, e t a l . , R-842590 
-- ' " *" v . R-842590C001-

R-842590C026 •'••'"^Philadelphia E l e c t r i c Company 

Appearances. 

Robert H. Young, Esquire 
Walter R. H a l l , I I , Esquire 
DaVid B. MacGregor, Esquire 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius 

( f o r Philadelphia E l e c t r i c Company) 

Veronica Smith, Assistant Counsel 
Marline Chestnut,' Assistant Counsel 
Daniel P. Delaney, Deputy Chief Counsel 

( f o r Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
Prosecutory S t a f f ) 

Max Weiner, Dir e c t o r of Education 
Consumers Education & Protective 
Association I n t e r n a t i o n a l , Inc. 
( f o r Consumers Education & Protective 
Association I n t e r n a t i o n a l , Inc.) 

Edward J. R i e h l , Esquire 
David M. Kleppinger, Esquire 
McNees, Wallace & Nurick 

( f o r Philadelphia Area i n d u s t r i a l Energy 
Users Group and Lukens Steel Company) 

David Wersan, Esquire 
I r w i n A. Popowski, Esquire 
Scott Rubin, Esquire 
O f f i c e of Consumer Advocate 

(f o r David M, Barasch, Consumer Advocate) 

i 

i 



(f)^(8)^ byrTEFRA. The ALJ concluded that i f T r i a l 
j^rrVctv^fV* ..tIie Technical Corrections Act applies 

gg^SSbi'yeiy'i i t . i s a n u l l i t y because as .of i t s date 
"^"^on; January 12, 1983, the tax benefits associated 

u t i l i t y , p r o p e r t y could not be sold under any 
s;-'" We .concur .with, the ALJ and therefore reject 
ŝ. adjustment. 

~.do" not, however, concur with the ALJ's rejec-
OCA's" proposed adjustment. - The $6.9 m i l l i o n 
"PECO for what i t - described as a "made whole" 

signed to"compensate.it for the l o s t time value of 
associated".with receipt of Salem Unit No,. 2 tax benefits, 

by Hercules Corporation, not the investors 
therefore conclude that i t i s not only equit-

I 

so. proper that the ratepayers receive.the benefit 
funds.-through the OCA's proposed amortization, 
"" s'ince Salem. No. • 2 has been included i n rate 

proceeding. 

Flow-Through of' State Income Taxes 

PECO" has", i n t h i s proceeding, normalized state 
tax reductions attributable to accelerated depreciation 
which i t claims i s consistent with our treatment of state 
tax reductions, i n the Company/s pr i o r rate proceedings at 
Docket Nos. R-822291 and R-811626. In'addition to c i t i n g 
the usual arguments, supportive of normalization rather 
than flow-through, PECO stresses that normalization w i l l 
enable i t to have better q u a l i t y earnings and debt coverage 
and improved cash flow, thus reducing i t s capital cost and 
ultimately i t s cost of providing service to the ratepayer 
{PECO St. 6B, p. 11) . 

As. distinguished from Federal income taxes, there 
is no legal requirement that the benefits of accelerated 
depreciation, for state income taxes be.flowed-through to 
ratepayers. The following testimony presented by OCA witness 
Knudsen i n support of flow-through i s p a r t i c u l a r l y relevant 
to our resolution of th i s issue: 

Mr. Sileo has presented an argument i n 
defense of normalization which i s t r a d i ­
t i o n a l i n content. However, i t i s my 
position that more than a thetroica l 
argument needs to be made; p a r t i c u l a r l y , 
i n l i g h t of the Commission's recent 
review of t h i s issue i n the Columbia 
Gas case. The Commission need not be 
constrained i n i t s ratemaking practices 
by generally accepted accounting policy. 



PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Public Meeting held June 26, 1986 

Commissioners Present: 

Linda C. Taliaferro, Chairman 
Frank Fiscbl • 
B i l l Shane, dissenting (opinion attached) 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y R-850152 
Comaission, .et a l . R-850152C001-

v. R-850152C0014 
Philadelphia Electric Company. --'-

APPEARANCES 

Robert H. Young 
Jay H. Calvert, J r . 
Walter R;;HalI, I I 
David B. MacGregor 
Jack E. Jerrett 
Michael A. McGrail 
John F. Stillmun, I I I 
Stuart W. Fraser 
Thomas T. Loder .. 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius 

For: Philadelphia E l e c t r i c Company 

Marlane R. Chestnut 
Veronica A. Smith 
Daniel P. Delaney 

For: Commission T r i a l Staff 

Scott J.- Rubin 
David Wersan' . .̂y r̂-.:. v 
Susan Perkins Weston 
Irwin A. Popowsky 

For: David M. Barasch, Consumer Advocate 



on future contracts i s proper since t h i s method r e f l e c t s the 

composite market results of actual transactions by investors. 

Regarding the refunding of the Limerick Credit 

Agreement, i t i s important to note t h a t t h i s agreement 

expires i n 1988, and w i l l have to be refinanced i n any 

event. The Company currently had the opportunity to lo c k - i n 

r e l a t i v e l y low long-term i n t e r e s t rates. GSA contends th a t 

the cost rate difference i s over 200 basis points, and t h a t 

since i n t e r e s t cost rates have not shown an upward trend, 

the projected effects of an exchange of debentures f o r the 

Limerick Credit Agreement should not be r e f l e c t e d i n the 

cost of debt f o r PECO.^/ 

PECO contends that short-term i n t e r e s t rates are 

extremely v o l a t i l e , and where i t can loc k - i n a reasonable 

long-term i n t e r e s t rate and avoid the r i s k associated with 

•short-term v o l a t i l i t y , i t i s prudent f o r i t to do so even 

where the long-term rate i s somewhat higher than the i n t e r e s t 

rate being replaced. We f i n d the Company's argument to be 

sound. Furthermore, $450 milLi-on of the $550 m i l l i o n c r e d i t 

agreement has i n fact been refunded w i t h long-term debt 

having a weighted composite e f f e c t i v e y i e l d of 11 .12%.^/ ' 
This transaction reduces the Company's debt cost claim from 

10.86% to 10.76%.. (PECO Exceptions, p. 55). 

In connection with the GSA pos i t i o n on recognition 

of the Company's $2,441 m i l l i o n amortization r e l a t i v e to the 

premium f o r redeeming high coupon f i r s t mortgage bonds, we 

31/ The current l i n e of c r e d i t has an e f f e c t i v e cost rate • 
of 9.75%. 

32/ The actual cost rate difference between the new debt 
issue and the ef f e c t i v e cost rate of the current l i n e 
of c r e d i t i s 137 basis points. 
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f i n d the Company's redemption to be reasonable, inasmuch as 

i t lowers the Company's c a p i t a l costs. The Company's rate-

making treatment of the premium i s i d e n t i c a l to the treatment 

of gains or losses on the reacquisition of debt and the 

recovery of s e l l i n g and issuance expense i n connection with 

the issuance of long-term debt. 

In accordance wit h the preceding discussion, we 

f i n d a debt cost rate of 10.76% to. be appropriate f o r PECO 

i n t h i s proceeding. 

D. Preferred Stock 

PECO claims a preferred stock cost rate of.10.50%, 

projected to June 30, 19S.6. Both the OCA and T r i a l Staff 

have accepted the Company's claim; however,; the GSA recom­

mends a preferred stock cost rate of 10.41%. 

GSA's witness Winter contends t h a t Mr. Brennan has 

overestimated the cost rate at which PECO's May 1986 pre­

ferred stock issuance w i l l be issued. Mr. Winter states 

th a t preferred stock issuance^"'-typically s e l l at yields 

below, those associated w i t h a company's mortgage bonds (GSA 

St. 1A, Sch. 16), and that actual costs of preferred stock 

issuances by t r i p l e - B rated companies i n December 1985, were 

only 9.5%. (GSA St. 1, p. 5). This witness concludes that 

actual data from the marketplace, -along with recent actual 

yields on PECO's mortgage bonds, support his conclusion that 

a 10.10% cost rate i s a reasonable estimate f o r the proposed 

issue's c o i t . (GSA St. ~No. ' 1A," pp.* 10-11) ".- Use of 10.10%, 

instead of the Company's figure of '11'.8%, leads to GSA's 

10.41% recommendation f o r the cost of PECO's preferred 

stock. 

PECO's witness Brennan states that on'PECO's l a s t 

occasion of concurrently issued long-term debt and preferred 
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PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Harrisburg, PA 17120 

I 
I 

i 

I 
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Public Meeting held April 19, 1990 

Commissioners Present: 

B i l l Shane, Chairman, Dissenting 
Wil l iam H. Smith, Vice-chairman 
Joseph Rhodes, J r . , Dissenting 
Frank Fischl t Concurring and Dissenting, in part (Opinion Attached) 
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per share w r i t e - o f f would reduce earnings by al""* 

We agree with PECO that these costs & r #: 
described as both extraordinary and non-recurring (gj= 

Philadelphia E l e c t r i c Company v. Pa. P.U.c., supra^ t t"^ 

recoverable as extraordinary expenses. We do not agreV?w^^|P^ 

OCA that these costs represent t y p i c a l items such as O&M"'^^^ 

expenses, depreciation and taxes and carrying charges. "Early' 

window" costs are extraordinary f o r the reason that the i n i t i a l 

commercial operation of a large nuclear plant, costing b i l i i 0 n a 

of d o l l a r s , occurs infrequently, and c l e a r l y represents a non­

recurring event. We also agree w i t h PECO that denial of the 

recovery of these "early window" costs would have a substantial 

negative f i n a n c i a l impact on PECO. We also are persuaded that 

these costs are recoverable f o r the reasons that the costs 

incurred and the a c t i v i t i e s involved i n bringing a nuclear plant 

in t o service cannot be equated, f i n a n c i a l or otherwise, with the 

operation of a p o l l u t i o n control system at a conventional 

generating s t a t i o n . 

•'.'Si 

PECO i s accordingly directed to amortize i t s 

$137,169,000 claim f o r Limerick 1 "early window" costs by an 

annual allowance of $13,717,000—^ f o r a period of ten years. 

The unamortized balances s h a l l not be included i n rate base, i n 

accordance with Pennsylvania E l e c t r i c Company v. Pa. P.U.C., 

417 A.2d 819 (1980) wherein the Court c l e a r l y indicated that a 

u t i l i t y can not c a p i t a l i z e an item i n rate base and, at the same 

time, recover the items as an expense. The Exceptions of the OTS 

and the OCA are denied. 

5/ The annual allowance i s $9,798,000 since PECO has 
included an expense amount of $3,919,000 i n i t s claim 
($137,169,000 4 10 - $13,717,000 - $3,919,000 = $9,798,000) 

) 
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ownership at the expiration of the 44.5 year l e a j N l p 
r e l i e s on the Philadelphia Suburban Case in o.,̂ '" ' ^ t ^ E m supp 0 r t 

p o s i t i o n , c i t e d supra. "• s"->^ 

Suburban Cai 
We note that the ALJ distinguished the Ph* i " 1"SwH 
:ase from the instant proceeding. R.D., pp. 350 J S l ^ 

The c r i t i c a l d i s t i n c t i o n , we believe, i s that PECO continu%»*^ 

to use the subject property to serve i t s customers, A saiiftn£' 

factor i n the Philadelphia Suburban Case, was the fact that tha 

property was r e t i r e d . Consequently, we do not f i n d that the 

Philadelphia Suburban Case i s c o n t r o l l i n g i n t h i s instance. 

However, we believe that the case of Pa. Public U t i l i t y 

Commission v. Philadelphia E l e c t r i c Co., 58 Pa. P.U.C. 743 (1985) 

i s analogous to the subject transaction wherein we permitted the 

amortization of the net gain on the sale of tax benefits at Salem 

Unit No. 2. In that case, we held that the important factor i n 

al l o c a t i n g the gain on property sales, i s whether or not the 

property i s s t i l l being used to provide service to ratepayers. 

I d . at 809-812. 

i 
i 

We note that ratepayers have been required to pay for 

a portion of PECO's ownership i n t e r e s t i n M e r r i l l Creek fo r the 

l a s t several years. In addition, i t i s apparent that the payment 

or the gain which was achieved through the sale of the i n t e r e s t , 

i s c l e a r l y being funded by ratepayers, as a portion of each 

r e n t a l payment that the Company has annualized f o r ratemaking 

purposes, i s based on the sale price of the reservoir including 

the gain. Therefore, the Company, by not c r e d i t i n g ratepayers 

w i t h the gain on the sale, i s requesting ratepayers to finance 

the gain that the Company achieved through the sale of the 

f a c i l i t y . We believe that the fundamental p r i n c i p l e s of equity 

would d i c t a t e that ratepayers should not be required to effec­

t i v e l y pay the Company a return of and a return on (through the 

lease payment) more than the o r i g i n a l cost of the property, 

without receiving c r e d i t f o r the gain on the transaction. Since 
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used by PECO, we believe that ratepayers 

gain. ' 

SSfVherefore, we conclude that the OCA's recommendation 

^ ^ ^ ^ ^ p ^ I i t e l y balances the equitable interests of both the 

f^Pcon^aSy and i t s ratepayers. Furthermore, we f i n d that the OCA's 
: ^^opbsed amortization of the gain realized i n the sale of M e r r i l l 

|FSi-; . -„ 

^v-"*^creek",, i s consistent with the Commission and j u d i c i a l precedent, 

j l .' Accordingly, we s h a l l deny the Exception of PECO. 

i 
i 
i 

i 

4- PAIEUG Recomroendations 

The PAIEUG witness Mr. Lane Kollen recommended that 

the Commission impute $118,224,000 t o PECO's pro forma revenues 

to r e f l e c t the recognition of unbilled revenues for ratemaking 

purposes. This recommendation i s intended to produce a proper 

matching of current expenses and revenues, and to mitigate the 

ef f e c t of the proposed rate increase while not adversely 

af f e c t i n g the company's earnings. PAIEUG St. 2, PAIEUG M.B. at 

15-25. 

PECO objected, claiming that recognition of these 

revenues w i l l cause a mismatch of revenues and expenses. Spe­

c i f i c a l l y , the Company argues that the recognition of the revenue 

for accounting purposes w i l l have no ratemaking e f f e c t . Addi­

t i o n a l l y , i t i s pointed out that the Commission, i n previous 

cases, rejected similar proposals. PECO M.B., Vol. I I , pp. 319* 

322. PECO asserted that even i f the Company were to adopt 

unbilled revenues for book accounting purposes, there would be 

no change i n the Company's test year revenues claimed for 

ratemaking purposes i n the instant proceeding. 

The record indicates that the concept of unbilled rev­

enues i s a simple one. As noted i n both PAIEUG Statement 2 at 

page 10 and i n PAIEUG's Main Brief at 15, the Edison E l e c t r i c 

I n s t i t u t e defines unbilled revenues as: 
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P-00950982 
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Regulatory Assets Associated 

With The Limerick Nuclear Station 
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This i s t o advise you that a Opinion and Order has been adopted 
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e n t i t l e d proceeding. 

An Opinion and Order has been enclosed for your records. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Secretary 

law 
ends 
cer t , mail 
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• Robert K. Bloom 

Petition of PECO Energy Company 
for a Declaratory Order Regarding 
the Acceleration of Depreciation 
and Amortization of Certain Docket No. P-00950982 
Regulatory Assets Associated 
With The Limerick Nuclear Station 

OPINION AND ORDER 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

Before us i s the petition of PECO Energy Company ("PECO 
Energy" or "Company") which requests that we issue a declaratory 
order regarding the acceleration of depreciation and amortization 
of certain regulatory assets associated with the Limerick nuclear 
generating station. 1 

The petition was f i l e d October 27, 1996 and, through a notice 
published in the Pennsylvania Bulletin (25 Pa. B. 5307 (November 
25, 1995)), we invited interested parties to offer comments on the 
Company's petition. Comments were f i l e d by the Philadelphia Area 
Industrial Energy Users Group ("Industrial Group"), Office of 
Consumer Advocate • ("OCA11) , and the Commission's Office of T r i a l 
Staff ("OTS"). PECO Energy also f i l e d a response to these 
comments. 

None of the commenting parties opposed the petition and, one 
of these, the Industrial Group supported i t . Having reviewed the 
petition, the comments and PECO Energy's response, the Commission 
i s of the opinion that the request before i t i s in the public 

lThe Commission has jurisdiction under Section 331(f) of the 
Public U t i l i t y Code, 66 Pa. C.S. § 331(f), to issue declaratory 
orders in i t s discretion to terminate a controversy or remove 
uncertainty. 
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interest and we w i l l grant the petition for the reasons, and 
subject to the condition, set forth below. 

Background 

The Company asks us to approve a proposed change in the 
accounting treatment of i t s current depreciation of i t s electric 
plant. I t wishes to u t i l i z e new l i f e spans for various categories 
of electric production plant and changes in l i f e estimates for 
transmission, distribution and general plant and .common plant. 
PECO Energy i s also asking to change the terminal date of the 
Limerick generating station for depreciation accrual purposes. 

PECO Energy states that i t has recently completed a new l i f e 
study of the physical l i f e of certain of i t s assets. I t claims to 
have used the same basic l i f e analysis techniques as were used in 
i t s 1988 study, on which i t s current depreciation rates were based. 
The major difference between the studies i s the additional seven 
years of data on recorded retirement experience. PECO Energy 
asserts that the 1995 study supports the new l i f e span changes 
regarding steam, nuclear, hydraulic production plant accounts, as 
well as transmission, distribution and general plant categories. 

With respect to the Limerick Nuclear Station, the Company i s 
seeking to advance the terminal date for the plant by 10 years for 
depreciation accrual purposes only. Such a change in the terminal 
date would result in a corresponding increase in the annual 
depreciation accruals for the plant. However, the Company states 
i t i s not seeking recognition of this change in i t s rates at this 
time. The Company i s also requesting that the 10 year reduction in 
the terminal date apply to the amortization of costs associated 
with increasing the generation capacity of the Limerick units. 2 

With respect to the second item, PECO Energy i s also seeking 
accelerated amortization of regulatory assets associated with 
Limerick. These include Allowance for Funds Used During 
Construction ("AFUDC") and deferred depreciation associated with 
the nuclear generating station Unit 2's share of common f a c i l i t i e s 
and costs associated with the Unit 2 declaratory order,3 With 
respect to the f i r s t of these items, PECO Energy states that the 
Commission has allowed i t to recover, through i t s rates, the AFUDC 
and depreciation accrued on the 50 percent of common f a c i l i t i e s 

^he Company has increased the generation capacity of Limerick 
2 from 1,055 MW to 1,115 MW and i s in the process of uprating 
Limerick 1 from 1,055 MW to 1,106 MW. The cost of this activity i s 
amortized. 

3Petition of Philadelphia .Electric Co. for Declaratory Order, 
69 PA. P.U.C. 481 (Entered May 3, 1989). 
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associated with Limerick Unit 2.4 The Company states that as of 
September 30, 1995, the unrecovered balance was $242,312,561. The 
current annual amortization i s $7,897,000. By way of this 
petition, PECO Energy i s proposing to amortize this cost over a 
nine year period commencing October 1, 1996. This results in a 
total annual amortization of $26,046,151. 

With respect to the declaratory order costs, these are the 
costs of operating Unit 2 from the inception of i t s commercial 
operation in January 1990 until the recognition of i t s operating 
costs in rates. The Company states .that after Limerick 2 was 
placed in service, but prior to our order in i t s last rate case (at 
Docket No. R-8913 64), certain regulatory assets associated with 
Unit 2 were accrued. PECO Energy states that the unrecovered 
balance for the Limerick 2 declaratory order costs was $90,647,125. 
Currently there i s no annual amortization of this regulatory asset 
and no reflection of i t in the Company' s rates. The Company 
proposes to amortize this balance over a nine year period beginning 
October 1, 1996. I t states that i t intends to recover the costs 
through a future rate case. 

PECO Energy also asserts that, in order to amortize a 
regulatory asset, there must be recognition of a revenue source. 
I t offers three choices with respect to this recognition. I t 
requests that the Commission deem that the revenue should be 
considered subsumed in existing rates from Docket No. R-891364, 
that the revenue had been made available through the operation of 
the Company's Competitive Breakthrough Strategy, or both. 

The Company describes i t s Competitive Breakthrough Strategy as 
an effort to strengthen i t s financial position on a long-term basis 
to the advantage of i t s stockholders and customers. I t argues that 
changes in l i f e spans for purposes of calculating depreciation 
accrual on e l e c t r i c plant and the corresponding changes to 
remaining l i f e estimates and terminal dates as well as 
modifications to the amortization of regulatory assets are part of 
this strategy. With specificity relating to Limerick, i t argues 
that reducing the l i f e span for depreciation purposes by 10 years 
allows i t to recover a l l investment in nuclear generation plant on 
a company-wide basis by the end of i t s integrated resource planning 
horizon, or slightly thereafter. I t maintains that this w i l l 
"substantially" improve i t s competitive position and strengthen i t s 
financial position as well. As the e l e c t r i c industry becomes more 
competitive, PECO Energy states that i t i s becoming increasingly 
necessary for i t to respond. I t explains: 

Because PECO Energy i s not requesting a 
rate increase to accompany this increased 

4Pa. P . U . C . v. Phi ladelphia E l e c t r i c C o . , Docket R-891364, 
Opinion and Order (Entered May 16, 1990). 



depreciation and amortization, i t must pay for 
this effort through a combination of ongoing 
and future efforts to control expenses, limit 
capital expenditures, and enhance revenue. 
The Company does not anticipate that i t s 
efforts to limit' capital expenditures and 
control operation and maintenance expenses 
w i l l be sufficient to completely offset both 
future inflation and the accelerated 
depreciation and amortization requested in 
this petition. Therefore, PECO Energy w i l l be 
pursuing opportunities for revenue enhancement 
in the emerging wholesale market, as well as 
other revenue opportunities, which may include 
innovative rate designs and the offering of 
new products and services, both regulated and 
unregulated. 

PECO Energy Petition, p. 10. 

The Company summarizes i t s requested changes by stating that 
the increase in annual depreciation accruals for Limerick as a 
result of the l i f e study, the 10-year reduction in the terminal 
date for Limerick for purposes of calculating depreciation and the 
effect on the Limerick uprates are $71,811,695 per year. The 
increased amortization of certain regulatory assets associated with 
Limerick total $28,220,854 annually. Together this amounts to a 
total annual increase in depreciation and amortization of 
$100,032,549. The net change to depreciation and amortization of 
plant other than Limerick i s a decrease of $10,375,180 which 
results in a total net annual increase in depreciation and 
amortization of electric and common related plant and regulatory 
assets of $89,657,369. 

As noted above, three responses to this petition were 
received. The Industrial Group supports the petition calling i t 
"an appropriate step by PECO Energy' Company to become more 
competitive with i t s e l e c t r i c i t y pricing in the future." OTS 
states that i t does not oppose the petition, but that i t has 
"serious concerns regarding the potential ratemaking impact" of the 
petition should the Commission grant i t . I t noted that the l i f e 
span of the Limerick f a c i l i t i e s recognized for purposes of 
depreciation would be out of step with the station's l i f e as useful 
generation property. OTS asks us to state now that we sh a l l 
disallow future recognition of any additional revenue requirement 
as a result of shortening the l i f e of the assets. 

OCA also did not oppose the petition insofar as the Company i s 
not seeking recognition of the proposed changes in rates at this 
time. However, OCA asks us to c l a r i f y that our policy would allow 
i t , and any other party, to challenge increases in PECO Energy's 



revenue requirement which might result from these changes in a 
future rate proceeding. 

Finally, the Company responded to the comments of OTS and OCA. 
I t supports OCA's request which would leave the Company free to 
seek recognition in rates of these changes in a future rate case, 
but allow any party to challenge the ratemaking application of 
those accounting changes. 

Discussion 

Having reviewed the petition and the comments, we believe the 
accounting, changes requested by PECO Energy to be in the public 
interest and w i l l approve them. In recent years, the electric 
industry has become more and more competitive. The Federal Energy 
Regulatory Commission i s currently conducting a rulemaking 
proceeding which would open virtually a l l of the wholesale market 
for e l e c t r i c i t y to competition.5 Additionally, we have found i t 
necessary to open an investigation at Docket No. 1-940032 into the 
role of competition in the electric power market within our own 
jurisdiction. The accounting changes sought by PECO Energy are 
ones which would be expected by an electric u t i l i t y seeking to be 
competitive. 

With respect to recognizing revenue sources for the Limerick 
2 operating expenses associated with the declaratory order, we 
shall allow the Company to recognize the costs of the amortization 
to be subsumed within existing rates and to have been made 
available through the operation of the Company's Competitive 
Breakthrough Strategy. At this time i t i s not necessary to 
delineate between . these revenue sources with any greater 
specificity. However, i f the Company should seek to have this 
accounting change recognized in the rates which i t collects from 
i t s customers in a future rate case, i t s existing revenues from a l l 
sources w i l l be subject to examination. 

With regard to the potential impact on the Company's revenue 
requirement, we shall deny the request of OTS to bar recognition of 
these changes in future rate cases. Nonetheless, OTS shall retain 
the right to oppose recognition in rates or to advocate any other 

Promoting Wholesale Competition Through Open Access 
Non-discriminatory Transmission Services by Public U t i l i t i e s , 
Docket No. RM95-8-000; Recovery of Stranded Costs by Public 
U t i l i t i e s and Transmitting U t i l i t i e s , Docket No. RM94-7-001, 70 
F.E.R.C. t 61,357 (1995), 60 Fed. Reg. 17662-17726 (April 7, 1995), 
IV F.E.R.C. Stats. & Regs., Proposed Regulations f 32,514 at 
33,057-33,069 (1995). 
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treatment f o r ratemaking purposes. Recently we adopted a poli c y on 
public u t i l i t y depreciation practices. 6 That policy provides t h a t : 

I n subsequent ratemaking proceedings, the 
most recent annual depreciation report or 
service l i f e study approved or deemed approved 
f o r accounting purposes only under t h i s 
chapter, constitutes a rebuttable presumption 
as t o the reasonableness of the accrued 
depreciation claimed f o r ratemaking purposes, 
and the burden of proving the unreasonableness 
of the accrued depreciation s h a l l be on the 
challenging party. 

52 Pa. Code § 73.9(c). Thus, the right of any party to challenge 
the proposed ratemaking treatment in a future rate case i s 
preserved. Accordingly, we shall grant the request by OCA that we 
recognize this in our order so that i t , OTS and other parties w i l l 
maintain the opportunity to challenge the Company with respect to 
the impact of these changes on rates. THEREFORE, 

IT IS ORDERED: 

1. That the P e t i t i o n of PECO Energy Company f o r a 
Declaratory Order Regarding the Acceleration of Depreciation and 
Amortization of Certain Regulatory Assets Associated With The 
Limerick Nuclear Station be, and hereby i s , approved consistent 
w i t h the foregoing Opinion. 

6Pujblic U t i l i t y Depreciation Pjractices and Capital Planning, 
Docket No. L-920062, Order (Entered June 22, 1995); 25 Pa.B. 3104 
(August 5, 1995). 



2. That t h i s Order shall be without prejudice t o the 
r i g h t of any customer of PECO Energy Company or representative 
thereof, the Office of T r i a l Staff, or any other party t o a future 
rate case, t o oppose or seek d i f f e r i n g ratemaking treatment from 
th a t proposed by PECO Energy Company i n recognition of these 
accounting changes. 

3. That t h i s docket shall be marked "Closed". 

4. That a copy of t h i s Order shall be served upon a l l 
persons having f i l e d comments i n t h i s proceeding, and a l l parties 
of record i n PECO Energy Company's most recent rate case at Docket 
No. R-891364. 

BY TEE COMMISSION/ 

>hn G. Alfo, 
Secretary 

(SEAL) 

ORDER ADOPTED: February 22, 1996 

ORDER ENTERED: p£B 23 1996 
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PETITION OF PECO ENERGY FOR 
A DECLARATORY ORDER REGARDING 
THE ACCELERATION OF DEPRECIATION 
AND AMORTIZATION OF CERTAIN REGULATORY 
ASSETS ASSOCIATED WITH THE LIMERICK 
NUCLEAR STATION 

PUBLIC MEETING-
FEBRUARY 22, 1996 
FEB-96-L-14* 
DOCKET NO. P-009S0982 

STATEMENT OF COMMISSIONER JOHN HANGER 

The instant Petition represents a true dilemma. 

On the one hand, public u t i l i t i e s with large investments 
in uneconomic plants, such as PECO's investment in Limerick, should 
be seeking to accelerate the depreciation of such plants so that 
PECO w i l l have a chance to produce el e c t r i c i t y from these plants at 
competitive market rates in the future. PECO i s attempting to 
mitigate the costs of i t s past uneconomic investment now, so that 
i t w i l l be able to compete when customers obtain the right to 
choose their electricity supplier in the not-too-distant future. 
At least for the time being, PECO i s not seeking to pass on any of 
the cost of the accelerated depreciation through rate increases. 
That i s the wise and sober action to take. 

Aside from Commission approval, PECO does not have free 
reign simply to change i t s depreciation schedules at whim. In 
order to comply with accounting standards, PECO must jus t i f y the 
assumptions of shortened useful l i f e to match the accelerated 
depreciation schedule. PECO has in fact completed a new l i f e span 
study which concludes that the additional seven years of experience 
since the previous study indicates that the useful l i f e of Limerick 
w i l l be ten years less than previously assumed. While such changed 
assumptions surely underline the unfortunate decisions that were 
made when PECO decided to complete Limerick, they also provide an 
opportunity for PECO to attempt to cut i t s losses. 

Accounting standards also require identification of 
revenue sources to support the additional $90 million "expense" on 
the company's books. PECO has indicated that existing rates, 
coupled with str i c t e r controls on company expenses and more 
aggressive marketing, w i l l be adequate to cover the additional $90 
million expense on the company's books. 

Let's look at that again. PECO's rates are high enough, 
and i t s budget fat enough, that i t can simply absorb a $90 million 
hit when i t has the incentive to do so! 

That brings me to the other hand. PECO requests approval 
of i t s Petition so that i t can compete as the industry becomes more 
competitive. Yet, PECO i s doing everything within i t s power in 
order to prevent implementation of a meaningfully competitive 



r e t a i l generation industry in Pennsylvania. Since r e t a i l 
competition and customer choice i s going to happen sooner or later, 
not only in Pennsylvania but also across the country, i t certainly 
makes sense for PECO to attempt to cut i t s losses and hedge i t s 
bets by f i l i n g a Petition such as this notwithstanding i t s all-out 
anti-customer-choice campaign. 

But in these circumstances, why should this Commission 
grant PECO's Petition? Why shouldn't there instead be a rate case 
to reduce PECO's rates so that the company no longer has sufficient 
excess earnings or budgetary fat to absorb a $90 million hit? Why 
should PECO be so flush with cash that i t can afford to try to buy 
a more competitive neighboring u t i l i t y ? To those who would 
consider f i l i n g a Complaint to reduce PECO's rates, which remain 
the ninth highest in the country, perhaps a relatively small rate 
reduction now may be less valuable than the larger and long-term 
reductions in prices that w i l l be available by taking appropriate 
steps to mitigate uneconomic investments on the way to a 
competitive market. 

PECO's Petition i s fundamentally unlike an otherwise 
similar Petition f i l e d by PP&L, Met-Ed or Penelec. Those u t i l i t i e s 
also have uneconomic investments which should be mitigated. But 
unlike PECO, those u t i l i t i e s are actively encouraging r e t a i l 
competition, because they believe that a well-managed u t i l i t y can 
thrive while a l l consumers benefit from customer choice and lower 
prices. 

Why shouldn't this Commission deny the Petition or even 
begin rate reduction proceedings as long as PECO i s doing 
everything within i t s power to stop competition? For now, I am 
willing to support PECO's Petition because I remain hopeful that 
Pennsylvania w i l l make a reasonable and timely transition to r e t a i l 
customer choice. I , however, do now state that, should this 
Commission oppose such a transition, then I w i l l r e v i s i t this 
approval. For i f this state i s not going to allow r e t a i l customer 
choice, the only reasonable thing to do i s to deny the Petition and 
immediately begin proceedings to reduce PECO's rates. 

I also come to this decision because this Commission must 
do i t s part to permit PECO to become competitive and encourage 
mitigation of uneconomic investment now, even i f PECO i s totally 
opposed to customer choice. There i s a limit to our responsibility 
to PECO, however. PECO certainly should not expect that these 
costs ever would be imposed on consumers in a future rate case 
without meaningful competition and should be prepared to implement 
a rate cut i f i t s advocacy against customer choice prevails. 

DATED JOHN HANGER, COMMISSIONER 
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|| Public Meeting held December 1, 1994 

Commissioners Present: 
H David W. Rolka,.Chairman 

Joseph Rhodes, Jr., Vice Chairman 

I John M. Quain 
Lisa Crutchfield 
John. Hanger, Gtatement attached 

•
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Docket No. R-00922479, et a l . 

Commission 

i 
PECO Energy Company 
(Retail E l e c t r i c Operations) 

* O R D E R 

| j BY THE COMMISSION: 

By Tentative order entered October 19, 1994, t h i s 

Commission proposed t o approve a settlement reached among the 

parties t o an appeal of the above-captioned case, PECO Energy 

Company (PECO), the Office of Consumer Advocate (OCA) and the 

Philadelphia Area I n d u s t r i a l Energy Users Group (PAIEUG). The 

settlement proposed t o s e t t l e an appeal of our dis p o s i t i o n of 

PECO's f i l i n g of Supplement No. 69 t o i t s E l e c t r i c Service T a r i f f 

Pa. P.U.C. NO. 26. 
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I n our October 19, 1994 order, we t e n t a t i v e l y approved 

the settlement because we found i t s provisions t o be even more 

favorable t o PECO ratepayers than the provisions of the appealed 

Commission order and because we found the settlement agreement 

taken as a whole t o be i n the public i n t e r e s t . 



We provided t h a t a l l p a r t i e s to" the u n d e r l y i n g Comnission 

case be served w i t h our Te n t a t i v e Order and t h a t any o b j e c t i o n s or 

comment be f i l e d w i t h us w i t h i n twenty (2 0) days of e n t r y . 

Comments were f i l e d by the O f f i c e of Small Business 

Advocate (OSBA), and The Consumer Education & P r o t e c t i v e 

A s s o c i a t i o n (CEPA) , and r e p l i e s have been f i l e d by PECO, PAIEUG and 

OCA. 

nfi-Ra PofflTnents 

OSBA f i l e d i t s comments on October 31, 1994, and informed 

the Commission t h a t i t f u l l y supports the settlement, which i t 

views as being very much i n the p u b l i c i n t e r e s t , p a r t i c u l a r l y t h e 

p r o v i s i o n p r e s e r v i n g the op t i o n f o r a refund of a l l revenues 

c o l l e c t e d under t h i s settlement i f t h e Consumer Advocate's pending 

appeal t o t h e Pennsylvania Supreme c o u r t of the commission's FASB 

106 r u l i n g i n another proceeding u l t i m a t e l y r e s u l t s i n a r e v e r s a l 

of t h e Commission's p o l i c y regarding FASB 106. 

CEPA Comments and Replies 

CEPA i s a twenty-eight year o l d grass r o o t s consumer 

group which counts PECO customers among i t s members. I t asks us t o 

r e j e c t t h e se t t l e m e n t agreement f o r a number of reasons. PAIEUG, 

PECO and OCA f i l e d responses, and these w i l l be l i s t e d a f t e r each 

CEPA o b j e c t i o n . 

CEPA s t a t e s t h a t the proposed settlement i s not a sound, 

l e g a l or p r i n c i p l e d r e g u l a t o r y p r a c t i c e . CEPA claims t h a t 
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accepting t h i s agreement rewards PECO f o r breaking a previous 

agreement, and such a precedent makes a l l other "stay out" 

provisions meaningless. Further, according to CEPA, the agreement 

asks the PUC t o disregard i t s l e g i s l a t i v e mandate and practice of 

regulating e l e c t r i c u t i l i t i e s since i t must regulate on the basis 

of r a t e base r a t e of return, and any change t o the l e g i s l a t i v e 

mandate must be made by statute. CEPA Comments, p. 2. 

PECO responds by pointing out that the settlement 

agreement provides t h a t the rate increase i s e f f e c t i v e January 1, 

1995, and the stay-out provision of the Limerick agreement expired 

A p r i l 1, 1994, thus eliminating any "reward," since no v i o l a t i o n of 

j j the stay-out provision exists. Moreover, the settlement agreement 

allows no more than $25 m i l l i o n i n annual SFAS 106 recovery, which 

i s less than h a l f of i t s requested amount, and considerably less 

than the $36.5 m i l l i o n which the appealed order permitted t o be 

deferred. PECO Reply, p.2. 

Other key provisions of the settlement agreement are: 

• The unrecovered expense w i l l not be 

deferred f o r future rate recovery, and PECO 

£ w i l l externally fund a l l i t s r e t a i l e l e c t r i c 

SFAS costs as part of aggressive management of 

i t s b e n e fit programs i n order t o contain i t s 

SFAS 106 cost. 
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• Any commission r a t e investigations and 

complaint proceedings brought during the 

ef f e c t i v e period of the settlement may r e s u l t 

i n reductions i n PECO * s rates but not i n 

increases during the stay-out period. 

• Should the current rate recovery of SFAS 

106 expense be ul t i m a t e l y disallowed through 

OCA's appeal to the Pennsylvania Supreme Court 

i n Pooowskv v. Pennsylvania Public u t i l i t y 

Commissionr No. 1188 CD. 1993 (June 7, 1994), 

then any party t o t h i s settlement may elect t o 

void the settlement. 

• This settlement resolves the appeal taken 

by PECO from the September 2, 1993 order 

adjudicating i t s SFAS 106 cost, which relieves 

a l l p arties of the need t o l i t i g a t e the case 

f u r t h e r . 

• PECO agrees not t o f i l e f o r an increase 

i n r e t a i l e l e c t r i c base rates p r i o r t o A p r i l 

1, 1999 wi t h l i m i t e d exceptions, which extends 

the period of base r a t e s t a b i l i t y f o r f i v e 

years while maintaining the benefits of the 



Limerick 2 settlement agreement while saving 

the costs of a rate case. 

PECO also counters CEPA's claim that the settlement 

constitutes an a l t e r n a t i v e form of regulation by pointing out t h a t 

t h i s settlement presents the ratepayer with the best of both worlds 

by providing t h a t even i f PECO's expenses increase, rates w i l l not 

unless a very l i m i t e d exception applies. During t h i s period, 

PECO's rates can be investigated and reduced. PECO Reply, p. 3. 

CEPA next alleges that the settlement agreement v i o l a t e s 

the concepts t h a t have led the Commission t o p r o h i b i t u t i l i t i e s 

from c o l l e c t i n g from current ratepayers rates f o r construction work 

i n progress (CWIP) . i t alleges that acceptance of t h i s agreement 

w i l l be a major pol i c y change that allows a u t i l i t y t o c o l l e c t now 

fo r f u t u r e benefits, and that i t "begins the slippery slope of 

| dismantling years of protection that the Commission has granted 

consumers against.CWIP charges." CEPA Comments, p.2. 

PECO counters t h i s a l l e g a t i o n by pointing out t h a t the 

charges involved are not CWIP, and the issue here does not involve 

current customers paying f o r future service. Rather, the purpose 

of SFAS 106 i s t o have current customers pay the r e a l cost of 

current service by recognizing t h a t u t i l i t y employees earn 

retirement benefits as they work. PECO Reply, p. 3. 

i 
I 

i 
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With these concerns removed, there i s no substantive reason to 

a l t e r the view expressed i n our Tentative Order of October 19, 1994 

that the settlement taken as a whole i s i n the public i n t e r e s t and 

therefore should be approved. 

i 
i 
i 
i 

We note here that PECO has f i l e d an Unopposed Application 

| f o r Remand wit h the Commonwealth Court i n t h i s matter on appeal at 

Docket No. 2355 CD. 1993, which requests a remand of t h i s case to 

t h i s commission upon our approval of t h i s settlement agreement. 

| PECO s h a l l be ordered to n o t i f y the Court of our actions and ask 

the Court f o r a remand. 

i 
^ Accordingly, f o r the reasons set f o r t h herein and those 

set f o r t h i n the Tentative Order of October 19, 1994, we w i l l 

^ approve the settlement agreement. THEREFORE, 

IT IS ORDERED: 

1. .That, subject t o the withdrawal and discontinuance of 

Q a l l appellate proceedings pursuant to paragraph 1 of the settlement 

agreement, the proposed settlement i s approved. 

2. That a l l signatories t o the proposed settlement s h a l l 

be bound by and s h a l l adhere to i t s terms. 
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3. That PECO sh a l l f i l e t a r i f f s or t a r i f f supplements 

e f f e c t i v e January i , 1995 as described i n the settlement agreement. 

Such t a r i f f or t a r i f f supplements are f i l e d pursuant to the i n t e n t 

and terms of the settlement, and s h a l l not be altered or amended, 

except a f t e r notice and hearing, and according t o the i n t e n t and 

terms of the settlement. 

4. That a copy of t h i s Order be served on a l l parties 

of record t o Docket No. R-00922479, et a l . 

5. That, upon receipt by the Commission of evidence of 

the f i l i n g of compliance t a r i f f s and the discontinuance of appeals 

i n accordance with the settlement, t h i s docket s h a l l be marked 

closed. 

BY THE COMMISSION, 

9 ^ T^-
John G. Al f o r d 
Secretary 

(SEAL) 

ORDER ADOPTED: December 1, 1994 

ORDER ENTERED: £££ ^ ^ 
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A l f r e d * . M i l i a r 
Director 
Rates 

PECO ENERGY PECO Energy Company 
2301 Markat Street 
PO Sox 8609 
Pnilsaefphia, PA 13101-6699 
215 541 5760 

Octobers, 1994 

Mr. John G. Alford, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
North Office Building 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

Dear Mr. Alford: 

Re: PaPUC vs PECO Energy, Docket No. R-922479 

Enclosed for filing with the Commission are an original and nine copies of (1) 
Joint Petition for Settlement of this proceeding, (2) Statement of PECO Energy 
in Support of Joint Petition for Settlement and (3) a certificate of service. 

The Joint Petition proposes a Settlement of the Company's appeal of the 
Commission's Order in this proceeding. Under the settlement PECO Energy 
will be permitted to increase rates by $25 million plus applicable gross receipts 
tax (0.77%) effective for service rendered on or after January 1, 1995. 
Additionally, PECO Energy will be prohibited from filing for an increase in rates 
prior to April 1, 1999, with certain axcaptions. 

Would you please acknowledge receipt of the foregoing on the enclosed copy 
of this letter and return to me in the Business Reply Envelope enclosed for your 
convenience. 

Sincerely, 

A8C:pam 
e:tal«dirip(jc.tbc 
Attachments 
cc: Service List (w/attachments) 

OCT I S '.94 9 : 2 8 7 1 7 7 9 3 3 4 5 8 PAGE.010 
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BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 
Commission 

v. 

PECO Energy Company 
(Retail E l e c t r i c Operations; 

Docket No. R-00922479, et a l 

JOINT PBTTTTON FOR SB! 

PECO Energy Company ("PECO" or "Company") (formerly 

Philadelphia E l e c t r i c Company), the Office of Consumer Advocate 

("OCA"), and the Philadelphia Area I n d u s t r i a l Energy Users Group 

("PAIEUG"), c o l l e c t i v e l y referred t o as "Joint P e t i t i o n e r s , " 

r e s p e c t f u l l y request that the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission ("Commission'1) approve the proposed Settlement 

submitted herewith. I n support of the Joi n t P e t i t i o n , J o i n t 

P e t i t i o n e r s aver the following: 

I . I n t r o d u c t i o n 

J o i n t Petitioners have agreed to a proposed settlement 

r e s o l v i n g the issues on appeal from the Commission's f i n a l 

Opinion and Order entered September 2, 1993, i n t h i s proceeding. 

The background of the proceeding i s provided i n Section I I below. 

The terms of the proposed settlement are set f o r t h i n Section I I I 

below. The pu b l i c i n t e r e s t considerations warranting Commission 

approval are set f o r t h i n Section IV below. 

I n b r i e f , the Settlement provides f o r c e r t a i n changes 

i n PECO's r e t a i l e l e c t r i c rates (incorporated i n pro forma t a r i f f 

r evisions contained i n Attachment 1 to the J o i n t P e t i t i o n ) and 

i OCT 19 '94 9:28 7177833458 PftGE.011 
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imposes l i m i t a t i o n s on PECO's r i g h t t o f i l e f u t u r e increases i n 

such rates. Accordingly, effectiveness of the Settlement i s 

expressly conditioned on Commission approval of i t s terms. 

I I . Procedural Background 

On September 11, 1992, the Company f i l e d Supplement No. 

59 to i t s E l e c t r i c Service T a r i f f Pa. P.U.C. No. 26, designed t o 

produce an increase i n annual r e t a i l e l e c t r i c revenues of 

approximately $50.2 m i l l i o n . The sole purpose of PECO's rate 

f i l i n g was t o r e f l e c t i n base rates the alleged increase i n 

operating expense associated with implementation of Statement of 

Financial Accounting Standards No. 106 ("SFAS 106"). PECO's 

request was opposed by OCA, PAIEUG and other p a r t i e s . 

On September 2, 1993, a f t e r evidentiary hearings and 

the p a r t i e s ' submission of I n i t i a l and Reply Bri e f s and 

| Exceptions and Reply Exceptions t o the adminiatrative law judge's 

Recommended Decision, the Commission issued an Opinion and Order 

| holding t h a t PECO was not e n t i t l e d t o current recovery of SFAS 

106 operating expense. The Commission ruled t h a t PECO's request 

d i d not f a l l w i t h i n the exceptions t o the "stay-out" contained i n 

the "Limerick 2 Settlement" approved A p r i l 5, 1991, i n Docket No. 

M-900271. That Settlement barred the Company, w i t h c e r t a i n 

exceptions, from seeking a base rate increase p r i o r t o A p r i l 1, 

1994. The Commission, however, found that a reasonable l e v e l of 

| SFAS 106 operating axpense was $36.5 m i l l i o n annually and allowed 

the d e f e r r a l of such amount f o r recovery i n a fu t u r e rate case. 

i 
i 

i 
i 
i 

i 
i 

\ 

I 
I 

OCT 19 '94 9:28 7,77833458 PAGE.012 
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On September 30, 1993, PECO f i l e d a P e t i t i o n f o r Review 

i n the Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania {Docket No. 2355 CD. 

1993) challenging the Commission's denial of current recovery of 

SFAS 106 operating expense (hereinafter, the "Appeal"). PAIEUG 

and OCA intervened i n the Appeal and f i l e d B r i e f s i n opposition 

to PECO's p o s i t i o n . 

J o i n t Petitioners have explored the p o s s i b i l i t y of 

reaching a negociated settlement of the Appeal and of other rate 

issues. The Settlement which follows represents a j u s t and 

reasonable compromise of the Appeal and other rate issues. 

I I I . Settlement 

J o i n t Petitioners agree to the f o l l o w i n g terms of 

settlement: 

Withdrawal of Appeal 

1. PECO w i l l withdraw w i t h prejudice i t s Appeal i n 

Commonwealth Court (Docket No. 2355 CD. 1993). 

Increase i n Retail E l e c t r i c Base Rates 

2. PECO w i l l increase r e t a i l e l e c t r i c base rates $25 

ca i l l i o n annually (exclusive of applicable gross receipts tax) 

e f f e c t i v e January 1, 1995. Base rates f o r a l l classes of 

e l e c t r i c service w i l l increase by an equal percentage. Pro forma 

rates r e f l e c t i n g the e f f e c t of the increase on e x i s t i n g rates are 

set f o r t h i n Attachment 1. 

OCT IS '94 9:28 7177833458 PAGE.013 
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Recognition of SFAS 106 Expense 

3. Retail e l e c t r i c SFAS 106 operating expense, 

Q in c l u d i n g the annual amortization (over 18 years) of r e t a i l 

e l e c t r i c SFAS 106 operating expense deferred i n 1993 and 1994, 

| w i l l be deemed subsumed i n the rates prescribed above. 

4. No portion of r e t a i l e l e c t r i c SFAS 106 operating 

| expense incurred p r i o r to PECO's next base rate case and 

I I subsequent t o the e f f e c t i v e date of settlement rates w i l l be 

• deferred f o r future rate recovery. 

y 5. Beginning January 1, 1995, PECO w i l l e x t e r n a l l y 

fund a l l i t s r e t a i l e l e c t r i c SFAS 106 costs (i.e. . amounts 

H charged to operating expense and to c a p i t a l i z e d costs on and 

a f t e r January 1, 1995). Any amounts collected pursuant t o 

paragraph 2 above s h a l l be included i n such fund(s) . 

6. PECO w i l l manage aggressively i t s b e n e f i t programs 

i n order t o contain i t s SFAS 106 costs. 

i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 

f 
v 

i 
i 

Stav-Out Provisions 

7. Except f o r the rate increase agreed t o above and 

as provided below, PECO w i l l not f i l e between A p r i l 1, 1994, and 

A p r i l 1, 1999 (the "stay-out period") f o r an increase i n the rate 

f o r r e t a i l e l e c t r i c service t o any r a t e schedule under 66 Pa. 

C.S. §1308 (or successor s t a t u t e ) . 

8. PECO may make rate change f i l i n g s under 66 Pa. 

C.S. §1307 (or successor statute) f o r : (a) energy cost 

adjustments; (b) changes i n state taxes; (c) changes i n federal 

OCT 19 '94 9:29 7177833458 PAGE.014 
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taxes; and (d) demand side management ("DSM") surcharges. 

Approval of t h i s Settlement s h a l l c o n s t i t u t e Commission-granted 

a u t h o r i t y t o make rate change f i l i n g s under §1307 f o r changes i n 

federal taxes. Provided, however, that i f the pending appeal of 

the Commission's Order i n Docket No. I-9O0O05 in v a l i d a t e s DSM 

surcharges such appeal w i l l be given e f f e c t but PECO s h a l l be 

e n t i t l e d t o u t i l i z e such a l t e r n a t i v e cost recovery mechanism, i f 

any, as i s authorized by the Commission. 

9. Notwithstanding the above provisions, PECO may 

seek a r a t e increase, solely to the extent required and i n an 

amount necessary f o r j u s t and reasonable o v e r a l l rates as 

measured at the time of the request, t o r e f l e c t an increase i n : 

(a) nuclear plant decommissioning expense or funding requirements 

as required by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (and/or the U.S. 

Department of Energy) i n order to comply w i t h the f i n a n c i a l 

assurance c r i t e r i a f o r nuclear decommissioning or as required by 

the Commission; or (b) spent nuclear f u e l disposal expense 

r e s u l t i n g from changes i n federal or state s t a t u t o r y or 

regulatory requirements; provided, however, that i f such increase 

i n expense i s permitted t o be recognized i n rates on an industry­

wide basis i n Pennsylvania without the necessity of u t i l i t i e s 

f i l i n g a general base rate case, PECO s h a l l be e n t i t l e d t o that 

same r e l i e f . 

10. I t i s s p e c i f i c a l l y understood and agreed t h a t t h i s 

Settlement does not bar PECO from f i l i n g w i t h the Commission: 

OCT 19 '94 9:29 7177833458 PAGE.015 
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(a) to seek to continue to recover revenue that would otherwise 

be unrecovered as a re s u l t of a fundamental change i n regu l a t i o n 

or p o l i c y or i n statute regarding r e t a i l wheeling and/or r e t a i l 

e l e c t r i c power competition, provided, however. that such revenue 

| formerly a t t r i b u t a b l e to one customer s h a l l not be recoverable 

from other r e t a i l consumers; (b) to seek to l i m i t the 

a v a i l a b i l i t y of an e x i s t i n g rate or service to current customers 

under that r a t e or sex-vice; (c) to seek to i n s t i t u t e new rate 

schedules, r i d e r s or services; (d) to seek to reduce one or more 

rates; or (e) to seek to preserve tax normalization under the 

I n t e r n a l Revenue Code. PECO s h a l l not have a greater burden w i t h 

| respect to any of these f i l i n g s than i t would have had i n the 

absence of t h i s Settlement. Nor does t h i s Settlement bar PECO 

J from seeking extraordinary r a t e r e l i e f under 66 Pa. C.S. §1308 (e) 

(or successor s t a t u t e ) . 

11. The f i l i n g s by PECO permitted above are without 

prejudice to the r i g h t of any party to protest and l i t i g a t e a 

f i l i n g by PECO on any basis not precluded by the Settlement. 

12. This Settlement and rate change f i l i n g s authorized 

herein do not and w i l l not terminate the effectiveness of the 

| terms of the "Limerick 2 Settlement" approved A p r i l 5, 1991, i n 

Docket No. M-900271. 

13. During the stay-out period PECO w i l l not create 

any new category of deferred expense f o r fu t u r e rate recovery 

i 
i 
i 

i 
i 
i 

r 

I 
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except where such def e r r a l occurs on an industry-wide basis i n 

Pennsylvania, as provided f o r by the Commission or by s t a t u t e . 

Rate Investigations 

14. The Commission may investigate, upon i t s own 

motion or upon complaint of the Office of T r i a l S t a f f or any 

| other party, the reasonableness of PECO's rates during the stay-

out period. The Commission may reduce, but may not increase, 

PECO's rates at the conclusion of such i n v e s t i g a t i o n i f such 

rates are found t o be unjust and unreasonable. 

15. I n such an i n v e s t i g a t i o n , PECO i s not precluded 

from arguing that i t s cumulative f i n a n c i a l performance since the 

beginning of the stay-out period makes i t unreasonable to reduce 

rates as they e x i s t at the time of the i n v e s t i g a t i o n or that the 

o v e r a l l revenue requirement should be allocated d i f f e r e n t l y from 

the a l l o c a t i o n underlying rates as they e x i s t at the time of the 

i n v e s t i g a t i o n . Other parties r e t a i n the r i g h t t o oppose PECO's 

argument. 

| Effect of Related Proceeding 

16. Any of the Joint P e t i t i o n e r s may elect to v o i d the 

Settlement, and re t u r n to the status AUQ ants, i n the event 

current r a t e recovery of SFAS 106 expense i s u l t i m a t e l y 

disallowed through OCA's appeal t o the Supreme Court of the 

Commonwealth Court decision i n Pooowakv v. Pennsylvania Public 

U t i l i t y Comm'n. Docket No. 1188 CD. 1993 (June 7, 1994). I n 
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such event, PECO s h a l l refund to customers, w i t h i n t e r e s t , any-

increased base rate amounts collected pursuant t o paragraph 2 of 

t h i s Settlement. Also i n such event PECO s h a l l have such 

regulatory asset and deferred recovery r i g h t s , i f any, t h a t i t 

would have had i n the absence of the Settlement. 

Implementation 

17. This Settlement i s e f f e c t i v e upon the Commission's 

f i n a l approval of a l l of i t s terms and conditions, without 

changes. 

18. Notwithstanding the preceding p r o v i s i o n , not l a t e r 

than the date of execution of t h i s Settlement the J o i n t 

P e t i t i o n e r s w i l l p e t i t i o n the Commonwealth Court t o : (1) remand 

the Appeal i n Docket No. 2355 CD. 1993 to the Commission f o r 

consideration of t h i s Settlement; and (2) otherwise hold i n 

abeyance the Appeal pending f i n a l approval of t h i s Settlement by 

the Corrrdssicn. 

19. I n the event the Commission approves the 

Settlement, and no appeal i s taken from that approval, PECO w i l l 

w i t h i n 45 days a f t e r entry of an Order granting such approval, 

withdraw w i t h prejudice the Appeal. I n the event of an appeal 

from the Commission's approval of the Settlement, PECO w i l l not 

take a c t i o n t o discontinue the Appeal u n t i l 45 days f o l l o w i n g 

entry of a f i n a l Order approving the Settlement no longer subject 

to j u d i c i a l review. 
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20. The Settlement i s made without admission against 

or prejudice to any factual or le g a l p o s i t i o n which Jo i n t 

P e t i t i o n e r s may advance, i n the event the Commiasion does not 

approve the Settlement, on appeal or i n any possible subsequent 

| l i t i g a t i o n . The Settlement i s made without admission against or 

prejudice t o any fac t u a l or legal p o s i t i o n which J o i n t 

P e t i t i o n e r s may advance i n other proceedings (such as SFAS 106 

proceedings of other u t i l i t i e s and the generic i n v e s t i g a t i o n i n t o 

e l e c t r i c power competition). 

21. J o i n t Petitioners s p e c i f i c a l l y acknowledge that 

t h e i r agreement t o the provisions of t h i s Settlement i s based on 

J the assumption that PECO's e l e c t r i c system w i l l operate and 

fun c t i o n normally and that i t s system i s not expected t o be 

subjected to highly abnormal conditions beyond the c o n t r o l of 

PECO. Therefore, i n the event that such a hi g h l y abnormal 

condition (as described more f u l l y below) would occur, any party 

may p e t i t i o n the Commission to declare a fprce mai cure and 

thereby immediately terminate a l l provisions of t h i s Settlement 

| (with the exception of the dismissal of the appeal w i t h 

prejudice, which action would be irr e v o c a b l e ) . J o i n t P e t i t i o n e r s 

agree t o t h i s provision with the express understanding that they 

would engage i n a good f a i t h attempt t o renegotiate an agreement 

s i m i l a r t o t h i s Settlement, recognizing the new, previously 

unforeseen conditions which necessitated the d e c l a r a t i o n of a 

forCg majgurg. 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
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H 2 2 - For purposes of the preceding provision. J o i n t 

P e t i t i o n e r s consider a po t e n t i a l force majeure to be any cause, 

| occurrence, condition, s i t u a t i o n or serious threat thereof which 

has a substa n t i a l e f f e c t on PECO's a b i l i t y to provide safe, 

| adequate, e f f i c i e n t , and r e l i a b l e service and which i s not w i t h i n 

PECO's co n t r o l and which PECO could not have prevented by the 

1 exercise of reasonable diligence. Types of occurrences which 

might have such an e f f e c t ( i f of s u f f i c i e n t magnitude) might 

include the f o l l o w i n g : storm, f i r e , f l o o d , earthquake, 

J explosion, war, r i o t , c i v i l disturbance, act of God or public 

enemy. 

| 23. The undersigned c e r t i f y that they have f u l l 

a u t h o r i t y t o make t h i s Settlement and to act on behalf of t h e i r 

I respective party, and each i s executing t h i s agreement as a duly 

authorized representative of such party. The undersigned agree 

• to be bound by the terms of t h i s Settlement. 

i 

i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 

IV. Public I n t e r e s t Considerationa 

J o i n t Petitioners agree t h a t the Settlement i s i n the 

p u b l i c i n t e r e s t f o r the following reasons: 

1. This Settlement resolves the Appeal taken by the 

Company from the Commission's f i n a l Opinion and Order i n t h i s 

proceeding. I n l i e u of PECO's requested $50.2 m i l l i o n i n annual 

SFAS 106 recovery commencing January 1, 1993, the Settlement 

allows PECO t o recover no more than $25 m i l l i o n i n such expense 

commencing January 1, 1995 and continuing through the stay-out 
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period. This $25 million allowance also i s less than the $36.5 

million deferral which the Commission found to be reasonable for 

future recovery. 

2. PECO shall not be permitted to defer for future 

recovery any amounts charged to SFAS 106 operating expense 

subsequent to the effective date of the settlement rates in 

excess of the amounts allowed under the Settlement, 

3. PECO agrees not to f i l e , except as allowed herein, 

any request for an increase in r e t a i l e l e c t r i c base rates prior 

to April 1, 1999. This stay-out w i l l extend the period of base 

rate s t a b i l i t y and predictability for a further five years in 

addition to the more than four years that have passed since the 

Increase in base rates in the Limerick 2 proceeding (Docket No. 

R-891364) . On the other hand, parties may seek rate reductions 

under this Settlement. 

4. Approval of the Settlement w i l l avoid the 

incurrence of further li t i g a t i o n costs by a l l parties to the 

appeal, the costs of potential further administrative proceedings 

on remand, and the administrative and l i t i g a t i o n costs which 

would be incurred i f PECO were to f i l e a request for an increase 

in r e t a i l e l e c t r i c base rates to cover SFAS 106 expense and any 

other costs prior to April 1, 1999. 

4- In balancing the present benefits of the 

Settlement against the d i f f i c u l t i e s and uncertainty of the 

results on appeal and future rate increase requests, the public 
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| intereat i s best served by a settlement to resolve the issues 

raised on appeal and to avoid the f i l i n g of a request for an 

| increase i n r e t a i l electric base rates prior to Ap r i l 1, 1999. 

V. Conclusion 

WHEREFOREf for the reasons stated above. Joint 

| Petitioners request that the Commission: 

1. Approve the proposed Settlement contained i n the 

| Joint Petition; 

2. Allow the pro forma t a r i f f revisions included as 

Attachment 1 to become effective January 1, 1995; and 

3. Terminate this proceeding. 

Respectfully submitted. 

Controller 

i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
• Irwin A. PopowskyP V 

Consumer Advocate • 
i 
i 
i 
f . •' 

i 
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An allowance i n rates of 50 percent of the Limericit ̂  

f a c i l i t i e s , instead of the 100 percent requested by PECO, has t h t ^ 

of reducing the Company's plant-in-service i n rate base by $639,31^ 

(OCA St. 7A, Rev. Sch TEK-4). 

PECO claims support for i t s inclusion i n rate bast al 

100 percent of the Limerick common plant on the ground that tut 

Company's investment i n common plant i s used and useful in provldlf 

service to PECO ratepayers, for the following reasons: 

1. The use of common plant at Limerick 
was a prudent and reasonable 
decision which w i l l produce ^ 
substantial cost savings to PECO 
ratepayers; 

2. The construction and completion of -'̂  
the common plant was required both 
fo r the operation of Lis i r 1 and :|| 
for the e f f i c i e n t and cost effective 7/ 
completion of the plant; and 

3. The inclusion of 100Z of common 
plant i n rate base w i l l reduce the 
t o t a l cost of Limerick station. 

(PECO St. 1, pp. 26-27) 

• PECO further supports i t s 100Z inclusion of Limerick conmOf 

plant i n rate base at t h i s time on the basis that 92% of the costs oi 

Limerick common plant would have been required solely for Limerick 1 * 

is currently providing service to PECO customers. (PECO St. 1» 

pp. 28-29). 

While PECO recognizes that the Commission has allowed only -

of common plant i n rate base with the f i r s t plant i n several cases, 

asserts that the Commission has never articulated any substantial ba; 

- 20 -
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for i t s decisions, relying instead on i t s prior decisions as i t s ratio 

•'decidendi. 

T r i a l Staff, OCA, PAIEUG, U. S. Steel and GEC recommend dis-

£ allowance of 50% of common plant i n rate base. 

The Commission's practice since Pa. P.U.C. v. Philadelphia 

E.Electric Co.» R.I.D. 129 (1975) has rejected a l l claims for 100% common 

?fplant i n rate base with the f i r s t u n i t . And since Pa. P.U.C. v. Metro-

politan Edison Co., 50 Pa. P.U.C. 82, 100 (1976) the Commission has 

reasoned that the second half of common f a c i l i t i e s were "property not 

lo used and useful i n rendering e l e c t r i c service u n t i l such time as the 

""^^"second unit goes into commercial operation." The Commission, however, 

^Jg'f did permit the u t i l i t y to accrue AFUDC on the second half of common 

&f£: plant u n t i l the second unit entered commercial operations, which, policy 

''|̂ 5 the Commission has retained. See also:- Pa. P.U.C. v. Duquesne Light 

Co., 52 Pa. P.U.C. 552, 27 PUR 4th 555-(1978); Pa. P.U.C. v. Duquesne 

&!:=•• 
>^fe" Light Co., 54 Pa. P.U.C. 695., 43 PUR 4th 27 (1981); Pa. P.U.C. v. 

l l l p Philadelphia Electric Co., 52 Pa. P.U.C."511, 32 PUR 4th 245.(1977). 

When Pennsylvania u t i l i t i e s remaining nuclear plants '--- Salem 

• 
a n <* Susquehanna — were proposed -for inclusion i n rates, the u t i l i t i e s 

v^pj?: recognized thi s Commission's clear policy and requested the inclusion 

»p:"into rates of 50Z of the common f a c i l i t i e s with the f i r s t u n i t . Pa. 

•^ife^U.C. v. Philadelphia Electric Co., 52 Pa. P.U.C. 772, 31 PUR 4th 
''i'-S'-i'-'. '• " "" ™ ' 

(1978) (Salem); Pa. P.U.C. v. Pennsylvania Power and Light Co., 57 Pa. 

"^|^ P.U.C. 559 (1983) (Susquehanna). 

When PECO proposed inclusion i n i t s .Pennsylvania 

•^ ^ . J u r i s d i c t i o n a l rates of 50Z of the Salem common plant, PECO provided the 
'•^Sk following rationale for th i s policy (including the accrual of AFUDC on 

- 21 -



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule G-l 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , J r . 

Q: Provide a corporate h i s t o r y i n c l u d i n g the dates of 
o r i g i n a l i n c o r p o r a t i o n , subsequent mergers and 
a c q u i s i t i o n s . I n d i c a t e the counties, c i t i e s and other 
governmental subdivisions t o which service i s provided, 
i n c l u d i n g s ervice areas outside Pennsylvania, and the 
t o t a l number of customers or b i l l e d u n i t s i n the areas 
served. 

Response: 

The f o l l o w i n g dates provide a b r i e f corporate h i s t o r y of the 
Company: 

October 27, 1902 -

May 1, 1922 -

January 27, 1925 -

February 14, 1928 • 

October 31, 1929 -

January 22, 1931 -

August 20, 1943 -

January 1, 1994 -

The P h i l a d e l p h i a E l e c t r i c Company 
inc o r p o r a t e d . 

Susquehanna Power Company incorporated 
as a s u b s i d i a r y of the P h i l a d e l p h i a 
E l e c t r i c Company. 

Susquehanna E l e c t r i c Company 
inco r p o r a t e d as a su b s i d i a r y of 
the P h i l a d e l p h i a E l e c t r i c Company. 

Control of the Ph i l a d e l p h i a E l e c t r i c 
Company acquired by U.G.I. 

The P h i l a d e l p h i a E l e c t r i c Company 
and P h i l a d e l p h i a Suburban-Counties Gas 
and E l e c t r i c Company merged t o form 
P h i l a d e l p h i a E l e c t r i c Company. 

Conowingo Power Company incorp o r a t e d as 
a s u b s i d i a r y of the Ph i l a d e l p h i a 
E l e c t r i c Company. 

U.G.I, d i v e s t s i t s e l f of i t s 
stockholdings of the Ph i l a d e l p h i a 
E l e c t r i c Company. 

Ph i l a d e l p h i a E l e c t r i c Company becomes 
PECO Energy Company 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

June 2 1 , 1995 - Conowingo Power Company i s so l d t o 
DelMarVa 

See Attachment G-la f o r a l i s t of the s u b s i d i a r y companies of 
the PECO Energy Company, and o f t h e i r s t a t e s o f o r g a n i z a t i o n , 
together w i t h a d e s c r i p t i o n of the l o c a t i o n and nature of t h e i r 
business: 

The e l e c t r i c service of PECO Energy Company i t s e l f , a l l i n 
Pennsylvania, i s 1,972 square miles, contains a p o p u l a t i o n of 
3,700,000 and includes approximately 210 c i t i e s townships and 
boroughs. N a t u r a l gas service i s supplied t o a po p u l a t i o n o f 
1,900,000 i n a 1,475 square mile area of Southeastern 
Pennsylvania adjacent t o Ph i l a d e l p h i a . . As of January 31, 1997, 
the Company had 1,473,788 e l e c t r i c customers and 395,946 gas 
customers. 

Attachment G-lb provides a map o f the Company's e l e c t r i c service 
t e r r i t o r y . 

Attachment G-lc provides a map of the Company's gas service 
t e r r i t o r y . 

Attachment G-ld provides an index of the c i t i e s , boroughs, and 
townships t o which PECO Energy provides e l e c t r i c s e r v i c e . 

Attachment G-le provides an index of the c i t i e s , boroughs, and 
townships t o which PECO Energy provides gas s e r v i c e . 

Attachment G-lf provides the t o t a l numbers of customers i n the 
areas served as of December 31, 1995. 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
CURRENT SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES 

Adwin Equipment Purchase and rentai of non-utihty 
Company equipment 

Adwin Realty Land acquisitron and 
Company development 

Adwin (Schuylkill) Co-owner of a gas and oii facility 
Cogeneration, Inc. 

Buttonwoods Land developer 
Associates, Inc. 

Eastern Pennsylvania Land development 
Development 
Company 

Eastern PA Explore for aod develop natural 
Exploration Company gas supplies for PECO Energy 

Energy Performance Energy services company 
Services, Inc. 

Pennsylvania 

Pennsylvania 

Pennsylvania 

Delaware 

Pennsylvania 

Pennsylvania 

Pennsylvania 

100% by EPDC 

100* n/LPDC 

100%byAEC 

100% by Adwin Realty 1 

100% by PECO Energy 

100% by PECO Energy 

96% by EPDC; 2% by 
Eagle Investment 
Partners, Inc.; 2% by 
Thomas K Dreesen 

Augusts, 1968 

* Augusts, 1968 

1995 

June 28, 1968 

January 2, 1976 

January 24, 1994 
r t 
r t 

n 

r 
t 

? 

72664 



Energy Trading 
Company 
Exelon 
Corporation 
PECO Energy Capital 
Corp. 

PECO Energy Power 
Company 

Horizon Energy 
Company (formerly 
PECO Gas Supply Co.) 

PECO Wireless. Inc. 

Route 213 
Enterprises, Inc. 
Susquehanna Electric 
Company 
Susquehanna Power 
Company 
The Proprietors of the 
Susquehanna Canal 

Investment Company 

Energy Services Company . 

General Partner of PECO^Energy 
Capital LP., a Delaware limited 
partnership the sole purpose of 
which is to issue cumulative 
monthly income preferred 
securities 
Registered hofdrng company 

Utility service for residential and 
commercial consumers of natural 
gas and electricity 

Personal communication 
servicee 

Real Estate Development 

Eleclfic^operating utility 

Holding company 

Render'Susquehanna River 
navigable from PA state line to 
tidewater 

Delaware 

Pennsylvania 

Delaware 

Pennsylvania 

Pennsylvania 

Pennsylvania 

Delaware 

Maryland 

Maryland 

Maryland 

100% by PECO Energy 

100% by PECO Lrergy 

100% by PECO Energy 

100% by PECO Energy 

100% by PECO Energy 

100% by PECp Energy1 

100% by ARC 

100% by PECO Energy 

100% by PECO Energy 
Power 
100% by Susquehanna 
Power Company 

1996 

May 18, 1994 

April 28; 1924 ! 

February 6, 1995 

February 22?;1996\ 

1996 

4 January 27,1925 

October 29, 1919 

December 26,1783 

72664 



<B E K s/r. 

/ L A W C A S T} ' E R 

't, m i l l ' s 

1 CHlMCCrORD 

\\ G L 0 U .C E S>-'"E R \ '" " ' ^ X 
•i i _ 

NOTE 

MUNICIPALITIES THAT APPEAR IN THE BOUNDARY ABOVE INDICATE 
THAT PECO SERVICE IS SUPPLIED TO ONE OR MORE CUSTOMERS 
IN THAT MUNICIPALITY & DOES NOT INDICATE 100Z SERVICE 
AREA SATURATION. 

r 

ELECTRIC TERRITORY SERVE 
PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

M-1994 
1 NO. PHILADELPHIA DIVISION 
2 SO. PHILADELPHIA DIVISION 
3 DELAWARE COUNTY 
4 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 
5 SUCKS COUNTY 
6 CHESTER COUNTY 

% LIMITED PECO SERVICE 
3 1 0 1 • 

CONTROLLER DEPT. 
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GAS TERRITORY SERVED 
PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
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1 DELAWARE COUNTY 
2 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 
3 SUCKS COUNTY 
4 CHESTER COUNTY 
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TARIFF ELECTRIC PA. P.U.C. NO. 2 
PECO Enerov Company . ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 4 

Attachment G-ld 
LIST OF COMMUNITIES SERVED 

PHILADELPHIA DIVISIONS: NORTH AND SOUTH 
CITY AND COUNTY OF Philadelphia. 

DELAWARE COUNTY DIVISION' 
CITY Chester. 

BOROUGHS Aldan. Brookhaven. Chester Heights. Clifton Heights. Coliingdale. Colwyn, Darby. East Lansdowne. 
Eddystone. Folcroft. Glenolden. Lansdowne. Marcus Hook. Media. Millbourne. Morton, Narberth. Norwood. Parkside. 
Prospect Park. Ridley Park. Rose Valley. Rutledge. Sharon Hill. Swarthmore. Trainer. Upland. Yeadon. 

FIRST-CLASS TOWNSHIPS: Aston. Darby, Haverford, Lower Chichester. Lower Merion, Marple. Nether Providence, 
Radnor. Ridley. Springfield. Tinicum. Upper Chichester. Upper Darby. 

SECOND-CLASS TOWNSHIPS: Bethel. Birmingharn, Chester. Concord. Edgmont. Middletown, Newtown, 

Thombury. Upper Providence. 

BUCKS COUNTY DIVISION: 
BOROUGHS: Bristol. Chalfont. Doylestown. Dublin, Hulmeville. Ivyland. Langhome. Langhorne Manor, Morrisville. 
New Britain. New Hooe. Newtown. Penndel, Telford. Tullytown. Yardley. 

FIRST-CLASS TOWNSHIPS Bristol 

SECOND-CLASS TOWNSHIPS: Bedminster. Bensalem. Buckingham. Doylestown, Falls. Hilltown. Lower Makefield. 
Lower Southampton. Middletown. New Britain. Newtown. Northampton. Plumstead. Solebury. Upper Makefield. Upper 
Southampton. Warminster. Warr ington. Warwick. Wr ights town. 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY DIVISION: 
BOROUGHS: Ambler. Bridgeport. Bryn Athyn, Collegeville. Conshohocken, East Greenville, Green Lane. Hatboro, 
Jenkintown. Lansdaie. Norristown. North Wales, Pennsburg, Pottstown. Red Hill, Rockledge, Royersford. 
SchwenKsville. Souderton. Telford. Trappe, W e s t Conshohocken. 

FIRST-CLASS TOWNSHIPS: Abington. Cheltenham. Hatfield, Lower Moreland. Lower Pottsgrove, Plymouth. 
Springfield. Upper Dublin. Upper Gwynedd. Upper Morefand. Upper Pottsgrove, W e s t Norrtton. W e s t Pottsgrove. 
Whi temarsh. 

SECOND-CLASS TOWNSHIPS: East Norriton, Franconia. Horsham. Limerick, Lower Frederick, Lower Gwynedd, 
Lower Providence. Lower Salford. Marborough, Montgomery. Perkiomen. Salford, SkippacK. Towamencin, Upper 
Frederick. Upper Merion. Upper Providence. Upper Salford. W e s t V incent Whitpain. Worces ier . 

CHESTER COUNTY DIVISION: 
CITY: Coatesville. 

BOROUGHS: Avondale. Downingtown, Kennett Square, Malvern. Modena, Oxford. Parkesburg. Phoenixville, South 
Coatesville. Spring City. W e s t Chester. W e s t Grove. 

FIRST-CLASS TOWNSHIP: Cain. 

SECOND-CLASS TOWNSHIPS: Birmingham. Charlestown. East Bradford. East Brandywine, East Cain, East 
Coventry. East Fallowfield. East Goshen, East Marlborough, East Nantmeal, East Nott ingham, East Pikeiand, East 
Vincent. East Whitelana. Easttown, Elk. Franklin. Highland. Kennett. London Britain. Londonderry, London Grove, 
Lower Oxford. New Garden. Newiin. New London. North Coventry, Penn. Pennsbury. Pocopson. Sadsbury, Schuylkill, 
South Coventry. Thornbury. Tredyffnn. Upper Oxford, Upper Uwchland, Uwchland, Valley, Wallace. Warwick, W e s t 
Bradford. W e s t Brandywine. Wes t Cain, Wes t Fallowfield. W e s t Goshen. W e s t Mariborough. W e s t Nantmeal, W e s t 
Nottingham, W e s t Pikelana. W e s t Sadsbury. West town. W e s t Vincent. W e s t Whiteland. Wil l istown. 

Y O R K COUNTY DIVISION: 
BOROUGH: Delta. 

SECOND CLASS TOWNSHIPS: Chanceford, Fawn, Lower Chanceford, Peach Bottom. 

Issued November 16. 1995 Effective January 15. 1996 
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PECQ Enercrv Company . 
Attachment G-le 

LIST OF COKWmiTIES SERVED 

DEIAWARF: COUMTY DTVISTON: 

CJTY: C r t M i e r . 

BOROUGHS: Aldan . Brookhaven, Cnes-.cr Hc ign t s . C l i f t o n Hc iqh i s . C o l i i n g d a l e . Co ly -n , Darby. Eas-- lansdowne. 
E d d y » t o n e , F o l c r o f t , C lsno lden , Haver fo rd . I.anadownc. Malvern. Ha reus Hook. 8a r o l e . Medi a. Mi 11Bourne. Marcon. 
N a r b e r t h . Norwood. Parks ide , Prosper-. Park. Radnor, Ridley Park. Roae V a l l e y , RuUedgc. Sharon H i l l , S-ar ihmorc, 
T r a i n e r , Upland. Upper Darby. Veadcn. 

FIRST-CLASS TOWNSHIPS: Aston. Darby, l-owpr Chichesier , Lower Merion. Marple. Nether Providence. R i d l e y . 
S p r i n g f i e l d . T in i cum, Upper Chiches ter . Upper Darby. 

SECOND-CLASS TOHNSHI PS: Betf tcJ . Birmingham. CMeater. Concord. Eaat Coshen. R**t WhJtcJand, EaaLLown, Middle town, 
Newtown, T r e d y f £ r i n . Upper Providence. W i l l i 3town. 

BUCKS COUNTY OrVISrON: 

BOROUGHS: B r i s t o l . C h a l f o n t . Doylestowr., H u l m e v i l l e . i v y l a n d . Langhorne, Langhorne Manor, M o r r i s v i l l e . New 
B r i t a i n . New Hope, Newtown. Pennde1. Tel f o r d . T u l l y t o w n . Yardley . 

FIRST-CLASS TOWNSHIP: B r i s t o l . 

SRCOND-CLASS TOWNSHIPS: Bensalem. Buckingnam. Doylestown, F a l l s . H i l l t o w n . Lower M a k e f i e I d . Lower Southampton. 
Midd le town , New B r i t a i n . Newtown, Nortnam?ton. Plumstead. Solebury. Upper Southampton, Warwinster . W a r r i n g t o n . 
Warwick. West R o c k h i l l . Wrights town. 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY DIVISION: 

BOROUGHS: Ambler. B r i d g e p o r t . Bryn Athyn. C o l l e g e v i l l e . Conshohocken. East G r e e n v i l l e . Green Lane. Hatboro. 
I l a t f i e l d , Jenk in town. Lansdaie. Nor r i s town , North Wales. Pennsburg. Pot ts town, Red H i l l . Rockledge, R o y e r s f o r d . 
Schwenksvi l Je. Souderton. Tel f o r d , Trappe. West Conshonocken. 

FIRST-CLASS TOWNSHIPS: Abington , Cneltenham. H a t f i e l d , Lower Moreland. Lower Pot t sgrove , Plymouth. S p r i n g f i e l d . 
Upper D u b l i n . Upper Gwynedd, Upper Moreland. Upper Pottsgrove. West N o r r i t o n . West Po t t sg rove . 

SfiCOND-CIASS TOWNSHIPS: East N o i r i t o n . Franconia. Horsham. J, imerick. Lower F rede r i ck . Lower Gwynedd. Lower 
Providence . Lower S a l f o r d . Harlborougn. Montgomery. Perkiomen. S a l f o r d . Skippack. Towamencin. Upper F r e d e r i c k . 
Upper Hanover. Upper Mer ion . Upper Providence, Upper S a l f o r d . Whitemarsh. W h i t p a i n . Worcester . 

CHESTER COUNTY DIVISION: 

CITY: C o * t e s v i l 1 c . 

BOROUGHS: A t g l e n . Avondale . C h r i s t i a n a . Downingtown. Honey Brook. Kennett Square, Parkesburg, W i o e n i x v i ] 1 e . South 
C o a t e s v i l l e , Sp r ing C i t y , West Chester, west Grove. 

FIRST-CLASS TOWNSHIP: Ca in . 

SECOND-CLASS TOWNSHIPS: Si rmingham. Charlestown. Concord. East B r a d f o r d , East Ca in , east Covent ry . Rast 
F a l l o w f i e l d . East Goshen. East Marlborough. East Pike land. East V i n c e n t . Bast Whi te l and . F r a n k l i n . Honey Brook, 
Kenne t t . Londonderry , London Grove, New Garden. New London. North Coventry, Penn. Pennsbury. Pocopson. Sadsbury, 
Sadsbury (Lancas ter C o u n t y ) . S c h u y l k i l l . Thornbury. T r e d y f f r l n . Upper Uwchlan. Uwchlan v a l l e y . West Brandywine. 
West Ca in . West Goshen. West Marlborough. West Nantmeal. West Pikeland. West Sadsbury. West Whi t e l and , Westtown. 
W i l l i s t o w n . 

(C) I n d i c a t e s Change. 

Issued A p r i l 29. 1994 E f f e c t i v e August 1 . 1991 



Annua) Report of PECO Energy Company 

Attachment G- l f 

For tha Year Ended December 31, tsaa 

705 TERRITORY CHARTERED AND SERVED 

"Repo r t by counties, af) communities within respondent's chartered territory, having a population over 
10 000 Classify the remaining communities in each county as "other." 

2 Column (b) shall show only that population of tha community served by respondent Indicate by an asterisk ir 
column (c) communities served in part by respondent and by other agencies. 

Community 

(a) 

Population 
Served By 

Respondent 

(b) 

Also 
Served 

By Others 

(c) 

Number of 
Customers 
Served By 

Respondent 

fd) 

Name of Other Agency 
Serving Same 

Community 

Electric Territory 
Delaware Division 

Townships 
Aston 
Darby 

Haverford 
Marple 

Middletown 
Nether Providence 

Newtown 
Radnor 
Ridley 

Springfield 
Upper Chichester 

Upper Darby 

Boroughs 
Darby 

Lansdowne 
Yeadon 

Citv 
Chester 

All Others 

Total Delaware Division 

Bucks Division 
Bucks County 
Towftsfiips 
Bensalem 

Bristol 
Doylestown 

Falls 
Lower Makefield 

Lower Southampton 
Middletown 

Northampton 
Upper Southampton 

Warminster 
Warrington 

Baraughs 
Bristol 

Morrisville 

Total Bucks Division 

15,993 
13,445 
52,229 
22,729 
12,597 
13,013 
12,377 
30,331 
33,763 
25,025 
15,576 
84,016 

10,929 
14,456 
12,670 

43,260 

148,469 

560,878 

59,489 
60,080 
12,938 
36,744 
24,818 
19,716 
38,367 
36,338 
16,821 
36,708 
11.409 

10,471 
10,446 

374,345 

222,513 

165,719 

'V:. "•"'5'-. 
Page 705 
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Annua/ Report of PECO Energy Company For the Year Ended December 31 

705 TERRITORY CHARTERED AND SERVED 

1. Report by counties, aJJ communities within respondent's chartered territory, having a population over 
10,000. Classify the remaining communities in each county as "other." 

2. Column (b) shall show only that population of the community served by respondent Indicate by an asterisk in 
column (c) communities served in part by respondent and by other agencies. 

Community 

(a) 

Electric Territory 
Montgomery Division 

Townships 
Abington 

Cheltenham 
East Norriton 

Hatfield 
Horsham 

Lower Moreland 
Lower Providence 

Plymouth 
Springfield 

Towamencin 
Upper Dublin 
Lower Merion 
Upper Merion 

Upper Moreland 
West Norriton 
Whitemarsh 

Whitpain 

Boroughs 
Norristown 
Pottstown 

All Others 

Total Montgomery Division 

Chester Division 
Townships 

East Goshen 
Tredyffrin 

West Goshen 
West Whiteland 

Boroughs 
Phoenixville 

West Chester 

Citv 
Coatesville 

All Other 

Total Chester Division 

Total Philadelphia Division 

Total Electric Territory 

Population 
Served By 

Respondent 

(b) 

59,226 
36,541 
13,733 
16,184 
20,737 
13,604 
20,589 
16,403 
19,541 
14,392 
22,599 
60,151 
26,571 
25,041 
15,924 
15,268 
15,451 

33,612 
24,167 

209,879 

Also 
Served 

By Others 

(c) 

679,613 

10,489 
26,408 
16,485 
10,889 

14,078 
19,446 

11,814 

311,769 

421,378 

1,638,264 

3,674,478 

Page 705A 

Number of 
Customers 
Served By 

Respondent 

<<*) 

Name of Other Agency 
Serving Same 

Community 

(e) 

199,214 

136,628 

724.074 



Annual Report of PECO Energy Company For the Year Ended December 31,1995 

705 TERRITORY CHARTERED AND SERVED 

1. Report by counties, all communities within respondent's chartered territory, having a population over 
10,000. Classify the remaining communities in each county as "other.* 

2. Column (b) shall show only that population of the community served by respondent Indicate by an asterisk in 
column (c) communities served in part by respondent and by other agencies. 

Community 

(a) 

Population 
Served By 

Respondent 

(b) 

Also 
Served 

By Others 

(e) 

Number of 
Customers 
Served By 

Respondent 

(d) 

Name of Other Agency 
Serving Same 

Community 

(e) 

Gas Territory 
Delaware Division 

Townships 
Aston 
Darby 

Haverford 
Marple 

Middletown 
Nether Providence 

Newtown 
Radnor 
Ridley 

Springfield 
Upper Chichester 

Upper Darby 

Boroughs 
Darby 

Lansdowne 
Yeadon 

Citv 
Chester 

Mothers 

Total Delaware Division 

Bucks Division 
Bucks County 
Townships 
Bensalem 

Bristof 
Doylestown 

Falls 
Hiltown 

Lower Makefield 
Lower Southampton 

Middletown 
Northampton 

Upper Southampton 
Warminster 
Warrington 

Boroughs 
Bristol 

Morrisville 

Total Bucks Division 

15,993 
13,445 
52,229 
22,729 
12,597 
13,013 
12,377 
30,331 
33,763 
25,025 
15,576 
84,016 

10,929 
14,456 
12,670 

43,260 

147,095 

559,504 

59,489 
60,080 
12,938 
36,744 
11,387 
24,818 
19,716 
38,367 
36,338 
16,821 
36.708 
11,409 

10,471 
10,446 

385,732 

147,944 

43,709 

Page 705B 



Annual Report of PECO Energy Company For the Year Ended December 31, i g ^ . 

705 TERRITORY CHARTERED AND SERVED 

1. Report by counties, all communities within respondent's chartered territory, having a population over.-. 
10,000. Classify the remaining communities in each county as'other.* 

2. Column (b) shall show only that population of the community served by respondent Indicate by an asterisk in 
column (c) communities served in part by respondent and by other agencies. 

Community 

(a) 

Population 
Served By 

Respondent 

(b) 

Also 
Served 

By Others 

Number of 
Customers 
Served By 

Respondent 

(d) 

Name of Other Agency 
Serving Same 

Community 

(e) 
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Gas Territory 
Montgomery Division 

Townships 
Abington 

Cheltenham 
East Norriton 

Hatfield 
Horsham 

Lower Moreland 
Lower Providence 

Plymouth 
Springfield 

Towamencin 
Upper Dublin 
Lower Merion 
Upper Merion 

Upper Moreland 
West Norriton 
Whitemarsh 

Whitpain 

Boroughs 
Lansdaie 

Norristown 
Pottstown 

All Others 

Total Montgomery Division 

Chester Division 
Townships 

East Goshen 
Tredyffrin 

West Goshen 
West Whiteland 

Boroughs 
Phoenixville 

West Chester 

Citv 

Coatesville 

AlfOther 

Total Chester Division 

Total Gas Territory 

59,226 
36,541 
13,733 
16,184 
20,737 
13,604 
20,589 
16,403 
19,541 
14,392 
22,599 
60,151 
26,571 
25,041 
15,924 
15,268 
15,451 

18,830 
33,612 
24,167 

186,788 

675,352 

10,489 
26,408 
16,485 
10,889 

14,078 
19,446 

11,814 

284,270 

393,879 

2,014,467 

103,835 

29,754 

325,242 

Page 705C 
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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule G-2 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , J r . 

Q: Provide an o v e r a l l system map, i n c l u d i n g and l a b e l i n g the 
major elements of the d i s t r i b u t i o n system, j u r i s d i c t i o n a l 
and n o n - j u r i s d i c t i o n a l transmission system, generating 
p l a n t s , and associated d i s t r i b u t i o n , transmission and 
generation f a c i l i t i e s i n paper format. Provide the map 
i n e l e c t r o n i c format i n a Windows computer f i l e format 
d i r e c t l y readable by ArcView(tm), v e r s i o n 2.0, (a 
geographic i n f o r m a t i o n system reader published by ESRI, 
Inc. which can read most common database and map data 
formats, and can read map data d i r e c t l y from s h a p e f i l e s , 
ARC/INFO, PC ARC/INFO, ArcCAD, AutoCAD (DXF and DWG), and 
Intergraph (DGN) and d i r e c t l y import map data from 
Maplnfo, A t l a s GIS, and ASCII.) 

Response: 

See Attachment G-2 f o r a system map showing the major 
elements of PECO's system. An e l e c t r o n i c copy of the map can 
be found on x xTrans4 .dgn" (I n t e r g r a p h DGN f o r m a t ) . 
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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule G-3 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr. 

i 
i 
i 
I Q: supply a copy of the budget u t i l i z e d as a basis for any 

base year claim, and explain the u t i l i t y ' s budgeting 
process. 

i 
Response: 

H A Budget was not used as a basis for the base year claim. 
The base year was 1996 with certain pro-forma 

_ adjustments. 

H • • • • • 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule G-4 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr. 

Q: Supply summaries of the u t i l i t y ' s projected operating and 
capi t a l budgets f o r the two calendar years following the 
end of the base year. 

i 
i 
i 
i 
i 

Response: 
j j See Attachment G-4 for budget 1997 and forecast 199! 

information. 

i 
i 
i 



Sheetl 

Attachment G-4 

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES (excfudinq AFUDC) 
($ Milllions) 

i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 

1997 1998 
Budqet Forecast 

Production 140.7 112.5 
Transmission 0.2 0 
Distribution 147.2 151.5 
General 5.2 5.1 
Nuclear Fuel 11.7 53.8 
Allocated Common Electric(l) 92.1 89.6 

Total 397.1 412.5 

(1) For 1997 $105,475 x .87344 = $92,126 
For 1998 $102,638 x .87344 = $89,648 

1997 1998 
Budoet Forecast 

Nuclear Operations 383 353 
Other Operations - Production 116 120 
T & D Operating 49 51 
T & D Maintenance 123 126 
Customer & Sales 164 166 
Administrative & Gen. 332 351 
Fuel & Fuel Related 734 710 

Total 1901 1877 

OPERATING E X P E N S E S 
($ Millions) 

Page 1 
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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule G-5 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , J r. 

Q: Provide the f o l l o w i n g unadjusted d e t a i l e d schedules by 
f u n c t i o n and by Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 
account f o r the claimed base year and f o r each of the 
three preceding comparable years: 

(a) Balance sheet, i n the form a v a i l a b l e . 
(b) Statement o f income. 
(c) Plant i n s e r v i c e . 
(d) Accumulated d e p r e c i a t i o n . 

Response: 

(a) Attachment G-5a provides the requested i n f o r m a t i o n f o r 
the years 1993 through 1996. 

(b) Attachment G-5b provides the requested i n f o r m a t i o n f o r 
the years 1993 through 1996. 

(c) and (d) Attachment G-5c provides the requested 
i n f o r m a t i o n f o r the years 1993 through 1996. 



C o n s o l i d a t e d B a l a n c e S h e e t s 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Attachment G-53 

(THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS) DECEMBER 31, 

A s s e t s , 

U T I L I T Y P L A N T ; A T O R I G I N A L C O S T 

Electric 
Gas 
Common 

Less Accumulated Provision for Depreciation '.• 

Nuclear Fuel, Net ' 
Construction Work in Progress 
Leased Property, Net- . • 

NET UTILITY PLANT 

C U R R E N T A S S E T S 

Cash and Temporary Cash Investments 
Accounts Receivable, Net 

Customers 
Other 

Inventories, at Average Cost 
Fossil Fuel 
Materials and Supplies 

Deferred Income Taxes 
Other' 

TOTAL CURRENT A S S E T S 

D E F E R R E D D E B I T S A N D O T H E R A S S E T S 

Recoverable Deferred Income Taxes 
Deferred Limerick Costs 
Deferred Non-Pension Postrerirement Benefit Coses 
Investments 
Loss on Reacquired Debt 
Other 

TOTAL DEFERRED DEBITS AND OTHER ASSETS 

• TOTAL $15,092,759 $ 15,032,327. 

Sa Notes to Consolidated Financial Statments. 

1S94 " 1993 

$13,283,888 $ 13,102,088 
895,946 843,205 
234,769 203,747 

14,414,603 .; . ••14,149,040 
4,242,576 -• 3,946,805 

10,172,027 •10,202,235 
184,161 179,529 
472 ,512 , . - 381,247 
174,565 "194,702 

11,003,265 10,957,713 

46,970 • 46,923 

96,987 .122,581 
49,854 47,768 

72,732 67,040 
118,230 

J 142,132 
12,002 30,185 
58,069 58,205 

454,844 514,834 

2,138,079 2,297,368 
413,885 433,605 
261,912 44,691 
236,587 218,636 
320,879 . • 343,004 

. 263,308 222,476 
3,634,650 3,559,780 

i 

PECO E n e r g y C o m p a n y a n d S u b a l d l a r y C o m p a n i a t 
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(THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS) 

Capitalization and Liabilities 

C A P I T A L I Z A T I O N 

Common Shareholders' Equity 
Common Stock 
Other Paid-in Capital 
Retained Earnings 

Preferred and Preference Stock 
"Without Mandatory Redemption 
With Mandatory Redemption ' 

Minority Interest in Preferred Securities of Subsidiary 
Long-Term Debt 

TOTAL C APtTAUZAXION 

C U R R E N T L I A B I L I T I E S 

Notes Payable, Bank 
Long-Term Debt Due Within One Year 
Capital Lease Obligations Due Within One Year 
Accounts Payable 
Taxes Accrued 
Deferred Energy Costs 
Interest Accrued 
Dividends Payable 
Other 

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 

D E F E R R E D C R E D I T S A N D O T H E R ' L I A B I L I T I E S 

Capital Lease Obligations 
Deferred Income Taxes 
Unamortized Investment Tax Credits 
Pension Obligation for Early Retirement Plans 
Non-Pension Postretirement Benefits Obligation 
Other 

TOTAL DEFERRED CREDITS AND OTHER LIABILITIES 

C O M M I T M E N T S A N D . C O N T I N G E N C I E S [ N O T E S 2 A N D 3 

TOTAL 

See Notes to Cmsoddattd Financial Statements, 

DECEMBER 31, 1994 1993 

$ 3,490,728 S 3,483,477 
1,271 1,214 

810,507 773,727 
4,302,506 4,263,418 

277,472 -422,472 
92,700 186,500 

221,250 — 
4,785,631 4,884,343 
9,679,559 9,756,733 

11,499 119,350 
201,213 252,263 

60,476 • 60,500 
308,832 242,239 

87,185 24,939 
15,486 .48,691 
93,159 97,540 
15,036 ' 18,345 
85,649 90,710 

878,595 954,577 

114,039 • . 134,202 
3,225,915 3,386,136 

374;i00 386,162 
238,250 135,286 
354,458 51,781 
227,793 227,450 

4,534,605 . 4,321,017 

$ 15,092,759 $ 15,032,327 

PECO E n a r n y C o m p a n y a n d S u b s i d i a r y C a m p a n i a * 



C o n s o l i d a t e d B a l a n c e S h e e t s 
B - l 

At December 3 1 , 1996 . .. 1995 

Thousands of Dollars 

Assets 

IRirfty Plant, a t Or ig ina l Cost 

Electric 
Gas 
Common 

Less Accumulated Provision for Depreciation 

Nuclear Fuel, net 
Construction Work in Progress 
Leased Property, net 

Net Utility Plant 

Current Assets 

Cash and Temporary Cash Investments " 
Accounts Receivable, net 

Customers 
Other 

Inventories, at average cost 
Fossil Fuel 
Materials and Supplies 

Deferred Energy Costs-Gas 
Other " 

Total Current Assets 

Deferred Debits a n d Other Assets 

Recoverable Deferred Income Taxes . 
Deferred Umerick Costs 
Deferred Non-Pension Postretirement Benefits Costs 
Deferred Energy Costs-Sectric 
Investments .. 
Loss on Reacquired Debt 
Other 

Total Deferred Debits and Other Assets 

Total Asse ts 

$ 13,622,380 $ 13,441,880 
1,005,507 - • .. 954,180 

317,065 -. : . 299,899 
14,944,952 • 14,695,959 

• 5,046,950 -. - • -.,4,623,707 
9,898,002 10,072,252 

199,579 191,084 
661,871 . 494,194 
182,088 180,425 

10,941,540 . - 10,937,955 

29,235 20,602 

19,159 75,220 
74,377 71,997 

84,633 ' 78,260 
119,743 123,387 
30,013 . (3,722) 
63,234 ". 60,868 

420,394 426,612 

2^25,721 2,425,311 . 
361,762 390,433 
233,492 248,085 

92,021 59,605 
432,574 318,448 
283,853 308,577 
169,262 193,479 

3,898,685 3,943,938 

$ 15,260,619 $ - 15,308,505 

See Notes to Consolidated Finandai Statements. 



Consolidated Balance Sheets (Continued) 
B-2 

At December 3 1 , 1996 1995 

Capitalization and Liabilities 

Thousands of Dollar 

i 
I 
I 
II 
II 

Capitalization 

Common Shareholders' Equity 
Common Stock 
Other Paid-in Capital 
Retained Earnings 

3,517,614 
1,326 

3,506,313 
.1,326 

1,023,708 
4,645,981 4,531,347 

Preferred and Preference Stock 
Without Mandatory Redemption 199,367 199,367 

. With Mandatory Redemption 92,700 92,700 
Company Obligated Mandatorily Redeemable Preferred 

Securities of a Partnership, which holds Solely 
Subordinated Debentures of the Company 302,182 302,282 

Long-Term Debt 3,935,514 4,198,283 
Total Capitalization 9,175,744 9,323,979 

Current Liabilities 

Notes Payable, Bank , ; . . 287,500 
Long-Term Debt Due Within One Year 
Capital Lease Obligaiions Due Within One Year 
Accounts Payable^ , ... 
Taxes Accrued . " 
Interest Accrued . 
Dividends Payable L •". • ; -
Other ... 

";' Total Current Liabilities 

I 
l 

283,303 
49,347.... 

212,966 
71,482 

-82,006 
22,407-
94,353 

. 401,003 . 

. 60,320 
. 299,731' ' 

107,621 
••. 88,047 + 

20,722 • 
74,847 v 

1,103,364 1,052,291 ;:! 

Deferred Credits and Other UabOftfes 

' Capital Lease Obligations ' 
Deferred Income Taxesi/v^j . . L-?*.. 
Unamortized Investment Tax Credits - • 

' P ^ i o n O b B g a ^ ^ ^ a ^ i - . . . . -v t '^ rVi* • 
^ l^on-Perisiori'Postretirement Benefits Obligation 

• .Total Deferred Credits and Other UabiTrties 

132,741. .. 
3,745^42 

336,132 , ^ ^ 

315,058 ; y • 
. ,..227fi34 , \ :-
4,981,511 

". . . 120,165^,; 
... 3,685,534 ^ 

'351,5691': 

-326,251';^ 
. '.^ '232,493 ;= 

4,932,235 

Commitments and Contingencies (Notes 3 and 4) 
• - .-' i.' • •' 

Total Capitalization w id UabUKles p, .3^ " -i $ . 15^60,619 ,. $ , •15,308,505 n 

. See Notes to Consolidated FmandaJ Statements. 
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PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
STATEMENT OF ELECTRIC OPERATING INCOME 

12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1993 
(Thousands) Attachment G-5b 

OPERATING REVENUE 
Sales of Electricity: 

440 Residential $1,312,560 
442 Commercial & Industrial SI ,809,201 
444 Public Street and Highway Lighting 533,978 
446 Sales to Railroads and Railways 540,468 
447. Sales for Resale 5293,826 
448 Interdepartmental Sales $6,820 

Total Sales of Electricity 53,496,853 

Other Operating Revenues: 
450 Forfeited Discounts . 512,246 
451 Miscellaneous Service Revenues S3,174 
454 Rent from Electric Property 513,197 
456 Other Electric Revenues $49,776 

Total Other Operating Revenues $78,393 
Total Electric Operating Revenues 53,575,246 

OPERATING EXPENSES 
401 Operation and Maintenance Expense: 

Power Production 51,105,114 
Transmission 529,273 
Distribution $134,372 
Customer Accounts 5126,021 
Customer Service & Information 510,593 
Sales $7,091 
Administrative and General Expense . 5205,205 

Total Operation and Maintenance Expense $1,617,669 

403 Depreciation Expense $370,362 
404 • Amortization of Limited-Term Electric Plant $2,183 
405 Amortization of Other Electric Plant $22,630 
407 Amortization of Prop Losses, Unrec Plant $1,458 

Total Depreciation and Amortization $396,633 

Taxes 
408.1 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes $270,471 
409.1 Income Taxes $178,125 
410.1 Provision for Deferred Income Taxes $157,821 
411.1 Inc. Taxes Deferred - Other ($52,220) 
411.2 Prov. for Def. Inc. Tax-cr, Other Inc $0 
411.4 Investment Tax Credit Adjustments $44,030 

Total Taxes $598,227 
411.6&7 Gain or Loss from Disposition of Util Plant ($853) 
411.8 Gains from Disposition of Allowances $0 

Total Operating Expenses $2,611,676 

Operating Income $963,570 

U:\MJH\PUC932.XLS Page 1 
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PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
OPERATING EXPENSES 

12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1993 
(Thousand $) 

POWER PRODUCTION EXPENSES 
STEAM POWER GENERATION 

OPERATION 
500 
501 
502 
505 
506 
507 

Operation Supervision 
Fuel 
Steam Expenses 
Electric Expenses 
Miscellaneous Steam Power Expenses 
Rents 

Total Operation 

MAINTENANCE 
510 Maintenance Supervision & Engineering 
511 Maintenance of Structures 
512 Maintenance of Boiler Plant 
513 Maintenance of Electric Plant 
514 Maintenance of Misc Steam Plant 

Total Maintenance 

Total Power Production Exp - Steam Power 

NUCLEAR POWER GENERATION 

OPERATION 
517 
518 
519 
520 
523 
524 
525 

Operation Supervision and Engineering _ 
Fuel 
Coolants and Water 
Steam Expenses 
Electric Expenses 
Miscellaneous Nuclear Power Expenses^ 
Rents 

Total Operation 

MAINTENANCE 
528 
529 
530 
531 
532 

Maintenance Supervision and Engineering 
Maintenance of Structures 
Maintenance of Reactor Plant Equipment 
Maintenance of Electric Plant 
Maintenance of Misc Nuclear Plant 

Total Maintenance 

Total Power Production Exp - Nuclear 
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$12,915 
$192,600 
$24,355 
$5,053 

$24,236 
$19,239 

$278,398 

$7,624 
$8,995 
$43,397 
$14,108 
$6,315 

$30,439 

$358,837 

$93,104 
$162,496 
$12,619 
$40,474 
$3,762 
$83,437 
$20,551 

$416,443 

$24,404 
$11,018 
$71,924 
$35,508 
$16,717 

$159,571 

$576,014 
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PECO Energy, Company - Electric Operations 
OPERATING EXPENSES 

12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1993 
(Thousand $) 

HYDRAULIC POWER GENERATION 
OPERATION 
535 
536 
537 
538 
539 
540 

Operation Supervision and Engineering 
Water and Power 
Hydraulic Expenses 
Electric Expenses 
Miscellaneous Hydraulic Power Gen Exp 
Rents 

Total Operation 

MAINTENANCE 
541 Maintenance Supervision and Engineering 
542 Maintenance of Structures 
543 Maint Reservoirs, Dams & Waterways 
544 Maintenance of Electric Plant 
545 Maintenance of Misc Hydraulic Plant 

Total Maintenance 

Total Power Production Exp - Hydraulic 

OTHER POWER GENERATION 

OPERATION 
546 
547 
548 
549 
550 

Operation Supervision and Engineering 
Fuel 
Generation Expenses 
Miscellaneous Other Power Gen Exp 
Rents 

Total Operation 

MAINTENANCE 
551 
552 
553 
554 

Maintenance Supervision & Engineering 
Maintenance of Structures 
Maint of Generating and Electric Plant 
Maint of Miscellaneous Other Power 

Total Maintenance 

555 
556 
557 

Total Power Production Exp - Other Pwr 

OTHER POWER SUPPLY EXPENSES 

Purchased Power 
System Control and Load Dispatching 
Other Expenses , 

Total Other Power Supply Expenses 

Total Power Production Expenses 

$515 
$1,529 
$1,306 

$824 
$367 

($648) 
$3,893 

$162 
$256 
$271 

$1,825 
$166 

$2,680 

$6,573 

$965 
$3,698 
$883 

$2,258 
$172 

$7,976 

$644 
$896 

$5,112 
$71 

$6,723 

$14,699 

$160,392 
$7,901 

($19,302) 
$148,991 

$1,105,114 

U:\MJH\PUC933.XLS Page 2 
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PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
OPERATING EXPENSES 

12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1993 
(Thousand $) 

TRANSMISSION EXPENSES 
OPERATION 
560 
561 
562 
563 
564 
566 
567 

Operation Supervision and Engineering 
Load Dispatching . 
Station Expenses 
Overhead Line Expenses 
Underground Line Expenses 
Miscellaneous Transmission Expenses 
Rents 

Total Operation 

MAINTENANCE 
568 
569 
570 
571 
572 
573 

Maintenance Supervision and Engineering 
Maintenance of Structures 
Maintenance of Station Equipment 
Maintenance of Overhead Lines 
Maintenance of Underground Lines 
Maintenance of Misc Transmission Plant 

Total Maintenance 

Total Transmission Expenses 

DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES 
OPERATION 
580 
581 
582 
583 
584 
585-
586 
587 
588 
589 

Operation Supervision and Engineering 
Load Dispatching 
Station Expenses 
Overtiead Line Expenses 
Underground Line Expenses 
Street Lighting and Signal System Exp 
Meter Expenses 
Customer Installation Expenses 
Miscellaneous Distribution Expenses 
Rents 

Total Operation 

MAINTENANCE 
590 
591 
592 
593 
594 
595 
596 
597 
598 

Maintenance Supervision and Engineering 
Maintenance of Structures 
Maintenance of Station Equipment 
Maintenance of Overhead Lines 
Maintenance of Underground Lines 
Maintenance of Line Transformers 
Maint of Street Lighting & Signal System 
Maintenance of Meters 
Maintenance of Misc Distribution Plant 

Total Maintenance 
Total Distribution Expenses. 
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$714 
$2,289 
$822 
$306 
$306 

$3,665 
$5,568 

$13,670 

$409 
$392 

$9,174 
$4,326 
$1,302 

$0_ 
$15,603 

$29,273 

$5,070 
$2,750 
$5,483 
$9,027 
$3,029 
$418 

$4,580 
$3,573 

$20,406 
$5,348 

$59,684 

$2,701 
$1,284 
$9,455 

$37,365 
$14,673 
$2,977 
$2,027 
$2,099 
$2,107 

$74,688 
$134,372 
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PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
OPERATING EXPENSES 

"12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1993 
(Thousand $) 

IV CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES 
OPERATION 
901 
902 
903 
904 
905 

Supervision 
Meter Reading Expenses 
Customer Records and Collection 
Uncollectible Accounts 
Misc Customer Accounts Expenses 
Total Customer Accounts Expenses, 

V CUSTOMER SERVICE & INFO EXP 
OPERATION 
907 Supervision 
908 Customer Assistance Expenses 
909 Info & Instructional Advertising Expenses _ 
910 Misc Cust Serv & Information Expenses 

Total Cust Serv & Information Expenses 

VI SALES EXPENSES 
OPERATION 
911 
912 
913 
916 

Supervision 
Demonstrating and Selling Expenses 
Advertising Expenses 
Miscellaneous Saies Expenses, 

Total Sales Expenses 

VII ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXP 
OPERATION 
920 
921 
923 
924 
925 
926 
928 
929 
930 
931 

Administrative and General Salaries 
Office Supplies and Expenses 
Outside Services Employed 
Property Insurance 
Injuries and Damages 
Employee Pensions and Benefits _ 
Regulatory Commission Expenses 
Duplicate Charges - Credit 
General Advertising and Miscellaneous 

. Rents 
Total Operation 

MAINTENANCE 
932 Maintenance of General Plant. 
935 Maintenance of General Plant 

Total Administrative and General Expenses 
VIII TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINT EXP 
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$2,778 
$12,027 
$45,645 
$64,869 

$702 
$126,021 

$1,136 
$6,934 
$1,216 
$1,307 

$10,593 

$751 
$5,718 

$621 
$1 

$7,091 

$50,488 
$38,825 
$8,212 

$13,265 
$22,606 
$58,801 

$5,326 
($2,910) 
$9,487 

$0 
$204,100 

$0 
$1,105 

$205,205 
$1,617,669 
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PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
OPERATING EXPENSES 

12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1993 
(Thousand $) 

IX DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION 
940 Depreciation $370,362 
941 Amortization of Limited Term Electric Plant_ $2,183 
942 Amortization of Electric Plant $22,647 
943 Amortization of Other Electric Plant ($17) 
944 Amortization of Property Losses $1,458 

Total Depreciation and Amortization $396,633 
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TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 

State and Local 
Gross Receipts 
Capital Stock - Pennsylvania 
Real Estate - State 
Real Estate - Local 
Unemployment Compensation 
Philadelphia Realty Occupancy 
Other 

Total State and Local 

Federal 
Old Age Benefits 
Superfund Tax 
Unemployment Compensation 
Telephone and Telegraph 
Other 

Total Federal 

Total Taxes Other Than Income 

INCOME TAXES 

Current 
Federal 
Pennsylvania 
New Jersey 
Maryland 

Total Current Income Taxes 

Deferred 
Fuel 
Liberalized Depreciation 
Other Deferred Debits 
Other Deferred Credits 
investment Tax Credit Utilized 
Amortization of Investment Tax Credit 

Total Deferred Income Taxes 

Total Income Taxes 

TOTALALLTAXES 

II TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES (B-8) 

Page 1 

$137,227 
35,877 
64,003 
3,647 
1,291 
1,070 
310 

$243,425 

$26,334 
647 
388 

(323) 
$27,046 

$110,286 
65,672 

1.817 
350 

$178,125 

$8,701 
74,770 
74,350 

(52,220) 
56,778 

(12,748) 
$149,631 

$270,471 

$327,756 

$598,227 

$2,611,676 
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PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
STATEMENT OF ELECTRIC OPERATING INCOME 

12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31,1994 
(Thousand $) 

OPERATING REVENUE 
Sales of Electricity: 

440 Residential $1,327,533 
442 Commercial & Industrial $1,815,647 
444 Public Street and Highway Lighting $33,894 
446 Sales to Railroads and Railways $41,919 
447 Sales for Resale $316,020 
448 Interdepartmental Sales $6,082 

Total Sales of Electricity $3,541,095 

Other Operating Revenues: 
450 Forfeited Discounts $11,080 
451 Miscellaneous Service Revenues $2,634 
454 Rent from Electric Property $13,507 
456 Other Electric Revenues $25,246 

Total Other Operating Revenues $52,467 
Total Electric Operating Revenues ' $3,593,562 

OPERATING EXPENSES 
401 Operation and Maintenance Expense: 

Power Production $1,092,718 
Transmission $31,667 
Distribution $133,153 
Customer Accounts $133,937 
Customer Service & Information $13,288 
Sales $5,797 
Administrative and General Expense $511,406 

Total Operation and Maintenance Expense $1,921,966 

403 Depreciation Expense $380,695 
404 Amortization of Limited-Term Electric Plant $6,383 
405 Amortization of Other Electric Plant $22,630 
407 Amortization of Prop Losses, Unrec Plant $1,664 

Total Depreciation and Amortization $411,372 

Taxes 
408.1 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes $279,590 
409.1 Income Taxes $221,252 
410.1 Provision for Deferred Income Taxes $127,425 
411.1 Inc. Taxes Deferred - Other ($163,257) 
411.2 Prov. for Def. Inc. Tax - cr, Other Inc $0 
411.4 Investment Tax Credit Adjustments $28,583 

Total Taxes $493,593 
411.6&7 Gain or Loss from Disposition of Util Plant ($1,478) 
411.8 Gains from Disposition of Allowances $0 

Total Operating Expenses $2,825,453 

Operating Income $768,109 
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PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
OPERATING EXPENSES 

12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31,1994 
(Thousand $) 

POWER PRODUCTION EXPENSES 
STEAM POWER GENERATION 

OPERATION 
500 
501 
502 
505 
506 
507 

Operation Supervision 
Fuel 
Steam Expenses 
Electric Expenses . 
Miscellaneous Steam Power Expenses _ 
Rents 

Total Operation 

MAINTENANCE 
510 
511 
512 
513 
514 

Maintenance Supervision & Engineering 
Maintenance of Structures 
Maintenance of Boiler Plant 
Maintenance of Electric Plant 
Maintenance of Misc Steam Plant 

Total Maintenance 

Total Power Production Exp - Steam Power 

NUCLEAR POWER GENERATION 

OPERATION 
517 
518 
519 
520 
523 
524 
525 

Operation Supervision and Engineering _ 
Fuel 
Coolants and Water 
Steam Expenses 
Electric Expenses 
Miscellaneous Nuclear Power Expenses_ 
Rents 

Total Operation 

MAINTENANCE 
528 
529 
530 
531 
532 

Maintenance Supervision and Engineering 
Maintenance of Structures 
Maintenance of Reactor Plant Equipment 
Maintenance of Electric Plant 
Maintenance of Misc Nuclear Plant 

Total Maintenance 

Total Power Production Exp - Nuclear 
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$16,500 
$216,110 
$29,408 
$3,692 
$17,114 
$19,235 

$302,059 

$8,465 
$6,333 
$38,054 
$15,560 
$5,457 

$73,869 

$375,928 

$88,960 
$157,038 
$8,893 
$34,337 

$728 
$120,113 
$18.762 

$428,831 

$17,749 
$8,767 

$31,738 
$19,108 
$45,240 

$122,602 

$551,433 
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PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
OPERATING EXPENSES 

12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31,1994 
(Thousand $) 

HYDRAULIC POWER GENERATION 
OPERATION 
535 
536 
537 
538 
539 
540 

Operation Supervision and Engineering 
Water and Power 
Hydraulic Expenses 
Electric Expenses 
Miscellaneous Hydraulic Power Gen Exp 
Rents 

Total Operation 

MAINTENANCE 
541 Maintenance Supervision and Engineering 
542 Maintenance of Structures 
543 Maint Reservoirs, Dams & Waterways 
544 Maintenance of Electric Plant 
545 Maintenance of Misc Hydraulic Plant 

Total Maintenance 

Total Power Production Exp - Hydraulic 

OTHER POWER GENERATION 

OPERATION 
546 
547 
548 
549 
550 

Operation Supervision and Engineering 
Fuel 
Generation Expenses 
Miscellaneous Other Power Gen Exp 
Rents 

Total Operation 

MAINTENANCE 
551 
552 
553 
554 

Maintenance Supervision & Engineering 
Maintenance of Structures 
Maint of Generating and Electric Plant, 
Maint of Miscellaneous Other Power_ 

Total Maintenance 

555 
556 
557 

Total Power Production Ejp - Other Pwr 

OTHER POWER SUPPLY EXPENSES 

Purchased Power 
System Control and Load Dispatching 
Other Expenses 

Total Other Power Supply Expenses 

Total Power Production Expenses 
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$141 
$729 

$2,310 
$0 
$70 

($644) 
$2,606 

$224 
$53 
$148 

$1,260 
$530 

$2,215 

$4,821 

$915 
$6,002 
$581 

$1,226 
$172 

$8,896 

$1,289 
$813 

$3,855 
$197 

$6,154 

$15,050 

$169,557 
$9,413 

($33,484) 
$145,486 

$1,092,718 
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PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
OPERATING EXPENSES 

12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31,1994 
(Thousand $) 

TRANSMISSION EXPENSES 
OPERATION 
560 
561 
562 
563 
564 
566 
567 

Operation Supervision and Engineering 
Load Dispatching 
Station Expenses 
Overhead Line Expenses 
Underground Line Expenses 
Miscellaneous Transmission Expenses 
Rents 

Total Operation 

MAINTENANCE 
568 
569 
570 
571 
572 
573 

Maintenance Supervision and Engineering 
Maintenance of Structures 
Maintenance of Station Equipment 
Maintenance of Overhead Lines 
Maintenance of Underground Lines 
Maintenance of Misc Transmission Plant 

Total Maintenance 

Total Transmission Expenses, 

DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES 
OPERATION 
580 
581 
582 
583 
584 
585 
586 
587 
588 
589 

Operation Supervision and Engineering 
Load Dispatching 
Station Expenses 
Overhead Line Expenses 
Underground Line Expenses 
Street Lighting and Signal System Exp 
Meter Expenses 
Customer Installation E^jenses 
Miscellaneous Distribution Expenses 
Rents 

Total Operation 

MAINTENANCE 
590 
591 
592 
593 
594 
595 
596 
597 
598 

Maintenance Supervision and Engineering 
Maintenance of Structures 
Maintenance of Station Equipment 
Maintenance of Overhead Lines 
Maintenance of Underground Lines 
Maintenance of Line Transformers 
Maint of Street Lighting & Signal System 
Maintenance of Meters 
Maintenance of Misc Distribution Plant. 

Total Maintenance 
Total Distribution Expenses, 

$1,451 
$2,766 
$564 
$508 
$145 

$2,684 
$6,150 

$14,268 

$1 
$134 

$10,482 
$5,128 

$931 
$723 

$17,399 

$31,667 

$5,657 
$2,895 
$5,048 
$9,459 
$5,819 
$206 
$688 

$1,842 
$15,479 
$3,275 
$50,368 

$1,123 
$195 

$12,019 
$49,390 
$16,726 

$575 
$1,462 

$832 
$463 

$82,785 
$133,153 
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PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
OPERATING EXPENSES 

12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31,1994 
(Thousand $) 

IV CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES 
OPERATION 
901 
902 
903 
904 
905 

Supervision 
Meter Reading Expenses 
Customer Records and Collection 
Uncollectible Accounts 
Misc Customer Accounts Expenses, 

Total Customer Accounts Expenses, 

V CUSTOMER SERVICE & INFO EXP 
OPERATION 
907 Supervision 
908 Customer Assistance Expenses 
909 Info & Instructional Advertising Expenses _ 
910 Misc Cust Serv & Information E^enses 

Total Cust Serv & Information Expenses 

VI SALES EXPENSES 
OPERATION 
911 
912 
913 
916 

Supervision 
Demonstrating and Selling Expenses 
Advertising Expenses 
Miscellaneous Sales Expenses, 

Total Sales Expenses 

VII ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXP 
OPERATION 
920 
921 
923 
924 
925 
926 
928 
929 
930 
931 

Administrative and General Salaries, 
Office Supplies and Expenses 
Outside Services Employed 
Property Insurance 
Injuries and Damages 
Employee Pensions and Benefits _ 
Regulatory Commission Expenses, 
Duplicate Charges - Credit 
General Advertising and Miscellaneous 
Rents ' 

Total Operation 

MAINTENANCE 
932 Maintenance of General P l a n t s 
935 Maintenance of General Plant. 

Total Administrative and General Expenses 
VIII TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINT EXP 

IX DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION 
940 Depreciation 
943 Amortization of Other Electric Plant 

Total Depreciation and Amortization 

$247 
$10,646 
$38,590 
$73,892 
$10,562 
$133,937 

$47 
$5,863 
$1,801 
$5,577 
$13,288 

$113 
$5,356 
$318 
$10 

$5,797 

$131,844 
$68,646 
$16,939 
$12,376 
$19,458 
$247,640 
$5,286 
($4,043) 
$11,955 

$55 
$510,156 

$0 
$1,250 

$511,406 
$1,921,966 

$380,695 
$30,677 

$411,372 
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PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
OPERATING EXPENSES 

12 Months Ending December 31,1994 
(Thousand $) 

TAXES 

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 

State and Local • 
Gross Receipts 
Capital Stock - Pennsylvania 
Real Estate - State 
Real Estate - Local 
Unemployment Compensation 
Philadelphia Realty Occupancy 
Other 

Federal 
Old Age Benefits 
Superfund Tax 
Unemployment Compensation 
Telephone and Telegraph 
Other 

Total State and Local 

Total Federal 

Total Taxes Other Than Income 

INCOME TAXES 
Current 

Federal 
Pennsylvania 
New Jersey 
Maryland 

Total Current Income Taxes 
Deferred 

Fuel 
Liberalized Depreciation 
Other Deferred Debits 
Other Deferred Credits 
Investment Tax Credit Utilized 
Amortization of Investment Tax Credit 

Total Deferred Income Taxes 

Total Income Taxes 

TOTAL ALL TAXES 

$139,917 
36,996 
65,500 

6,841 
3,646 
1,240 

173 
$254,313 

$23,666 
1,224 

378 
(24) 
33 

$25,277 

$148,907 
69,752 
2,204 
388 

$221,251 

$13,766 
82,338 
26,488 

(158,424) 
42,425 
(13,841) 
($7,248) 

$279,590 

$214,003 

$493,593 

Gain or Loss from Disposition of Util Plant 
Gains from Disposition of Allowances 

Xll TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES fB-8) 

($1,478) 
$0 

$2,825,453 

Taxes Division 
s:\regrpts\securitz\Optaxexp.xls Sheet 1994 
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PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
STATEMENT OF ELECTRIC OPERATING INCOME 

12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31,1995 
(Thousand S) 

OPERATING REVENUE 
Sales of Electricity: 

440 Residential S 1 . 3 8 1 • 5 9 3 

442 Commercial & Industrial 51.869,740 
444 Public Street and Highway Lighting $34,257 
446 Sales to Railroads and Railways $45,234 
447 Sales for Resale $366,642 
448 Interdepartmental Sales . $5,711 

Total Sales of Electricity $3,703,177 

Other Operating Revenues: 
450 Forfeited Discounts $9,949 
451 Miscellaneous Service Revenues $2,226 
454 Rent from Electric Property $13,231 
456 Other Electric Revenues $24,883 

Total Other Operating Revenues $50,289 
Total Electric Operating Revenues $3,753,466 

OPERATING EXPENSES 
401 Operation and Maintenance Expense: 

Power Production $1.119,541 
Transmission $32,463 
Distribution $129,910 
Customer Accounts $119,593 
Customer Service & Information $8,417 
Sales $6,541 
Administrative and General Expense $324,431 

Total Operation and Maintenance Expense $1,740,896 

403 Depreciation Expense $394,681 
404 Amortization of Limited-Term Electric Plant $8,735 
405 Amortization of Other Electric Plant $22,639 
407 Amortization of Prop Losses, Unrec Plant $1,877 

Total Depreciation and Amortization $427,932 

Taxes 
408.1 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes $281,719 
409.1 Income Taxes $202,497 
410.1 Provision for Deferred Income Taxes $192,496 
411.1 Inc. Taxes Deferred - Other $1,165 
411.2 Prov. for Def. Inc. Tax- cr, Other Inc $0 
411.4 Investment Tax Credit Adjustments ($21,090) 

Total Taxes $656,787 
411.6&7 Gain or Loss from Disposition of Util Plant ($403) 
411.8 Gains from Disposition of Allowances $0 

Total Operating Expenses $2,825,212 

Operating Income $928,254 

U:\MJH\PUC952.XLS Page 1 
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PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
OPERATING EXPENSES 

12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31,1995 
(Thousand $) 

POWER PRODUCTION EXPENSES 
STEAM POWER GENERATION 

OPERATION 
500 
501 
502 
505 
506 
507 

Operation Supervision 
Fuel 
Steam Expenses 
Electric Expenses 
Miscellaneous Steam Power Expenses _ 
Rents 

Total Operation 

MAINTENANCE 
510 
511 
512 
513 
514 

Maintenance Supervision & Engineering 
Maintenance of Structures 
Maintenance of Boiler Plant 
Maintenance of Electric Plant 
Maintenance of Misc Steam Plant 

Total Maintenance 

Total Power Production 1Exp- Steam Power 

NUCLEAR POWER GENERATION 

OPERATION 
517 
518 
519 
520 
523 
524 
525 

Operation Supervision and Engineering _ 
Fuel 
Coolants and Water 
Steam Expenses 
Electric Expenses 
Miscellaneous Nuclear Power Expenses_ 
Rents 

Total Operation 

MAINTENANCE 
528 
529 
530 
531 
532 

Maintenance Supervision and Engineering 
Maintenance of Structures 
Maintenance of Reactor Plant Equipment 
Maintenance of Bectric Plant 
Maintenance of Misc Nuclear Plant 

Total Maintenance 

Total Power Production Exp - Nuclear 

U:\MJH\PUC953aLS Page 1 

$12,933 
$190,423 
$21,305 
$2,791 

$12,335 
$19,434 

$259,221 

$6,109 
$3,535 
$33,001 
$12,507 
$3,217 

$58,369 

$317,590 

$87,030 
$137,730 
$8,540 
$31,034 
.$124 

$105,867 
$18,399 

$388,724 

$27,119 
$8,450 
$45,758 
$30,653 
$23,107 

$135,087 

$523,811 
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PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
OPERATING EXPENSES 

12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31,1995 
(Thousand $) 

HYDRAULIC POWER GENERATION 
OPERATION 
535 
536 
537 
538 
539 
540 

Operation Supervision and Engineering 
Water and Power , 
Hydraulic Expenses 
Electric Expenses 
Miscellaneous Hydraulic Power Gen Exp 
Rents 

Total Operation 

MAINTENANCE 
541 Maintenance Supervision and Engineering 
542 Maintenance of Structures 
543 Maint Reservoirs, Dams & Waterways 
544 Maintenance of Electric Plant 
545 Maintenance of Misc Hydraulic Plant 

Total Maintenance 

Total Power Production Exp - Hydraulic 

OTHER POWER GENERATION 

OPERATION 
546 
547 
548 
549 
550 

Operation Supervision and Engineering 
Fuel 
Generation Expenses 
Miscellaneous Other Power Gen Exp 
Rents 

Total Operation ' 

MAINTENANCE 
551 
552 
553 
554 

Maintenance Supervision & Engineering 
Maintenance of Structures 
Maint of Generating and Electric Plant 
Maint of Miscellaneous Other Power 

Total Maintenance 

555 
556 
557 

Total Power Production Exp - Other Pwr 

OTHER POWER SUPPLY EXPENSES 

Purchased Power 
System Control and Load Dispatching 
Other Expenses 

Total Other Power Supply E^jenses 

Total Power Production E^enses 

U:\MJH\PUC953JCLS Page 2 

$1,023 
$964 

$1,537 
$0 
$11 

($643) 

$2,892 

$476 
$22 
$47 
$892 
$685 

$2,122 

$5,014 

$655 
$9,804 
$560 
$379 
$172 

$11,570 

$723 
$1,013 
$2,706 

$121 
$4,563 

$16,133 

$339,907 
$7,897 

($90,811) 
$256,993 

$1,119,541 
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PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
OPERATING EXPENSES 

12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31,1995 
(Thousand $) 

TRANSMISSION EXPENSES 
OPERATION 
560 
561 
562 
563 
564 
566 
567 

Operation Supervision and Engineering 
Load Dispatching 
Station Expenses 
Overhead Line Expenses. 
Underground Line Expenses 
Miscellaneous Transmission Expenses 
Rents 

Total Operation 

MAINTENANCE 
568 
569 
570 
571 
572 
573 

Maintenance Supervision and Engineering 
Maintenance of Structures 
Maintenance of Station Equipment 
Maintenance of Overhead Lines 
Maintenance of Underground Lines 
Maintenance of Misc Transmission Plant 

Total Maintenance 

Total Transmission Expenses. 

DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES 
OPERATION 
580 
581 
582 
583 
584 
585 
586 
587 
588 
589 

Operation Supervision and Engineering 
Load Dispatching 
Station Expenses. 
Overtiead Line Expenses 
Underground Line Expenses 
Street Lighting and Signal System Exp, 
Meter Expenses 
Customer Installation Expenses 
Miscellaneous Distribution Expenses. 
Rents 

Total Operation -

MAINTENANCE 
590 
591 
592 
593 
594 
595 
596 
597 
598 

Maintenance Supervision and Engineering 
Maintenance of Structures 
Maintenance of Station Equipment 
Maintenance of Overhead Lines 
Maintenance of Underground Lines 
Maintenance of Line Transformers 
Maint of Street Lighting & Signal System 
Maintenance of Meters 
Maintenance of Misc Distribution Plant 

Total Maintenance 
Total Distribution E^enses, 

U:\MJH\PUC953.XLS Page 3 

$3,223 
$2,897 
$1,125 
$852 
$75 

$3,485 
$4,449 
$16,106 

$0 
$210 

$8,914 
$5,348 
$1,764 
$121 

$16,357 

$32,463 

$5,105 
$3,875 
$5,293 
$10,061 
$6,066 
$155 
$871 

$2,415 
$19,916 
$6,072 
$59,829 

$5,527 
$329 

$12,228 
$36,823 
$13,031 

$318 
$732 
$318 
$775 

$70,081 
$129,910 
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PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
OPERATING EXPENSES 

12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31,1995 
(Thousand $) 

IV CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES 
OPERATION 
901 
902 
903 
904 
905 

Supervision 
Meter Reading Expenses 
Customer Records and Collection 
Uncollectible Accounts 
Misc Customer Accounts Expenses, 

Total Customer Accounts Expenses. 

V CUSTOMER SERVICE & INFO EXP 
OPERATION 
907 Supervision 
908 Customer Assistance Expenses 
909 Info & Instructional Advertising Expenses _ 
910 Misc Cust Serv & Information Expenses 

Total Cust Serv& Information Expenses 

VI SALES EXPENSES 
OPERATION 
911 
912 
913 
916 

Supervision 
Demonstrating and Selling Expenses 
Advertising Expenses 
Miscellaneous Sales Expenses. 

Total Sales Expenses 

Vil ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXP 
OPERATION 
920 
921 
923 
924 
925 
926 
928 
929 
930 
931 

Administrative and General Salaries, 
Office Supplies and E>qDenses 
Outside Services Employed 
Property Insurance 
Injuries and Damages 
Employee Pensions and Benefits _ 
Regulatory Commission Expenses, 
Duplicate Charges - Credit 
General Advertising and Miscellaneous 
Rents ' ' 

Total Operation ; 

MAINTENANCE W 1 R ' . ; ^ T 
932 Maintenance of General Plant " 
935 Maintenance of General Plant 

Total Administrative and General Expenses 

VIII TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINT EXP 
DC DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION 

940 Depreciation ; 
943 Amortization of Other Electric Plant 

Total Depreciation and Amortization 

U:\MJH\PUC953XLS Page 4 

$231 
$9,892 
$37,371 
$65,262 
$6,837 

$119,593 

$7 
$3,935 
$856 

$3,619 
$8,417 

$57 
$6,100 
$334 
$50 

$6,541 

$92,576 
$92,397 
$12,885 
$8,640 
$15,362 
$93,147 
$5,698 
($3,638) 
$7,111 

$11 
$324,189 

$0 
$242 

$324,431 

$1,740,896 

$394,681 
. $33,251 
$427,932 
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PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
OPERATING EXPENSES 

12 Months Ending December 31,1995 
(Thousand $) 

TAXES 

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 

State and Local 
Gross Receipts 
Capital Stock - Pennsylvania 
Real Estate - State 
Real Estate - Local 
Unemployment Compensation 
Philadelphia Realty Occupancy 
Other 

Total State and Local 

Federal 
Old Age Benefits 
Superfund Tax 
Unemployment Compensation 
Telephone and Telegraph 
Other 

Total Federal 

Total Taxes Other Than Income 

INCOME TAXES 
Current 

Federal 
Pennsylvania 
New Jersey 
Maryland 

Total Current Income Taxes 
Deferred 

Fuel 
Liberalized Depredation 
Other Deferred Debits 
Other Deferred Credits 
Investment Tax Credit Utilized 
Amortization of Investment Tax Credit 

Total Deferred Income Taxes 

Total income Taxes 

TOTAL ALL TAXES 

Gain or Loss from Disposition of Util Plant 
Gains from Disposition of Allowances 

XII TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES fB-8) 

Taxes Division 
s:\regrpts\securitz\Optaxexp.xls Sheet 1995 

$144,080 
38,858 
62,583 

5,327 
2,597 
"932 

3,046 
$257,423 

$23,410 
378 
297 
102 
109 

$24,296 

$134,600 
62,220 
4,619 
1,058 

$202,497 

$38,213 
26,723 

121,302 
7,423 

(8,075) 
(13,015) 

$172,571 

($403) 
$0 

$281,719 

$375,068 

$656,787 

$2,825,212 

2/7/97 
2:57 PM 
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PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
STATEMENT OF ELECTRIC OPERATING INCOME 

12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1996 
(Thousands) ' B-12 

OPERATING REVENUE 
Sales of Electricity: 

440 Residential $1,366,398 
442 Commercial &, Industrial $1,824,678 
444 Public Street and Highway Lighting $32,815 
446 Sales to Railroads and Railways $46,979 
447 Sales for Resale ; $522,952 
448 Interdepartmental Sales $5,865 

Total Sales of Electricity $3,799,687 

Other Operating Revenues: 
450 Forfeited Discounts $10,536 
451 Miscellaneous Service Revenues $2,574 
454 Rent from Electric Property $16,988 
456 Other Electric Revenues $23,531 

Total Other Operating Revenues $53,629 
Total Electric Operating Revenues $3,853,316 

OPERATING EXPENSES 
401 Operation and Maintenance Expense: 

Power Production $1,338,258 
Transmission $39,534 
Distribution $132,635 
Customer Accounts $137,488 
Customer Service & Information $24,844 
Sales $12,269 
Administrative and General Expense $301,098 

Total Operation and Maintenance Expense $1,986,126 

403 Depreciation Expense $416,791 
404 Amortization of Limited-Term Electric Plant $11,992 
405 Amortization of Other Electric Plant $29,945 
407 Amortization of Prop Losses, Unrec Plant $1,875 

Total Depreciation and Amortization $460,603 

Taxes 
408.1 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes $270,055 
409.1 lncomeTaxes_ $166,896 
410.1 Provision for Deferred Income Taxes $168,423 
411.1 Inc. Taxes Deferred - Other ($9,439) 
411.4 Investment Tax Credit Adjustments ($15,423) 

Total Taxes ; $580,512 
411.6&7 Gain or Loss from Disposition of Util Plant ($2) 
411.8 Gains from Disposition of Allowances ($74) 

Total Operating Expenses $3,027,165 

Operating Income $826,151 
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PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
OPERATING EXPENSES 

12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1996 
(Thousand $) 

I. POWER PRODUCTION EXPENSES 
STEAM POWER GENERATION 

OPERATION 
500 
501 
502 
505 
506 
507 
509 

Operation Supervision 
Fuel 
Steam Expenses 
Electric Expenses 
Miscellaneous Steam Power Expenses _ 
Rents 

Allowance 
Total Operation 

MAINTENANCE 
510 Maintenance Supervision & Engineering 
511 Maintenance of Structures 
512 
513 
514 

Maintenance of Boiler Plant 
Maintenance of Electric Plant 
Maintenance of Misc Steam Plant 

Total Maintenance 

Total Power Production Exp - Steam Power 

NUCLEAR POWER GENERATION 

OPERATION 
517 
518 
519 
520 
523 
524 
525 

Operation Supervision and Engineering _ 
Fuel 
Coolants and Water 
Steam Expenses 
Electric Expenses 
Miscellaneous Nuclear Power Expenses_ 
Rents 

Total Operation 

MAINTENANCE 
528 Maintenance Supervision and Engineering 
529 Maintenance of Structures 
530 Maintenance of Reactor Plant Equipment 
531 Maintenance of Electric Plant 
532 Maintenance of Misc Nuclear Plant 

Total Maintenance 

Total Power Production Exp - Nuclear 

$15,320 
$207,621 
$14,156 
$1,090 

$15,369 
$1,480 

$32 
$255,068 

$6,201 
$2,124 

$31,648 
$7,476 
$1,938 

$49,387 

$304,455 

$79,930 
$128,991 

$7,714 
$29,879 

$48 
$135,627 

$17,928 

$400,117 

$53,328 
$5,094 
$50,902 
$33,329 
$12,498 

$155,151 

$555,268 

B-13 
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PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
OPERATING EXPENSES 

12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1996 
(Thousand $) 

HYDRAULIC POWER GENERATION 
OPERATION 
535 
536 
537 
538 
539 
540 

Operation Supervision and Engineering 
Water and Power • 
Hydraulic Expenses 
Electric Expenses 
Miscellaneous Hydraulic Power Gen Exp 
Rents 
Total Operation 

MAINTENANCE 
541 Maintenance Supervision and Engineering 
542 Maintenance of Structures _ _ _ _ _ _ 
543 
544 
545 Maintenance of Misc Hydraulic Plant 

Total Maintenance 

Maint Reservoirs, Dams & Waterways 
Maintenance of Electric Plant 

Total Power Production Exp - Hydraulic 

OTHER POWER GENERATION 

OPERATION 
546 
547 
548 
549 
550 

Operation Supervision and Engineering 
Fuel 
Generation Expenses 
Miscellaneous Other Power Gen Exp 
Rents 

Total Operation 

MAINTENANCE 
551 
552 
553 
554 

Maintenance Supervision & Engineering 
Maintenance of Structures 
Maint of Generating and Electric Plant 
Maint of Miscellaneous Other Power _ 

Total Maintenance 

555 
556 
557 

Total Power Production Exp - Other Pwr 

OTHER POWER SUPPLY EXPENSES 

Purchased Power. 
System Control and Load Dispatching 
Other Expenses 
Total Other Power Supply Expenses 

Total Power Production Expenses 

B-14 

$1,222 
$1,331 
$1,543 

$0 
$79 

($643) 
$3,532 

$324 
$41 
$193 

$1,878 
$538 

$2,974 

$6,506 

$790 
$14,392 

$487 
$811 

$0_ 
$16,480 

$879 
$131 

$3,466 
$129 

$4,605 

$21,085 

$476,318 
$6,828 

($32,202) 
$450,944 

$1,338,258 



PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
OPERATING EXPENSES 

12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1996 
(Thousand $) 

B-15 

TRANSMISSION EXPENSES 
OPERATION 
560 
561 
562 
563 
564 
566 
567 

Operation Supervision and Engineering 
Load Dispatching 
Station Expenses 
Overhead Line Expenses 
Underground Line Expenses 
Miscellaneous Transmission Expenses 
Rents 
Total Operation 

$3,113 
$5,027 

($64) 
$1,309 

$146 
$10,516 
$5,113 

$25,160 

MAINTENANCE 
568 
569 
570 
571 
572 
573 

Maintenance Supervision and Engineering 
Maintenance of Structures 
Maintenance of Station Equipment 
Maintenance of Overhead Lines 
Maintenance of Underground Lines 
Maintenance of Misc Transmission Plant 

Total Maintenance 

Total Transmission Expenses. 

$0 
$855 

$4,745 
$5,690 
$1,042 
$2,042 

514,374 

$39,534 

DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES 
OPERATION 
580 
581 
582 
583 
584 
585 
586 
587 
588 
589 

Operation Supervision and Engineering 
Load Dispatching 
Station Expenses 
Overhead Line Expenses 
Underground Line Expenses 
Street Lighting and Signal System Exp 
Meter Expenses 
Customer Installation Expenses; 
Miscellaneous Distribution Expenses 
Rents 

Total Operation 

$7,637 
$6,028 
$2,857 

$11,222 
$4,510 

$124 
$112 

$2,432 
$11,906 

$6,013 
$52,841 

MAINTENANCE 

I 
1 
I 
I 

590 
591 
592 
593 
594 
595 
596 
597 
598 

Maintenance Supervision and Engineering 
Maintenance of Structures 
Maintenance of Station Equipment 
Maintenance of Overhead Lines 
Maintenance of Underground Lines 
Maintenance of Line Transformers 
Maint of Street Lighting & Signal System 
Maintenance of Meters 
Maintenance of Misc Distribution Plant, 

Total Maintenance 
Total Distribution Expenses. 

$441 
$686 

$9,691 
$44,984 
$20,152 

$1,131 
$1,365 

$90 
$1,254 

$79,794 
$132,635 
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PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
OPERATING EXPENSES 

12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1996 
(Thousand $) 

IV CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES 
OPERATION 
901 Supervision 
902 Meter Reading Expenses 
903 Customer Records and Collection 
904 
905 

Uncollectible Accounts 
Misc Customer Accounts Expenses 

Total Customer Accounts Expenses, 

V CUSTOMER SERVICE & INFO EXP 
OPERATION 
907 Supervision, 
908 Customer Assistance Expenses 
909 Info 8i Instructional Advertising Expenses _ 
910 Misc Cust Serv & Information Expenses 

Total Cust Serv & Information Expenses 

VI SALES EXPENSES 
OPERATION 
911 
912 
913 
916 

Supervision 
Demonstrating and Selling Expenses 
Advertising Expenses 
Miscellaneous Sales Expenses 
Total Sales Expenses 

VII ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXP 
OPERATION 
920 
921 
922 
923 
924 
925 
926 
928 
929 
930 
931 

Administrative and General Salaries 
Office Supplies and Expenses 
Administrative Expenses Transferred 
Outside Services Employed 
Property Insurance j 
Injuries and Damages 
Employee Pensions and Benefits 
Regulatory Commission Expenses. 
Duplicate Charges - Credit 
General Advertising and Miscellaneous 
Rents 

Total Operation 

MAINTENANCE 
932 Maintenance of General Plant • 
935 Maintenance of General Plant 

Total Administrative and General Expenses 

VIII TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINT EXP 
IX DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION 

940 Depreciation 
943 Amortization of Other Electric Plant 

Total Depreciation and Amortization 

B-16 

$253 
$8,299 

$41,171 
$87,534 

$231 
$137,488 

$28 
$7,221 
$1,917 

$15,678 
$24,844 

$72 
$11,994 

$93 
$110 

$12,269 

$72,808 
$84,562 
($511) 

$17,673 
$6,968 
$16,906 
$91,240 
$6,492 
($3,433) 
$7,514 

$4_ 
$300,223 

$0 
$875 

$301,098 

$1,986,126 

$416,791 
$43,812 

$460,603 



PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
OPERATING EXPENSES 

12 Months Ending December 31, 1996 
(Thousand $) 

i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 

TAXES 

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 

B-17 

State and Local 
Gross Receipts $140,017 
Capital Stock - Pennsylvania 38,724 
Real Estate - State 59,650 
Real Estate - Local 5,651 
Unemployment Compensation 2,143 
Philadelphia Realty Occupancy 1,140 
Other (249) 

Total State and Local $247,076 

Federal 
Old Age Benefits 
Superfund Tax 
Unemployment Compensation 
Telephone and Telegraph 
Other 

Total Federal 

Total Taxes Other Than Income 

INCOME TAXES 

Current 
Federal 
Pennsylvania 
New Jersey 
Maryland 

Total Current Income Taxes 

Deferred 
Fuel. 
Liberalized Depreciation 
Other Deferred Debits 
Other Deferred Credits 
Investment Tax Credit Utilized 
Amortization of Investment Tax Credit 

Total Deferred Income Taxes 

Total Income Taxes 

TOTAL ALL TAXES 

Gain or Loss from Disposition of Utility Plant 
Gains from Disposition of Allowances 

$21,550 
878 
371 

80 
100 

$22,979 

$104,836 
60,402 
1,640 

18_ 
$166,896 

$13,473 
22,433 
132,057 
(8,979) 

0 
(15,423) 

$143,561 

(2) 
(74) 

$270,055 

$310,457 

$580,512 
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Attachment G-5c 
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15 
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0.0 I 

9.3 I 
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PMII .ACE1.PHIA ELEClftlC CCMf^HV 
fROVISIOM FCa DEPHECIATICN 
CLASS OF SERVICE: ELECTRIC 
f l / 1/14 - i a / 3 1 / » < 

[ PLANT-BALANCE I ;:.:;.y' RESERVE X | ' ^ ^ K ^ ' ^ M ^ R / L ^ T ' W : NET- PLANT-: 
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•YJt NET SALV. | : 

;';ALLCCATE3 . J; 
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I ' AVC . 1 _ |; 
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: A C C R U A L | EST.IYEARI 

I I I Dl 
31201 
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31501: 
3140!:: 

15 TOTAL T. 
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•:1laS4510.03l', 

;TEAM PRODUCTICM 
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pH ILACELPH1A ELECtftlc COMPANY- ' 
PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION 
LASS OF SERVICE: ELECTRIC 
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K&ssrcSH^Kiw; BALAKCEI RESERVE . 
)Es;AecT.I i : : '? :vl / . ' : l /14-: : .? . -L'©;©l/ . l / i< 

NET; ;pLANT';':r5;.Y£AR' NET SALVAGE':-©;©;::©©:©:©© 

™©NET;y;©;vi : ; : R/L ; - : - i : 

:¥:::::';PLANT.-::-:::..i.i RATE 1: 
;:UET PLANT.:::il5-
©ACCRUAL?:^::! V: 

$ 01 35901 1735657.451 1317035. 
01 TOTAL I 725222421.791 269443002. 

»1 

©20224S7S] 
201320089, 
42383009, 

1846554TS, 
74392*99, 

::i0376799S, 
:::-. 47158892, 
':::::229 05326', 
©'33915092, 

34763336, 
32471, 

213006. 
3343573. 
-183542, 

-4830946. 
:>•' 1645901', 
.':727 a 31855. 

771 
771 

JISTRISUTIOKVPLAKT -':-©:©©; 
i0 l : - : . J40I I 12613984.371.: 

Soi::-'-34021 18712414.071-: 
> a i © . 3 6 l a l 45481537.471-
i o i 3*281 587954719.771 
fcsi 36481 234142a;9.111 
' t J l 36501 350644533.191 
i O l 36601 195899250.89] 
&Sl©:3*70i : - ' : : , 4l63138l5 .44l '. 
>01 : : : -3*601©25364*410 .97 t :: 
Eai::-: 34911 ; ;© 48714102.771 ? 
Jai:; :-3492r::: 154027319.1*1> 
-601 37001 163327116.801 
£ol 
I01 

37021 
37101 

01 37381 
01©"3731l. ' 
01©3732 l - ; 
Sl.-:"37531''' 

112322.041 
571561.041 

10841532.14! 
©;:-. :: : .-*42.461 
© 1 3 6 7 3 2 4 . 2 2 l : 

..5139911.31.1: 
601';TOTALF,- 2422833471.541'; 

SENERAL PLANT 
1647447.001 

341*2761.411 
©•.2725317.151 ' ; 
©:-49674eS.67 | : : 
'.':': 5046 4 6 a . I 0 l • 
©:t:.:l 15155.381:; 

8453321.281 
15193448.421 

1143072.161 
552147.541 

i01 ' : T: :3970 l : - ; ©; i l7802*6 .51 l : 
Zoi..••39aai©;:.:: 1543318.aa| : 
i e i ".suet'?:-?:'-': -25493.441 ' : 
SBl'.;:311II."-36462C24 0 . f l9 l : : 
,41 TOTAL1 -27*034750.811 

0.1 
0 I 
081 
021 
851 
431 
981 
551 
471 
581 
911 
221 
421 
171 
401 
161 
711 
4TI 
771 

418421.461 
401436784.131 

©;:;:':©:%©--ol8'': 
:::::::2S454962.59I 

306136438.75! 
174571870.161 
245939056.391 
11)504650.111 

©312545823 .091 
;:- ' ia67a75l8.5a| 
:': ::'2=aoa774.27I 
:-.122II20e6.2Sl 

126543761.<&I 
60150.44] 

353362.071 
7497159.541 

184184.82] 
;:::;©7316274.131 
:'-'<: :vl4940B1.841 
::16*4395215.*3I 

1.S64I 
3.1221 

v a . o ' v t : : 
'.::a.e •.':|:; 
A : 4 ; i 7 2 i ; 

4.3451 
2.4181 
3.1181 
3.294] 

:': ::'2.I2SI 
» 3 . 5 4 71 
:::.3.947I 
::,.2.437I 

4.4181 
5.2711 
3.4511 
8.8771 

' : i l . 4 a i l 
:-:.3.166l 
10.1681 

:-.:.3.32SI 

;ENERAL PLANT -481 
81 31921 -143317214.951 -29226949.951 -134086345.031 8.8 

>ei TOT ALT'-163317214.151 •?:-;-29228141.951.©134088345.001': ':- 0 .0: 

-601 
0. 

10043811. 
© © H7S07, 
' i - i : 1466631. 
w i a 18232, 

61023, 
2004041, 
3113473. 

354173, 
238217. 

©:;:;ia242l4, 
© :f: 481815, 

::-75442153! 
-53985003. 

0 I 
841 
381 
141 
741 
641 
3*1 
121 
O i l 
401 
461? 
24 I i 
0 - I " . 
0 1 1 ; 
SOI 

0.8 I 
24118953.*5I 

^ l l f l T T a i . : ? ! ' . ' 
3296454.531 
3228447.361 

104131.441. 
4449271.84! 

128799*4.701 
786011.151 
31473a.14| 

© 1 0 7 5 4 0 5 4 . 0 3 1 ' 
: ;©:10*2302.74l 

••:.:-:-•: 0.0 I 
•281176107.001: 
•221671700.131 

a.o I 
2.1751 

',i-5.311t 
:•: 5-4781 
•16.554] : 
© 9 . 7 7 8 1 • 

2-5)11 
3.7531 
5.6131 
3.1241 

© 3 . 4 4 3 1 ; 
:>":4.S33] : 
i i a . a - : - . ] ; 
©O.O:.-: I ' " 
-1.1131 

41364.141 
12534553.341 

* 9 1 a.a 1 
©Wi-iWrte.a-:!;: 
©.1571203:731: : 

13301636.611 
46 05416.171 
7669938.841 
3136555.641 

::::-;*44l596-.4eF:: 
::':',4459eS7.iai; 
; : : ' i023834. 'I5f-
:;:;-,2975649.S9l:: 

5781899.251 
2423.151 

- 12222.711 
405610.191 

: © © 21367.281.: 
:::::;;• 293563. S S f i 
•.'-.'*:..l£2209.72i:: 
i 55255412.-38 Fi 

601 
0.0 I 

717538.771 
©^112113. 341? 
i;©:lao708.3ai:: 
:::':-:'534437.l6i:: 
>::©xl0377.53I:: 

172614.781 
483365.151 
30402.841 
9632.171 

©i>370242.a6t:;: 
47835.4)] 

^©y&yi'O.O ' t - : 
i©?;i:¥i?:-0.8 :F? 

24*1819.431 

481 

a.a 1 
©:©:©'©a;e';i;: 

•VR NET SALV.-F-
::--ALLCCATEa r l -: 

- j . 
a.a 1 
a.a 1 

:©S:i:%:?;s;i©Vt':RIDa9i364l 
- - ' - ' - ' - - - r f I.-.AVGI :: - - ; l 

; : : : . l / 1 / 9 4 © ; . ! ' LIFEITERMl 
ACCRUAL©:::. I :• EST.- IYEAR I : 

1 1 - 1 
41384.941 38531 01 

12534553.341 

1 / 1/94 ACCRUAL a s - : ; 

82/17/14 87:44:56 

;K>*> 

:-:•: 
•^w:^ ; ' : : ; : - : ^ : ; ; ; ; 

:•:•:-:•:••:«•:*-
i:Y £ i-::::©©:::©©e .''a:',i: ?'aSr"j i-oi 
•o.o- 1: 

L i 
©g©;. : ©©a.a ' i ' 0,::.'|:^: iOI 

a.o 
1: 
L i ::::.iilS7t203.73I -34L51:::: i.o] 

a.a 1 13331434.(11 3SR3I 01 
8.0 1 4405414.17] 4(R1! 0! 
0.0 I 7*49936.841 42SAt t l 
0.0 1 3934555.44] 50R4I .0! 
o.a' 

>:• 
i © : * * 4 1 S 9 8 . * a k SSRAl© :::oi 

.a. a' ti (151657.181 34RAI -01 
0.0 r; ©::: : lf l22634.15t 37L2I -.81 
o.a 1 ;©: :21756*1.51l 4 a L l l : o i 
o.o 1 5761899 .251 31RM 01 
a.o 1 2(23.131 52541 ol 
a.a 1 12222.711 50031 01 
a.a 1 605(10.191 20R3I at 
a.a >": i i © © 213(7.261 •9031K :'-ei 
a.a t i i;:©:: 2135*3.551 31L3I : i • el 
a.a -.r. •©.ii'-152209^721 1*5*1^- ..si 
a.o t: © 55255412.SOT 

LLECTRIC l l26672« i33 . 'S7 t ' ; X43S36S614 l ' 7Vt ' : . 121T60toa5" .14r© 

0.0 1 a.a | B 1 81 
0.0 1 717538.771 44RCI at 
0.0 IK . : © © H 2 U 3 ; 3 4 ! 21C21C ::'01 
0.0- 1 ::-:;: :.il607aa.30l :2102 I - i ;.oi 
e:a: FA i i :© 534437; 161 :-SLA!:? •iai 
o.a L:; r:::;:.:.-10377.531 24L2I;.- Vai 
0.0 I 172814.781 45L0I 81 
0.8 1 483365.151 32L3I 81 
B.S 1 30*42.641 35X21 41 
a.o 1 1832.171 49R3I 01 
0.0 t i i©::.. '370242.0ai 32R3I,:: ©01 
a.o- li: :©;© 47835.411 •27LBl. :. :: 9| 0.0. ©' ;:ii::©<v::va.fl t :-a t ; ai 
o.a l i 'imiiiiiyi.tl := a 1 •:'8L 
o.s 1 26*1814.631 

0.8 1 0.0 1 . «1. 
o.a I ^ © J S ^ T e . O ; ! . 

o.o :3&i«i53«l l5 i 

f 9 9 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
to 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

'MILACSLPMU Ei-stiaic COMPANY 
'ROVISICN FOR CEPRECIATICN 
ILASS OF SERVICE; COttKCN 

1 / l / » 4 - 12/31/1< 
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655.501 

4511371.711 

::':'<51IS7r'.7JM :; 

601 
15754*.541 

•::•: 111391. a*|;-
©:©: 1039.161:: 
o:114919z;38|^ 

" "l 141117.381" 

.4 I 

.0 I 
0.0 1 - 0 I 
0.9 1 0 1 

y: ::*::;;: o. 0 ; 1 ro-; | '•:$£:•&. 0.0 r ::- o;.;I 
.•©::©:"• o.o l '-:'0."- 1 
2967111.001 57Sal 

169479.611 21021 
546615.321 21021 
216665.501 OLA I 

46032.541 33SAJ 
£ '24172.55 ! 21L3I 

333362.691 21L31 
:--a.O L USA] 

; / i s oo 74.22 r 33R3I 
53474.4(1 24LAI 

655.501 24LA1 
4511671.79! 

<591'S7.1.7S|; 

957544.94I H L t l . 
©111311.24l.:21LB(:: 
©: : - .193l . iar . : . l ISA! : : 
: i l 4 1 1 l 7 . 3 8 | ^ : ^ ^ $ 

l i < i i i 7 . "3a i^ 



PECO E M J i f l V " C O M P A N V 
PROVISION FOR BEPKECIATIOH 
CLASS OF SEPVICE: ELECTRIC 
I 1 / 1/15 - 1 2 / 3 1 / 1 5 

ACCRUAL - NET PLANT, S-VE*R NET SALVAGE 

1 PLAMT BAlMJCEl RESERVE 1 1 
DES A C C T . I 1 / 1 / l S | 1 / 1 /15 [ 

MET 
PLANT 

R/L I 
RATE t 

NET PLANT 
ACCRUAL 

t 5 -VR NET SALV. t 
1 ALLOCATED I 

I R I O e l l 3 * « l 
L A V C . I I 

1 / W I S I LIFE1TERHI 
ACCRUAL i E S T . 1 V £ * R [ 

INTAHGISLE PLANT -PEACH BOTTOM 2 • 3 46 
i t t 30311 1 3 0 1 7 7 1 - 0 3 1 O.O 1 0 0 1 0 . 0 t 0 0 1 0 0 1 a 0 I a I oi 
j t t . TOTAL 1 1 3 0 9 7 7 1 - 0 3 1 0 . 0 | 0 0 1 0 . 0 1 0 0 1 0 8 1 0 0 1 

.INTANGIBLE PLANT -PEACH BOTTOM CF 6a 
i 40 30301 0 1 2 1 5 3 4 . 4 4 1 0 . 0 1 0 0 1 0 . 0 | 8 0 1 0 0 1 a 0 1 0 1 0 ] 
! 60 TOTAL 1 a 9 2 1 5 3 « - 6 4 | o.o | 0 0 1 0 . 0 | 0 0 1 0 0 1 8 0 1 

JHTAMCIBLE PLANT -L IMERICK 10ox con 99 
11 S030 I 1 7 1 3 1 0 0 1 . 0 1 1 0 . 0 1 0 0 1 8 . 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 I o I oi 
1 1 TOTAL) 1 7 1 3 1 0 0 1 . 0 1 ) 0 . 0 1 0 o 1 0 . 0 1 0 0 [ 0 0 1 0 0 1 

INTANCIKLE PLANT - 4 0 1 601 
4 0 1 30201 1 6 2 9 3 4 . 1 2 1 - D.O 1 0 0 I 0 . 0 1 8 a t 0 0 .1 8 0 1 0 1 01 
6 0 1 TOTAL 1 1 4 2 1 3 4 . 1 2 1 0 . 0 1 . 0 0 1 0 . 0 1 0 a < fl 0 1 0 0 1 

INTANGIBLE PLANT - TOTAL OF ALL STATIOMS 
F U N . 30201 1 * 2 1 3 4 . 1 2 1 0 . 0 1 0 0 1 o.o | 0 a t 0 0 1 0 0 1 
FUN. 3 0 3 0 ) 2 * 0 * 0 5 3 5 . 7 3 ) 0 .0 1 0 0 t o.o [ 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 
F U N . 30311 1 3 0 1 7 7 9 . 0 3 1 0 .0 1 8 0 i 0 . 8 1 8 o 1 • 0 0 t 0 a i 
FUN.TOTAL1 2 S 3 4 I 2 i ; i . 6 a l 0 . 0 i 0 0 1 0 . 0 | 8 0 ' . 0 0 1 0 8 i 

STEAM PRODUCTION -SCHUVJULL ( 1 , 3 ) 1 
1 31011 2 1 5 7 4 0 . * 5 I 0 .0 1 0 0 1 0 . 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 8 1 o I oi 
1 31101 7 0 0 0 3 3 2 . 3 5 1 7 3 4 4 H ; 4 . 3 2 I - 3 4 4 6 1 1 171 1 0 0 . 000 t - 3 4 4 6 1 1 971 0 0 1 - 3 4 4 * 1 1 17) a 2 S A [ 1 1 1 2 i 
1 31201 2 0 2 2 * 0 * 4 . 2 7 1 1 1 4 7 5 0 0 9 . 0 0 1 751S54 471108 .000 1 751S54 471 0 o 1 751854 471 5 0 R a l l l l 2 t 
I 31«0 [ 0 * 5 7 3 5 3 . 6 0 1 0 * 5 7 3 5 3 . t o t 0 o 11oo.oooi 8 0 ! 0 0 1 0 0 1 74L8 I19921 
1 S'.SOl 5 1 0 3 5 4 0 . 3 3 1 5 6 1 1 3 6 4 . 6 * 1 234175 071 1 0 0 . 0001 2S417S 071 0 o 1 2S4175 671 73L0 )11121 
I 31401 * B * 4 0 5 . a 4 l 6S03Z0 .311 27505 531IOO.0001 2759S 531 0 0 1 27505 5 3 ) 5433119121 
1 TOTAL 1 4 2 9 5 0 2 3 7 . 0 4 1 4 1 0 3 5 4 1 2 . 4 9 1 711083 901100 .0081 711803 901 0 0 1 719003 101 

STEAM PRODUCTION -EDDVSTONE 1 * 2 4 
4 31011 2 4 0 0 2 5 5 . 5 4 1 0 .0 t 0 0 [ 0 . 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 o 1 0 | 01 
6 51021 5 1 2 4 . 4 0 1 0 -0 1 0 0 1 o.o i 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 o 1 0 | 01 
4 3 1 U I 7 2 5 * 7 3 5 2 - 7 1 1 6 4 2 7 0 5 2 7 - 9 2 1 28214024 791 ( . * 1 5 l 1814672 621 0 0 1 1014672 621 a2SA[20101 
4 31201 2 * 1 1 3 0 2 1 3 . * 5 I 1 3 2 7 5 2 1 0 5 - 1 1 1 2113*108 541 6 . 9 5 5 ! 0904693 SSI 0 0 1 0164893 asl S0RBI2010 I 
4 31401 7 1 7 5 1 6 2 4 . 3 0 1 3 4 1 2 4 1 5 3 . 4 3 1 37*27278 151 6 . 7 6 0 1 2543*03 521 0 0 1 2 5 4 3 * 8 3 S21 7 4 L S I Z 0 I 0 I 
4 31501 2 * 1 9 2 2 0 5 . 2 1 I 1 8 2 2 3 0 5 1 . 8 1 1 7 9 * 9 I S 3 401 6 . 9 4 0 ) 553859 Z5t 0 9 1 553059 251 73LOI2010 I 
4 31401 4 3 0 1 4 4 0 . 7 1 1 2 8 5 9 3 3 6 . 1 3 1 1942S23 731 4 . 1 6 6 1 134952 66 | 0 0 1 134152 661 54R&12010] 
6 TOTAL 1 < 3 ! * * « 3 i a . * 0 l 2 3 2 2 2 1 2 5 5 . 2 0 1 205021*81 4*1 6 . 0 0 3 1 14110901 701 0 0 t 14110161 701 

STEAM PRODUCTION 
3 1 0 1 t 
31101 
31201 
31601 
31501 
31601 

TOTAL 1 

1 3 5 3 5 6 2 . 8 4 ) 
1 6 3 1 2 0 7 0 . 3 3 1 
2 7 4 8 1 8 9 0 . 4 8 1 
1 1 4 7 3 4 6 0 . 3 1 ) 
1 0 2 5 6 0 7 3 . 1 6 1 

2 2 6 5 3 0 2 . 1 0 1 
6 1 5 4 2 6 4 0 . 1 0 1 

-DELAWARE 
O-O I 

1 6 3 3 5 1 2 1 . l i t ' 
2 5 0 5 7 6 0 2 . 8 5 1 
1 1 6 1 3 1 9 5 . 2 2 1 
1 0 2 5 1 3 0 2 . 0 7 1 

2 0 5 5 9 1 0 . 7 5 1 
t s i i a j o a . o o i 

( 7 , a i 
o .o I o . o I 

- 2 3 0 5 a . 7 8 1 1 0 0 . 0 0 0 1 
1 8 2 4 2 0 7 . 4 3 1 1 0 0 . 0 0 0 1 

5 5 4 4 5 . 1 7 1 1 8 0 . 0 0 0 1 
4 7 7 1 . 0 1 1 1 8 0 . 8 0 8 ) 

2 0 9 3 3 6 . 1 5 1 1 0 0 . 0 0 0 1 
2 0 7 0 7 * 1 . 2 * 1 1 0 0 . 0 0 0 ] 

0 . 0 1 
- 2 3 0 5 8 . 7 3 1 

1 0 2 4 2 0 7 . 6 3 1 
5 5 4 4 5 . 1 7 1 

4 7 7 1 . 0 9 1 
2 0 1 3 9 4 . 1 5 1 

2 0 7 0 7 6 9 . 2 6 1 

0 8 1 0 0 1 o l ot 
0 0 t - 2 3 0 5 8 78) 82SA11110 1 
0 8 1 1324287 4 3 ) SORB 111101 
0 0 1 5 5 4 * 5 171 74L&)19131 
0 0 I 4 ! 7 l a l l 7 3 L a i m a i 
0 0 1 209384 ISI 54 t tB I11101 
0 0 1 2073761 2*1 

1 / 1/15 ACCRUAL SB 
0 2 / 1 3 / 1 7 1 5 : 0 4 : 0 4 

- I 

I 
i 
V 

I 
I 

PECO ESERGV COMPANV 
PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION 
CLASS OF SERVICE: ELECTRIC 
1 1 / 1/1S - 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 5 

ACCRUAL - NET PLANT, 5-VEAR NET SALVAGE 

1 I PLANT BALANCE I RESERVE I 
DES A C C T . I 1 / l / « i 1 / 1 /95 I 

NET 
PLANT 

R / L I 
RATE t 

NET PLANT 
ACCRUAL . 

15-YR NET S A L V . 1 
I • ALLOCATED ! 

STEAM PRODUCTION 
| 18 31201 
1 18 TOTAL I 

O.O I 
8.0 I 

STEAM PRODUCTION 
[ IS 31011 414661.771 
i 15 31101 14168104.501 
IS 3128) 102432014.511 
IS 31601 21132710.861 
15 31501 4246037.081 
IS 31601 191710.721 
15 TOTAL I 14727514:.66) 

STEAM PRODUCTION 1 

17 31011 18S30O. 
17 31101 
17 31201 
17 31601 
17 31501 
17 31601 
17 TOTAL I 

13727716 
67156111 
11719767 
3434387. 
682227 

66428311 

STEAM PRODUCTION ... 
71 31201 30144005 
71 31401 
71 31501 
71 TOTAL I 

20129025 
2196629 
72473458 

I 
STUM PRODUCTION 
I 72 31201 32072756 
• 72 3160) 22248218. 
! 72 31501 2233491. 
: 72 TOTAL I 76574457. 

STEAH PRODUCTION 

861 
OS I 
441 
481 
491 
611 
331 

731 
231 
781 
4*1 

301 
031 
4S1 
611 

! 73 

; 73 

i '3 
i 73 

31181 
31201 
3140) 
3130) 
31481 

55012364.821 
51675295.271 
10500**4.151 
22493546.771 
5574968.481 

14325*018.491 

STEAM PRODUCTION 
' 81 
! 8 1 
; a i 
! 8 1 
; o i 

3110) 
31281 
31481 
31501 
31601 

61 TOTAL I 

1 8 3 7 2 6 3 1 . S f l 
4 5 6 2 6 6 1 4 . 1 0 1 

7 7 3 0 * 9 2 . 6 2 1 
7 4 1 1 0 4 7 . 2 7 1 

7 8 1 7 8 3 . 4 9 1 
1 1 0 0 0 3 * 1 1 . 1 7 1 

-RICWKIND ( I t 
2 5 * 1 1 4 . 7 * | - 2 5 ( 1 1 4 . 7 * 1 1 0 0 . BOO I 
2 5 4 1 1 4 . 7 * 1 - 2 5 * 1 1 4 . 7 * ) 1 0 0 . 8001 

1 R I 0 B 1 I 3 4 4 I 
; 1 A V G . I • I 

1 / 1/15 1 LIFEITERMl 
ACCRUAL t EST . IVEARI 

| 1 1 

-CONEMAUGH (1,2) 
0.0 I -

• 7412517.121 
25380077.821 
11431017.311 
2713441.111 
774125.341 

47716266.321 

.-KEYSTONE 
0.0 I . 

7772035.331 
272244(1.311 
1081011.011 
2513115.711 

11*42.271'•• 
47483953.*3I : 

0.0 I 
9535504.581 

77251130.411 
10501773.551 
1554307.171 
222705.341 

193*4391.351 

0.0 I 
8.0401 
9.0071 
8.9211 
1.1831 
9-0461 
8.1851 

CI,2) . 
0.0 1 0.0 I 

5956080.721 11.124) 
20732450.131 12.1811 
1836446.671 11.1**1 
1120471.961 12.2331 
590565.361 12.841 I 

38237056.861 12.0811 

-eDovrrowe 3 " 
28514015.091 21631110.641 
16(1767.711 102(7255.521 
12902(1.491 9083(0.111 

3 9 ( 6 ( 1 2 4 . 4 9 ) . 3 2 6 0 7 5 3 4 . 1 7 1 
• -EBBVSTOW 4 

2 7 6 8 8 5 0 7 . 7 5 1 2 4 5 6 4 2 4 8 . 5 5 1 
9 * 5 5 1 2 6 . 2 1 1 12612283 .741 
1 7 5 4 1 0 3 . 1 6 1 4 7 6 5 0 7 . 5 2 1 

3 8 8 1 1 3 3 8 . 0 0 1 3 7 6 7 5 1 1 1 . 8 1 1 

-EDDVSTONE CF 
2 7 6 8 5 ( 4 3 . 3 1 1 
2 2 9 4 4 * 2 4 . 1 8 1 

5 * 3 8 5 1 1 . 3 3 1 
1 2 0 7 2 6 2 0 . 4 0 1 

1 7 3 4 3 0 7 . 2 5 1 
7 0 2 7 5 5 0 7 . 4 7 1 

-CS0M8V I 
1 2 9 * 6 1 1 0 . 6 8 1 
4 6 7 3 0 3 5 4 . 6 4 1 . 

4 5 * 1 3 1 1 . 1 6 1 
SSSS474.S01 

5 3 3 1 0 5 . 4 5 1 
7 2 3 4 6 5 2 0 . 8 3 1 

2 5 1 2 4 7 0 0 . 7 1 1 
2 8 7 3 0 4 7 0 . 2 1 ) 

4 0 4 2 1 5 2 . 4 2 1 
1 0 4 2 1 1 2 * . 171 

3 6 4 ) 4 4 1 . 2 3 1 
7 2 9 3 1 3 1 1 . 0 2 1 

- COAL UNIT 
5 4 0 6 7 1 0 . 7 1 1 

16096451 .261 
1 1 6 1 3 0 1 . 2 4 1 
1 1 3 5 5 7 0 . 7 7 ) 

2 4 0 5 1 3 . 2 4 ) -
2 7 4 5 4 5 7 * . 2 4 1 

1 0 . 4 9 6 1 
1 1 . 0 2 5 1 
1 1 . 0 * 1 1 
1 0 . 1 7 2 1 
1 0 . 1 4 9 1 
1 1 . 1 S 7 I 

10 
- 2 3 6 1 1 4 . 7 4 ) 
- 2 5 4 1 1 4 . 7 6 1 

15 ' • • 
0 . 0 1 

0 4 2 1 3 8 - 7 6 1 
4 1 5 8 0 8 2 . 1 2 1 

1 3 4 8 * 3 . 2 2 1 
1 4 2 7 3 1 . 3 7 1 

2 0 1 4 0 . 7 1 1 
8 1 3 0 7 7 2 . 2 0 1 • 

17 
0 . 0 t 

7 1 0 0 5 1 - 1 8 1 
2 5 2 7 0 7 8 . 3 5 1 
1 1 7 7 2 1 5 . 0 1 1 

1 3 7 0 6 7 . 3 6 1 
7 1 1 1 2 . 3 8 1 

6 * 2 2 4 1 3 . 1 4 ) 

. 7 1 ' -
7 6021 1401114 051 
7 1301 7 3 2 8 7 * 701 
7 3131 6 7 I 5 S 451 
7 3111 2401224 3 8 ) 

7 2 
4 5411 1*06055 701 
4 2121 713S44 6 9 ) 
4 5311 31214 841 
4 4561 2432115 431 

73 
4 2811 1578208 071 
4 5081 1 8 * 1 7 9 2 0 2 ) 
6 3471 308400 8 3 1 

* 3431 401634 211 
4 . 3 8 7 1 245303 031 
4 4 1 8 ) 4 4 6 3 7 5 3 2 4 ) 

6 1 
5 7 7 9 6 0 . 8 3 ) 

2 0 8 3 3 3 4 . 4 3 1 
1 2 1 3 3 4 . 4 1 1 
2 1 2 3 7 0 . 8 2 1 

2 7 2 1 8 . 2 4 ) 
3 0 3 0 2 3 2 . 1 5 ) 

0 . 8 I 
8 . 8 I 

0 . 0 I 
0 . 0 1 
o . a I 
o . a l 
a .o l 
o . o l 
a . o t 

o . e l 
e . a I 
a . o 1 
o . o I 
o . o ( 
o . o I 
o . o l 

o . o l • .a l 
B.O I 
0 . 0 i 

0 . 0 I 
0 . 0 I 

0 . 0 I 
0 . 0 I 
8 . 0 I 
O.O 1 
0 . 0 I 
0 . 0 I 

o.o I 
. 0 . 0 I 
0 . 0 I 
O.O I 
a . a l 
a .o I 

- 2 5 6 1 1 4 . 7 6 ) 5 0 R S I I 1 S 5 I 
- 2 5 ( 1 1 4 . 7 6 1 

. 0.0 L 0 I 01 
842938-78) S2SA1Z006I 
4156062.12) SORBIZ004I 
13*3*3.221 74L&I2004! 
142731.371 73Lal2006l 
20146.711 S4R8[2006I 

6130772.20) 

• - 0.0 1 
7loasi.isi 

2527078.351 
1177215.09) 
137047.34) 
71112.36) 

4422613.14) 

. 0 | 0) 
62SAI2003I 
5ORBI2O03I 
74LBI2005I 
73LatZ003l 
54RBI2a03t 

1401196.431 SORB!20811 
732074.711 7*Lfl(2001l 
(71S5.45I 73Lal2009l 

2401224.381 

140BOSS.70I SORB 1201II 
793544.81) 74LB[28111 
31214.86) 73L01201tl 

2432115.43) 

1578208.071 82SA|2flUI 
1849792.021 50RBI20Ltl 
100400.831 74LBI291II 
481854.291 73LO120111 
245303.asl 5480120111 

4*83758.24) 

$77980.831 825*128441 
2003334.431 50RBI2O04I 
129334.411 74LBIZ084t 
212370.821 73L0II0O61 
2721*.2*1 54RBI20a4l 

3838232.151 

1/ 1/lS ACCRUAL RB- 2 
02/13/17 15:06:06 1 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
V 

I 

P K I T E N E H S V COnPikV 
peoV iS ION FOR K P R E C l A T l O H 
CLASS OF SERVICE: ELECTRIC 

1 / l / « - 1 Z / 3 I / 1 S 
I ACCRUAL - NET PLANT, S-VEAR NET SALVAGE 

• I PLANT BALANCE) • 
faES ACCT. I . 1 / 1 /15 I " ' 
- ] I — 
STEAK PRODUCTION 

RESERVE 
1 / l / » 5 I * : 

• NET 
PLANT 

R/L I 
RATE 1 

NET PLANT 
ACCRUAL 

IS-VR NET S A L V . | 
I . ALLOCATED I 

1 R I 0 a 9 1 3 ( « ! 
| AVG. t I 

1 / I / » S I L I F E I TERMI 
ACCRUAL ' I EST. IVEARI 

1 1 1 

s n o t 
31201 
3 1 * 0 1 
31S0 I 
S U O I 

7S537.51! 
3«1«4771.701 
12t5527t-0Sf 

" 2252107-75! 
5*1241-151 

5a i ; i343« .14 l 

STEAM PRODUCTION 
5101 I 
31101 
31201 
31401 
31501 
31*01 

5 5 3 4 1 - 5 4 1 
ia7S43*t-*a( 
* 5 7 0 0 1 ( 7 . 4 0 1 

1 1 7 0 1 0 2 . 7 5 1 
2 * 3 5 1 1 * . * 5 1 
2 0 4 0 0 3 4 . 4 2 1 

j 03 TOTAL I 303*4001.241 

STEAM PRODUCTION 

-CROMBY ; 
7 5 3 3 7 . 5 1 1 

1 1 2 * 1 7 2 1 . 3 0 1 
1 0 * 1 0 0 0 0 . ( 0 1 

2 2 2 3 0 1 0 . 3 1 1 
4 2 0 0 0 2 . 3 0 1 

3 2 * 7 0 3 * 0 . 1 0 1 

-CR0N8V CF 
0 .0 I 

1 * B * 2 2 1 2 . 0 4 I 
3 1 0 7 2 4 1 . 2 3 1 

7 0 7 7 1 5 . * 2 t 
1 * 2 7 3 0 4 . 7 2 1 
1 1 2 2 4 5 0 . * * l 

2 3 5 0 7 0 1 4 . 2 7 1 

- OIL UNIT 
0.0 1100.0001 

15(00062.321100.0001 
. 1157275.431100.0001 

21017.461 IOO.0001 
141230.051100.0001 

17015574.061100.000) 

0.0 I 
1012077.161 
2512910-171 
302397.131 

1000*10.231 
125593.1*1 

4721*37.431 

0 . 0 I 
1 0 . a n [ 
10 .1391 
1 0 . 0 1 1 ! 
10 .1701 
1 1 . 0 0 4 1 
10 .1151 

- A L L I E D CHEmCJL 

02 
0.0 I 

15*00042.321 
11S727S.63I-
21017.461 
161239-051 

17315574.041 

S3 

o.o I 
206552.551 
2740*0.001 
41*7*.371 
110736.01 I 
loiasi.241 
733476.111 

305 

0 0 1 0 0 1 82SA1I190I 
0 0 1 15*00042 32 E SORB!11901 
0 0 1 1157275 431 74LB11110I 
0 0 1 21017 441 7 3 L 0 l l l i a l 
0 a 1 161230 951 56RB111101 
0 o r 17815574 061 

0.0 I 
0.0 I 
0.0 1 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 

0 0 1 0 1 01 
206552 551 e2SAl2006| 
2760*0 001 SORB 120041 
61474 371 74LBI2004I 

110734 Oil 73LOI2004r 
101051 2*1 54RSI20041 
733*76 l i t 

305 31101 121720 151 43040.271 ' 6**71 001 4 6101 4607 541 0 0 1 4407 541 B2SA[2010[ 
305 51501' 220074 851 127540.121 93314 731 4 8731 *413 521 . 0 a t *413 52! 73L0120101 
305 TOTAL 1 3S0S1S 00) • 110600.311 - 159994 611 6 7631 10021 0*1 0 a i 10821 061 

STEAK PRODUCTION -ESSEX CHEMICAL 30* 
30* 31101 1354205.671 514013.141 030111 531 * 5121 55249 311 0 0 I 55240 31! 02Sa[2010 1 
30* 31501 715327 04 1 «4*aS1.311 149475 731 4 8511 10172 071 0 0 I 10172 071 73LOI2aiOI 
30* TOTAL 1 2141532.511 1142165.251 19*597 2*1 * 6311 4S420 301 0 0 1 45420 301 

STEAH PRODUCTION -TOOLS - WORK EOUIPWENT 372 
372 31201 055015 on 706779.471 . 149235.341 13 9E0I 2067s 831 0 o t 20678 031 21LBI 01 
372 TOTAL 1 055015.011 
i 

704779.471 169235 341 13 9501 2067s 031 0 0 1 20678 831 

STEAK PRODUCTION -SAMAC 503 
503 31501 *aB0221 201 4057131.911 23001 211100 0001 23099 21! 0 0 1 230O1 291 SBSOI1192! 
503 TOTAL 1 4B80221 201 4857131.911 23001 211100 0001 23009 291 0 0 1 23001 291 

STEAM PRODUCTION - TOTAL OF ALL STATIONS 
FUN. StOU 5512(11 201 0.0 I a 0 I 0 0 1 0 0 1 a a 1 0 0 1 
FUN. 31021 512* 401 0.0 | 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 I 0 a 1 
FUN. 31101 218254534 441 1615047S2.S5I ' 74767832 111 7 1*71 5500117 731 0 a I SSO0117 731 
FUN. 31201 7214*3783 at I 371701754.511 341492021 271 12 0531 4313507! 111 0 o 1 43935079 191 
FUN. 31401 203191065 521 118115211.481 89273034 041 1 7111 9*7*557 *31 0 a 1 8*7*557 65! 
FUN. 11Sfl! 97535404 set 71556287.Ofil 25979199 401 8 8301 2213916 851 0 o 1 2293914 851 
FUN. 31*01 10401335 721 102526*1.23! 0169**4 461 12 0121 17079* 031 0 0 1 17078* 051 
FUN.TOTAL 1 12*13420*1 041 722012474.901 561831541 2*1 11 3291 41304537 03! 0 0 I * 1306537 031 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION -MERRILL CREEK 2 
2 32011 104502 661 6.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 01 
2 32101 101094 131 85113.121 926773 Oil 2 0531 23530 901 0 0 1 23531 oal 80S2I2030I 
2 32501 0 o 1 0.0 1 0 0 1100 0001 0 0 1 a 0 I 0 o 1 8OR3l2130i 
2 TOTAL! 1014381 371 05113.121 826773 811 2 0531 23530 001 0 0 I 23530 SOI 

PEWEREMV CtMPANV 
PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION 

CLASS OF SERVICE: ELECTRIC 
' 1 / 1 /15 - 1 2 / 3 1 / 1 5 

ACCRUAL - NET PLANT, 5-VEAR NET SALVAGE 

t I PLANT BALANCEI RESERVE 1 
DES ACCT.t 1 / 1 /15 I 1 / 1 / 1 5 • I 

NET 
PLANT 

R/L I 
RATE I 

NET PLANT 
ACCRUAL 

15-YR NET SALV. I 
I ALLOCATED I 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION 
4 32011 1 4 7 7 5 2 0 . 8 7 1 
4 32021 4 7 1 1 8 3 . 1 0 1 
4 32101 ' " 1 1 5 0 4 3 1 9 . 2 3 1 
4 TOTAL) . . . 1 3 0 4 1 0 2 3 . 2 0 1 

JUCLEAR PRODUCTION ' 

-8RADSHAH RESERVOIR 

I R I 0 0 9 I 3 ( 4 I 
1 A V O . I " I 

1 / 1 /15 I L IFE ITERMl 
ACCRUAL ' • I EST . IVEARI 

1 [ | 

32101 
32201 
32301 
32401 
32501 

5 8 5 0 7 7 1 7 . 2 0 1 
1 8 4 5 0 2 4 8 0 . 2 0 1 

5 3 0 2 2 7 7 8 . 4 4 1 
7 0 4 3 1 1 0 3 . 7 1 1 

7 7 4 2 7 8 5 . 9 2 1 
3 7 7 1 8 7 0 2 5 - 4 1 1 

0.0 I 
0.0 I 

- "429I174 .04I 
4211174.041 

-SALEM 1 
2 2 4 4 4 0 0 0 . 2 4 1 
7 2 3 3 0 7 8 2 . 2 1 1 
1 7 1 9 ( 1 3 1 . 4 0 1 
2 4 0 3 3 5 1 1 . 6 0 1 

3 7 8 7 0 4 4 . 8 3 1 
1 6 0 0 1 3 6 0 0 . 5 4 1 

0-0 I 
0 .0 I 

8 S 2 1 3 I 4 3 . I 1 I 
8 5 2 1 3 1 4 3 . 1 1 1 

3 5 1 2 1 7 8 8 . 9 4 1 
1 1 4 2 5 1 ( 1 7 . 1 1 1 

3 4 4 2 4 4 4 4 . 8 4 1 
4 * 3 1 8 4 4 4 . 0 3 1 

3 1 7 5 7 3 1 . 0 1 1 
2 3 7 1 7 4 3 3 4 . 1 3 1 

0 . 0 I 
0 . 0 I 
2 . 9 4 0 1 
2 . 9 4 0 1 

4.7111 
5.3721 
4.80(1 
4.7041 
4.7101 
5.0631 

0.0 I 
0.0 I 

2505244.411 
' 250S244.41I 

( I 
1412275.48! 
4137*01.221 
1740276.651 
2102503-751 
197257.311 

11159114.411 

0 . 0 I 
0 . 0 I 
O.O I 

0 . 0 I 
0 . 0 I 
0 . 0 I 

0 .0 I 

0 . 0 
0 . 0 

I 0 ] 
I 0 I 01 

2 5 0 5 2 4 6 . 4 1 1 8052120291 
2 5 3 S Z 6 6 . 4 1 I • 

1 * 9 2 2 7 5 . 4 8 1 8 0 5 2 1 2 0 1 * 1 
4 1 5 7 * 4 1 . 2 2 1 4 l S 8 l 2 0 U t 
1 7 ( 0 2 7 4 . 4 5 1 7 2 L 2 I 2 0 1 4 I 
2 1 8 2 5 0 3 . 7 5 1 9 8 5 8 1 2 0 1 * 1 

1 8 7 2 5 7 . 3 1 1 8 a R 3 l 2 0 I ( l 
1 1 1 5 9 9 9 4 . 4 1 1 . - • 

JUCLEAR PRODUCTION "•' -SALEM 2 42 ••' 
62 32101 40(55112.551 20617113.371 40238719.101 3 1721 1114041 131 0 0 1 1114041.131 8052120201 
(2 32201 211101010.6*1 72432582.401 147549228.041 4 (141 4007121 301 0 0 1 4007121.301 4158120201 
42 32301 52258581-051 -141304.411 52391808.2(1 4 0411 2132151 4S1 0 0 t 2132151.451 72L2I202O1 
62 32641 8*154994.811 24824731.371 (1330255.461 3 9721 263*037 7S1 0 0 1 2436037.751 9858120201 
(2 32501 40(8147.231' • 2505809.521. ' 35(3137.7*1 3 9751 - 141434 731 0 0 1 ••- 141(36.731 88*3120201 
42 TOTAL 1 433120144.151 120031018.251 -313081228.701 .4 2111 13433787 241 0 0 1 13433787.241 

4UCLEAR PRODUCTION 
32011 
32101 
32201 
32301 
32601 
32501 

43 TOTAL 1 

6 3 6 0 6 . 5 4 1 
1 3 0 1 0 4 1 7 1 . 1 5 1 

5 5 8 5 6 1 0 4 . 7 1 1 
6 4 5 2 7 1 3 0 . 4 1 1 

. 1 0 9 6 5 9 9 4 . 8 0 1 
2 7 2 8 2 1 4 9 . 7 3 1 ' 

3 5 0 7 5 7 7 4 0 . 2 6 | 

i V i ' . - S A L O * CF-
4 . 0 1 

4 8 1 8 0 4 3 7 . 7 7 1 
2 1 0 5 7 3 8 7 . 8 9 1 
1 7 1 1 3 4 7 1 . 1 2 1 
1 4 9 4 3 4 3 1 . 1 9 1 . 

S 1 2 7 7 9 8 . 3 7 1 

« . * t 
• 1 1 2 3 7 3 4 . 1 8 1 
3 6 7 1 4 7 1 4 . 9 0 1 
2 1 6 1 6 4 5 8 . 4 1 1 
7 4 0 8 2 5 4 4 . 8 1 1 
2 1 3 5 4 3 5 ) . 3 * 1 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION 

107142527.941 243571833.761 

-PEACH 'BOTTOM 2 

' 43 -

• * 1 0 » 1 
3 9871 324(211 281 
4 750! 1(52844 OS! 
4 1111 1211581 551 
3 1531 . 3007543 791 
3 1*21 - 86(059 721 
6 0911 9184323 311 

t . O 1 
0 . 0 I 
0 . 0 I 
0 . 0 I 
4 . 0 I 
0 . 0 I 

o.e i 

o.o l 
3 2 6 * 2 1 1 . 2 8 1 
1 4 5 2 8 4 4 . 0 5 1 
1 2 1 1 5 8 1 . 5 5 1 
3 0 0 7 5 4 3 . 7 9 1 

8 4 ( 0 5 9 . 7 2 1 
9 9 8 4 3 2 8 . 3 1 1 

0 1 01 
8052120201 
4 1 S B I 2 0 2 0 I 
7 2 L 2 I 2 0 2 0 I 
18SBI2O201 
8 8 R 3 I 2 0 2 0 1 

(4 3201! 233537.811 • .• 1 0.1 1 

• 
0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.0 1 0 1 01 

4* 3202! 40344.281 0.0 1 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.0 1 0 1 01 
44 32101 141744131.521 45080111.•*) 7**8*021.6*1 5 2181 3113807 151 0 0 1 3113817.151 0052120161 

»( 32201 377904541.481 135352115.331 242552344.151 5 7481 13110421 481 0 0 1 13990420.681 41SBI2014I 

** 32301 110402001.431 37318231.3*1 73083770.271 5 2*«l 3850703 861 1 0 1 3850783.841 72L2I20I4I 
4* 32401 53812570.401 - Z21S1S51.13! 30841011.271 S 2001 1604773 001 0 0 1 1404773.001 18SB120141 
44 32501 34373937.511 10107141.711 ' 25**4795.8BI 5 1821 1311601 341 0 0 t 1319*81.361 68R3120141 
44 TOTAL 1 721581114.71! 271*10038.511 440(41172.031 S S i l l 24751474 451 0 0 1 24751476.651 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION 
1 1 32101 4 7 7 6 6 4 1 1 5 . 1 4 1 
11 32201 1 4 8 1 0 5 2 2 1 6 . 7 2 1 
11 32301 2 5 3 7 9 7 7 7 9 . 2 3 1 
91 32401 3 0 2 3 8 2 1 9 8 . 3 5 1 

I 9 1 32501 1 1 1 0 0 5 * 4 1 . * 0 ( 
' , 9 1 TOTAL 1 2 * 3 3 7 0 2 1 3 8 . 1 2 1 

JUCLEAR PRODUCTION 
t 92 32111 4 3 4 6 1 7 9 4 2 . 4 9 1 

- L I M E R I C K t 1 
1 0 7 9 9 0 3 1 8 . 8 3 1 3 ( 1 4 7 3 7 1 4 . 3 1 1 
3 1 7 9 0 S 4 2 3 . 2 7 I 1 1 7 1 1 4 * 8 7 3 . 4 5 1 

( 1 4 * 0 7 2 1 . 8 2 1 1 9 2 3 3 7 0 4 1 . 4 1 1 
4 8 * 1 * 4 1 8 . 1 4 1 2 3 3 7 * 5 5 7 9 . 3 1 1 
2 5 5 * 3 8 8 0 . 8 9 1 8 5 * 3 1 7 * 0 . 5 1 1 

5 8 1 5 3 8 1 7 1 . 7 7 1 2 0 5 2 1 * 3 4 ( 7 . 1 5 ! 

- L I t d l O t B 2 
4 1 8 9 1 9 * 1 . 6 3 1 3 8 4 7 1 8 ( 5 1 . 8 ( 1 

11 
3 37(1 1247363S 34! 
3 1311 4(131475 351 
3 4701 4474015 A l l 
3 37*1 7018130 931 
I 3781 208(155 301 
3 7471 760(4111 (31 

2.9321 
92 

11271133.521 

1.0 1 12473435.3(1 8052(20241 
O.O I 4*131675.351 4118120241 
0.0 I **74015.*ll 72L2I2024I 
0.0 I 7898138.931 9858120241 
0.0 I 2884155.381 BOSS 130241 
1.0 I 7*444101.631 

1.0 I 11279933.521 8052120211 

1/ 1/15 ACCRUAL SB-
02/13/97 13:04:0* 

1/ l / I S ACCRUAL R8-
02/13/97 15:04:04 I 

I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

i 

i 
i 

PEnrERSTEv-esiPflNv-: 
PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION 
CLASS OF SERVICE: ELECTRIC 

1 / 1 /15 - 1 2 / 3 1 / 1 5 
ACCRUAL - NET PLANT, 5-VEAR NET SALVAGE 

I PLANT BALANCE I ' RESERVE '. I - ' ' MET I 
J E S A C C T . I 1 / 1 / 1 5 . I •. 1 / 1 / 1 5 1 ' ' PLANT - I 

1 . 
221S5325J .1 -1 I 145*712351 .731 

5 1 7 7 * 4 7 0 . 3 3 1 251381934 .001 
37S03747 .211 241110742.47 I 
13304500.40t 75773400.411 

Sa lSZl lS&.S l l 24385126*0.731 

R/L I 
RATE I 

NET PLANT 
ACCRUAL : 

IS-VR NET SALV . ( 
I ALLOCATED I 

1 / 1/1S 
ACCRUAL 

92 J 2 2 0 1 I 4 O 4 0 4 S 4 0 1 . 6 7 I 
12 J 2 J 0 I 3 0 3 1 4 9 5 0 4 . « 1 I 
12 S2401 3 0 7 4 2 2 5 0 1 . 4 0 1 
12 32501 0 1 0 7 0 0 4 1 . 0 1 1 
12 TOTAL I 2 0 2 0 3 3 3 4 4 1 . 2 4 1 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION 
32011 
52021 
32101 
32201 
52301 
32401 
32501 

7 0 1 4 3 5 4 . 4 4 1 
1 1 4 7 . 4 0 1 

5 2 7 1 4 5 7 0 4 . 0 4 1 
3 0 3 3 4 2 1 3 4 . 3 1 1 

3 7 2 4 7 4 1 1 . 2 7 1 
1 0 3 2 7 0 5 4 7 . 1 4 1 
1 0 0 0 0 9 0 2 1 . 7 8 1 

-LIMERICK loo t COM 

j 1 1 TOTAL I 1 2 4 4 1 5 1 0 3 4 . 8 0 1 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION 
3 0 1 32101 3 5 4 5 4 1 2 . 6 5 1 
3 0 1 32501 3 4 0 4 4 5 1 . 0 3 1 
3 0 1 TOTAL I 7 2 3 0 0 7 1 . 4 0 1 

LuCLEAR PRODUCTION 
307 32101 1 9 5 9 4 1 2 . 0 1 1 
307 32501 4 4 0 1 4 7 . 2 4 1 
307 TOTAL t 2 3 0 0 3 5 1 . 2 5 1 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION 
320 32501 5 2 0 2 9 7 . 2 5 1 
3 2 0 TOTAL I 5 2 0 2 9 7 . 2 5 1 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION 
3 3 1 32501 5 4 0 1 1 9 . 5 0 1 
3 3 1 TO TALI 5 4 0 1 1 0 . 5 0 1 

NUCLEA* PRODUCTION 
3 6 3 32101 ' 4 7 0 1 6 3 . 1 1 1 
3 6 3 32501 • 9 1 0 6 . 6 5 1 
3 6 3 TOTAL I • 4 7 1 0 6 7 . 6 4 1 
I ' • 
NUCLEA* PRODUCTION 
3 4 5 32011 2 7 0 1 4 4 . 6 1 1 
365 32101 5 7 2 0 4 2 . 0 1 1 
365 32501 5 4 1 9 4 0 . 3 4 | 
3 4 5 TOTAL I 1 6 2 0 9 5 5 . 0 4 1 

NUCLEAfl PRODUCTION 
3 0 5 3 J 0 1 I • 4 0 0 9 1 1 . 5 1 1 
3 0 5 32101 4 9 2 4 3 9 7 . 4 4 1 
3 0 5 SJSOl 1 0 1 0 3 0 . 5 4 1 
3 9 5 TOTAL I 4 2 0 7 1 3 9 . 4 1 1 

0 . 0 I 
0 . 0 I 

9 4 7 4 7 3 4 7 . 1 4 1 
0 2 2 7 7 1 3 4 . 0 1 1 

8 5 5 0 1 8 9 . 1 5 1 
- 3 9 1 1 9 2 3 1 . 0 2 1 

2 0 0 3 1 1 3 1 . 0 7 1 
2 6 5 7 5 2 0 4 2 . 4 7 1 

o .o I 
0 .0 I 

430310430 .121 
301065000 .301 

20701222 .121 
1 4 5 1 5 2 3 2 3 . 1 2 ! 

87177690 .711 
193303400 .171 

3 .3771 

3. ooa! 
2 . 1 3 5 1 
2 . 1 3 6 1 
3 . 2 3 4 ] 

o . o | 
0 . 0 I 
2 . 1 1 3 1 
3 . S 1 7 ! 
3 .0241 
2 . 1 1 1 ! 
2 . 1 0 7 ! 
3 .1231 

1.324! 
I.1631 
1.2321 

2 . 1 2 8 1 
2 . 9 3 4 ! 
2 . 9 2 1 1 

1 .1651 
1 .1651 

-OREGON SMOPS - NUCLEAR TOOLS 
2 1 1 6 6 . 4 6 1 511053 .841 1 . 1 8 1 ! 
2 1 1 4 4 . 6 6 ! 511053 .061 I . 1 0 1 1 

-PEACH BOTTON TRAINING CENTER 
5 2 4 9 1 . 0 7 ! . 418463 .321 5 . 2 5 0 ! 

1 2 3 1 . 3 6 1 6 8 6 5 . 0 1 ] 5 . 1 5 4 1 
5 3 7 3 1 . 2 3 ] - 425328 .411 5 . 2 4 3 1 

-NUCLEAR INFORMATION CENTER 
0 -0 1 o .o 1 o . o i 

7 5 2 7 7 . 7 4 1 4 1 4 7 4 4 . 2 7 ! 2 . 1 7 1 1 
5 2 7 0 1 . 5 9 1 517170-751 2 . 1 4 2 ! 

1 2 8 0 6 7 . 3 3 1 1013143 .021 2 - 1 5 6 1 

-NUCLEAR TRAINING CENTER • 
o . o I . . a .o ! o . o I 

6 6 8 6 5 1 . 2 7 1 4155144 .171 3 . 0 2 7 ! 
1 1 1 7 4 0 . 5 0 1 862042 .041 3 . 0 1 1 1 
7 0 0 2 1 1 . 7 7 ! 5 0 1 8 0 0 0 . 2 1 1 3 . 0 2 6 1 

6 1 1 1 3 1 7 4 . 1 2 ! 
7 5 4 1 0 0 4 . 2 7 1 
7 9 2 2 1 1 5 . 6 8 1 
2 2 2 4 7 0 1 . 3 9 1 

7 0 1 0 1 7 4 0 . 1 8 ! 

9 1 

0 . 0 t 
0 .0 I 
o . e i 
o . o I 
o . e I 

4 1 1 1 3 1 7 4 . 
7541804. 
7922115. 
2 2 2 4 7 0 1 . 

7 8 1 0 1 7 6 0 . 

1 R I D a i l 3 4 4 l 
•1 AVG. I I 

I L IFEITERMl 
I EST. IVEARI 

- I 
121 4 1 5 0 1 2 0 2 1 ! 
271 7 2 L 2 ! 2 a Z l l 
481 I B S B t l O Z I l 
311 a 9 R 3 l 2 0 2 1 l 
181 

-CHESTERBROOK 
1 0 4 0 4 2 . 3 5 1 3361550 .301 
1 7 4 1 7 1 . S I I 3507471 .521 

- 3 6 1 0 4 1 . 0 4 1 ' 4 0 * 9 0 2 9 . 0 2 1 

. -NUCLEAR EOF/NC 
1 7 1 7 4 7 . 8 2 1 .. • 1 4 5 7 * 6 . 4 . I l l 

3 0 1 3 6 . 6 3 1 610819 .611 
2 0 1 0 0 6 . 6 5 1 2019476 .901 

-NE COAL STORAGE 
4 7 0 7 . 4 1 1 515501 .461 

. 4 7 6 7 . 4 1 1 . 5 1 5 5 0 1 . 6 4 ! 

0 .0 1 0 a I a a I 0 1 01 
0 0 t 0 0 1 0 e 1 0 1 01 

12S3750* 531 0 0 1 1253750* 531 60S2I2021I 
1082133* 84] 0 0 1 1082935* 041 41SB12021I 
8691*6.88! 0 0 1 . 0*6166 061 72L212021I 
4225336.271 0 0 1 4225394 271 1*S8I20291 
2557511.701 0 0 1 25S75U 701 aaR3l2029t 

31017906 221 0 0 I 31017904 221 

301 
44506 131 0 0 I 46506 93! 80521 01 
40010 411 0 0 1 60010 491 93R3I 01 
64517.421 0 0 1 06517 621 

307 
41616 01 1 0 0 1 49414 61 [ 8052120291 
12053 19! 0 0 1 12053 161 9aR3I2021l 
414*7 991 0 0 1 416*7 191 

320 
' (OOS SI! 0 0 1 4005 611 OSRSl 01 
4005 *9I 0 a 1 6O05 491 

331 
*171 55! 0 0 1 6171 55! 89R3I 01 
6171 55! 0 o I 55! 

3*3 
21161 321 0 0 1 21949 321 8052120141 

353 141 3 0 1 353 1*1 aSR3i2014[ 
22323 291 0 0 1 22S2J 281 

365 
0 o 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 o i oi 

14758 671 0 0 ] 16756 671 8052120211 
15215 401 0 0 ] 15215 601 a9R312029l 
21974 271 0 0 1 29974 271 

385 
0 . 0 I 

1 2 5 8 0 0 . 6 9 ! 
2*025.*51 

15182*.14] 

0 . 0 I 0 . 0 1 0 1 01 
0 . 0 I 1 2 5 3 0 0 . 4 9 ! 8 0 S 2 I 2 0 2 3 I 
0 . 0 1 2 * 0 2 5 - * 5 I a a R 3 I Z 0 2 a l 
0.0 I 15102*.141 

PECO D i tUCV M H P A N V 
PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION 
CLASS OF SERVICE: ELECTRIC 
• 1 / I / 9 S - 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 5 

ACCRUAL - NET PLANT, 5-VEAR NET SALVAGE 

1 PLANT BALANCE I 
bES 6C5T .1 ' - 1 / 1 / 1 5 .1 

RESERVE 
1 / 1 /15 

NET 
PLAMT 

R/L I 
RATE I . 

NET PLANT 
ACCRUAL 

IS-VR NET S A L V . l 
I ALLOCATED I 

kuCLEAR PRODUCTION 
FUN. 32011 1 0 * 5 3 1 8 0 . 5 2 1 
FUN. 32021 7 5 * 4 1 4 . 1 0 1 
FUN. 32101 1 1 4 2 0 6 1 3 1 6 . 3 7 1 
FUN. 32201 6 3 9 8 7 4 3 7 9 9 . 7 1 1 
FUN. 3 2 3 3 1 - 8 5 7 2 4 5 9 9 7 . 2 6 1 
FUN. 32401 1 0 9 4 4 2 0 8 2 0 . 6 9 1 
FUN. 32501 3 9 2 3 2 4 1 4 4 . 1 6 ] 
FUN.TOTAL) 8 4 1 4 2 1 5 1 7 9 . 8 7 1 

- TOTAL OF ALL STATIONS 
0.0 I 0.0 1 
0 - 0 1 O.O 1 

.416530455.251 1523518863.121 
. 930488745.131 3448075034.581 
.113285125.77! 443140871.411 
230111847.361 663506973.531 
8243*226.631 301001931.491 

1955052420.141 4829153682.211 

I RID9113441 

- - ] AVG.I 1 
1/ -l/IB I LIFEITERMl 
ACCRUAL - I EST.I YEAR I 

[ 1 1 

HYDRAULIC PRODUCTION 
11 33011 . 812413 
11 3S02I: 
11 33061 
I t . 33111 
I I 33121 
11 33131 
11 33211 
11 33131 
19 33301 
11 33601 
11 33511 
11 33531 
11 33601 
11 TOTAL! 

9366 
511064 

12400820 
120175 

4847275 
33S7S133 

844028 
27024144 
' 8539991 
1943263 

..-165444 
997475 

11127597 

.411 

. 511 

. 511 

. 2 7 1 

.891 

.501 

.341 

.701 

.621 

.501 

.001 
4 3 1 ; 
541 
041 

-MUDDY RUN 
- 0 . 0 I 

0 . 0 I .:• 
0 . 0 1 • 

5 2 3 4 0 2 2 . 4 4 1 -
5 3 2 1 2 . 4 0 1 

1 5 2 9 4 4 0 . S l l 
1 2 9 7 3 1 5 8 . 7 8 1 

3 2 2 7 7 5 . 4 6 1 
• -11273549.701" : . " : 
.; 4 * 4 1 0 2 1 . U l 
- ' . ' 1 0 4 4 5 1 4 . 9 9 1 ••:': 
;;.:-.- . 1 0 5 7 6 . 9 2 1 /:•: 

( 6 4 1 7 5 . I l l 
3 7 7 2 6 5 2 1 . 4 4 1 

( 1 , 2 . 3 , 4 , 5 . * 
. 0 . 0 I 
-• O.O I 

- * O.O 1 
' 7 1 6 6 7 1 7 . 8 1 ! . 

7 4 1 6 3 . 4 1 1 
3 3 3 7 6 3 4 . 1 9 1 

2 0 7 0 2 7 7 4 . 5 8 1 
5 4 1 2 5 3 . 2 4 1 

1 5 7 5 0 5 1 5 . 1 2 ! " 
'. 3 8 1 8 9 7 0 . 3 1 1 
:- 8 7 8 4 4 4 . 1 1 1 

'«..• - 74869 .711 
3 5 1 5 0 0 . 2 5 1 

5 2 7 7 0 2 4 5 . 5 1 1 

0 . 0 I 
0 . 0 I 
3 . 2 7 6 1 
3 . 8 8 5 1 
3 . ( 2 4 1 
3 . 3 9 1 1 
3 . 3 1 4 1 
3 . 4 3 6 ] 

7 . 8 1 
0 . 0 " I 
0 . 0 ] 

• 9 . 0 1 
S . 4 5 6 I 
S . 4 * * l 
5 . 2 4 8 1 
S . 3 3 4 ] 
5 . 3 3 5 1 

: 5 . 6 4 1 ] 
5 . 9 4 9 ! 
5 . 1 9 7 1 
5 . 1 6 1 1 
5 . 2 0 3 1 
5 . 4 7 9 1 

OTHER MODUCTIOM 
a 04 
104 
104 
104 
104 

340II 
34101 
34201 
34601 
34#0I 

a 04 TOTAL) 

oTtet pnosucTtoN 

1 6 ( 1 6 7 . 7 4 1 . 
. 1 0 1 6 4 1 . 3 9 1 

3 8 8 2 5 4 . 8 8 ) 
4 1 4 3 4 1 6 . 2 1 1 
1 0 7 7 0 5 8 . 7 2 1 
7 0 7 4 5 2 2 . 1 4 1 

-SOUTHWARK S . T . ( 3 , 6 , 5 . 4 1 

304 
304 
ilQt 
204 
J04 

34411 
34101 
34*01 
34-01 
34*01 

1 0 6 TOTAL I 

( 1 4 4 9 . 2 3 1 
1 8 5 1 6 6 . 6 7 1 
S B 1 7 8 5 . 2 1 1 

6 7 8 1 8 8 6 . 0 3 1 
4 1 7 1 0 1 . 9 * 1 

6 3 1 4 2 1 4 . 8 3 1 

8.8 
.' 41440.43I 
350414.211 

5333341.211 
9(21(3.46] 

(707179.291 

-EDOYSTOK O 
8 . 0 I 

• 1 7 1 2 0 5 . 4 0 1 
5 8 9 4 4 2 . 2 3 1 

4 6 9 5 ( 7 7 . 2 5 ! 
7 0 3 6 7 * . 8 2 1 

8 1 ( 6 2 1 5 . 7 0 1 

0.0 I 0.8 I 
"••: 60360.9*1100.0001 
' 37661.671100.OOOI 
810277.001100.0001 -
116815.2811*0.OOOI 

1)031*5.1111*0.0001 

. T. (11,20,30,401 
0.0 I O.t I 

47(1.071100.000! 
322.171100.0001 

8*20*.79 1100.OOO I 
-47(1.1211)*.0001 
84521.1)1100.9001 

0.0 I 
0.0 | 

41144547.46! 
134742775.44] 
24058842.271 
21277377.171 
10248133.511 

249212414.071 

1 1 
0 . 0 I 
0 . 0 I 

- 0 . 0 1 
5 9 1 1 2 0 . 4 1 1 

4 0 1 7 . 5 0 1 
1 7 5 1 ( 1 . 5 8 1 

1 1 0 4 2 8 4 . 0 0 1 
2 8 8 7 5 . 6 4 1 

0 8 0 4 9 1 . 0 7 1 
2 3 1 9 6 1 . 7 5 ! 

-- - 6 5 4 4 4 . 2 7 1 
' ' 3 8 6 0 . 0 6 1 . 

1 8 2 8 8 . 5 4 1 
2 8 9 1 7 2 3 . 1 2 1 

104 
0.0 I 

' 60380.941 
37461.671 

810277.001 
11*095.201 

1003I1S.11I 

10* 
6.0 I 

6761.071 
322.171 

6(204.761 
-4740.121 
64529.901 

0 0 1 0 0 1 
0 0 1 . 0 0 1 
0 0 1 - 49964547 461 
0 0 1 134742775 441 
a 0 1 24059642 271 
a 0 1 29277377 17! 
0 0 1 10240933 511 
0 0 1 240292494 071 

0.0 1 
0.0 I 
a.o I 
o.o | 
o.o I 
o.o I 
o.a I 
a.o 1 
o.o I 
o.e | 
o.o | 
o.t i 
o.a l 
o.o 1 

0 
311020 
6097 

175149 
1104284 
2887S 

668491 
231941 

.' .45(44 
" 3800 
18288 

2891723 

0 I 
0 I 
.0 I 

I'.* 01 
I . 01 
I Ot 

411 57R4I2014I 
.50! 57R4I2014I 
581 57R412014I 
00] 73L3120141 
841 73L3I2014I 
071' 72L0I2014I 
7SI 55L2I2014I 
27I100R3I2014I 
06I100R3I2014I 
54ll00R3l2014t 
121 

0 0 1 * 0 1 0 1 81 
0 e i 40380 941 21L3I19921 
0 a i 37441 87110051119921 
0 • l 810277 OOI100LAII912I 
0 • l 114895 201 1IR3I1112I 
0 0 1 1003195 111 

one* rsoourrioN 
So; 342*1 532*74.511 
1 6 7 34401 2 8 8 2 5 4 . ( 4 1 
J 0 7 34501 • 1 6 7 * 6 . 3 2 1 
107 3***1 2030.(11 

3 0 7 TOTAL) 8 4 1 7 2 6 . 0 6 1 

JTW* pgODWTIOM 
i l l 34011 Z S 7 Z 4 . 2 3 I 

-CROMBV DIESEL ( D I 
4 8 9 2 0 8 . 9 4 1 4 3 4 7 3 . 5 5 1 1 0 0 . 0 0 0 1 
2 8 6 2 5 4 . 4 4 1 I . I 1 1 1 0 . 0 0 0 1 

1 8 7 4 6 . 3 2 1 - 0 . 0 i lOO.OOOl 
2030.411 « . ) 11*0.OOOI 

7*8254.531 43473.55110).0001 

107 

-DtLANARC DIESEL ( D l 
0 . 0 | O . t | 0 . ) 1 

6 3 4 7 3 . 5 5 1 
0 . 0 I 
0 . 0 I 
0 . 0 I 

43673.551 

0 . 0 I 

0.0 I 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 
* . » I 
• . * I 

>.) ! 
0 . 0 I 
0 . 0 I 
O.O I 
0 . 0 I 
0 . 0 I 

e.o i • i ei 
. 4 7 6 1 . 0 7 1 2 9 L 3 ! 1 9 9 4 t 

3 2 2 . 9 7 1 1 0 0 S 1 H 9 9 4 1 
6 4 2 0 4 . 7 8 l l O O L A i l 9 1 6 l 
- ( 7 4 0 . 1 2 1 1 1 R 3 I 1 1 1 4 I 
8 4 5 2 1 . 9 0 1 

4 3 4 7 3 . 5 3 1 1 0 0 5 1 1 1 1 9 0 1 
0 . 0 I 1 0 0 L A I I 1 9 O I 
0 . 0 1 9 1 * 3 1 1 1 9 0 1 
0 . 0 1 7 5 3 3 1 1 1 * 0 1 

43473.551 

1 / 1/15 ACCRUAL SB- <: 
0 2 / 1 1 / 1 7 1 5 : 0 4 : 0 * | 

1 / 1/15 ACCRUAL RB 
0 2 / 1 3 / 9 7 1 5 : 0 6 : 0 4 

1 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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(• • PROVlSIOM FOR DEPRECIATION 
CLASS OF SERVICE: ELECTRIC 
', W l / ' S - 12/51/15 

i ! -v.:.-
I I PLANT BALANCEI • RESERVE ( 
DES ACCT. I 1/ 1/15 I . 1 / 1/15 | 

ACCRUAL - NET PLANT, S-VEAR NET SALVAGE 

• N£T 
PLANT 

R/L I 
RATE I 

NET PLANT 
• ACCRUAL 

15-VR NET SALV.I 
t ALLOCATED I 

101 3*20 1 
U9 S«Ol 
^09 S6S0I 
101 36*01 
.101 TOTAL! 

4161.0*1 
242705.071 
2308*.751 
1120.SSI 

320307.011 

t ! < ! . 4 4 1 
2 6 2 7 0 5 - 0 7 I 

2 3 0 0 * . 7 5 1 
1120-SO I 

2 1 4 4 4 0 - S 6 I 

8 . 0 1100.000 1 
o.a uoo.aoot 
a.) lioo.oooi 
o.o lioo.oooi 
o.o I o.o i 

OTHER PRODUCTION 
1 1 3 3 4 2 0 ) 5 0 2 1 . S S I 
1 1 1 3 4 6 0 1 2 5 2 1 2 1 . 4 9 ! 
.113 34501 3 1 5 2 6 . 3 7 1 
113 14401 1 1 0 6 . 0 5 1 

1 1 3 TOTAL I - 2 9 1 3 7 6 . 5 4 1 
t ' • . 
OTHER PRODUCTION • 

-SCHUVLKILL DIESEL (D l 
SS21-SSI 0 .0 I lOO.OOOl 

2 5 2 1 2 1 . 4 9 1 0 .0 I lOO.OOOl 
3 1 5 2 6 - 3 7 1 0 . 0 ttOO.OOOt 

1 1 0 6 . 0 5 1 0 .0 I lOO.OOOl 
2 1 1 3 7 4 - 5 4 1 ' 0 .0 | o.O I 

-DELANARE G. T. (1,10,11,12) 

113 

0 . 0 | 
4 . 4 1 
0 . 0 1 
0 . 0 I 
o . o | 

6 . 0 I 
4 . 0 1 
0 . 0 I 
0 . 8 I 
0 . 8 | 

I RID31I364I 
| AVG. I I 

1/ 1/15 1 LIFEITERMl 
ACCRUAL " 1 EST.IVEARI 

1 1 1 
0 . 0 1 o . o I t O O S l I M I O I 
4 . 0 \ 0 . 0 U Q B L A U I I O I 
0 . 0 I 0 . 0 | 1 I R 3 I 1 * 9 0 I 
0 . 0 t 0 - 0 I 7 E S 3 I 1 1 1 0 I 
0 . 0 l o . o I 

0 . 0 i 0 -0 [ l O O S l l l ' 1 3 1 
8 . 4 I 0 . 0 U 0 0 L A 1 1 1 1 3 I 
0 . 0 I 0 . 0 | 1 1 R 3 I 1 1 1 3 I 
0 . 0 1 0 .0 I 7SS311193I 
9 . 0 1 6 -0 1 

ms 34011 • 74133 721 0 . 0 I 0 0 1 0 0 1 o 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 01 

u s 34101 1*055 431 9 5 2 4 2 . 9 0 1 710 4 S I U 0 ooai 794 451 0 0 t 710 451 2 9 L 3 1 1 9 9 4 ! 
I I S 34201 433232 261 4 3 3 2 3 2 . 2 3 1 0 01 ]100 0801 0 O I I 0 0 1 0 01110051119941 
115 36401 5056517 221 5 4 2 1 0 3 B . 4 7 I 227470 751100 ooo) 22747S 751 0 0 1 227470 7 S I 1 0 0 L A I I 1 9 4 I 

ais 54501 1500577 1*1 1 5 0 0 5 7 7 . 1 6 ! 0 o t ioo oooi 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 I R 3 I 1 9 1 4 I 
1 1 5 TOTAL 1 ' 7 1 * 1 3 1 4 571 7 6 5 8 1 1 1 . 4 4 1 ' 2 2 9 2 * 1 Z l l 1 0 0 oooi 223249 211 0 0 1 2 2 9 2 * 1 211 
I 
OTHER PRODUCTION 
•114 
1 1 4 
116 
l i t 
116 

S46U 
34101 
34201 
34601 
3*5 01 

J i t TOTAL I 
1 
OTHER PRODUCTION 

IQAS.BBt 
1 0 1 1 4 2 . 3 t l 
3 * 7 3 0 7 . 5 7 1 

1 4 3 9 0 2 0 . 7 4 1 
4 4 6 2 2 0 . 6 2 1 

2 5 * 1 7 6 7 . 3 7 1 

-SCHUYLKILL C. T . ( 1 8 ) 
O.O I 

1 0 1 1 6 2 ' 3 * 1 
3 * 7 3 0 7 . 5 2 1 

1 4 3 7 * 7 1 . 3 3 1 
4 4 * 2 2 0 . * 2 I 

2 5 6 0 3 4 1 . 8 3 1 

0 . 0 [ 0 . 0 [ 
o.o 11oo.ooai 
0.051ioo.OOOI 

341.41IlOO.OOOl 
0.0 1100.000] 

341.661100.0001 

-CHESTER G. T. (7,0,1) 
1 1 7 34011 6 0 3 4 . 2 2 1 0 . 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 
•117 1410 1 8 7 3 3 0 . 1 1 1 8 7 3 3 8 . I l l 0 0 1100 0001 
117 14201 4 9 2 9 9 5 . 7 7 ! 4 9 2 1 1 5 . 7 7 1 0 0 1 100 OOOI 
1 1 7 34401 4 6 0 2 * 6 3 - 8 6 1 4 1 5 1 7 5 6 . 2 6 1 250907 401100 oooi 
1 1 7 3 4 5 0 ! 1 1 2 1 7 7 3 . 1 3 1 1 1 3 3 4 4 1 . 1 7 1 - 1 1 * * 0 061100 OOOI 
1 1 7 TOTAL I 4 1 1 0 7 8 7 . 1 7 1 5 8 6 5 5 3 2 . 1 1 1 231Z11 541103 000 1 
i 
OTMES PRODUCTION 
118 34201 • 8871.471 
110 34601 IS9351.11I 
118 36501 16873.171 
110 TOTAL) ' 217111.951 

1 
OTHER PRODUCTION 
1 1 1 36131 ' 1 3 7 7 0 0 . 1 1 1 
'119 36201 - 6 1 1 7 6 0 . 8 9 1 
3 1 1 36601 4 4 6 7 0 3 0 . 0 6 1 
I I I 36501 8 0 7 7 5 0 . 4 6 1 
111 TOTAL I 5 8 0 4 2 3 7 . 0 0 1 

-KEYSTONE DIESEL ( D l 
7 7 5 1 . 3 1 1 1 1 2 S . 2 9 I 1 1 . 0 9 7 1 

1 5 2 3 5 4 . 2 1 1 37004 -101 12 .0441 
1 4 0 4 4 . 2 5 1 2904 .121 11 .0361 

1 7 4 1 7 1 . 8 5 1 4 0 9 4 0 . 1 0 ! 12 .0241 

-FALLS C. T . 
' 1 3 4 2 5 5 . 3 4 1 

3 5 1 5 5 6 . 3 6 1 1 

4 3 0 4 0 3 2 . 7 3 1 
7 7 1 0 0 1 . 5 4 1 

5 4 5 0 0 4 3 . 4 7 1 

(1,2.31 
3 * 5 2 . 0 3 1 1 0 0 . 0 3 0 1 

5 2 1 9 4 . 5 5 1 1 0 0 . 8 0 8 1 
4 0 1 1 7 . 3 3 1 1 0 0 . 8001 

1 0 0 7 4 1 . 1 2 1 1 0 0 . 0 0 0 1 
2 2 5 3 1 3 . 0 3 1 1 0 0 . 0 0 0 1 

4 . 0 I 
0 . 0 I 
0 . 051 

1 4 1 . 6 1 I 
0 . 0 I 

3 6 9 . 6 6 I 

117 

o.o I 
0 . 0 I 
0 . 0 I 

2 5 0 3 9 7 . 6 0 1 
- u * * e . 0 4 ! 
2 3 9 2 1 1 . 5 6 I 

118 
1 3 4 . 2 3 1 

4 6 5 6 . 8 7 1 
3 3 2 . 1 7 1 

4 1 2 3 . 2 7 1 

111 
3 6 5 2 . 8 3 1 

5 2 1 1 6 . 5 5 1 
4 0 1 1 7 . 3 3 1 

1 0 0 7 4 1 . 1 2 1 
2 2 5 1 1 3 . 0 3 1 

0.0 ( 
0.0 [ 
o.o I 
o.o 1 
o.o j 
o.o I 

0.0 I 
0.0 I 
o.o i 
0.0 I 
o.o I 
0.0 I 

0.0 I 
0.0 I 
o.o i 

0.8 I 

0.0 1 

o.o i 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 

8.0 t 0 1 01 
0.0 1 29L3I1994I 
0.05110051119141 

341.41I100LAII114I 
D.O I 11R3II916I 

369-64 I 

8 . 0 I 0 | 01 
8 . 0 1 2 9 L S i m 4 1 
0 . 0 1100511191*1 

2 5 0 6 8 7 - 4 0 l i a O L A I 1 9 1 6 l 
- 1 1 * * 0 - 0 4 1 91R3119141 
2 3 9 2 1 9 . 5 4 1 

1 3 * . 2 3 1 1 0 0 5 1 1 2 0 8 3 1 
6 4 5 « - 8 7 l l a a L A I 2 O 0 3 l 

3 3 2 - 1 7 1 l l R 3 1 2 f l O S | 
4 9 2 S . 2 7 1 

3 4 5 2 . 8 3 1 2 9 L 3 I 1 9 9 5 I 
5 2 1 9 6 - 5 5 I 1 0 O S 1 I 1 9 1 5 I 
4 0 9 9 7 . 3 3 1 1 0 0 L A I 1 1 9 5 1 

1 0 8 7 4 9 - 1 2 1 11R3 I11151 
2 2 5 3 1 3 . 9 3 1 

PECO DJUtGY COMPANY 
PROVISION FOR .DEPRECIATION 
CLASS OF SERVICE: ELECTRIC 
' 1 / 1/9S - 1 2 / 3 1 / 1 5 

I 

i •• • r 
OES ACCT. I 

ACCRUAL - NET PLANT, 5-YEAR NET SALVAGE 

PLANT BALANCE I 

i / i / i s r 
RESERVE 
1 / 1 /15 

NET 
PLANT 

R/L I 
RATE I 

NET PLANT 
ACCRUAL • 

15-VR NET S A L V . I 
I ALLOCATED I 

' . . t R ID9113461 
1 AVG. I I 

1 / 1 /15 • I L IFE ITERMl 
ACCRUAL I EST. IVEARI 

1 1 1 
CTHES PRODUCTION 
1120 

k 
3 2 0 

OTHER PRODUCTION 
i l l 34681 1 1 8 2 7 1 . 3 8 1 
1121 3 * 5 0 1 5 4 9 3 . 0 3 1 
J 2 1 TOTAL I ' . ' 2 0 3 1 6 6 . 6 1 1 

-MOSER C. T . ( 1 . 2 . 3 ) 

-CONEMAUGH DIESEL (D) 
1 4 4 1 2 8 . 7 0 1 5 3 3 4 2 . 6 8 1 0 . 1 6 8 1 

3 1 6 8 . 7 3 1 1764 .301 8 . 7 6 2 1 
1 6 0 0 7 7 . 4 3 1 . . 5 5 0 8 4 . 9 0 1 0 . 1 4 1 1 

OTHER PRODUCTION 
123 
323 
123 
123 
023 
1123 

34011 
3418 ) 
54201 
36601 
36501 
34601 

1 2 3 TOTAL! 

1 0 8 3 1 1 . 2 1 1 
1 8 8 8 1 . 2 2 1 

9 1 5 0 6 1 . 1 1 1 
1 4 0 4 4 1 3 1 . 4 5 1 

2 3 4 4 3 4 3 . 4 8 1 
2 0 8 1 4 4 . 1 4 1 

1 9 7 6 4 9 6 3 . 7 1 1 

' -RIOtftOMO 
0 . 8 1 

2 7 6 5 1 . 5 5 1 
S 1 4 6 4 2 . T 9 I 

1 2 9 1 2 2 6 9 . 4 2 ! 
1 8 3 9 8 3 4 . 1 0 1 

^ • 4 * 1 2 1 . 8 0 1 
1 5 4 4 1 3 2 1 . 4 * 1 

6. T. (81,11.12) 
0.0 I 8.4 I 

71237.*7I 28.4031 
320318.321 28.4301 

3183862.031 29.7871 
504507.581 28.4201 
141265.3*1 28.5721' 

" - 4 2 2 3 2 5 0 . 1 * 1 2 8 . 7 6 5 1 

O T K R PRODUCTION 
5 2 6 34141 

34201 
36601 
36501 
3 6 * 0 1 

1 2 * 
326 
'124 
4 2 6 
126 TOTAL I 

4 . 4 I 
6 3 2 3 1 1 . 7 0 1 

1 5 7 5 0 8 5 . 1 8 1 
4 5 8 5 1 8 . 1 7 1 

2 1 5 8 0 . 2 2 1 . 
2 4 9 5 4 1 * . 1 5 1 

OTHER PRODUCT10M 
3 2 1 
•129 
3 2 1 
3 2 9 

i!3' 
1 2 9 

34011 
34101 
36201 
36401 
34501 
34401 

3 2 9 TOTAL! 

4 0 4 1 9 4 . 5 3 1 
3 5 2 8 3 0 5 . 8 9 1 

1 9 0 2 5 7 3 3 . 3 3 1 
4 4 4 8 0 2 3 0 . 1 3 1 

3 4 9 9 3 4 8 . 2 * 1 
2 1 9 1 4 0 3 . 4 0 1 

7 S 3 3 7 2 1 S . 7 4 1 

>;• : -SALEM 8 . T , . . ( 3 ) ;'•-.••-•••..•:•.••*••• .• 
2 2 2 0 4 . 3 7 1 - 2 2 2 * 4 . 3 7 1 1 4 4 . 1 4 0 1 

2 7 9 3 4 1 . 0 1 1 1 5 2 1 1 2 . 7 7 1 4 4 . 7 2 4 1 
1404432.111 170453.071 64.8941 

4 2 8 7 6 6 . 7 9 1 2 9 7 7 2 . 1 8 1 4 4 . 7 2 0 1 
- 2 9 5 8 0 . 2 2 1 . -• 0 . 0 I 4 4 . 4 8 1 1 

2144358.301 : 331137.451 44.5801 

0 . 0 I 
2 9 6 * 7 7 9 . 5 2 1 

1 4 * 5 2 3 1 1 . 7 7 1 
3 1 3 1 5 * 5 9 . 4 3 1 

2 8 5 4 3 7 0 . 4 0 1 
1 4 7 1 * 9 4 . 6 6 1 

5 3 5 3 0 8 1 7 . 9 * 1 

47 83. . 7 1 1 
1 5 2 . 0 * 1 

4 1 3 4 . 6 1 1 

123 
0 . 0 I 

2 0 3 7 4 . H I 
1 1 1 3 0 . 4 4 1 

9 1 4 5 3 8 . 3 4 1 
1 4 4 9 4 2 . 4 7 1 

- 6 0 3 5 * . 4 2 1 
1 2 1 3 9 4 3 . 4 0 1 

124 ' 
- 2 2 1 4 4 . 3 7 1 
1 0 2 0 2 9 . 5 2 1 
1 1 * 1 5 4 . 4 4 1 

1 9 9 4 6 . 0 0 1 
8 . 0 I 

2 1 3 8 6 9 . 8 1 1 

4 . 4 S 
0 . 0 I 
0 . 0 I 

0 . 0 1 
0 -0 1 
0 . 4 | 
0 . 0 I 
0 . 0 I 
4 . 0 1 
8 . 0 t 

4 . 4 I 
0 . 0 I 
0 . 1 I 
0.0 I 
• .0 I 
0.0 I 

4 7 « . 7 7 U O O L M 20041 
1 5 2 - 8 4 1 9 I R 3 I Z O 0 4 I 

4 1 3 4 . 4 1 1 

0 . 0 I 0 " | 01 
2 0 3 7 * . I l l 2 1 L 3 I 1 1 1 8 I 
9 1 7 3 8 . 0 4 1 1 0 0 5 1 1 1 9 1 8 1 

9 1 4 5 3 9 . 3 4 l l e O L A I 1 9 i a l 
1 4 4 1 4 2 - 4 7 1 1 I R 3 I 1 1 1 S 1 

4 0 3 S 6 . 6 2 1 7553119161 
1 2 1 3 9 4 3 . 4 0 1 

- 2 2 2 4 4 . 3 7 1 2 4 L 3 ! 1 9 4 t l 
1 0 2 0 2 1 . 5 2 1 1 1 0 5 1 1 1 1 1 4 1 
1 I 4 1 S * . 4 4 I 1 0 0 L A I 1 1 1 4 I 

1 1 0 4 4 . 0 0 1 l t R 3 l l 1 1 4 l 
. 0 . 0 | 7 S S 3 I 1 9 1 4 I 

2 1 3 8 4 1 . 6 1 ) 

OTHER PRODUCTION 
3 4 4 3640 ) 3 0 4 5 0 0 7 . 3 0 ! 
3 4 4 TOTAL I 3 0 4 5 0 0 7 . 3 0 1 

OTHOt PtODUCTION 

C T ( H . 1 2 , 2 1 , 2 2 . 3 1 - 2 , 4 1 - 2 129 

*.• 1 0 • 1 0 0 1 0 • 1 1.0 1 9 1 * 1 
5 0 1 5 2 4 . 3 7 1 24 7611 143191 741 1 0 1 1 4 3 9 1 1 . 7 4 1 2 1 L 3 I 1 1 1 1 I 

6 3 7 3 4 2 1 . 5 4 1 22 3061 175447 1 4 1 . 0 I 1 7 5 4 6 7 . 1 4 1 1 0 0 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
1 5 0 1 2 5 7 1 . 5 0 1 22 4041 3301331 411 • * t 3 3 0 1 3 3 1 . 4 1 1 1 O 0 L A 1 1 1 1 1 1 

6 4 2 1 7 7 . 4 * 1 22 2 * 8 1 187714 271 0 * 1 1 8 7 7 1 6 . 2 7 1 9 1 R 3 I 1 1 9 9 I 
5 1 1 7 0 7 . 1 * 1 22 2331 113767 8 S I a 0 1 1 1 3 7 6 7 . 8 5 1 7553111911 

2 1 4 0 2 2 0 3 . 2 5 1 22 4 3 8 ) 6 8 0 2 2 * 1 291 0 4 1 6 8 0 2 2 * 1 . 2 4 1 

I N STATIONS 364 
2 1 0 3 * 2 . 1 1 1 44 1061 140735 751 0 * 1 1 6 0 7 3 S . 7 5 I 1 0 0 L A I 1 9 1 4 I 
2 1 0 3 4 2 . 1 1 1 44 1061 160735 7S I 1 0 1 1 6 0 7 3 5 . 7 5 1 

2836443.11! 
2834445.111 

- TOTAL OF ALL STATIONS 
F I X . 3 6 * 1 1 • 6 1 2 1 9 . 2 4 1 • 0 . • I B . t 1 • B t • * 1 t 8 t 0 . 4 1 
FUN. 3 * 1 * 1 4 4 4 * 3 7 1 . 5 8 1 3 9 0 7 6 2 5 . 6 7 1 7 3 8 5 5 3 . 1 1 1 35 6151 270157 721 • 0 1 2 7 0 1 5 7 . 7 2 1 
FUN. 36201 2 3 1 3 3 1 1 2 . 3 8 1 1 8 9 0 4 3 1 6 . 4 0 1 5 0 2 8 8 7 7 . 7 8 1 2 * 8521 1350358 581 0 • 1 1 3 5 0 3 5 0 . 5 8 1 
FUN. 34401 1 0 2 0 3 7 1 7 4 . 3 4 1 • 1 7 9 3 7 0 3 . 4 1 1 2 0 2 6 3 3 9 0 . 9 3 1 2 1 1241 6 1 5 7 6 2 * 461 0 I 1 4 0 5 7 * 2 4 . 6 4 1 
* U N . 36301 1 3 3 8 8 1 7 3 . 6 8 1 1 1 * 6 7 9 6 * . 3 7 ! 1 7 2 0 9 8 7 . 3 1 1 4 * 1051 610204 621 • • 1 4 1 0 2 O 4 - 6 2 I 

UN. 36401 2 4 3 5 0 0 8 . 8 2 1 1 7 8 2 0 3 * . 3 * 1 4 5 2 1 5 2 . 5 2 ! 23 4 4 * 1 156124 671 I 0 1 1 5 6 1 2 6 . 6 7 ! 
SW. TOTAL 1 1 4 7 3 0 1 1 6 8 . 2 * 1 1 1 8 1 5 5 9 4 4 . 3 5 1 2 8 4 0 4 7 4 2 . 4 5 1 I S • • 4 1 8 5 2 2 6 7 1 4St 0 0 1 8 5 2 2 4 7 1 . 4 5 1 

1 / 1/15 ACCRUAL Bk -
0 2 / 1 3 / 1 7 IS-.04-.66 

l( 

1/ 1/15 ACCRUAL RB- 8 
02/13/17 15:06:0* i 

36011 1 2 7 2 . 2 0 1 8 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 a 0 1 0 . 0 1 O.O 1 0 I 01 
34111 3 2 1 5 1 4 . 6 6 1 2 4 4 1 8 1 511 74404 131100 0001 7 4 * 0 4 131 0 . 0 1 7 4 4 0 6 . 9 3 1 2 1 L 3 I 1 1 9 5 I 

" 3 4 2 0 1 • 3 2 2 4 5 4 . 7 2 1 2 7 5 8 7 3 671 ' • 4 7 3 8 1 851108 0881 . . 47163 851 4 . 0 | ' 6 7 3 8 3 . 8 5 1 1 0 0 5 1 1 1 1 * 5 1 
34401 : . 4 3 7 2 2 1 3 - 4 7 1 :.' 6 3 1 2 0 7 4 461 51418 411100 O80| 51418 * 9 I 0 . 0 | 5 1 6 1 9 - 6 1 l l a O L A I I 1 4 S i . . 
3 * 5 0 1 . 1 3 5 4 3 1 7 . 5 4 ! ' 9 2 * 3 5 4 311 ' 131143 231100 8 0 0 ! 1311*3 231 0 . 0 1 . 1 3 1 1 4 3 . 2 3 1 1 I R 3 I 1 1 1 S I • • 

TOTAL I 4 0 7 3 0 5 2 . 5 7 1 5 7 5 7 2 0 1 671 315370 701100 0001 315370 701 0 . 0 1 3 1 5 3 7 1 . 7 0 ! . 

I 



{ t 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

i 
I 

reciTERsacv COHPANV 
PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION 
CLASS OF SERVICE: ELECTRIC 
I 1 / l / » 5 - 1 2 / 3 1 / 1 5 ACCRUAL - NET PLANT. 5-VEAR NET SALVAGE 

I I PLANT BALANCE! RESERVE . ' ' I 
DES ACCT. I 1 / 1 / 1 5 I 1 / 1 / l S " I 

• NET " 
PLANT 

R/L < 
RATE I 

NET PLANT 
ACCRUAL 

. IS-VR NET SALV. 
I ALLOCATED • 

TRANSMISSION PLANT 
i O I 35011 
AO! 35021 
4 0 1 35201 
6 0 1 35301 
6 0 1 
4 0 1 

35401 
35501 

4 0 1 35401 
6 0 1 35701 
6 0 1 
4 0 1 

SSSOI 
35101 

6 01 TOTAL I 

3 3 1 4 3 1 0 0 . 5 7 1 
2 0 1 4 6 4 3 5 - 1 7 1 
2 0 1 0 8 4 3 4 . 5 2 1 

. 2 9 2 5 3 7 0 2 4 . 0 3 1 
2 2 0 4 4 4 5 4 2 . 1 0 1 

0 4 5 2 4 0 . 4 3 1 
1 1 1 3 0 3 1 1 2 . 1 4 1 

7 3 9 2 0 3 1 . 7 0 1 
4 7 1 1 3 2 4 1 . 1 7 ! 

1 7 3 0 1 0 2 . 4 0 1 
7 4 6 1 1 4 2 1 9 . 4 1 1 

DISTRIBUTION PLANT 
6 0 1 
6 0 1 
401 
6 0 1 
6 01 
6 0 1 
4 9 1 
6 0 1 
4 0 1 
6 0 1 
4 0 1 
401 
4 0 1 
6 0 1 
601 
4 0 1 
6 0 1 
6 0 1 

34011 
14021 
36101 
36201 
34401 
36501 
36601 
36701 
14O0I 
14111 
34121 
37001 
37021 
17101 
17101 
37111 
37321 
37331 

12696107 .S71 
1 1 0 6 2 0 5 2 . 6 1 1 
4 5 7 4 7 0 2 0 . 0 5 1 

5 1 0 5 4 2 3 0 1 . 0 7 1 
2 4 4 1 3 6 6 1 3 . 1 3 1 
3 6 5 3 3 5 9 7 5 . 6 0 1 
l l S B 4 6 4 2 0 . 1 6 t 
4 1 1 2 4 B 4 2 1 . S 2 I . 
2 6 5 0 0 4 4 0 7 . 8 7 1 

5 2 2 0 4 2 4 1 . 1 3 1 
1 4 5 4 2 3 7 1 0 . 7 7 1 
1 7 2 1 2 7 0 4 3 . 1 7 1 

1 1 2 9 2 2 . 0 4 I 
5 9 1 * * 9 . 0 4 1 

1 2 9 3 1 5 * 0 . 1 0 1 
7 6 1 . 1 1 1 

1 1 2 5 6 * 0 . 5 1 1 . 
3 1 4 3 1 5 1 . 1 1 1 

2 6 1 7 0 0 4 5 3 0 . 5 4 1 
I 
GENERAL PLANT 
601 
4 0 1 
6 0 1 
4 0 1 
4 0 1 
4 0 1 
6 0 1 
6 0 1 
6 0 1 
4 0 1 
4 0 1 
6 0 1 
6 0 1 
4 0 1 
4 0 1 

30111 
31O01 
39111 
31121 
31131 
31201 
31301 
31601 
31511 
31521 
31531 
31701 
31001 
31101 
31111 

401 TOTAL I -

204O135.53I 
35012526.731 
£567426.211 
4004145-131 
4100112.211 

0.0 I 
47400.571 

B204420.1S1 
1*154114.091 
1130110.521 
552012.55 I 
B7402S1.B6I 
1516424.451 
-0502.441 

344403201.501 
275020321.421 

-401 
0.0 I 
0.0 | 

' 10295533.271 
- 112100171.171 

05551712.041 
170131.751 

44741451.2*1 
3051134.201 

2170*7*2.211 
1357463.7*1 

297072761.361 -

-601 
0-0 | 
0.0 I 

21414712.701 
213174100.641 
63222601.571 
107773073.511 
71214451.16!• 
102*44406.501 
• 72231167.511 
21071207.071 
3*02*411.76] 
30125634.521 

35244.74! 
240273.101 

3725133.721 
-162511.401 

•441219S.42! 
17*7152.211 

789705*15.311 

- * 0 1 
0 . 0 I 

1 0 6 0 1 5 0 5 . 0 3 1 
77S317 .4S1 

1 0 6 0 1 1 9 . 6 0 1 
2 3 5 7 1 4 1 . 7 S I 

0 . 0 I 
- 3 3 2 0 4 . 0 7 1 

2 0 7 3 9 0 1 . 0 1 1 
3 4 5 * 7 1 5 - l l l 

" 3 7 4 4 1 * . 0 7 1 
2 4 * 6 7 4 . 2 5 1 

1 3 4 4 5 2 5 - 2 4 1 
5 0 7 1 7 5 - 2 * 1 

0 . 0 I 
- 0 5 7 4 3 1 7 0 . 5 0 1 
- * 2 3 0 1 I * 3 . 1 5 1 

0 . 0 1 
0 .0 I 

10014141.251 
1 7 0 3 5 * 0 5 2 . 0 * 1 
13510*050 . 121 

4163O0.S31 
4 * * 3 1 * 4 1 . 7 0 1 

4322105 .591 
19294401.401 

372630 .441 
405712112.711 

0 .0 1 
0 .0 1 

24110235.351 
304595473 .211 
101711011 .5 *1 
2 5 7 5 * 2 1 0 2 . 0 1 1 
1 1 1 * 2 1 1 4 9 . 0 2 1 
3 1 * 4 1 1 2 1 2 . 7 6 1 
113576720.291 

2 0 6 1 1 0 * 1 . 2 * ! 
121317371 .031 
I332012O1.4S1 

7 7 5 7 7 . 3 2 ] 
341315.161 

1 1 0 * 4 3 5 . 1 0 ! 
1*3361 .511 

7557652 .131 
117*007 .701 

1707430514.011 

0 . 0 I 
0 .0 1 
S . S 4 U 
3 .3191 
2 .5011 
4 . 0 4 5 1 
3 . 3 S S I 
3 .7191 
4 . 4 1 4 1 

10 .5791 
3 . 2 7 9 1 

0 . 0 I 
O.O I 
4 . 1 2 0 ! 
4 . 7 4 7 1 
2 . 7 4 1 1 
3 .2121 
3 . 6 S T ! 
2 . 1 * 7 1 
3 . * 2 5 l 
3 . 1 * 5 1 
2 .5001 
4. *42l 
3.303 I 
3.671 I 
7.4501 
11.3911 
3.0001 

10.*03[ 
3.6451 

26*11016 
2772*06 
2161067 
3750242 

0 
100*95 

*I32*19 
13617600 
75*502 
305130 
7491754 
1007251 

0 
-270051223 
-2155*2710 

.0 I 0 

.951 3 

.7*1 5 

.501 5 

.54] 17 

.0 1100 
-44! 9 
.121 2 
-991 3 
-451 3 
.30! 3 
.40! 3 
.111 4 
.0 I 0 
.001 0 
.5*1 -1 

.0 I 

.0461 

.6*61 

.7721 

.1401 

.0001 

.72*1 

.*6ir 

.0171 

.1101 

.2081 

.*611 

.4211 

.0 I 

.0 1 

.2951 

t o i 
0.0 ! 
O.O I 

356*27.451 
5709413.461 
349711*.351 

23223.331 
2255752.55! 
1*4153.571 

1172914.131 
31417.721 

13301604.701 

401 
0.0 I 
0.0 ] 

1*41012.211 
16650472.41| 
4115312.40! 
9272120.411 
4171417.02! 
6961139.341 
7017083.61! 
112*577.001 
3236136.201 
6103200.161 

2*20.321 
I 1041.31! 

69**42.21! 
10*00.51 I 

212460.661 
165010.IOI 

51151244.771 

401 
0 . 0 I 

7 6 1 6 5 1 . 4 3 1 
1 S U 4 S - 3 4 1 
17041 1.44 I 
4 4 2 7 9 1 . 5 7 1 

0 .0 I 
9 7 0 5 . 0 1 I 

1 4 1 1 * 2 . 4 1 ! 
5 2 5 1 1 4 . 3 3 1 

3 0 1 9 7 . * 4 | 
1 7 0 0 . 0 4 1 

2 7 2 6 5 9 . 4 4 1 
4 * 5 6 5 . 0 9 1 

0 . 0 I 
0 . 0 [ 

2 7 7 0 5 7 5 . S S I 

0 . 0 
0 . 0 
0 . 0 
0 . 0 
o.o 
0 . 0 
0 . 0 
o.o 
o.o 
0 .0 
o.o 

0 . 0 
o.o 
o.o 
o.o 
0 . 0 
0 . 0 
4 . 0 
0 . 0 
0 . 0 
0 . 0 
0 . 0 
0 .0 
0 .0 
0 . 0 
0 . 0 
0 . 0 
0 . 0 
0 . 0 
0 . 0 

0 . 0 
o.a 
0 . 0 
o.o 
0 . 0 
0 . 0 
0 . 0 
o.o 
0 . 0 
0 . 9 
o.e 
0 . 0 
0 . 0 
0 . 0 
0 . 0 
0 . 0 

• 1 R1D011344 
1 A V C I 

1 / 1 /15 . ! L I F E I TERN 
ACCRUAL 1 EST.IVEAR 

0.0 I 
0.0 I 

354627.*5I 
5706**0.*3I 
3417114.35! 

28223.331 
2255752.551 
1*6153.571 

1172016.131 
11417.721 

11101404.701 

0.0 I 
0.0 I 

144 9912.211 
16659472.41 I 
411=312.*fl1 
3272120.41] 
4171417.021 
636111B.34I 
7017003.411 
1124577.001 
1214134.20! 
4103200.14! 

2*23.32! 
11941.821 

414442.21] 
10609.51! 

212469.4*1 
145010.101 

51151246.771 

0.0 I 
741451.(31 
1S169S.361 
170111.4*1 
442711.571 

0.0 1 
0705.61 I 

1*1142.411 
52511*-631 
30187.441 
1700.841 

272450.(41 
4*545.001 

0.0 | 
0.0 I 

2770575.551 

0 I 
SORSl 
45521 
S5L2 t 
3 1 L 2 I 
4 * 5 2 1 
50R6I 
40R4] 
30S3I 

0 I 
0 I 

3 4 L 5 I 
35R3I 
4 * R I t 
42SAI 
S0R61 
SSRAl 
34RAI 
3 7 L 2 I 
4BL1 I 
31RBI 
5 2 S 4 I 
30031 
I 0 R B I 

1031 
31LBI 
I4SA1 

44RCI 
21021 
21021 

OLA I 
11L2 I 
24L2 I 
6 5 L 0 I 
32LSI 
35RZ1 
61R11 
32R3I 
27LBI 

0 I 
« I 

1 / 1 /15 ACCRUAL RB- 1 
0 2 / 1 3 / 1 7 i s : 0 4 : 3 i ' 

PECO D<E3flV COnPAhV 
PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION 
CLASS OF SERVICE: ELECTRIC 
• 1 / 1 /15 - 1 2 / 3 1 / 1 5 

ACCRUAL - NET PLANT, S-VEAR NET SALVAGE 

P L A N T B A L A N C E i 
1 / 1 /15 I 

RESERVE 
1 / 1 / l S 

NET 
PLANT 

R/L 1 
RATE I 

NET PLANT 
ACCRUAL 

15-VR NET S A L V . I 
I ALLOCATED I 

1 / I / I S 
ACCRUAL 

I R I O 0 1 1 3 4 4 I 

1 L IFEITERMl 
I EST. IVEARI 

1 / 1 /15 ACCRUAL RB- IO ' 
0 2 / 1 3 / 1 7 1 5 : 0 4 : 0 * J 

DENESAL PLAWT - 4 0 1 441 
'601 31121 - 1 4 3 0 1 5 3 4 5 . 2 7 1 - 3 3 4 3 1 7 2 0 . 2 7 1 - 1 2 1 4 * 3 4 4 5 . 4 0 ] 0 . 9 t 0 . 0 1 
4 0 1 TOTAL I - 1 4 3 0 1 5 3 4 5 . 2 7 1 - 3 3 4 3 1 7 2 0 . 2 7 1 - 1 2 1 4 4 3 4 4 5 . 9 0 ] 0 . 0 I 0 . 0 1 

ELECTRIC 1 1 3 0 3 9 1 1 1 1 7 1 . 9 5 1 3 h 8 3 4 8 7 1 7 K 8 4 l 9 2 1 9 1 4 5 4 0 3 . 5 5 1 4 . 2 1 1 1 3 1 4 3 2 2 7 3 2 . 1 7 1 

0 .0 
0 . 0 

0 .0 I 
0 .0 I 

0 . 0 • 3 1 4 3 2 2 7 3 2 . 1 7 1 

( ( ( 



I 
( ( 

1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
t 
I 

PSOVTSIOK FOR OEPRECIATIOM 
CLASS OF SERVICE: CQmOM 

1 / l / » S - 1 2 / 3 1 / 1 5 
1 

. J .-
I l PLANT BALANCE!- - RESERVE I 
OES ACCT. I 1 / 1 /15 . ( 1 / 1 /15 I 

ACCRUAL - NET PLANT. 5-YEAR NET SALVAGE . 

NET 
PLANT 

R/L I 
RATE I 

NET PLANT 
ACCRUAL 

15-YR NET SALV. 
I ALLOCATED 

GENERAL PLANT - 4 8 1 601 
A01 430101 677135 S l l 0 . 0 | 0 B 1 0 . 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 0 1 O 1 
401 410SOI 34214078 111 B.B | 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 8 0 1 0 1 
401 43010 1 4447 231 0 . 0 1 ' 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 - a 0 1 0 .1 
601 430111 .- 4 3 2 8 3 0 1 111 0 . 0 J a 0 1 0 0 1 - 0 0 1 0 0 1 ' ' 8 0 1 0 1 
681 630121 5473 481 ' ' B.O 1 0 . 0 1 0 0 1 0 8 1 O 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 
601 431001 1 2 1 ( 1 4 1 0 1 07 1 5 5 5 7 1 1 4 8 . 1 1 1 -' 73534232 1*1 4 0361 21*7841 611 0 0 1 2167941 411 37SAI 
4 0 1 631111 4818163 171 1 8 1 2 2 2 . 0 0 1 S 1 I 7 7 4 1 171 5 5651 173502 301 0 0 1 173502 301 21021 
401 631121 17451022 121 5 8 8 0 2 1 0 . A l l 1 1 7 * 3 * 0 4 031 5 4531 641461 331 0 0 1 441641 331 21021 
601 631151 110442 441 - 1 5 1 8 5 8 . 7 3 1 1070321 371 10 0071 202151 401 0 0 1 282151 401 0LA1 
601 631301 1116471 141 3 1 1 4 5 7 . 1 8 1 1510013 1*1 4 OIOI 43118 B7 I 0 0 1 43110 871 33SAI 
401 431411 $ 2 4 0 0 2 031 1 1 4 7 3 3 . 5 1 1 410140 661 * 2411 2S430 I S I 0 0 1 25630 101 21LBI 
601 431421 4643150 121 . 1 4 0 3 4 6 1 . 1 8 1 5 0 5 1 * 9 1 741 6 7531 341133 211 0 0 1 341133 211 21LSI 
401 431621 • 137 H I 1 3 7 . 1 1 1 0 0 1108 OOOI 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 U S A I 
481 431701 4064050 131 1 5 2 2 1 4 7 . 3 4 1 3342410 771 4 2741 142944 401 0 8 1 1 4 2 3 6 * 401 32R3I 
4 0 1 631011 1711744 451 5 7 8 0 4 8 . 1 1 1 1221414 5 6 | 4 3111 5374Z 431 0 0 1 53742 431 24LA1 
401 431021 23247 771 5 3 1 1 . 0 0 1 17047 O i l 4 3111 704 O i l 0 0 1 704 o n 26LAI 
A01 631111 7018000 00) 1 1 4 1 7 5 . 4 9 1 * 0 1 5 0 2 6 321 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 B 1 0 O 1 0 1 
401 TOTAL 1 2 1 2 * 4 4 1 0 6 171 4 5 7 0 8 1 2 0 . 7 4 1 100023021 S l l 4 2711 4413062 221 0 0 1 4613862 221 

COnnON 1 "2121**104 171 t S 7 0 8 1 2 0 . 7 * l 109023021 S l l 4 2711 6*13042 221 • 0 0 • 4413042 221 

' • ' I RIDB11344 
I AVG. I 

1 / 1/15 I LIFE I TERN 
ACCRUAL I EST.IYEAR 

1 / 1/15 ACCRUAL R B - l i 
0 2 / 1 3 / 1 7 1 5 : 0 4 : 0 * 

if 

TRANSPORTATION - 4 0 1 ( 0 1 
601 531201 15727404 421 2 7 7 5 1 3 1 . 2 5 1 121522*5 371 11 2741 14*0417 6 6 | 8 8 1 1440617 4 4 | I I L 2 I 01 
401 551431 5 7 2 1 8 1 7 141 7 4 B I 5 3 . 7 3 I 6 1 5 6 6 * 3 631 5 4 4 6 ] 2 9 8 * 3 2 141 . 0 0 1 2 0 0 * 1 2 141 21LSI 01 
401 5 3 * * 1 1 55295 461 5 1 1 5 1 . 2 3 1 3 1 2 * 631 42 3961 2441 4*1 0 0 1 2661 441 1 ISA 1 81 
601 TOTAL 1 215055O7 461 3 5 1 6 * 5 2 . 2 1 1 17110855 211 1 7351 1763571 041 0 0 1 1761571 041 

1 
TRANSPORT 1 

2150SSOJ 441 1 5 1 4 4 5 2 . 2 1 1 179V0055 211 9 7351 176SS79 86t 0 fli « 174SS71 061 

iROVISION FOR OEPRECIATIOH 
CLASS OF SERVICE; ELECTRIC 
" 1 / 1/14 - 1 2 / 3 1 / 1 4 

i '• ' i — — 
i • I PLANT BALANCE! - RESERVE I 
bES ACCT. I - 1 / 1 /94 I , ' 1 / 1 /14 ' J 

ACCRUAL - NET PLANT, S-YEAR HEJ SALVAGE 

NET 
PLANT 

R/L 1 
RATE I ' 

NET PLANT 
ACCRUAL 

15-YR NET S A L V . I 
I ALLOCATED I 

1 / 1 / 1 * 
ACCRUAL' 

1 / 1 / 1 * ACCRUAL RB-12 • 
0 2 / 1 3 / 1 7 1 5 : 0 4 : 0 * I 

I R I 0 9 1 1 3 ( 4 1 NEW!* I 
• I 9 HON'msl 3 NQNTMSI .' 

I L IFE ITERMl L I F E I TERM I " 
I E S T . I V E A R I E S T . I YEAR I • 

INTANGIBLE PLANT 
| (3 30301 
1 (3 TOTAL I 

0.0 1 
0.0 I 

INTANGIBLE PLANT -' 
( ( 30301 .... ' 0.0 | 
(4 30311 :' 24345130.831 
64 TOTAL I 24345130.831 

INTANGIBLE PLANT 
40 30301 1417114.081 
4B TOTALT " 1417114.081 

INTANGIBLE PLANT 
11 30301 . 
11 TOTAL I 

0.0 | 
0.0 | 

INTANGIBLE PLANT 
1 1 30301 1 1 3 8 2 4 0 1 . 1 5 1 
19 TOTAL I ' • 1 9 3 8 2 4 8 1 . 1 5 1 

! l NT A M ISLE r L A W T " : 

S o l 3 * 2 0 t . •- 1 4 2 9 3 4 . 1 Z | 
4 0 1 TOTAL I 1 4 2 9 3 6 . 1 2 1 

^INTANSIBLE PLANT 
FUN. 31201 1 6 2 1 3 4 . 1 2 1 
FUN. 30301 
FUN. 30311 
FUN.TOTALI 

2 8 8 7 1 4 7 5 . 2 3 1 
2 4 3 4 5 1 3 0 . 8 3 1 
5 5 3 8 7 7 4 0 . 1 8 1 

STEAM PRODUCTION 
31011 
31101 
312*1 
31401 
31501 
31401 

1 TOTAL I 

215740.451 
7000332.351 

2033*218.801 
841*111.301 
5977014.241 
' 728*53.411 
42157170.*7I 

STEAM PRODUCTION 
31*11 
31021 
31101 
31201 
31401 
31501 
31**1 
TOTAL I 

2608235.561 
5124.40! 

72*53667.701 
268314*21.271 
733100*4.5*1 
2*500055.101 
4882312.811 

468655932-361 

-SALEM CF * 3 
0 . 0 1 0 . 0 1 0 . 0 1 1 0 I 0 0 t 1 0 1 a I ei 
0 . 0 1 0 . 0 I 0 . 0 I 0 0 1 0 • 1 1 0 1 

-PEACH BOTTOM 2 * 3 44 • . . 
0 . 0 1 • . 0 . 0 1 0 . 0 1 ' 0 0 1 " • 'o 0 I 1 0 1 • 8 1 "81 

• - .- 8 . 8 1 . 0 . 0 1 8 . 8 1 0 0 1 . 0 0 1 0 a I . 0 1 01 
8 . 8 1 0 -0 I 8 . 8 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 o t 

-PEACH BOTTOM CF 48 
0 . 8 1 0 . 0 | 0 . 8 t 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 ! 

• o . e 1 .: ": o.o I 0 . 0 . 1 0 8 1 0 0 1 .0 fl 1 

-L IMERIOC s 1 - ' 11 " 
- - o.e i • o.o I 0 . 0 I ' . . - ' 0 a 1 • 0 0 1 0 0 1 o' t ' o i 

0 . 0 1 0 . 0 1 0 . 0 1 0 o 1 1 0 1 0 a I 

- L IMERICK 100X COM 99 
0 . 0 1 1 0 . 0 1 0 0 1 I 0 1 0 a 1 0 1 0 1 

: - " ; ' : ' ; . 8 . * 1 a.o i . 

•'• ' . 0 • 
0 t 1 

•* 8 
a l 

- . . " " - 4 8 1 401 * 
• 8 . 8 1 *:. V;^:: 'S:f.«;o 1 0 . 0 I ' • 0 1 . : ' "'*.'' o • 1 o a I : ' o ; 1 01 

o.a I 0 . 0 t 0 . 0 1 0 o 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 

- TOTAL OF ALL STATIONS 
0 . 0 1 O . t 1 a.o i 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 
8 . 8 | •: * - • 1 a.o i • 0 0 1 ' • 0 0 1 0 a 1 

••• o.o | V 0 . 0 1 8 . 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 * I 
• 0 . 0 1 O.O 1 0 . 0 1 0 o I • 0 0 1 ' 0 0 1 

-SCHUYKILL ( 1 , 3 1 1 
0 . 0 1 t . t 1 t . o I 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 a I 0 1 01 

7 0 0 0 3 3 2 . 3 5 1 O . t I lOO.OOOl a 0 1 1 0 1 t 0 1 OZSAI11121 7 5 R 3 I 1 1 1 2 1 
2 0 2 8 1 5 5 1 . 5 3 1 S 4 4 8 7 . 2 7 1 1 0 0 . 0001 54487 271 I * 1 56407 271 SORBI11121 4SRCI11121 

8 4 1 6 0 0 3 . 3 3 1 5 1 0 7 . 8 7 1 1 0 0 . 8 0 8 1 5 1 8 7 871 . t 0 1 " 5 1 6 7 871 7 6 L B I 1 1 1 2 1 5083119921 
5 1 7 ( 1 7 8 . 1 * 1 • 8 3 5 . 3 0 1 1 0 0 . 8 0 0 1 8 3 5 sa l • t 0 I a i s 301 7 S L a l l 1 1 2 t 7SLA I19921 

7 0 * 8 5 * . * 1 1 2 1 7 1 4 . 0 0 1 1 0 0 . 0 0 0 1 . 21794 801 ' 0 0 1 21714 so l S 6 R B I 1 1 9 2 I 7081111121 
4 2 5 7 8 1 2 2 . 7 8 1 8 2 5 0 7 . 2 4 1 1 0 0 . 0 0 0 1 82507 2 4 | 0 0 1 8 2 5 * 7 241 

-E0DYSTO4C 1 * 2 4 
( . 0 1 1 .1 1 1.0 1 0 I 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 I 01 
8 . 0 1 1 . 1 1 t . t l 0 0 1 1 * 1 1 0 1 * 1 01 

6 * 1 6 0 7 2 8 . 4 8 1 2 * 7 1 2 7 1 1 . 0 2 1 7 . 1 1 7 1 1904837 811 - t * 1 1904837 a n 62SA12S101 75R3121181 
1 6 1 1 2 0 2 8 6 . 5 1 1 1 2 7 2 7 4 3 4 6 . 7 * 1 7 . 4 3 0 1 1 4 5 * 4 3 2 621 t 0 1 9634432 621 S0RBI2O101 65RC120101 

3 3 7 8 * 7 3 8 . 9 1 1 3 1 5 2 3 3 5 5 . 5 7 1 7 . 2 4 2 1 2 8 4 2 2 8 1 411 0 0 1 2842281 ( 1 1 7 * L B t 2 0 I O I 5 0 R 3 I 2 O 1 0 I 
1 8 7 8 * 7 1 3 . 4 8 1 7 7 1 3 2 * 2 . 3 0 1 7 . 3 7 1 1 340S44 581 0 0 1 5 4 6 5 4 4 5 6 ! 7 3 L O I 2 0 1 0 I 7 5 L A I 2 O 1 0 I 

2 9 9 7 0 1 1 . 4 5 1 1 0 8 5 2 2 1 . 4 4 1 7 . 3 5 8 1 138714 S l l 1 0 1 136714 511 5 4 R 8 l 2 t l t l 70X1120101 
2 4 2 8 5 1 4 3 7 . 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 0 1 0 3 . 2 1 1 7 . 3 4 1 1 1 4 1 3 1 0 1 1 O i l 1 0 1 1 4 9 3 3 0 1 1 811 



I 
I 
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I 
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I 
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I 
I 

f £CS E k E S O COKPAJT? 
PRC3WISI0M FOR DEPRECIATION 
CLASS OF SERVICE: ELECTRIC 
' 1 / 1 / 1 * - I 2 / S l / 1 t 

ACCRUAL - KET PLANT, S-VEAR NET SALVAGE 

i I PLANT BALANCE I RESERVE 
DES ACCT.l 1/ !/»* I 1/ l / n 

NET 
PLANT 

R/L I 
RATE I 

NET PLANT 
ACCRUAL 

15-VR NET SALV.I 
I ALLOCATED I 

I R!na9i3*«i NEW* 
1 1 MONTHSl S MONTHS! 

1 / l / l * I L IFEITERMl L IFEITERMl 
ACCRUAL " I EST. IVEARI EST. IVEARI 

1 / 1 / 1 * ACCRUAL R B - I 3 
0 2 / 1 3 / 1 7 1S :0< ; :0 * , 

I I 

STEAM PRODUCTION 
31 01 I 
31101 
31201 
31601 
31501 
31*01 

TOTAL I 

1 3 5 3 5 * 2 . 0 6 1 
1 * 3 1 2 0 7 0 . 3 3 1 
2 0 0 2 9 1 5 6 . 2 0 1 
1 1 * 7 3 * * 0 . 3 1 1 
1 0 2 5 * 0 7 3 . 1 * 1 

2 2 * 5 3 0 2 . 1 0 1 
* 1 9 B 9 1 « 3 . 9 2 I 

-DELAWARE [ 7 , 9 1 
0 .0 I 

1 *321111 .701 
2 * 2 3 0 2 9 2 . 2 3 1 
1 1 * 3 2 6 5 7 . 7 1 1 
1 0 2 5 2 5 2 9 . 1 2 1 

2 1 0 1 9 6 0 . 4 6 1 
* l S S 4 3 0 1 . a O I 

0.0 I 0 . 0 1 
- 1 7 1 2 1 - 3 7 1 1 0 0 . 0 0 0 1 

1717071.171 IOO.OOOI 
' 6 1 2 0 2 . 6 9 1 1 0 0 . 0 0 0 1 

3544.161 1 0 0 . OOOI 
1 S 5 S 4 2 . 6 6 I 1 0 0 . 0001 

1 1 9 1 0 3 1 . 1 0 1 1 0 0 . 0 0 0 1 

STEAM PRODUCTION 
• 10 31201 
! 10 TOTAL I 

STEAM PRODUCTION 

0.0 I 
0.0 1 

-RICHMOND <11 
256114.761 -25*114.7*1100. OOOl 
256116.761 -25*116.7*1100.0001 

IS 
IS 

I 15 

i 1 5 I 15 
I IS 

31011 
31101 
31 20 I 
31401 
31501 
31*01 

414401.771 
17007541.021 

11115932*.921 
22051226.491 
4273225.OB I 
1050311.911 

-CONEMAUGH (1,21 
a.o I 

8257122.601 
33053175.51! 
12367714.831 
295**27.411 
710153.001 

O.O I 
0741*11.341 

8*104351.231 
1703501.151 
161*517-51! 
251I£;-fllt 

15 TOTAL t 1*6035111.781 57315113.31! 10*225636.*2I 

o.o t 
1.651 I 
1 .9111 
1 - 7 7 0 ! 
1 .1111 
1.0S71 
1 .7171 

0 . 0 | 
- 1 7 1 2 1 . 3 7 1 

1 7 1 7 9 7 1 . 1 7 1 
6 1 2 0 2 . 6 9 1 

3 5 6 4 . 2 4 1 
1 5 5 5 4 2 . 6 6 1 

1 1 9 1 0 3 1 . 1 0 1 

10 
- 2 S 6 1 9 4 . 7 6 ! 
- 2 5 4 1 9 6 . 7 6 1 

15 
O.O | 

0 4 4 4 2 5 . 7 * 1 
9 4 4 7 6 1 7 . 1 0 1 

1 4 0 0 3 2 . 9 1 1 
1 4 1 * 4 5 . 5 1 1 

2 4 7 7 6 . 4 4 1 
1 0 4 0 6 5 7 9 . 5 8 1 

a o 1 0 0 1 0 1 0] ; 
0 0 1 -17121 371 0234111901 7SRSI1110I i 

a 0 1 1717871 171 50RBI1190I 45RCI1910I 
0 0 t 41202 681 74LEI1110I 50R3111101 
0 a i 35 44 241 7JL0U11SI 7SLA111901 
0 0 1 155542 461 5 4 R 8 I I l l a ! 70RH 11101 i 0 0 1 1101031 191 

0 0 1 -2S4116 7*1 SORBIIIOSI 45R c i i i e s i i 
0 0 I -256114 7*1 ! 

a 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0! 
0 a I 844625 761 e2SAt200*l 75R312006! | 
a a i 8647*17 10! S0RBI200*! 45RCI20a*[ 
a 0 I 140032 911 74LB1200*1 S0R3l2006t j 
a 0 1 161*45 51! 73L012006I 7SLAI20a6t 
0 0 1 2477* 44| 54Rei200*[ 70R1120061 
a 0 [ 10406573 581 

!STEAM PRODUCTION -ICEVSTCNE (1,21 17 

i 1 7 31011 814307 9*1 0.0 1 0 0 t a 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 01 1 

1 V7 31101 15556244 301 95003*1.261 4973i;7 061 13 6*11 118753 591 0 0 1 918753 S l l B25AI20031 75R1120031 ! 

i 1 7 3120] 6**631*2 IS 1 30731322.201 35117*40 751 13 *141 6118S61 721 0 0 1 61195*1 72! SORSl20031 45RCI20a3l ' 
! 17 31601 21707252 211 10140105.47! 1074714* (21 13 53*1 16S4733 771 0 0 1 1654733 771 74LBI2oa3] 50R3I20O1I 1 

1 1 7 3150! 3710303 461 2*56036.531 10S*2&* 8*1 13 7011 165595 261 0 0 1 KSSSS 261 7IL0I20031 7SLAI20O1I 
17 31*01 *30S41 651 161*30.08! .400111 15! 13 (.311 *£562 661 0 0 t *5562 461 S4RSI2oa3l 7ORlt20O3l 

: 17 
1 

TOTAL 1 101145*14 271 530756*1.771 £5175042 461 13 6151 7S21L96 101 0 0 t 7S23116 101 

STEAM PRODUCTION -EDDVSTONE 3 71 1 

71 3120] 50146005 731 30115201.121 21030714 *!! 7 1191 1510038 29! a 0 i 1510038 201 50RBI2001! 45RCI2001! 
! 71 31601 22*117 38 t i l 10130506.17! 12273231 8*1 7 463! 918041 m e 0 1 9SS041 t i l 74LBt2049l SQRllJOail 
i 7 l 31501 2113*21 701 1357617.361 941212 3*1 7 9111 **ioa 071 0 0 1 **390 071 73LOI2001t 75LAI2001I 
1 7 1 TOTAL 1 7415*374 241 41311213.631 331451*0 Sll 7 920] 2514661 6*1 0 a I 2516661 66! 

STEAM PRODUCTION 
1 7 2 31201 
I 72 31401 
J 72 31501 
I 72 TOTAL I 
I 
STEAM PRODUCTION 

73 31101 5 1 3 4 4 5 0 5 . 4 5 1 

5 2 0 7 4 3 1 7 . 1 3 1 
2 2 2 * 9 2 1 0 . 0 3 1 

2 2 3 3 4 1 1 . 4 0 ! 
7 * 5 7 * 0 1 9 . 4 6 1 

' -EDDVSTONE 4 
29 044614.521 22477703.411 
10461411.131 11310710.051 
1786110.301 447212.601 

41332304.501 15243714.141 

-EDDVSTONE CF 

31201 
3140 I 
31501 
1160! 

40276991.131 
10519014.531 
22413544.771 
5594(55.421 

160227605.701 

21474232.12! 
25333155.SI I 
5147*43.041 

12754274.811 
I18023S.11I 

7S4144I5.3SI 

23970222.731 
4213S725.42I 
4570353.611 
1731271.901 
3616414.431 

06732190.351 

4.451 I 
4.7021 
*.11*1 
4.9471 

4.4641 
4.9471 
4.7401 
4.121 I 
*.770l 
*.71t1 

72 
1517190.14! 
712010.541 
30114.7*I 

2420205.4*] 

73 
1596415.001 
2440014.54! 
309321.521 
676055.01 I 
266*1*.111 

5756502.001 

0.0 I 1597180.161 5aRBI20111 6£RCI2011I 
0.0 1 712010.541 74LBI2011I 50R3l2011t 
0.0 I 30116.7*1 73LO1201II 7SLAI2011I 
0.0 I 2420205.461 

0 0 1 1506415 88! SZSA120111 75R3120111 
0 0 1 2140816 541 50RB!2alI 1 45RCI201I1 
0 0 1 301321 521 74LB120111 SOftS120111 
0 0 1 4740JS Oil 73L0I20111 7SLAI20U 1 
0 0 1 264*1* Oil 5488120111 7 OR 1120111 
0 0 1 S754502 OBI 

PECO LNERC* COMPANY 
PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION 
CLASS OF SERVICE: ELECTRIC 
: 1/ 1/1* - 12/31/1* 

I 

; | 
I PLANT BALANCE! RESERVE 

DES ACCT. l 1 / 1 / 1 * I 1 / 1 /16 

ACCRUAL - NET PLANT, S-YEAR NET SALVAGE 

NET 
PLANT 

R / L I 
RATE I 

NET PLANT 
ACCRUAL 

15-YR NET S A L V . I 
I ALLOCATES 1 

1 / 1 / 1 * I 
ACCRUAL I 

R I D 3 1 t ! 6 4 1 NEN14 
1 MONTHS I 3 MONTHS I 

L I F E l T E S H l L IFEITERMl 
EST . [VEARI EST. IVEARI 

1 / 1 / 1 * ACCRUAL RB-14^ 
0 2 / 1 3 / 1 7 1 5 : 0 4 : 0 * ', 

I ! 

STEAM PRODUCTION 
31181 
31281 
31401 
31501 
31*01 

81 TOTAL! 

10372031.Sll 
70058222.401 

. 12815558.771 
7490270.541 
781703.411 

108710587.071 

STEAM PRODUCTION 
3110! 
31201 
31401 
3150] 
31401 

82 TOTAL! 

7 5 5 3 7 . 5 1 ! 
3 4 1 4 1 7 7 1 . 7 0 1 
1 2 6 8 6 0 5 7 . 0 2 1 

2 2 5 2 1 0 7 . 7 5 1 
5 6 1 2 4 1 . 1 5 ! 

5 0 5 2 4 7 1 5 . 1 3 1 

STEAM PRODUCTION 
83 31011 
83 3110! 
83 31201 
83 31401 
83 31501 
83 31401 
83 TOTAL I 

S 5 3 4 9 . S 4 I 
I 1 1 1 2 1 S 1 . 1 1 I 

5 7 1 7 4 S 1 . 7 3 1 
1 1 7 0 1 8 2 . 7 5 1 
2 * 3 5 1 1 4 . 1 5 1 
2 2 4 1 8 5 7 . 7 S 1 

3 1 1 1 3 7 1 0 . ( 3 1 

•CROMBY I 
1 3 5 4 4 0 1 1 . 7 1 ! 
4 7 7 5 5 * 1 2 - 9 5 1 

4 5 1 2 7 9 9 . 5 5 1 
8 7 5 3 3 2 4 . 9 8 ! 

5 4 8 3 1 S . 7 I I 
7 4 2 0 0 2 1 5 . 7 0 1 

-CROMBY 2 
7 5 5 3 7 . 5 1 1 

1 1 0 2 4 7 0 2 . 7 2 ! 
1 0 7 4 0 0 3 4 . 4 4 1 

2 2 2 4 1 3 1 . 7 * 1 
4 2 5 0 7 1 . 4 5 1 

3 3 3 1 0 3 * 0 . 1 0 1 

-CROMBY CF 
0 . 0 I 

1 7 1 2 7 0 1 0 . 5 0 1 
3 4 * 4 4 7 1 . 8 0 1 

- 8 2 1 4 7 1 . 9 9 1 
1 7 3 8 0 4 0 . 7 3 1 
1 1 8 7 1 1 * . 5 1 1 -

2 4 3 4 * 9 9 9 . 4 1 1 

- COAL UNIT 
6024739 .001 1 1 . 1 1 6 1 

22216401 .631 1 2 . 2 7 9 1 
5 5 0 2 7 7 0 . 2 2 1 1 2 . 2 0 4 ] 
1 7 3 6 1 4 3 . 4 4 ! 1 2 . 1 1 4 1 
221307.901 12.1471 

34502371.371 12.211! 

- O IL UNIT 
0 . 1 1 1 8 0 . 0 0 1 1 

1 5 1 2 4 9 0 9 . 1 0 1 1 0 0 . 8 0 0 1 
1 1 1 1 2 2 0 . 3 4 1 1 0 0 . 0 0 0 1 

27175 .191100 .OOOI 
154141 .7OI100 .OOOI 

17208355 .031100 .OOOI 

t - 0 I 
2 8 4 8 0 5 3 . 3 3 ! 
2 3 3 2 9 7 9 . 9 3 1 

' 3 4 0 7 1 0 . 7 * 1 
8 1 7 1 5 * . 2 2 1 

1 0 7 4 7 4 1 . 2 4 1 
7 5 1 1 4 4 1 . 4 8 1 

STEAM PRODUCTION 
3 0 5 31101 1 2 1 7 2 0 . 1 5 1 
3 0 5 31501 2 2 0 8 7 4 . 8 5 1 
3 0 5 TOTAL I 3 5 0 5 1 5 . 0 0 ] 

STEAM PRODUCTION 
304 31101 1354208.47! 
306 31501 7 1 5 3 2 7 . 0 4 ] 
304 TOTAL I 2 1 4 1 5 3 2 . S l l 
I 
STEAM PRODUCTION 
3 7 2 31201 0 0 1 7 1 8 . 0 1 1 
3 7 2 TOTAL I 0 0 1 7 1 8 . 0 1 1 

STEAM PRODUCTION 
SOS 31S0 I 4 7 5 1 8 0 . 2 1 1 
^ 0 3 TOTAL I 6 7 5 4 8 8 . 2 1 1 

STEAM PRODUCTION 

- A L L I E D a C H I C A L 
4 7 * 4 7 . 8 1 1 4 2 2 7 2 . 3 4 1 

1 3 3 1 7 3 . ( 4 1 8 * 1 8 1 . 2 1 1 
2 0 1 4 2 1 . 4 5 1 ' ."• 1 4 1 1 7 3 . 5 5 ! 

-ESSEX OCMICAL 
5 7 1 3 4 2 . 2 5 ! 7 0 2 8 * 3 . 2 2 1 
• 5 7 0 2 3 . 3 8 1 1 3 8 3 0 3 . 4 * 1 

1 2 2 8 3 * 5 . 4 3 ] 1 2 1 1 4 4 . 8 8 1 

' -TOOLS * WtOL EQUIPMENT 
4 7 4 0 0 3 . 7 4 1 1 3 3 7 1 4 . 2 7 1 1 4 . 4 9 5 1 
6 7 * 0 0 3 . 7 4 ! 133714 .271 1 4 . 4 9 5 1 

O.S I 
12.0151 
12.1981 
12.2541 
12.2041 
12.1741 
12.1251 

7 . 4 1 4 ! 
7 . 3 0 0 1 
7 . 1 8 9 1 

7 . 0 1 8 1 
7 . 2 7 7 1 
7 . 0 5 7 1 

-SAMAC 
- 3 6 5 5 1 3 . 8 4 1 
- 3 6 5 5 1 3 . 8 4 1 

821502.151100.0011 
821302.151100.0001 

SI 
575057.71! 
2737332.171 
471558.001 
211837.45! 
24124.541 

4222712.231 

82 
0.0 I 

15124188.181 
1111220.341 

27175.11! 
134141.701 

17208355.031 

83 
4.0 I 

34423*.1*1 
284363.511 
41754.70! 

101(04.54! 
130931.001 
110773.111 

305 
4184.241 
(343.791 

10724.(3! 

54141.361 
100*4.3*1 
(5005.701 

11381.881 
11381.831 

503 
821502.151 
821502.151 

0 o 1 575057 711 92SA12104I 7SR3l2d04l 
0 0 1 2737332.171 50R&!20a4l 4SRCI2084I 
0 a 1 ' 471558 881 74LS12806! SOR3!20a4l 
a a i ' 211837 (SI 7310120041 7SLAI20a4l 
a 0 1 2*12* 54! 56RB120041 70R1I20O4I 
0 0 1 6222712 231 

0 0 1 0 0 1 02SA111101 75R3I11101 

a 0 1 15124108 181 58RBI11181 45RCI11101 
0 0 1 1111220 3(1 74LBI11481 50R3I141OI 
a 0 1 . 27975.91! 73L0I1110! 75LAI1*10! 
0 0 1 13*1*1 701 S4RBI11101 70R1119101 
0 0 1 17208355 031 

4.0 1 
0.0 t 
0.0 I 
o.a l 
o.a i 
o.o i 
0.0 I 

4.4 I 
O.O I 
0.0 I 

0.0 I 
0.0 I 
o.a I 

o.e t 
o.o t 

a.o t 
a.o i 

• .• l o l ol 
344234.Kl 82SAI2004I 75R3I20O4I 
234343.511 5066120041 45RCI2004I 
41750.701 74LBt2004l S0R3l2aa4l 

101404.541 73L0I2004I 75LAI2004I 
130831.881 S4KB(2004I 70R1I2406I 
110773.111 

4384.241 B1SAU4UI 7SR3I20101 
6343.791 73L*l2ei01 7SLA120tOI 
10724.031 

5*1*1.3*1 8256120101 7SR3I2010I 
10066.361 73LOI2010] 75LAI2010I 
45005.701 

11381.881 21LBI 01 21LBI 01 
19381.001 

821502.15! 3858119921 3058119921 
821502.151 

- TOTAL OF ALL STATIONS 
FUN. 31411 5581776.20] 8.0 1 8.8 1 4.0 1 a 0 1 a e i i • 1 
FUN. 31021 5124.601 0.0 1 0.0 1 4.9 1 a 0 1 a 0 1 t 0 I . 
FUN. 31101 222897398.781 1*7191153.23! 74104237.551 8.3261 4237118 32! e 0 1 4237110 32! 
FUN. 31201 784472468.751 407965361.801 374727311.471 12.1301 4871173* 121 0 0 1 4671173* 121 i 
"UN. 31*01 210713184.85! 122247779.121 94465607.931 10.3511 1183422 131 0 0 1 1183422 131 1 
'UN. 31511 91512625.211 4*504930.991 26927664.311 11.3001 2818853 211 • 0 1 2810853 211 | 
FUN. 31401 18754448.451 18915114.241 7861644.411 12.•521 145026 181 0 • i 145124 181 | 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I • 1 I 

PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION 
CLASS OF SERVICE: ELECTRIC 
i 1/ i / i t - i i / s t / i * 

! i 
! I PLANT BALANCE! RESERVE 
BES ACCT.t . 1 / 1 / 1 * I 1 / 1 / 1 * 

ACCRUAL - NET PLANT, 5-YEAR NET SALVICE 

NET 
PLANT 

R/L I 
RATE I 

NET PLANT 
ACCRUAL 

IS-VR NET S i L V . | 
I ALLOCATED I 

1 / I / I * 
ACCRUAL 

1 R I Q B 9 1 3 * « I NEM9* 
• I 1 MONTHS I 3 MONTHS I 

I L IFEITERMl L IFE I TERM I 
I EST, IVEARI EST. IYEAR] 

1 / 1 / 1 * ACCRUAL R B - I S 
0 2 / 1 3 / 1 7 I S : O A : 0 4 ; 

I I 

FUN TOTAL 1 1341251*49 .121 756106624.6*1 580848317 36! 11 0271 *0*1*156 061 0 0 1 48416156 941 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION -MERRILL CREEK 2 
> 2 32011 153*0 001 O.O) a 0 t 0 0 1 0 8 1 0 o I 0 0 1 0 1 01 

2 32101 106303 -Oil 108565.611 715317 *S1 2 137! 23373 171 0 0 1 23371 171 9OS2I2030I 9052120101 
2 32501 4154.201 59.651 6014 551 2 1*11 121 321 0 0 1 121 321 83R3I20301 9350120301 
2 TOTAL 1 1003097 211 108625.041 711112 23) 2 1371 23416 411 0 0 1 25494 411 

HUC EAR PRODUCTION -BRADSHAW RESERVOIR 6 

I 6 3201 1 1*59335 871 0.0 1 0 0 1 a 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 ] 0 1 01 
i ' 32021 *711a3.101 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 I 01 

* 32101 86121113, 201 2091100.271 02322017 13) 3 050| 2501507 141 0 0 1 2509507 141 8052128211 8052120291 
\ 4 TOTAL 1 872*0687,171 2091100.271 62-2I017.11I 3 030! 2S01507 141 0 0 1 25O1S07 141 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION -SALEM 1 *1 
; * i 12101 toso*iss 001 23731726.13) 34776631 071 6 1311 101*231 151 0 0 1 1814201 15) 00521201*1 90521201*1 
1 4 1 32201 1100357*6. 101 7752717*.711 lI250eS37 671 5 *2*[ *321733 131 0 o t 4121713 131 41SBI20t*1 6159)201*1 

; *l 32301 565*3053 201 13176117.171 355833*1 031 5 5*51 1100520 121 0 o [ 1100520 121 72L2l20t*l 2151)201*1 
' *1 12401 71110710 031 2*6013*2.211 44781367 021 6 1511 2217124 S l l 0 o 1 2217124 521 1BSBI20141 7SSBI201*] 
! 41 12501 7115335 401 317731*-*el 3937438 721 6 106 1 11*241 151 0 o 1 116261 151 88R3I201*| 69SOI20t*l 

i " TOTAL 1 306211025 an 150620351.701 233510666 111 5 1681 12S39903 001 ' 0 0 1 12531100 801 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION -SALEM 2 62 
: *2 32101 *139633* 741 2162*2*1.531 47760067 211 4 1351 197520* 501 0 0 1 1175201 501 8052120201 8052120201 
: *2 32201 221157842 06) 7401*254-001 147061535 131 4 7171 7056544 291 0 0 1 7 054544 201 4ISBI2020I 61SBI2020! 
i *2 32301 5*2726*0 031 1045055.68) 55207405 351 4 6541 25*1352 641 0 0 I 2569352 *6| 72L2l202al 2153120201 
: *2 32601 ESSS39*0 141 26105712.171 *0*4:267 171 6 1491 251*295 911 0 0 1 2516295 e t ! 195812020 1 7SSBI2020I 
: *2 32501 4071611 441 2*67613.231 1423910 211 4 1811 141154 021 0 o 1 143154 021 6OR3[2020l 8050120201 
' *2 TOTAL 1 43B450011 211 126340784.41] 316101224 72) 6 SS'I 1425955* 331 0 0 1 1425955* 331 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION -SALEM CF 43 
(3 3201 I 75*25 631 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 [ 0 1 01 

' *3 32101 133217113 051 51543710.531 81741202 521 4 IS 01 1112591 101 0 0 1 3392591 101 005212020! 905212020) 
*3 32201 55544404 681 227*6130.031 32780475 *51 4 1571 1426123 l o t 0 0 1 1424123 1st 4150120201 615312020) 
*J 32301 4*531786 BSI 133623*0.801 2011**24 001 5 0431 1623300 731 0 0 1 1423300 731 72L2120201 29S3I2020I 
*3 3240 1 9*118241 451 10031007.741 70953641 *9I 4 1231 3255657 391 0 0 1 3255 457 301 9asai202O] 7559120201 

*! 32501 2781*226 151 * 7 a 7 a i 2 . i i l 21023611 1*1 4 1511 076571 621 0 0 1 974571 421 69R3I20201 9350120201 
*3 TOTAL 1 340272503 411 117433402.911 24271IS7S 101 4 3551 18S70929 an 0 8 I US70921 an 
MUCLEAR PRODUCTION -PEACH BOTTOM 2 * 3 46 

** 3201 1 266378 121 8.0 1 O 0 1 0 0 1 a 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 O l 01 

** 32021 43344 231 0.0 | 0 0 1 0 0 1 a 0 I 0 0 1 0 0 1 o i oi 

** 32101 141173021 221 * i o a a i i i . 5 2 l 72312117 701 5 4901 6001821 181 0 0 [ 4081921 181 90S2I20I4I flOS2!2014| 
6* 32201 388331036 331 1416224!6.611 218114601 841 * 0701 16502225 S l l 0 0 1 14502225 511 415812016| 4158)20141 
*£ 32301 110*10074 601 61176616.10) 4143SS77 701 5 110! 41S911I 101 0 0 1 4159111 101 72L2I2014I 21S3120141 

** 32401 57031323. 721 26460825.11 I 32311798 411 5 5031 1782528 481 0 0 1 1702520 491 1058120141 75SBI20141 

** 32501 34534681 081 12231514.131 241231*4 151 5 5831 1338503 sai 0 0 1 1333583 981 BBS3120161 8050120141 

** TOTAL 1 736321810 151 214560702.151 4171518*2 ooi 5 0871 25704242 631 0 0 1 25704242 431 

JUCLEAR PRODUCTION -LIMERICK • 1 I t 
11 3210 1 477361238 04] 12043715a.411 157342071 551 3 1421 16807213 181 0 0 1 14097213 101 8052120261 80S2I2016I 

PECO "EWES £!V" CUM fANV 
PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION 
CLASS OF SERVICE: ELECTRIC 
' 1 / 1 / 1 * - 1 2 / 3 1 / 1 4 

I 
: i 

I PLANT BALANCEI RESERVE I 
DES ACCT. l 1 / 1 /94 I 1 / 1 / 9 * I 

ACCRUAL - NET PLANT, 5-VEAR NET SALVAGE 

NET 
PLANT 

R/L I 
RATE I 

NET PLANT 
ACCRUAL 

IS -VR NET S A L V . I 
1 ALLOCATED I 

I R I 0 0 9 1 3 6 6 1 NEW9* 
— | 9 MONTHS 1 2 MONTHS] 

1 / 1 / 9 * I L I F E 1 TERM I L IFEITERMl 
ACCRUAL I EST.|YEAR 1 E S T . I YEAR 1 

1 / 1/14 ACCRUAL 8 8 - 1 6 
8 2 / I 1 / 1 J 1 5 : 0 4 : 0 * ; 

i ! 

11 3220] 1520101656.351 311227345.131 1129002310 621 4 4871 50452141 271 0 0 I 50*52941.271 415812024] 6158120161 i 
; 11 32301 254410731.531 48150127.141 106640403 571 4 2331 7012077 351 0 0 1 7012977.351 72L2I2024I 21S3I2016I 
! 91 3260) 302370044.211 74487813.82] 225992150 471 3 1551 0133431 OSI 0 0 1 0933431.05) 10SB12026 1 7S5BI2014I j 
11 32501 l i t 334422-*01 23388123.431 02945499 051 3 1811 33020*8 231 0 0 1 3302049.231 6eR3l2026l 8858120141 
11 TOTAL 1 2444282212.8!) 484761441.831 1101532843 061 4 2331 86848747 13) 0 0 1 040*8747.13) 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION -LIMERICK 8 2 92 

" • 
12 32101 434473448.131 41181218.711 373412221 471 3 3331 12440494 OII 0 0 1 1244341*.011 8052)2021) aOS2l201!l 
12 32201 1702142015.0!) 277157104.531 1625004110 541 3 7511 S3545934 511 0 0 1 53545*34.591 6ISBI2021I 4158)201!) 
12 32301 304041810.471 51355280.251 244704410 421 3 S3*) 8452325 74| 0 0 1 8452325.741 72L2I2021I 21531201!) 
12 3240) 307114407.621 45434437.101 2*2561111 721 I 366) 8730070 401 0 0 I 6760070.40) ISSB120211 7558)2011) 
12 32501 81162813.411 15230815.151 71801118 241 3 3711 2490SS* 461 0 0 t 2410551.441 60R3|2a21l 8850120111 
12 TOTAL 1 2838856774.971 451201184.541 2171647588 431 3 6111 85917836 401 0 a i 85137864.40) 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION -LIMERICK 100S COM 99 
11 32011 • 7894356.641 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 I 0.1 1 0 1 01 
11 32021 1147.601 0.0 1 a 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.0 1 0 1 01 
99 32101 5264589*8.2*1 100168707.*11 418298241 451 3 3001 13003576 681 0 4 1 13343578.441 B8S2124291 8451114111 
99 32201 395207821.24] 13051*28.341 212154112 101 3 1*31 1157814* 121 1 0 1 11576141.121 61SBI2021I 41SBI20111 
91 32301 372*7411.271 1427253.441 27840157 431 3 7171 1434618 66| 0 0 1 1034818.661 72L2t2021l 2153120111 
11 32601 183270567.16] 42347911.991 '148122575 151 3 3121 4447355 4*1 0 0 1 4647355.411 1858120211 75SBI2011I 
11 32501 112078924.181 22450507.021 81428417 141 • 3 3321 2*79754 an 0 0 1 2171756.611 a8R3120211 0850120111 
1* TOTAL 1 1252187117.131 275*6*088-**l 148437484 291 3 5171 340*3*57 741 0 4 1 34043457.7*1 

JUCLEAR PRODUCTION -OCSTOBROOK 301 
301 32101 3545*12.431 228541.281 3317843 371 1 7421 58644 301 1 0 1 5844*.301 80S2I 01 8052120211 
301 32501 3484451.031 217070.001 3447301 131 1 4501 57211 921 1 0 1 57211.121 BSRSI 01 8950120211 
101 TOTAL) 7230071.48) ' 645*39.281 4784432 401 1 705) 115458 221 0 0 1 115*58.221 

4UCLEAR PRODUCTION -' -NUCLEAR EOF/NC 307 
307 32101 1851412.011 221162.431 1439241 3BI 3 0141 4*401 401 0 0 1 41441.(01 60S2I2021I 9852128211 
307 32S0] 440147.241 62189.811 318757 631 3 0521 12170 061 1 0 1 12170.001 6BR3120211 8650120211 
307 TOTAL] 2100351.251 24 3352.661 2037804 81) 3 0251 41571 481 1 0 1 (1571.(01 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION -NC COAL STORAGE 320 
0853120211 320 32501 520217.251 16793.301 581503 951 1 4781 6508 721 1 0 1 8506.721 68R3I 01 0853120211 

320 TOTAL 1 520217.251 10793.301 501503 951 1 4701 8588 721 1 0 1 6508.721 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION -OREOON SHOPS - NUCLEAR TOOLS 331 
885012421) 331 32501 540118.50] 27316.211 512082 211 1 4131 8*83 IOI 1 a I 6(83.101 BSRSt 11 885012421) 

331 TOTAL 1 540118.501 27316.211 512802 211 1.6131 8*83 111 1 0 1 0(33.101 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION 
3 * 3 32101 4 7 0 9 * 3 . 1 9 1 
3 * 3 32501 8 1 0 4 . 4 5 1 
3 ( 3 TOTAL) 4 7 1 0 4 7 . 4 4 1 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION 
3 * 5 32011 2 7 8 9 4 4 . 4 1 1 
3 * 5 32101 5 7 2 0 4 2 . a i l 
3 * 5 32501 5 * 1 1 4 0 . 3 4 1 

-PEACH BOTTOM TOAIMIMS CZXTOl 
7 4 4 4 1 . I l l 3 9 4 4 1 4 . 0 0 ] 5 . 5 3 3 1 

1513.321 4511-13) 5.4671 
7(042.511 603005.131 5.5321 

•MUCLEAR I > r a N A T I O N CENTO 
( . * I 8 . 0 t 0 . 1 1 

10*34.41 I 482105.411 3.1411 
46014.Ill 501143.351 3.0*41 

21136.011 
355.141 

22213.171 

1 . 1 I 
1 4 7 5 4 . 1 1 1 
1 5 3 1 0 . 2 0 1 

1 .0 1 
1 .0 I 
a.o i 

a.o i 
i . o t 
t . o i 

2 1 * 3 6 . 0 1 1 6052120141 
3 5 5 . 1 4 1 4 8 R 3 i I * 1 4 l 

2 2 2 9 3 . 1 7 1 

8 8 5 2 1 2 * 1 4 1 
aasai2oi4i 

0 . 0 I * I 01 
1 6 7 5 4 . 1 1 1 8052120211 1152120711 
1 5 3 1 0 . 2 * 1 0883120211 8 8 5 * 1 2 * 2 1 1 
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P?£3 ENEXBV eOnP.W? 
PBOVISiaN FOR DEPRECIATION 
CLASS OF SERVICE: ELECTRIC 
I 1/ l/« - 12/SI/1* 

I ! 
! I PLANT BALANCE I 
DES ACCT. I 1 / l / ' l | 

ACCRUAL - NET PLANT, S - V E A R MET SALVAGE I R I O S « I 3 t < t NEMt l 

1 / l / l i ACCRUAL R 8 - I 7 
0 2 / 1 3 / 1 7 1 5 : 0 4 : 0 1 { 

I ' 

3 * 5 TOTAL) 
I 

1 4 2 0 1 5 5 . o « I 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION 
3 4 5 32011 4 0 0 1 1 1 . 5 1 ! 
305 32101 5 0 1 5 1 7 7 . 2 2 1 
3 ! S 32501 1 8 1 * 3 0 . 5 4 1 
3 ( S TOTAL! 4 3 1 7 1 1 1 . 2 7 1 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION 
FUN. 32011 1 0 ( 4 1 6 4 3 . 1 1 1 
FUN. 3 2 0 2 ! 7 5 4 6 1 4 . I S I 
FUN. 32101 1 1 4 1 4 4 2 6 7 1 . 0 6 1 
FUN. 32201 6 4 4 3 3 5 6 7 4 1 . 7 3 1 
FUN. 12301 0 6 3 1 3 3 4 1 1 . I S ! 
FUN. 3 2 4 0 ! 1 1 0 6 4 1 1 1 0 2 . 3 1 ! 
FUN. 32501 3 1 7 4 0 3 1 7 2 . 4 1 1 
FUN.TOTAL! 8 7 0 2 2 3 4 1 4 0 . 7 4 1 • 
HYDRAULIC PRODUCTION 
11 
11 

ii? 
; i i 
i 11 

i i : 
: 19 
i 11 
11 
11 
I I 

330 1 1 
31021 
31061 
13111 
3312! 
3111! 
3321 I 
31231 
12301 
33601 
33511 
3353! 
53(01 

012613.41 I 
1346.511 

511066.511 
12620504.441 

123175.01! 
6121041.2*1 

33575133.341 
3*4020.70! 

2732114*.40) 
10*12*64.56! 
2021295.201 
165666.431 
117475.5*1 

16145*5*.031 

OTHER PRODUCTION 
104 
104 
104 
104 
104 

3401 I 
34101 
36201 
3640] 
36501 

16*147.741 
106620.361 
138256.081 

6163*18.21! 
107705S.72! 
7 3 3 1 5 0 1 . 0 9 1 

OTHER PRODUCTION 
106 
106 
106 
3 0 6 
106 

36011 
36101 
36201 
36601 
3 6 5 0 ! 

106 TOTAL I 

61661.231 
105166.471 
539705.201 

6781836.031 
617101.101 

011*214.831 

RESERVE 1 NET 1 R/L - 1 NET PLANT 15 VR NET SALV.1 1 / 1/16 1 
1 HONTHSI 

LIFEITERMl 
3 MONTHS 1 

LIFEITERMl 
1 / 1/16 1 • PLANT . 1 RATE 1 ACCRUAL 1 ALLOCATED 1 ACCRUAL 1 EST.1VEARI EST.IVEARI 

153061.001 1031*0.751 3 . 0*4! 30164 311 0 a I 30164 391 

-NUCLEAR TRAINING CENTER 335 
0.0 1 O.O 1 0 . 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 a ( 0 1 01 

717131.211 6218013.011 3 .0181 130*76 821 8 0 1 130(74 321 0052120231 8052128211 
165794.151 01*01*.311 1 .1221 2*101 0(1 8 0 1 2*181 061 BSRSI20231 8850120291 
942923.341 5054074.401 3 102! 15*775 001 a 0 1 15*775 081 

- TOTAL OF ALL STATIONS 
0.0 1 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 I 0 a 1 
0.0 1 0.0 1 0 a i 0 0 1 0 0 1 a a 1 

651463025.121 1601918052.141 1 4**1 56:11302 031 0 0 1 56333302 831 

• 
1034044274.11 1 11773104*4.32! 4 3021 165303666 161 0 0. 1 165309664 941 
214417272.20! 447434131.73! 4 2331 277121** 361 0 0 1 27712164 341 

• 
253245430.141 86616*501.411 3 OOOl 32152642 761 0 0 1 32152643 74! 
12677044.261 305204108.431 1 7521 l U S l l l * 64! t 0 1 11653394 441 

2112730720.251 445S01S049.401 4 O70I 2701*0516 331 0 0 1 2701*0516 331 

-KUODV RUN 11,2,3.6.5.* 7, J) 11 
0.0 1 0.0 1 a 0 1 0 a I 0 0 1 0 0 ! 0 1 01 
0.0 1 D.O 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 a I oi 
o.a i 0.0 1 0 0 I 0 a I 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 01 

5*25000.42! 4002704.241 5 7*2! 111176 561 0 0 [ 311176 54[ 57R4I2016I S7R6I2016I 
57301.101 700*5.111 5 7*51 4 035 621 0 0 t 6095 42! S7R612016I 5 7 R 6 1 2 a i 6 l 

170*021.431 3215029.03! 5 5251 177*30 951 0 a 1 177*30 151 S7R4I20UI S7R6I2016! 
13977466.70! 11510600.501 5 *221 1101327 031 0 a I 1101927 03! 71L3I2016I 7 3 L 3 l 2 a l 6 ! 

151*51.121 512377.33! 5 * 2 6 l 2381* 101 a a I 2 3 : i * 101 73L3I2016I 73L3I2014! 
121067*3.60! 15*45178.001 5 0*7! 917102 511 0 a I 117102 511 72LOI2al4t e2RAI2014l 
4762110.211 5070354.331 * 07*! 156*82 73! 0 0 1 356*92 731 55L2I2916I S 5 L 2 I 2 0 1 4 I 
103*712.261 136532.161 5 6711 51205 901 0 0 1 51205 80!IOOR212016! 1 0 R J I 2 0 1 4 I 

14654.141 71001.471 5 6651 3830 *91 0 0 1 1930 48!100R2I2014! 90R3I2014I 
4*6663.071 333211.411 5 6331 13270 001 a 0 1 19270 00I100H3120161100R3I2016I 

40410131.531 53053394.47! 5 7531 3052277 961 a o 1 3052277 36! 

-SOUTHWARK C. T. (3 . 4 , 5 . *1 104 
0.0 1 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 8 1 a 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 01 

75472.111 30147.351130 0001 30947 351 a 0 ] 30147 351 29LJI1992I 40L3I19921 
363260.191 24187.011100 8081 26997 8 1 ! a 0 1 24187 O i l 18051111121lOOSl111921 

5*05767.251 537870.3*1 100 000 1 517970 3*1 a 0 1 537970 341lOOLAI11121100LA111121 
1000789.941 7*240.761100 oooi 7*2*9 7*1 0 0 1 7*2*0 74! 11R311112] 1IR 3 I 1 1 9 2 1 
7065279.21! t70074.0*1100 0001 (70074 0*1 0 0 1 *70074 06! 

-EDDVSTONE C. T. (10.20, 30 601 106 
a.o 1 0.0 1 0 a i 0 0 1 a 8 1 0 0 1 0 1 01 

1:516*.671 0.0 1100 OOOI 0 0 1 a 0 ! 0 0 t 21LSI1114I 40L3I11141 
581735.201 o.o noa ooa 1 8 a ! 0 8 1 8 0 118851111161leoSl!1*161 

4731886.03! o.o i i o o . oooi 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1100LAI1916IlOOLAl11*61 
417101.10! a.o |ioo 000 ! 0 o t 0 a t 0 0 1 11R3I11161 11R3!11141 

0256765.401 a.o [ 0 a i a 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 

pEeg'ENEa'CT-cgHPSNq 
PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION 
CLASS OF SERVICE: ELECTRIC 
j 1/ 1/14 - 12/31/14 

\ • ! 
| I PLANT BALANCE I RESERVE I 
DES ACCT.l 1/ 1/1* | 1/ 1/1* | 

ACCRUAL - NET PLANT, S-VEAR NET SALVAGE 

NET 
PLANT 

R/L 1 
RATE 1 

NET PLANT 
ACCRUAL 

IS-VR NET SALV.I 
t ALLOCATED I 

1 / 1 / 9 * 
ACCRUAL 

OTHER PRODUCTION 
107 34201 5 3 2 * 7 4 . 5 1 1 
107 34401 2 3 8 2 5 4 . * 4 I 
3 0 7 34501 1 3 7 4 8 . 3 2 1 
1 0 7 34401 . 2 0 3 0 . 4 1 1 
3 07 TOTAL 1 8 4 1 7 2 3 . 0 8 ! 

OTHER PRODUCTION 

1 / 1 / 1 * ACCRUAL R B - I S 
0 2 / 1 3 / 1 7 1 5 : 0 4 : 0 * j 

I R ! D 9 ! 1 3 * 4 I NEW!* 1 
• I 9 MONTHS! 3 MONTHS I 

I L I F E I TERM I L IFE ITERMl ! 
I EST . IVEARI EST . IVEARI i 

.[ 1 1 1 | , 

309 

aoi 
109 
109 
3 0 9 

34011 
34201 
3660 1 
34501 
34401 

2 5 7 2 4 . 2 3 1 
4 9 4 1 . 6 * 1 

2 6 0 0 7 9 . 4 7 1 
3 0 8 7 3 . 0 1 1 

1 9 2 0 . 5 8 ! 
3 2 5 5 5 4 . 7 5 1 1 0 9 TOTAL I 

OTHER PRODUCTION 
113 34201 5 8 2 1 . 8 5 1 
4 1 3 34401 2 5 2 1 2 1 . 4 9 1 
3 1 3 34501 3 1 5 2 6 . 1 7 1 
3 1 3 34401 1 9 8 4 . 8 5 1 
j t l S TOTAL I 2 9 1 3 7 4 . 5 4 1 

OTHER PRODUCTION 

-CROMBY DIESEL ( D l 
4 1 4 1 8 0 . 9 4 1 3 7 7 7 3 . 5 5 ! 1 0 0 . 0 0 01 
2 9 8 2 5 4 . 4 4 1 0 .0 1 1 0 0 . 8 0 0 ! 
18748.321 4.0 1100.0001 
2030.411 O.O IIOO.000! 

803154.531 37773.551100.OOOl 

-DELAWARE DIESEL (D) 
0.0 1 0.0 I I . I I 

4949.441 0.1 1101.0001 
240081.451 -2.181100.1001 
24131.781 3017.031108.000! 
1120.581 0.0 1100.0001 

215133.471 3814.851100.0801 

37773.551 
0.0 1 
3.0 1 
O.O I 

37773.551 

(Dl -SCHUVLKILL DIESEL 
5021.851 0.1 

252121.411 0.0 
31524.371 0.0 
1104.851 ' - " 0.0 

211374.541 '• 1.0 

1100.0101 

1101.ooa! 
IlOO.OOOl 
IlOO.OOOl 
I 0.0 1 

315 
313 
ais 
1 1 5 
Ms 

34011 
34101 
34201 
34401 
34501 

315 TOTAL I 

I 

OTHER PRODUCTION 

74133.721 
14653.431 

433232.241 
5854788.871 
1548577.141 
7141578.221. 

-DELAWARE O . - T . ( 1 . 1 0 . 1 1 . 1 2 ) • • 
0 . 0 I 1 . 1 I 0 . 0 I 

4 4 0 5 3 . 4 3 1 I . I 1100 .0001 
4 3 3 2 3 2 . 2 6 1 I . I I lOO.OOOl 

5 8 5 4 4 4 9 . 0 6 1 1 3 1 . 8 3 1 1 0 1 . 0 1 0 1 
1 5 0 0 5 7 7 . 9 4 1 I . I 1100 .8481 
7 8 8 4 5 1 2 . 4 7 1 1 3 1 . 8 3 1 1 8 4 . 8 0 0 1 

-SCHUYLKILL 0 . T . ( 1 0 ) 
314 34011 1048.181 0.0 1 4 a 1 0 1 1 
114 34101 109142.341 101142.341 1 0 110* 0101 
114 34201 347307.571 347307.571 • i 1110 • 00! 
114 34601 1438020.741 1438020.741 1 i 1100 ooa! 
1 1 * 34541 444228.421 444228.621 0 0 1100 aoai 
114 TOTAL 1 2541747.37! 2540711.211 0 0 1 0 0 1 

OTHER PRODUCTION -CHESTER 0. T. ( 7 . 8 * 
117 14011 4 034.221 0.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 
117 34101 8 7 3 3 8 . I l l 87338.111 • • 1110 a n t 
117 34201 412115.771 41211S.77I • • 1100 0111 
-117 34401 4402443.841 6402443.84! 0 0 1100 OOOl 
317 34501 1121773.131 1121773.131 • 0 11*3 0401 
317 TOTAL! 4110787.171 41*4751.751 0 0 1 4 * 1 

OTHER PRODUCTION 
J I S 34211 8 8 7 * . 4 7 1 
1 1 0 34411 1 8 1 3 5 1 . 1 1 1 
2 1 3 3 6 5 * 1 18873 .171 
1 1 8 TOTAL) 2 1 7 1 1 1 . 1 5 1 
I 

-KEYSTONE DIESEL (D ) 
7 8 8 5 . 4 2 1 1 1 4 . 0 5 1 1 3 . 6 7 1 1 

1 5 6 8 1 1 . 0 3 1 3 2 5 6 8 . 1 3 ) 1 3 . 4 1 8 1 
1 4 3 1 8 . 6 2 1 2 6 7 6 . 7 5 ) 1 3 . 6 0 4 1 

1 0 1 1 1 5 . 1 2 ) 3 4 1 1 4 . 0 3 1 1 3 . 5 1 1 1 

1 0 1 
1 0 1 

-2 181 
3897 031 

a 0 1 
3894 SSI 

0 0 1 
0 a I 
0 a l 
I a l 
0 a i 

0 a i 
0 a i 
0 0 I 

131 33! 
0 a I 

131 831 

0 0 1 
0 0 1 
0 o t • 0 I 
I 0 1 
a a i 

0 o t 
0 a I • 0 I 
0 0 t 

a 0 t 
» 0 1 

133 111 
4632 S l l 
331 741 

6010 0*1 

0.0 1 
o.a I 
o.o I 
o.o | 
o.o i 

o.a t 
o.a t 
0.0 t 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 

o.a t 

a.o I 
o.o I 
o.a l 
o.o l 
o.o I 

8.0 I 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 
a.o i 
o.o l 

o.o l 
o.o i 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 
0.0 1 

o.a ( 

a.o t 
o.a t 
o.a I 
0.0 I 
4.4 I 
0.0 I 

0.1 I 

37773.55110051 1111011005111110 I 
0.0 HOOLAIlllOIIOOLAIlliet 
8.0 I 11R3I1110I 41R3I1998I 
3.0 I 7553119981 7553119981 

37773.551 

8.0 I 8 I 01 
8.0 11108111994110051114901 

-2.181lOOLAI11101lOOLAI1110 I 
3817.031 11R3I11101 1IR3I1110I 

0.0 I 7533!11101 7553111101 
5816.851 

o.o iioasiliiiSiiaosiliiiSI 
1.0 I100LAI1113I100LAI1113I 
0.1 I 11R3II113I 11R3I11131 
B.O I 75S3I11131 75S3II113I 
6.0 1 

1 . 1 1 0 I 01 
1 .1 1 21LJ111141 4 0 L 3 I 1 1 1 4 I 
1 .1 | 1 0 0 S 1 1 1 1 1 4 l l O O S I t l l l 4 l 

I 3 1 . 8 3 t l O 0 L A I 1 1 1 4 l l O a L A l l l l 4 l 
0 . 0 I 1 1 R S I 1 1 4 4 I 4 1 R 3 1 1 1 1 6 I 

131 .831 

0.0 I 0 I 01 
1.1 I 21L3I1116I 40L3I1114I 
1.0 I100S1I1114I111SIII114I 
1.0 l l l l L A I 1 1 1 4 l l 0 1 L A t l * * 4 l 
1.0 I 11R1I11141 41R311114I 
1.0 I 

I . I I * I 01 
1.1 t 21L5I1194I 41L3I1116I 
I . I |laiSIiI114tl0aS111114l 
1.1 |lllLAI1114tl0aLA11114l 
1.0 i 11R3I1196I 1183111141 
0.6 I 

133.11[1005112003110051121031 
6632.31!lOOLAI200311I0LA120031 
331.761 URStloaSI 11R3I20O3I 

4818.•41 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 

f" 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
i 
I 
I 

PKO EMUflVtBRPiViV 
PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION 
CLASS OP SERVICE: ELECTRIC 
. 1 / 1 / l t - 1 2 / 3 1 / 1 4 
I 1 ACCRUAL - NET PLANT. S-VEAR NET SALVAGE I RID3113441 NEM44 

1 / 1/14 ACCRUAL R i - l « 
0 2 / 1 3 / 1 7 1 5 : 0 6 : 0 4 , 

1 

1 ' 1 PLANT BALANCE 1 - RESERVE 1 NET 1 R/L 1 NET PLANT 15- VR NET SALV.1 1 / 1 / 1 * 
— 1 1 KONTHSI 3 HONTHSI 1 

1 L IFEITERMl L IFE 1 TERM 1 ; 
DES ACCT. l 1 / 1 /16 1 1 / 1 / 1 * 1 . PLANT 1 RATE t ACCRUAL 1 ALLOCATED 1 .ACCRUAL 1 EST. IVEARI EST. IVEARI i 

OTHER PRODUCTION - F A L L S C . T . ( 1 . 2 , 3 > 111 \( 
I I I 3410 1 1 3 7 7 0 8 . 1 9 1 1 3 7 7 0 0 . 1 1 1 0 0 1 100 ooo i 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 t 1 2 1 L S I 1 1 1 S ! 4 0 L 3 H 1 1 S I 1 
111 34201 4 1 1 7 4 0 . 0 1 1 4 1 1 7 4 9 . 0 1 1 0 0 1100 o o o i 0 0 t 0 0 1 t 0 I I O O S I I I I I S I I O O S I I I U S I • 
1 1 1 34401 4 4 4 7 0 3 1 . 0 4 1 ' 4 4 4 7 0 3 0 . 0 * ] 0 0 1 100 0001 0 0 t 0 0 I 0 0 1 1 0 O L A I 1 1 1 5 I 1 0 0 L A I 1 1 1 5 I 1 
I I I 34501 0 0 7 7 5 0 . 4 4 1 9 0 7 7 5 0 . 4 6 1 0 0 1130 ooo i 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 R 3 I I 1 1 S I 91R3 I191S I 
111 TOTAL 1 . 5 0 0 6 2 3 7 . 0 0 1 5 8 0 4 2 3 7 . 8 0 1 . 0 o | o 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 o . | 

OTHER PRODUCTION -HO SER G. T . 1 1 . 2 , 3 1 120 j 
1 2 0 34011 1 2 7 2 . 2 0 1 0 .0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 8 ] 1 
120 34101 3 2 1 5 1 4 . 4 4 1 5 2 1 5 1 4 . 4 4 1 0 0 1100 ooo i 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 9 L 3 1 I 1 9 S I 6 0 L 3 I 1 9 1 S I j 
120 34201 3 2 2 4 5 4 . 7 2 1 3 2 2 4 5 4 . 7 2 1 0 o n o o ooo i 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 U O O S l l l l l S l l O O S l l l l l S I 1 
120 34401 4 3 7 2 2 1 3 . 4 7 1 4 3 7 2 2 1 3 . 4 7 1 0 o 1 l o o OOOl 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 I 1 0 0 L A I 1 1 1 5 I 1 0 0 L A I I 1 1 5 I 1 
1 2 0 36501 1 0 5 4 3 1 7 . 5 4 1 1 0 5 4 3 1 7 . 5 4 1 0 3 I 100 ooo i 0 0 ( 0 0 1 0 0 1 11R3I111S1 l l R 3 l t l 9 5 1 | 
120 TOTAL I 4 0 7 3 3 5 2 . 5 7 ] 4 0 7 2 5 0 0 . 3 7 1 0 o | o 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 I 8 0 1 

OTHER PRODUCTION -CONEHAUCH DIESEL (D l 121 i 
121 34401 1 1 0 2 7 1 . 3 3 1 1 4 1 7 1 2 . 4 7 1 49553 111 1 901 1 4751 241 0 0 1 4759 2 * 1 1 0 0 L A I 2004 I l O O L A I 2 0 0 * 1 

1 2 1 34501 5 6 1 3 . 0 3 ! 4 1 0 1 . 5 7 1 1511 411 1 S93I 152 471 0 0 1 IS2 471 9 1 R 3 I 2 0 0 M 1 1 R 3 I 2 0 0 4 I 
121 TOTAL 1 2 0 3 1 4 4 . 4 1 | 1 5 3 0 1 4 . 0 4 1 50150 371 1 7941 4111 13 ] 0 0 1 4111 1 3 . 

OTHER PRODUCTION -RICHMOND G. T . (31 1 1 . 1 2 ) 123 
1 
1 

•123 34011 1 0 0 3 1 1 . 2 1 1 0 . 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 | 81 : 
123 34101 5 4 7 0 5 2 . 3 5 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 . 7 1 1 434130 44 [ 40 0071 174002 701 0 0 1 176802 781 2 1 L 3 I 1 1 1 S I 4 0 L 3 ! 1 ! 9 & ! 1 
123 36201 1 0 7 3 5 6 . 1 5 1 4 7 0 * 1 4 . 2 7 1 2 2 3 * * 1 331 "40 0*21 1 1 * 9 * 521 0 0 1 1 1 * 0 * 52110OSI111131100S1111931 ' 
123 34401 0 4 2 4 1 1 7 . 3 7 1 4 3 4 3 0 9 9 . 1 2 ! 22*1109 251 40 2011 1 0 1 1 * 1 421 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 * 1 4211OOLAI11131 IOOLAI11931 1 
12S 36S01 1 0 0 2 3 3 6 . 1 0 1 1 5 2 1 6 7 6 . 5 7 1 361151 611 40 0 5 U 1646 69 041 e 0 1 166663 641 1 1 R S I 1 1 1 6 I l Y R S i m o t 
123 34401 2 1 4 3 6 6 . 4 2 1 1 0 9 4 4 1 . 4 2 1 107117 001 40 0011 431*7 391 0 0 1 431*7 801 7 5 S 3 I 1 1 1 S I 7 5 S 3 I 1 1 1 9 I i 

J Z S TOTAL 1 1 2 2 7 0 1 1 1 . 1 6 1 8 7 0 6 0 3 0 . 2 1 1 3393773 331 40 1501 I 3 4 Z 5 1 4 S * l 0 0 1 1 3 * 2 5 ) 4 541 
I 

OTHER PRODUCTION -SALEH S . T . ( 3 ) 1 2 * j 
J 26 36201 4 3 0 0 0 0 . 4 2 1 3 9 0 1 5 3 . * 7 I 61134 751100 OOOI 41134 7S I 0 0 1 61134 751100S111114110051111141 
126 34601 1 5 7 5 0 0 5 . 1 0 1 1 5 1 9 5 9 9 . 7 7 1 5 4 6 1 * 611100 090 1 5 *416 611 0 9 I 5 * 4 1 * 6 1 1 l O O L A I 1 1 1 4 ! I O O L A I 1 1 1 6 1 
126 36501 4 5 9 5 1 0 . 1 7 1 4 4 0 * 1 0 . 7 1 1 1100 131100 0001 1109 101 0 0 1 1108 101 1 I R 3 I 1 1 1 * ! 1 1 R 3 l t ! l * l 
124 34601 2 1 5 3 0 . 2 2 1 2 1 5 3 0 . 2 2 1 0 0 1 100 ooo i 0 o I 0 0 1 0 0 1 7 5 S 3 I 1 1 1 & I 7 5 S 3 I 1 1 1 6 ! 
124 TOTAL 1 2 4 1 4 0 7 2 , 7 1 1 2 3 7 7 7 3 3 . 6 5 1 11*334 361100 ooo i 1 1 * 3 3 1 361 0 0 1 1 1 * 3 3 1 3 4 i ; 

OTHER PRODUCTION -CROVDCN G T U 1 . 1 2 . 2 1 . 2 2 . 3 1 - 2 . 4 1 - 2 121 i 
129 36011 4 0 6 1 1 6 . 5 3 1 0 . 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 8 o 1 o I o i ; 
129 341 01 3 3 2 0 3 0 5 . 8 1 1 3 0 1 0 7 7 1 . 2 * 1 43753* 431 30 8931 134773 711 0 0 1 136773 711 2 1 L 3 I 1 1 1 1 1 4 0 L 3 I 1 9 4 1 I • 
1 2 1 34201 1 1 0 2 5 7 3 3 . 3 3 1 1 5 & Z 7 7 5 1 - 7 I I 3317173 * 2 I 29 *S71 173757 301 0 0 1 1737S7 • o i i o o s i i i i i i n o o s n i i i i l 
1 2 1 34401 4 * 6 0 3 2 3 0 . 1 3 1 3 4 7 7 * 1 1 1 . 1 2 1 11711231 O i l 29 7591 3 3 * 9 0 3 2 131 0 0 1 3 3 * 9 0 3 2 1311OOLAI111111OOLAI11111 1 
1 2 1 34S0 I 3 4 1 1 3 6 9 . 2 * 1 3 0 4 4 0 0 4 . 0 7 1 ( 5 5 2 * 3 311 23 * 1 1 t 107521 031 0 0 1 187S21 031 1 1 R 3 I 1 1 1 1 I 1 I R S H 1 1 1 1 ; 
1 2 1 344 01 2 1 1 1 4 0 3 . * 0 I 1 7 1 3 4 6 4 . 2 1 1 317131 311 29 5341 113746 171 0 0 t 11374* 171 7 5 S 3 I 1 9 1 1 I 7 S S 3 I 1 1 1 1 I 
1 2 1 TOTAL! 7 5 3 3 7 2 1 5 . 7 4 1 5 0 3 3 3 0 7 1 . 2 5 1 l * S 1 1 1 4 l 1*1 23 7021 4777060 821 0 0 1 4777340 021 

OTHER PRODUCTION -PORTABLE I N STATIONS 344 ] 
3 4 4 34401 3 0 4 5 0 0 7 . 3 0 1 2 1 7 5 4 0 0 . 0 * 1 4 1 * 0 * 6 4 i i a o ooo I 41404 441 . 0 0 1 41604 441 1 OOLAI 111* 1 103LAI 111*1 ', 
3 4 4 TOTAL 1 3O4S0O7.SO1 2 1 7 5 4 0 0 . 0 * 1 ( 1 * 0 * 661100 ooo i 41404 4 6 | 0 0 1 ( 1 * 0 * 441 : 

OTHER PRODUCTION - TOTAL OF ALL STATIONS ; 
FUN. 34011 0 4 1 2 1 1 . 2 4 1 0 . 0 I 0 0 I 0 . 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 o i ! 

PECO DJEHCV 'CBHPANV 
PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION 
CLASS OF SERVICE: ELECTRIC 
1/ 1/1* - 12/31/14 

I ACCRUAL - NET PLANT, 5-YEAS KET SALVAGE I RID31I3441 WEW14 

1/ 1/1* ACCRUAL R8-
82/13/17 15:04:0* 

1 9 HON IHSl 3 MONTHS] 
1 1 PLANT BALANCE 1 RESERVE 1 NET 1 R/L I NET PLANT 15 -VR NET SALV. 1 1 / 1 / 1 * 1 L IFEITERMl L IFE I TERM 1 
DES ACCT. | 1 / 1 /16 1 1 / 1 /14 1 PLANT 1 RATE I ACCRUAL 1 ALLOCATED 1 ACCRUAL 1 EST. IVEARI EST. IVEARI 

FUN 34101 5 1 1 1 5 2 1 . 4 4 1 4214101 041 103412-621 37 4 051 331723 941 8 . 0 1 331723 841 
FUN 34201 2 3 1 2 4 0 8 4 . 0 4 1 2 0 1 0 3 7 5 1 . 1 2 1 3 7 4 0 3 2 4 . 1 4 1 31 5001 1170113 121 0 . 0 1 1176113 121 
FUN 34401 1 4 5 4 2 8 7 7 . S I 1 7 1 0 4 5 3 2 * 151 1 4 7 1 7 5 5 0 . S4 I 33 6371 4150417 341 O.O 1 4150417 341 
FUN 34581 1 2 1 3 3 2 4 0 . 4 4 ] 1 1 0 2 2 * 9 7 241 1110543 .191 30 0651 4 2 2 7 3 * 271 - 0 . 0 1 422736 271 
FUN 34601 - 2 4 4 3 2 0 8 . 6 8 1 1137352 171 505854 .311 31 O20I 156114 851 0 . 0 1 15*914 SSI 
FUN TOTAL I 1 3 1 8 2 4 1 7 1 . 3 1 1 118005244 541 20977707 .411 33 5 9 8 ! 7040045 441 , 0 . 0 1 7 0 4 8 0 * 5 441 

TRANSMISSION PL4HT - 6 8 1 6 81 
4 0 1 35011 3 5 2 6 4 4 5 4 . 9 5 1 0 0 1 0 .0 1 8 0 1 '0 0 1 0 . 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 01 
6 0 1 3S02 I 1 4 7 3 1 4 2 2 . 1 4 1 8 0 1 1.0 1 9 0 1 0 0 1 0 . 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 01 
'6 01 35201 2 1 0 1 3 1 1 4 . 5 6 1 10731123 421 10281273 .121 3 5431 344321 741 0 . 0 1 3 * 4 3 2 1 741 SORSl 01 SORSl 01 
'6 01 35301 3 1 0 5 4 8 2 0 8 . 3 7 1 110482507 541 200165700 .011 3 2401 4 5 2 4 7 4 1 8 5 ! 0 . 0 1 4526749 351 4 5 S 2 I 0 ! 55511 01 
4 0 1 35401 2 2 7 2 3 0 0 5 2 . 8 3 1 9 1 5 7 1 4 0 1 SSI 135444422 ,101 2 5 * 2 1 3 4 7 5 7 7 0 831 0 . 0 1 367S779 881 5 5 L 2 I . 01 40RCI 01 
fcOL SSSOI 3 1 4 5 7 8 0 . 8 1 1 235853 SSI . 2 1 0 1 8 4 7 . 5 4 1 3 5 2 * 1 1 4 2 * 4 1 , 2 2 1 • 6 . 0 1 1 4 2 * 4 1 221 3 1 L 2 I 41 4SL21 4 1 
6 8 1 35601 1 I S 5 8 1 6 1 8 . 7 Z I 40444004 731 ' 4 7 1 4 0 4 8 5 . H I 3 2511 2 1 8 0 1 0 0 441 - 0 , 0 1 2189108 441 4 6 S 2 I ' 91 55R3I 01 
4 0 1 35701 7 3 8 2 0 3 1 . 7 8 1 3223851 561 4 1 5 8 1 8 0 . 2 4 1 3 5 9 2 t 141342 121 0 . 0 1 141342 121 50R4 I 01 40821 01 
6 0 1 SSSOI 5 S 1 5 8 4 1 0 . 3 7 I 3 1 1 9 1 5 0 2 511 2 3 1 * 4 1 8 7 . 8 * 1 4 7771 1144011 111 0 . 0 1 1 1 4 4 8 1 ! 111 40R4 I 91 40R2I 01 
4 8 1 35101 2 0 5 4 4 1 2 . 1 1 1 1421002 12 ] 426894 .111 9 9121 42444 131 0 . 0 1 4 2 4 4 4 . 1 3 1 3 0 S 3 I 01 60531 01 
4 3 1 TOTAL 1 8 0 2 1 0 5 7 7 0 . 7 2 1 305435O5S 881 644413835 .731 3 1471 1 3 1 1 4 2 4 8 311 ' 0 . 0 1 13114248 311 
1 
DISTRIBUTION PLANT 
401 
M l 
4 0 1 
4 0 1 
6 0 1 
4 0 1 
4 0 1 
6 4 1 
6 0 1 
6 0 1 
6 0 1 
* 0 1 
6 0 1 
6 0 1 
* 0 I 
6 0 1 
6 0 1 
4 0 1 

3 *011 
34021 
3 *101 
34201 
34401 
34591 
34401 
34701 
3 * 0 0 1 
34111 
34121 
37 001 
37021 
37101 
37301 
37311 
37321 
37331 

4 01 TOTAL I 

12328300.711 
14603729.601 
47S11130.31I 

489244793.901 
249879490.411 
3339*3000.621 
193522297.2SI 
424462377.231 
279100407.221 
55110914.201 
173214153.271 
177413003.771 

112146.501 
350214.491 

13451942.6*1 
3148.181 

920283.441 
3236212.711 

2523349171.351 

•• •. . -401 
: • ' " - . * . 0 I 

8 . 0 I 
2 3 2 8 5 2 8 4 . 3 9 1 

2 2 4 9 4 1 8 5 3 . 9 1 1 
4 7 0 4 3 4 7 8 . 6 9 1 

1 1 4 5 2 8 7 4 4 . 6 1 1 
. 8 3 1 1 9 7 4 4 . 4 9 1 
' 1 0 7 1 3 0 8 5 3 . 1 1 1 

7 1 0 8 J O 1 4 . 1 2 I 
2 4 1 5 7 0 7 7 . 2 1 1 
3 1 1 5 5 7 7 3 . 2 3 1 
6 2 5 1 3 5 6 1 . J O I 

3 7 6 6 3 . 0 0 1 
2 6 0 1 6 3 . 6 0 1 

2 0 4 3 4 1 4 . 1 4 1 
- 1 4 2 5 1 5 . 6 8 1 

- 6 6 7 3 1 7 4 . 2 5 1 
- 1 9 4 1 7 5 0 . 5 4 1 
8 0 4 8 4 4 3 5 0 . 2 3 1 

. O.O 1 
' : ' - - ' : . . ; ' 4 . * I 
26313864 .001 

242324166 .171 
182835721 .521 
241635034 .131 
1 1 5 4 0 2 5 5 0 . 2 * 1 
5 1 * 6 8 1 5 2 4 . 0 4 1 
200025313 .101 

34153639 .111 
1340533BS.94 I 
1 3 6 1 0 0 2 * 1 . 1 1 1 

7 6 3 0 5 . 5 * 1 
101271 .211 

14508327 .121 
1 6 5 6 4 4 . 8 * 1 

7 5 1 4 2 5 1 . 7 1 1 
1 3 3 5 4 * 2 . 1 7 1 

1481770711 .411 

O . O - I 
8 . 3 I 
4 . 0 8 7 1 
4 . 4 6 3 1 
2 . 7 0 5 1 
3 . 0 6 4 1 
3 . 3 * 5 1 
2 . 1 * 1 1 
3 . 5 3 1 1 
3 . 7 4 4 1 
2 . 3 3 4 1 
6 . 6 1 5 1 
3 . 6 2 0 1 
3 . 0 7 6 1 
7 . 6 * 4 1 

1 1 . 4 4 9 1 
5 . 0 7 2 1 
9 . 4 * 7 1 
3 . 3 1 5 1 

401 
0.0 I 
6.0 I 

1471103.661 
11655017.271 
4145704.271 
8204111.201 
3863215.821 
4631145.731 
7042614.431 
11215*2.811 
3131403.071 
4333547.301 

2547.19] 
3113.001 

011409.4SI 
14*77.171 

385169.651 
129049.131 

54915977.451 

0 0 1 • 0 . 4 | • 1 01 
0 8 1 - ' 4 . 0 1 0 1 01 
9 9 1 1 4 7 9 9 8 3 . 4 6 1 3 4 L 5 I 01 4SL2 I 01 
0 0 1 1 1 * 5 5 0 9 7 . 2 7 1 35R3I 01 4 5 L 2 I 01 
0 0 1 4 9 4 5 7 0 4 . 2 7 1 44R1 I 01 50811 01 
0 0 1 8 2 0 4 1 1 1 . 2 0 1 42SAI 01 SOL 11 01 
0 0 1 3 8 3 3 2 1 5 . 8 2 1 50R6 I 01 40R4I 01 
0 0 ) 4 3 3 1 1 4 5 . 7 3 1 SSRAl 01 40RB1 01 
0 0 1 7 0 4 2 8 1 4 . 4 3 1 36RAI o t 40RAI 01 
0 * I 1 1 2 1 5 4 2 . B l l 3 7 L 2 I 01 45L2I 01 
0 0 1 3 1 3 1 4 0 3 . 0 7 1 4 0 L 1 I 01 6 5 L I 1 01 
0 0 1 4 3 3 3 S 4 7 . 3 0 1 31RBI 41 S IR f i l 01 
0 0 1 2 5 4 7 . 1 1 1 5 2 S 4 I 01 SSL51 01 
0 • 1 3 1 1 3 . 0 0 1 30031 01 65041 41 
0 4 1 0 1 1 4 6 1 . 4 5 1 SORBI 01 l 7 L l t 01 
0 6 1 1 6 4 7 7 . 1 7 1 1031 41 4031 01 
0 0 1 3 6 5 1 8 0 . 8 5 1 S I L S t • 1 15LA( 01 
0 4 1 1 2 1 8 1 9 . 1 3 1 U S A t 41 13 LA I 01 
0 0 1 5 4 0 1 5 9 7 7 . 4 5 1 

GENERAL PLANT - 4 0 1 401 
4 0 1 30111 2 1 0 1 9 2 8 . 1 4 1 0 . 0 1 0 .4 1 0 S 1 • 0 1 0 0 1 • . 1 1 0 1 01 

SOLBI 4 0 1 34001 1 5 6 5 6 9 3 0 . 9 5 1 1 1 2 0 5 9 1 1 . 1 3 1 2 4 2 5 1 * 1 1 . 0 2 1 2 1711 720417 5 * 1 0 0 1 7 2 0 6 1 7 . 5 6 1 64RCI 01 SOLBI 
4 0 1 31111 3 4 4 3 1 4 * . 4 4 1 1 2 8 5 3 5 . * ! 1 2 7 1 4 4 1 0 . 8 5 1 5 7881 1 5 7 1 2 1 481 0 0 ( 1 5 7 1 2 1 . 6 0 1 21021 01 IOLAI 
4 0 1 31121 4 8 2 3 4 6 0 . 3 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 2 4 . 7 0 1 2 6 0 4 3 4 3 . 4 1 1 4 1841 1 7 3 4 2 1 8 5 1 0 0 1 1 7 3 6 2 1 . S S I 21021 01 20LAI 
4 0 1 31131 7 2 6 4 9 5 9 . 2 3 ! - 3 0 7 0 7 5 8 . 0 2 1 4 1 7 4 2 0 1 . 2 1 1 l a 2551 7 * 2 3 4 5 551 0 4 1 7 * 2 3 * 5 . S S I OLAI 01 6R11 
4 0 1 31201 1 2 1 8 1 2 . 4 * 1 5 1 0 0 . 4 3 1 123111 .171 9 5231 11800 1*1 * • 1 1 1 8 * 0 . 1 4 1 1 1 L 2 I 01 
t o i 31301 4 4 2 6 3 . 9 5 1 - 2 7 4 4 0 . 3 3 1 9 1 9 1 2 . 2 8 1 1 2431 8513 331 * • 1 B S 1 3 . 6 3 I 2 4 L 2 I 01 22L2 I 
6 0 1 31401 6 3 1 3 1 9 7 . 4 1 1 2 2 0 7 7 4 4 . 3 0 1 4 1 0 7 4 3 1 . 1 1 1 2 7081 1 4 5 3 3 1 241 0 4 1 1 4 5 3 0 1 . 2 4 1 4 S L I I 01 65R11 
6 0 1 31S1 I 1 7 4 0 2 4 7 3 . 6 7 1 3 1 * 3 4 3 5 . 7 3 ] 1 3 5 7 8 8 3 7 . 9 * 1 4 02a 1 5 4 4 1 5 5 S l l 0 1 1 S 4 4 1 S 5 . S 1 I 3 2 L B I 01 32*41 



I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION 
CLASS OF SERVICE: ELECTRIC 
I 1/ l/« - 12/31/1* 

i - ,• • !-::-^;-.::-
( : • ' 1 PLANT BALANCE! ' RESERVE I 
DES ACCT. t 1 / l / » * - f . 1 / 1 / H . J 

ACCRUAL - NET PLANT, 5-VEAfl NET SALVAGE 

NET 
PLANT 

R/L I 
RATE I 

NET PLANT 
ACCRUAL 

IS-VR NET S A L V . I 
1 ALLOCATED i 

1 / 1 / * * 
ACCRUAL 

1 / 1 / * * ACCRUAL R3-
0 2 / 1 3 / 1 7 l S : 0 4 : o i 

I R I D f l * 1 3 t < [ NEN1* | 
• I 1 MONTHS I 3 MONTHS I 

( L IFEITERMl L IFEITERMl 
I EST. IVEARI EST. IVEARI 

t O l 3 1 S 2 I 1 1 1 1 5 7 * . 7 2 1 
* 0 1 S1S31 5 5 1 6 1 9 . 1 7 1 
001 31701 0 * 7 1 7 1 3 . 6 * 1 
* 0 1 310OI " - 1 S 1 4 1 2 0 . 0 S 1 
* 9 1 31111 - 3 * « « 2 1 5 0 1 . l a l 
4 0 1 TOTAL) - 2 7 3 2 0 1 1 1 9 . 5 0 1 

i 
GENERAL PLANT 
t O l 11121 - 1 * 2 1 1 0 2 0 5 . 5 1 1 
401 TOTAL I - 1 * 2 1 1 0 2 0 5 . 5 1 1 

4 0 3 1 3 0 . 4 7 1 7 2 * 4 3 6 . 2 5 1 4 . 1 * 1 1 
2 S * 4 * * . * 2 | 2 1 5 3 * 3 . 5 5 1 3 .4011 

1417523.251 70*2270.(11 3.01*1 
-' 5 5 3 3 4 ( . 1 4 l 1 *0773 .011 5 . 2 7 S I 

- 1 5 6 6 1 1 4 2 . 1 6 1 - 2 4 6 5 4 0 1 3 1 . 0 0 1 0 .0 I 
- 4 1 7 4 4 7 1 5 . 0 9 1 - 2 0 5 4 4 7 2 1 2 . 4 3 1 - 1 . 4 1 3 1 

-4 01 ' 
- 3 7 7 5 1 2 * 0 . 5 1 1 - 1 2 5 2 3 0 1 4 5 . 0 0 1 0 .0 I 
- 3 7 7 5 1 2 * 0 . 5 1 1 - 1 2 5 Z 3 & 1 4 S . 0 0 I 0 .0 1 

3 0 2 9 5 . 2 1 1 
1 0 0 * 6 . 1 4 ) 

2 * 1 4 1 * . 2 5 1 
5 0 * 6 0 . 7 0 1 

o.o i 

2 4 0 * 5 1 * . 4 0 1 

* 0 1 
0 . 0 I 
0 . 0 1 

O.O I 
0 . 0 I 
e.o i 
o.e I 
0.0' I 

'O.O 1 

0 .0 
0 . 0 

3 0 2 0 5 . 2 1 1 35R2I 
1 0 0 * 9 . 1 4 1 41R3I 

2 * 1 4 1 * . 251 32R3I 
5 0 4 0 0 . 7 6 1 27LBI 

0 . 0 | e I 
2 1 0 4 5 1 4 . 4 0 1 . 

0 . 0 I 
0 . 0 I 

I 35S21 
I 47S41 
I 35R31 
I 22R3I 
I 

ELECTRIC 1 1 3 3 0 7 0 5 4 1 0 3 . 0 6 1 6 0 3 0 9 1 7 5 * 1 . 2 1 1 1114554457 .251 4 . 4 3 4 1 4 2 2 4 7 4 7 3 4 . 8 1 1 4 2 2 4 7 4 7 3 4 . 0 1 1 

PECO &EBCV COHPAJJV 
PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION 
"LASS OF SERVICE: COMMON 
1/ 1/14 - 12/31/14 

! I PLANT BALANCE I 
DES ACCT.I • 1/ 1/14 • I . 

r I !-
GENERAL PLANT 

ACCRUAL - NET PLANT, 5-VEAR NET SALVAGE 

RESERVE 
1 / 1 / 1 * 

NET ' 
PLANT 

R/L I 
RATE I 

NET PLANT 
ACCRUAL 

15-VR NET S A L V . I 
I ALLOCATED I 

1 / 1/14 ACCRUAL R B - 2 2 ^ 
0 2 / 1 3 / 1 7 1 5 : 0 4 : 0 * I 

' I R IDS11344 I NEW!*" ' I 
1 f MONTHS I 3 MONTHS I j 

1 / 1 /14 . - I L IFE ITERMl L IFE ITERMl • 
ACCRUAL I EST. IVEARI E S T . I YEAR I ; 

6 0 1 430101 
6 0 1 430301 
1*01 439101 
6 0 1 639911 
6 0 1 436121 
'801 631001 
4 0 1 631111 
4 0 1 431121 
1401 431131 
4 0 1 431301 
i4 0 I 431611 . 
AOI 431421 
KOI 431421 
8 0 1 431701 
8 0 1 631811 
4 0 1 431021 
1411 631111 
'6 01 TOTAL I 

r • 
COMMON -• I 

4 7 7 1 3 5 . 6 1 1 
3 1 0 7 * 4 4 1 . 0 0 1 

4 4 4 7 . 2 3 1 
. . 6 4 2 2 4 1 6 . 1 5 1 
• •• 5 4 7 3 . 4 6 1 
1 5 1 * 4 6 1 0 1 . 7 3 1 

4 2 4 4 1 2 0 . 0 4 1 
1 1 7 1 7 7 4 * . 6 4 | 

1 1 0 4 4 2 . 4 4 | 
1 1 1 1 0 1 1 . 2 2 1 

-•' 5 4 2 2 4 3 . 9 2 1 
- ' 4 6 4 7 4 6 3 . 3 5 1 ' 

: - . ' 9 3 7 . 9 1 1 
: ' : 7 9 5 2 1 3 6 . 6 0 1 

1 7 1 3 3 6 2 . 5 6 1 
2 3 2 6 7 . 7 7 1 

1 5 7 1 2 * 0 8 . 7 8 1 
2 * 7 2 1 1 1 2 7 . 1 3 1 

-401 
0 .0 I 
0 . 1 I 

- 0 . 0 1 
0 . 0 | 
0 . 0 1 

5 8 7 0 5 1 3 0 . 2 1 1 
1 1 0 1 4 1 2 . 6 0 1 
4 3 4 3 1 2 2 . 3 2 1 
- 7 4 1 4 5 3 . 1 0 1 

3 1 1 5 4 1 . 3 1 1 
• 1 1 1 0 1 7 . 7 2 1 

1 4 4 4 4 0 7 . 0 6 1 
• 1 3 7 . 1 1 1 

• 1 7 2 1 0 7 5 . 7 2 1 
S S 2 0 6 5 . 5 2 I 

6 2 1 7 . 1 8 1 
4 3 1 0 1 * . * e t 

7 0 2 8 4 6 8 2 . 3 1 1 

.0.0 1 

100142171 
3134517 

13453624. 
851115 
1511441 
423221. 

5022654. 
- a. 

. ! 42310*3. 
1241337. 

17041. 
15141512. 

146019003. 

0 1 
0 [ 
0 
* 1 
0 I 
441 - 3 
141 S 
521 5 
741 34 
921 4 
101 ' * 
271 * 
0 1100 
081 4 
t t l * 
791 13 
101 0 
181 3 

.0 f 

.0 I 

.e I ' 

.0 I 

.0-1 

.5401 

.6741 

.4921 

.1191 

.4471 

.4321 

.9741 

.0001 

.14*1 

.9471 

.0131 

.0 I 

.6041 

401 
0.0 1 
0.0 1 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 
0.0 1 

3592137.B4| 
164121.541 
745711.411 
310512.171 
47214.181 
27221.101 

350214.001 
0.0 I 

- 259331.861 
64235.491 
2232.331 

1.0 I 
5434182.021 

0.0 I 
0.0 | 

.. 0.0 | 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 
0.0 | 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 
O.O I 
0.0 I 

. - 0.8 1 
0.0 I 
0.0 t 
0.0 I 
o.e i 
0.0 t 

0.1 I 
0.0 I 

•-' O.O I 
0.0 I 

' 0.0 I 
3582137.841 
184121.541 
745711.411 
310512.971 
47214.191 

. 27221.101 
350214.001 
• '- 0.0 I 
259331.661 
84235.411 
2232.331 

0.0 I 
5434192.021 

0 I . 
.0 - I 
37SAI 
21021 
21021 
8LAI 

33SAI 
2ILBI 
Z1LBI • 
USA I 
32R3I 
24LAI 
26LAI 
0 I 

01 
01 
01 v 
01 
ei - • 
01 44L2[ 
01 20LAI 
• i 20LA1 
01 4R4t 
01 20R21 
01 21LB1 
01 21LB1 
t l lOLlt 
01 24L3I 
11 17R1I 
01 17R1I 
01 

TRANSPORTATION 
601 539201 25853798.3*1 
i401 531631 ".' 6401279.301 
'601 53941 1 • 55265.441 
1401 TOTAL! ' 32310343.321 
t 
TRANSPORTI 3 2 3 1 0 3 4 3 . 3 2 1 

7 0 2 8 4 6 8 2 . 3 0 1 * 1 6 8 0 1 1 0 0 3 . 1 6 1 3 . 8 0 * 1 5 4 3 6 1 8 2 021 .'"• o O " ' 5 4 3 6 1 6 2 021 

- * 0 I 
. 2 1 1 6 3 6 7 0 : 6 7 1 

411 
. 4 * 7 0 3 2 7 . 4 1 1 . 2 1 1 6 3 6 7 0 : 6 7 1 1 1 . 2 9 8 1 ! 2393306 5 2 1 ' 0 0 1 - 2393306 521 1 1 L 2 I . 01 1 1 L 2 I - 01 
- 1 0 7 8 9 3 4 . 4 4 1 •' 3 3 2 2 3 6 6 . 8 6 1 5 . 7 7 4 1 ' 307312 111 0 0 1 307312 191 2 1 L B I 01 2 I L 6 1 01 
: 5 3 7 5 0 . 6 1 1 1 5 3 5 . 1 7 1 4 2 . 1 1 3 1 - 14S 8 2 1 a 0 1 945 8 2 ! 11SAI 01 1 0 L 1 I 01 
5 6 8 3 0 1 2 . 4 2 1 2 * 5 0 7 3 5 0 . 7 0 1 1 0 . 1 9 2 1 Z 7 0 1 5 6 * 5 3 1 0 0 1 . 2701564 SSI 

5 6 0 3 0 1 2 . 4 2 1 2 6 5 0 7 3 5 0 . 7 1 ! 1 0 . 1 9 2 1 2 7 0 1 5 0 * 5 3 1 0 0 • 2701504 531 

I 
I 
I 

{ ! 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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PHCITENEHSV C 3 H P A N V 
PBOUISIOM FOR DEPRECIATION 
CLASS OF SERVICE: ELECTRIC 
I I t 1 /17 - 1 2 / 3 1 / 1 7 

ACCRUAL - NET PLANT, 5-VEAR NET SALVAGE 

! I PLANT BALANCE! . RESERVE - I 
DES ACCT. l ' 1 / . 1 / 1 7 . 1 . - 1 / 1 / 1 7 " I 

INTANGIBLE PLANT 
, ( 3 1930 1 1 3 S t ( 7 2 t . « 7 l 
I I I TOTAL I 1 3 5 ( 4 7 2 1 . 4 7 1 

NET 
PLAMT 

R/L 1 
RATE I 

NET PLANT 
ACCRUAL 

15-VR NET S A L V . I 
I ALLOCATED . I 

• I NEN14 I 
| AVC. I | 

1 / 1 /17 ' I L IFEITERMl 
ACCRUAL I EST. IVEARI 

-SALEM CF 
0 . 0 t 
0 . 0 I 

3MTANCISLE PLAMT 
j 6* S030I 7BS177 .151 

44 30311 ' 2 4 3 4 5 1 3 0 . 0 3 1 
j ( ( TOTAL I 2 7 1 3 0 3 0 0 . 7 0 1 

INTANGIBLE PLANT 
' ( 0 30301 2 2 5 5 7 7 3 3 . 3 1 1 
j 40 TOTAL I 2 2 S S 7 7 S 3 . 3 I I 

"INTANGIBLE PLANT 
11 30301 1 5 4 1 1 5 0 4 . 8 3 1 

j 11 TOTAL I 1 5 4 1 1 5 0 4 . 8 3 1 

.INTANGIBLE PLANT 
| 11 30301 1 1 3 0 2 4 3 1 . 1 5 1 
j 1 1 TOTAL I . . 1 1 3 0 2 4 0 1 . 1 5 1 

JNTANCIBLE PLANT 
401 30201 1 4 2 1 3 4 . 1 2 1 
6 0 1 TOTAL I 1 4 2 1 3 4 . 1 2 1 
1 
'INTANGIBLE PLANT 
FUN. 30201 1 ( 2 1 3 4 . 1 2 1 

-PEACH BOTTOM 2 « 
0 . 0 1 ' 
0 . 0 I 
0 . 0 I 

-PEACH BOTTOM CF 
0 . 0 I 

- 0 . 0 I 

-LIMERIOC > 1 " 
o . o I 
0 . 0 I 

0.0 I 
0.0 I 

3 • 
0 .0 I 
0 .0 I 
0.0 I 

0.0 I 
o.o I 

0 .0 t 
0 .0 I 

-LIMERICK i m COM 
o . o t o .o I 
0 . 0 I 0 .0 1 

-401 
0.0 
0.0 

0 .0 I 
0 .0 I 

FUN. 30301 
FUN. 30311 
FUN.TOTAL I 

71111425.711 
26345130.831 
18411610.661 

TOTAL OF ALL STATIONS 
0.0 1 0.0 I 
o.o I o.o i 
o.o I o.o I 
o.o I o.o i 

O.o 
o.o 

0.3 
o.e 
o.o 

0.0 
0.0 

0.0 
0.0 

e.o 
o.o 

0.0 
o.o 
o.o 
e.o 

o.o I 

0.0 I 

0.0 I 
o.e | 
o.o I 

0.0 1 
0.0 1 

0.0 I 

0.0 I 

0.0 1 
0.0 I 

o.e I 

0.0 I 

0.0 1 
e.o I 
o.o I 
0.0 I 

STEAM PRODUCTION -SCHUVKILL ( 1 . 3 ) I 
1 31011 215740 451 0.0 1 0 0 1 0.0 1 0 0 1 
1 31101 7000332 351 7000332.351 0 S [100.0001 0 o I 
1 31201 2 0 3 I 2 5 7 ( oo i 20324407.001 -11831 001100.0001 -11331 00 I 
1 31401 8611111 201 0411111.201 0 o l i o o . o o o i 0 0 1 
1 31501 5980720 771 5101877.181 -1157 211100.0301 -1157 21 1 
I 31601 723655 411 720453.411 0 0 1100.0031 0 0 1 
1 TOTAL1 42137215 181 42454462.741 -12108 211100.0001 -12180 211 

STEAM PRODUCTION 

* 31011 2400255 541 
4 31 021 5126 401 
4 31101 73123461 171 
6 31201 261311145 151 
4 31401 73331107.111 
4 31501 27243103 551 
4 31401 4082312 811 

1 4 TOTAL 1 450310420 411 

-EDDVSTONE 1 • 2 
O.O | 
0.0 I 

40073001.751 
150531411.911 
36470832.951 
11382726.031 
3135806.041 

257846444.481 

0 0 1 0 0 1 0.0 1 
0 0 1 0 0 1 0.0 1 

25054847 421 7 5431 1811141.311 
110804444 061 a 0621 1556673.341 
34441074 141 7 1371 2401781.441 

' 7840457 521 7 8311 415552.431 
1744504 851 7 7441 135261.611 

110132571 111 7 1651 1510660*.11 | 

0 .0 1 0 0 1 0 1 01 
0 .0 1 0 .0 1 

0 .0 1 0 0 1 0 1 01 
0 0 1 4 0 1 0 1 01 
0 .0 1 0 0 1 

0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 01 
0 0 1 0 0 1 

0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 01 
0 0 I 0 0 1 

0 0 1 0 0 1 0 I 01 
0 0 1 0 0 1 

0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 01 
0 0 1 0 0 1 

0 0 1 0 0 1 
0 0 1 0 0 I 
0 0 1 0 0 I 
0 0 1 0 0 1 

0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 01 
0 0 1 0 0 1 7SR31I11ZI 
0 0 t -11031 o o i 45RC111121 
0 0 1 0 o 1 50R3119921 
0 0 1 -1157 211 75LA119921 
0 0 1 0 0 1 70R1I19121 
0 0 1 -12433 211 

0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 01 
0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 01 
0 0 1 1811141 311 75R3I2010I 
0 0 1 1554673 341 45RCI2010I 
0 0 1 2101781 441 5OR3I2010I 
0 0 1 615552 431 7 S L A I 2 e i a l 
0 0 1 135241 411 70R1120101 
0 0 1 1510*404 111 

PECO EtOGV COHPAUV 
PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION 
CLASS OF SERVICE: ELECTRIC 
> 1/ 1/97 - 12/31/97 

ACCRUAL - NET PLANT, 5-VEAR NET SALVAGE 

! - I PLANT BALANCEI 
DES ACCT.I 1/ 1/97 I 

RESERVE 
1/ 1/97 

NET 
PLANT 

R/L I 
RATE I 

NET PLANT 15-VR NET SALV.l 
ACCRUAL I ALLOCATED I 

' I NEN94 | 
1 AVG. I I 

1 / 1 /97 . I L IFEITERMl 
ACCRUAL 1 EST. IVEARI 

STEAM PRODUCTION -DELAWARE (7 , 8 ) 1 
1 31011 1353542 841 0.0 1 0 0 1 0.0 1 0 0 1 
1 31101 14312070 331 16323921.711 -nasi 301100.0001 -11851.301 
9 31201 27158180 031 : 24799472.411 .1159308 221100.0001 ' -' 1151308 221 

• 1 31401 11673440 391 • 11445153.301 ' ." 20507 091100.OOOI 23507 O i l 
1 31501 10254073 141 ' 10253420.991 2452.171100.8001 2452 171 

' 1 31401 2245382.101 ' 2157747.021 1*7*15 801100.0081 107415 881 
1 TOTAL 1 41011730 451 47100135.431 1284031 981108.0801 1284031 l o t 

STEAM PRODUCTION 
10 31201 

! 10 TOTAL I 

STEAM PRODUCTION 

O.O I 
o . e I 

31011 
31101 
31201 
31401 
31501 
31601 

4 * 4 4 8 1 . 7 7 1 
1 4 1 1 4 7 2 2 . 2 3 1 

1 2 0 4 1 8 7 4 1 : 4 3 1 
2 2 0 4 3 1 0 1 . 8 7 1 

4 2 7 1 1 3 3 . 1 9 1 
1 8 9 2 7 1 3 . 0 4 1 

-RICHMOND ( 9 ) 
2 5 4 9 9 4 . 7 4 1 - 2 5 4 1 1 4 . 7 4 1 1 0 0 . 0 0 0 1 
2 5 6 1 1 4 . 7 4 1 - 2 5 4 9 9 4 . 7 4 1 1 0 0 . 0 0 0 1 

. -COMMAUCH 1 1 , 2 ) ' 

I S TOTALI 1 * 5 5 0 8 9 2 9 . 7 3 1 

STEAM PRODUCTION 
31011 
31101 
31201 
31401 
31501 
31601 

17 TOTAL I 

8 * 6 3 8 7 . 0 * 1 
1 3 5 * 1 5 5 0 . 4 * 1 
4 ( 0 3 8 6 5 2 . 1 4 1 
2 1 1 3 8 3 5 1 . 4 0 1 

- 3 7 0 ( 5 8 5 . 5 1 1 
5 8 7 5 6 0 . ( 0 1 

1 0 7 1 2 ( 7 8 4 . 0 2 1 

O.O 
1 0 4 4 2 3 J . * 4 I 

4 0 7 2 1 5 3 1 . 1 6 1 
1 3 2 6 7 6 0 7 . 0 5 1 

2 1 1 5 4 5 7 . 6 0 1 
-' 8 2 3 7 5 3 . 9 8 1 

6 4 8 5 4 5 8 3 . 4 1 1 

H tEWTDOe 
e . o I 

. 1513*15.401 
34345028.251 
11431(34.Z3I 

1 , 2714510.211' -
148412.741 ' 

58410(01.031 

0.0 I 0.8 I 
7130488.511 10.5881 

71881238.611 10.7651 
8715502.821 10.8271 
1275675.511 10.9541 

' '268959.041 10.80*1 
981598*4.551 10.7511 

11,2) .'::: Y:';.... 
0.0 I 

4*48534.811 
31493624.711 
9468717.371 
: 111915.381 

' 631127.8*1 
40541800.131 

STEAM PRODUCTION 

> 71 31201 50215582.411 
31401 

71 31501 
71 TOTAL I 

22722323.511 
2198429.701 

75214535.981 
I 
STEAM PRODUCTION 

7 2 31201 5 2 1 4 2 1 3 4 . 4 7 1 
72 3 1 4 0 1 2 4 2 9 0 1 3 2 . 3 4 1 
72 31501 2 2 3 3 4 9 1 . 6 8 1 
72 TOTAL I 7 8 4 4 5 7 7 0 . 3 1 1 

STEAM PRODUCTION 

-EDDVSTOtC 3 
3 1 7 1 1 2 4 4 . I I I 1 8 5 8 4 3 1 8 . 5 8 1 
1 1 2 8 0 7 7 4 . 4 8 1 1 1 4 4 1 5 4 7 . 5 1 1 

1 4 2 3 7 1 7 . 4 1 1 7 7 4 8 3 2 . 2 1 1 
4 * 4 1 5 0 5 7 . 6 4 1 . 3 4 6 4 0 4 1 3 . 3 B I 

-CDOVSTOK 4 " " 
3 0 4 9 5 3 7 4 . 9 5 1 2 1 4 4 6 5 3 7 . 5 2 1 
1 1 3 0 1 3 3 7 . 0 1 1 11180815 .351 

1 3 1 7 1 3 3 . 5 4 1 6 1 6 3 5 7 . 1 2 1 
4 3 8 2 2 0 4 7 . 5 2 1 3 4 8 4 3 7 3 0 . 7 1 1 

73 31101 
73 31201 
73 31401 
73 31541 
73 3 1 6 * 1 
73 TOTAL I 

3 3 6 5 * 8 0 5 . 1 5 1 
6 1 3 4 3 2 4 3 . 0 0 1 
1 0 5 1 8 4 1 * . 5 3 1 
2 2 9 5 2 1 5 9 . 4 * 1 

5 * 1 2 9 1 5 . 2 * 1 
1 * 1 9 0 3 1 3 1 . ( 2 1 

-EDDVSTONE CF 
3 i e * 4 4 2 1 . * 3 l 
2 8 3 1 7 * 0 3 . 9 * 1 
4254104.5*1 
13466200.181 
2225553.091 

81308773.361 

22312375.321 
41045657.181 
4241011.971 
95*7958.821 
3387342.171 

81394385.(41 

4.0 I 
15.4501 
15.7291 
15.(231 
15.7881 
13.(521 
15.(751 

8.5891 
3.2811 
8.4371 
8.4711 

7.6371 
7.1781 
7.3*91 
7.33(1 

7.4081 
7.2871 
7.2101 
7.3131 
7.1721 
7.2061 

10 
-254114.741 
-254114.741' 

13 
.0.0 I 

331480.131 
8400074.521 
952281.01] 
131743.021 
21043.721 

105*0872.681 

'" 17 '. • 
O.O I 

934418.*41 
4185058.771 
147**45.551 
143985.821 
88732.291 

7*08921.071 

71 
151*207.121 
147674.551 
45172.401 

2401854.271 

72 
1 5 1 4 9 8 0 . 4 8 ] 

9 3 0 7 2 4 . 4 4 1 
3 0 4 3 1 . 4 0 1 

2 5 5 4 1 3 4 . 5 4 1 

73 
15*7444.211 
21*0*97.061 
310629.231 
495317.031 
242941.611 

5807351.201 

0 0 1 0 0 t 0 1 01 
0 0 1 -11351 381 7 5 R 3 I I 9 9 0 I 
0 0 1 .-. 115430S 221 65RC119901 
0 8 1 • 28507 O i l 5 0 R 3 I 1 9 1 0 I 
0 a l - 2452 171 7 5 L A I 1 1 1 0 I 
.0 0 I 107*15 681 78R1111101 
0 0 1 1286031 101 

0 o 1 -254914 761 45RCI11851 
0 0 1 -254 914 741 

0 0 I 8 0 1 o 1 .' .'ol 

• a i 831480 131 75R3I20041 

a 0 1 8400074 521 45RCi20041 

a 0 1 152281 O i l 50R312004I 
0 0 1 131743 021 75LA120041 
4 0 1 21043 721 70R1I2OO4I 
0 0 1 '. 105*0872 681 

0 0 1 0 0 1 •' o i oi 
e 8 1 934498 441 7SR3120031 
0 0 1 4985058 771 4 SRC 120831 
0 0 1 167**65 551 50R312003I 
0 4 1 143185 821 75LA120031 

a 0 1 68732 291 7081120031 
0 e 1 ' 7*08*21 471 

0 0 1 151*207 121 45RC!2009I 

* 0 1 167676 551 5 0 R 3 I 2 0 0 9 I 
0 * 1 65372 401 7 5 L A I 2 0 0 9 I 
4 4 1 2489054 " I 

4 4 1 1594980 461 45RC128I1I 

* 4 1 930726 441 S 0 R 3 t 2 0 1 1 l 

a a 1 30431 441 7 5 L A I 2 0 1 1 I 

a 0 1 2556134 541 

.4 0 1 1547444 291 7 5 S 3 I 2 0 1 1 I 
8 0 1 Z990997 441 45RCI2011I 

* 0 1 310429 231 50«3i2011l 

a 0 1 495317 ( 3 1 7 S L A I 2 0 I I I 
0 0 1 242961 411 70X1120111 

* 0 1 5807351 201 

1/ 1/17 ACCRUAL HB-JS 
02/11/17 15:04:04 I 

1/ 1/17 ACCRUAL RB-24 
02/13/17 15:04:84 I 
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I 

PECS EHSSCV I O K ^ V 
PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION 
CLASS OF SERVICE: ELECTRIC 

I f 1 /17 - 1 2 / 3 1 / 1 7 
ACCRUAL - NET PLANT, S-VEAR NET SALVAGE 

I • I PLANT BALANCE) 
DES ACCT. l 1 / 1 /17 I 

RESERVE 
1 / 1 /17 

NET 
PLANT 

R/L I 
RATE 1 

NET PLANT 
ACCRUAL 

15-VR NET S A L V . I 
I ALLOCATED I 

STEAM PRODUCTION 
• S I 31101 1S37ZS31-.51I 
SI 

I BI 
1 01 
; s i 

31201 
31«0I 
31501 
31*01 

01 TOTAL 1 

7«3eS31.3!! 
.'1KS0012.77I 

7*10370.SSI 
781703.111 

112314021.101 

STEAM PRODUCTION 
02 31101 

102 31201 
[ 02 -31401 
:02 31S0I 
S2 31401 
02 TOTAL I 

7SS37.S1I 
54141771.701 
12455274.031 
2252107.751 
541241.151 

50413114.161 

STEAM PRODUCTION 
31011 
31101 
31201 
31401 
31501 
31601 

03 TOTAL 1 

03 
! S3 
I 83 

03 
03 

5 5 3 6 1 . S 4 I 
1 1 1 1 2 1 5 1 . 1 1 | 

. S 7 1 7 4 S I . 7 3 I 
1 1 7 0 1 0 2 . 7 5 1 
2 4 3 5 1 1 4 . 1 5 1 
2 2 4 1 4 3 1 . 8 1 1 

3 1 1 1 3 3 6 4 . 4 1 1 

•CROKBV 1 
1 4 1 2 1 1 4 1 . 5 0 1 
5 0 7 5 0 0 4 5 . 3 0 ) 

4 3 1 4 4 2 3 . 1 4 1 : 
5 1 4 5 1 4 4 . S l l 

" 5 8 7 3 2 2 . 2 3 1 -
7 7 & 2 Q 1 2 6 . 7 6 I ; 

-CROMBY 2 
7 5 5 3 7 . 5 1 1 

2 0 3 6 7 8 3 4 . 0 4 1 
1 0 3 3 1 4 7 2 . 7 2 1 

' 2 2 2 S 1 7 3 . 2 1 I . 
4 3 0 1 4 0 . 4 0 1 ' 

3 3 1 5 0 3 4 0 . 1 0 1 

-CROMBY CF 
0 .0 1 

1 7 6 7 2 1 3 4 . 7 4 1 
3 7 4 0 8 1 5 . 3 1 1 ' 

8 7 1 2 2 2 . 4 1 1 • 
' 1 8 4 7 4 4 5 . 2 7 1 " 

1317362.241 
25Z57200.33I 

• COAL UNIT 
4251482.011 13.4131 

23488444.011 13.1241 
. 5054241.411 14.0121 
1525104.011 13.7101 
194381.441 13.4441 

34513905.241 13.8751 

- OIL UNIT 
0.0 1100.0001 

14541135.441100.0001 
1815403.311100.0001 

24136.541100.0001 
131100.551100.0001 

14535574.041100.0001 

0.0 1 0 .0 1 
2 5 2 0 8 1 7 . 1 7 1 1 3 . S I 7 I 
2048436 .341 13 .7151 

218140 .061 1 4 . 1 3 5 1 
783151 .631 1 3 . 7 3 1 1 

- 944049 .571 l l . t 4 5 l 
4400614 .321 13 .6771 

STEAH PRODUCTION 
s i s i n a I 
305 31501 
305 TO TAL I 

STEAM PRODUCTION 
306 31101 
304 31501 
304 TOTAL I 
I 

0 . 0 I 
0 . 0 I 
0 . 0 I 

0 . 0 I 
o . o I 
0 . 0 I 

STEAM PRODUCTION 
372 31201 6 0 * 7 1 8 . O i l 
372 TOTAL I . 8 0 9 7 1 3 . 0 1 1 
I • 
STEAM PRODUCTION 
503 31501 4 5 1 8 8 7 . 5 2 1 
503 TOTAL I 4 5 1 8 8 7 . 5 2 1 

STEAM PRODUCTION 
FUN. 31011 5 5 0 1 7 7 3 . 2 0 1 
FUN. 31021 5 1 2 4 . 4 0 1 
FUN. 31101 ; 2 2 0 6 9 7 4 7 0 . 7 3 1 
FUN. 31201 7 1 1 1 * 0 3 1 1 . 2 4 1 
FUN. 31401 2 1 1 6 1 2 6 6 4 . 2 0 1 
FUN. 31501 1 1 4 8 0 1 5 1 . 1 2 1 
FUN. 31601 1 8 7 7 3 8 1 4 . 7 5 1 

- A L L I E D CHEMICAL 
- 1 0 2 7 6 1 . 9 7 1 102741 .971 7 . 4 t 0 « 
- 1 5 4 1 5 7 . 4 5 1 154157 .651 7 - 7 1 4 * 
- 2 S 9 7 1 1 . 4 2 I 251711 .421 7 .4151 

. -ESSEX CHEMICAL. ' 
- 1 1 1 6 3 3 3 . 0 4 1 1116333 .041 7 .44 01 

- 4 0 3 3 4 0 . 8 4 1 403340 .061 7 . 7 1 4 1 
- 1 5 1 1 4 7 0 . 1 0 1 1 5 1 1 4 7 S . 1 0 I 7 . 5 2 5 1 

-TOOLS * NORK EQUIPMENT 
4 1 5 3 3 5 . 4 2 1 . ' 116332 .311 1 4 . 6 2 4 1 

' 4 9 5 3 8 5 . 4 2 1 * 116332 .311 1 4 . 4 2 4 1 

-SAMAC 
1 1 3 1 3 4 . 1 4 1 
1 1 3 1 3 4 . 1 4 1 

244751.301100.0001 
246751.381100.0001 

61 
570276.121 

327 0534.021 
712247 .671 

- 2 0 1 0 1 2 . 0 3 1 
2 4 5 2 1 . 4 0 1 

6 7 8 6 4 7 3 . 2 6 1 

82 
0.0 I 

1654I13S.44I 
1915603.311 

24134.541 
131100.£51 

14535574.041, 

61 
0.0 I 

140718.861 
202569.411 

' 42407.401 
' 100248.571 

120015.561 
102770.081 

305 
7*46.061 
12110.841 
11774.881 

306 • 
01244.921 
11121.701 
120349.401 

372 
14711.171 
16711.171 

501 
24*751.191 
2*6751-301 

I NEW14 I 
1 AVC,I 1 

1 / 1 /17 1 L IFEITERMl 
ACCRUAL - I EST. IVEARI 

- I 1 I 

0 0 1 570279 121 75R3I2004I 
0 0 1 3270534 021 45RC120041 
0 0 1 .- 712247 471 S0R3I20041 
0 a 1 201012 031 7SLA12O041 
8 0 .1 2*521 601 70R1120041 
0 0 ) . 4768*71 2*1 

0 0 I 0 0 1 75R3I11101 
0 0 1 14561135 441 45RCI1110 1 
8 0 I 1815603 311 S0R3I1190I 
8 0 I 26134 5*1 7SLAI19901 
3 0 1 131108 551 70R1119901 
a 0 1 14S3S574 041 

0 0 1 a 0 1 0 1 01 
0 0 1 348738 861 75R3I2004I 
a 0 1 ' 292569 411 65RCI2a04l 
a 0 1 42437 461 SORSl20061 
0 0 1 - 186246 571 75LA12004) 
0 0 1 123315 561 7081)20041 
0 0 1 102770 031 

0 0 ) 7646 061 7SR3120161 
0 0 1 12110 041 75LAI2ai01 
0 0 I 11774 391 

0 0 1 01244 821 75R3I20101 
0 0 1 31121 781 7SLA120101 
0 * 1 1203*3 *0t 

0 0 1 14711 171 21LBI 01 
0 3 1 . 14711 171 

0 0 1 244751 331 36SBII992I 
0 0 1 244751 361 

- TOTAL OF ALL STATIONS 
0 . 0 I 
0 . 8 I 

1 5 1 4 1 1 4 5 * . 4 2 1 
4 3 9 3 3 5 * 8 3 . 8 0 1 
1 2 8 3 2 * 0 3 4 . 9 5 1 

4 7 7 4 4 1 6 6 . S O I 
1 1 5 5 4 7 9 1 . 3 7 1 

a 0 1 0 8 1 0 0 1 8 0 1 0 0 1 
0 0 1 8 0 1 S 0 1 0 0 1 0 8 1 

49686016 311 8 9461 6228046 911 - - 0 o 1 4228844 111 
3525727 IS 461 13 7121 43344233 771 a 0 1 43344233 771 
10704021 251 11 154| 10126317 Oil 0 3 1 10124317 Oil 
23114014 321 1 8811 2345174 401 0 0 1 2345174 401 
7211103 331 12 0521 870040 581 0 0 1 B70040 sal 

PECO EW-RCV COHPilJV 
PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION 
CLASS OF SERVICE: ELECTRIC 
I 1 / 1 /17 - 1 2 / 3 1 / 1 7 

ACCRUAL - NET PLANT, 5-VEAR NET SALVAGE 

! I PLAMT BALANCE! 
DES ACCT. l 1 / 1 / 9 7 I 

FUN.TOTALI 1 3 ^ 0 3 7 9 4 9 2 . 4 4 1 7 9 8 8 1 2 9 1 1 . 3 4 1 5 4 3 1 7 1 8 7 4 . 7 0 1 1 2 . 4 0 5 1 

RESERVE 
1 / 1 /17 

NET 
PLANT 

R/L I 
RATE 1 

NET PLANT 
ACCR'.'AL 

15-YR NET SALV.1 
I A L L : 

I NEWIk I 
. - I AVG. ) ' I 

I L IFEITERM 1 

NUCLEAR PRCSUST.TK 
2 32011 •• .-, ^ 3 ; i : . 0 0 l 
2 32101 . " 1 0 6 3 3 3 . 8 1 1 
2 32531 6 1 5 4 . 2 0 1 
2 TOTAL I " " 1 8 8 3 8 1 7 . 2 1 1 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION 
4 32811 1 6 5 1 3 8 5 . 8 7 1 
4 32821 4 7 1 1 8 3 . 1 0 1 
4 32101 - 0 4 1 2 1 9 1 3 . 2 0 1 
4 TOTAL I 8 7 2 4 0 6 8 7 . 1 7 1 

JUCLEAR PRODUCTION 

- ' ' 2 . " ILL CREEK 
0 . 8 1 B.O I 

1 3 1 9 3 0 . 5 8 1 • "• 7 7 2 4 4 4 . 5 1 1 
•• 1 8 0 . 9 7 1 -' 3 9 7 3 . 2 3 1 

132119.551 . ' 774417.741 

-BRADSHAW RESERVOIR 

32101 
32201 
32301 
32401 
32501 

6 1 TOTAL I 

4 1 3 9 0 9 4 9 . 9 2 1 
1 8 9 8 5 4 3 1 2 . 3 2 1 

5 4 4 3 2 1 6 8 . 1 3 1 
4 9 1 7 2 8 5 7 . 4 4 1 

7 9 1 7 4 4 5 . 1 0 1 
3 8 2 9 7 0 2 7 3 . 7 1 1 

WCLEAR PRODUCTION 
32101 
32201 
32301 
32401 
32301 

4 8 2 4 2 4 3 5 . 6 6 1 
2 2 2 4 * 1 1 6 7 . 7 1 1 

";. 5 4 3 3 0 7 0 0 . 4 1 ] 
6 6 1 7 0 7 6 5 . 3 3 1 

4 3 7 1 4 1 1 . 3 2 1 
> 4 2 TOTAL I " 4 3 7 3 2 * * 8 0 . 4 1 1 

pUCLEAR PRODUCTION 
32011 
32101 
32201 
32301 
32*41 
32501 

63 TOTAL I 

3*74037.411 
133639760.401 
5*494531.921 
«444227*.5*l 
180161058-401 
282*2913.691 
3*1294*00.18) 

4.0 I 
0.0 I 

4*09407.411 
.;• 4409407.411 . 

-SALEM 1 
25134514.5*1 
82890554.341 
20745477.411 
27542500.24 I 

•::V 4174141.201 " 
'.144647461.451 . 

22154465.811 
. 7*444133.411 
' 3553118-641 
' 25**45*5.861 
•...279*4*7.251 -: 
.'130*09181.171 

-SALEM CF 
0.0 I 

541587*0.331 
2*133115.411 
11746620.421 
1*324248.9*1 
72**714.34) 

122445887.**t 

O.O [ 
a .a i 

8 0 3 1 2 5 1 8 . 7 1 1 
" 8 0 3 1 2 5 1 0 . 7 9 1 

3 ( 2 5 4 6 5 3 . 3 4 1 
1 0 4 9 4 4 2 5 5 . 9 8 1 

3 3 6 8 4 5 1 1 . 8 4 1 
4 1 4 7 0 3 5 7 . 1 8 1 
- 3 7 4 3 2 5 3 . 4 8 1 

2 2 2 5 2 2 8 3 2 . 2 4 1 ' 

0 . 8 I 
3 . 0 2 6 1 
3 . 1 5 8 1 
3 . 0 2 7 1 

0.0 1 
0.0 t 
3.1241 
3.124) 

5.1131 
5.1121 
7.5801 
5.2511 
5.3751 
5.9181 

47915433.471 

3.0 I 
23376.171 

125.141 
23499.331 

0.0 I 

a.o i 
2 5 8 6 9 4 2 . 8 4 1 
2 5 8 8 9 4 2 . 6 4 1 
( I 
1 6 8 2 7 9 7 . ( 2 1 
( 3 2 3 8 4 5 . 0 5 1 
2 5 * 0 5 1 7 . ( 3 1 
2 1 1 1 4 6 6 . 0 8 1 

2 0 1 1 1 9 . 1 0 1 
1 3 1 ( 7 0 6 6 . 2 5 1 

Z2 • 1 ACCRUAL 1 EST.IVEARI 

8 0 1 (7115433 671 

a o r 8 0 1 " 0 1 01 
0 0 1 ' 23374 171 8052120301 
0 0 1 125 1(1 6858128381 
0 0 1 23411 331 

0 0 1 0 0 1 8 I 41 
0 0 1 0 a 1 8 1 ei 
0 4 1 25009(2 641 80S2120291 
0 0 1 . 2508942 841 

a 0 | 1082797 (21 8052120161 
4 0 1 4323845 151 41SBI201(t 
a 0 1 2548517 (01 21S3I2014) 
a 0 1 2111*44 (81 7SSBI20141 
0 0 1 • 2811*1 40) 8854120141 
0 0 1 13147884 251 

• (2 - • 4*107949.551 4.3121 1988174 781 
14*447*14.021 4.1951 7295048 351 
52777562.151 (.2781 3313374 (11 
585061*9.451 6.3751 2559558 291 
: 32807*4.071 6.6921 147371 921 
3047174*9.241 C.961I 15303529 151 

a 0 1 1188174 781 8082128201 
0 4 1 7215068 SSI 41S8120201 
0 * 1 3313370 (11 2953120201 
0 0 1 2551558 211 7558128201 
0 0 1 147371 121 8650120201 
0 0 1 ' 153*3521 151 

8.8 I 
78861088.071 
325*113*.Ill 
24873446.141 
83854809.441 
20994201.551 

243174475.711 

MUCLEAR PRODUCTION 
J 44 32*11 244078.921 
44 12021 48344.261 
44 32101 141174769.361 
*6 32241 .3810131*6.711 
( ( 32381 11095(335.371 

i (4 32401 570390*0.451 
! ( ( 32501 3(746414.261 
( ( TOTAL) 717241346.671 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION 
| 91 3 2 1 ( 1 4 7 7 * 4 * 2 3 8 . ( 4 1 

-PCACH BOTTOM 2 
I . O I 
4 . 0 I 

7 3 0 ( 0 8 2 1 . 0 2 1 
1 * 3 1 8 7 5 4 1 . 4 6 1 

4 5 3 6 4 0 5 8 . 5 1 1 
2 * 4 2 2 7 4 3 . 7 * I 
1 3 3 7 5 2 5 2 . 6 1 1 

3 2 1 5 * 9 4 * 1 . 3 4 1 

- L I K R I O t 
134574371.*7I 

8 . 0 I 
* . * I 

4 0 1 1 4 7 4 6 . 5 * 1 
2 1 7 4 * 5 5 7 3 . 1 1 1 

4 5 * 1 2 2 7 4 . 8 4 1 
3 0 4 1 4 3 4 4 . 9 1 1 
2 3 1 * 9 * * * . 6 7 1 

6 8 5 4 1 8 4 3 0 . 3 1 I 

*.0 I 
4.3281 
5.1541 
7.7711 
4.3241 
6.6651 
4.8281 

0.0 I 

o.a I 
5.4051 
4.4111 
7.7731 
5.88*1 
5.1621 
4.4431 

343274844.371 5.5311 

*3 
0.0 I 

3414311.311 
1*78200.171 
2088335.451 
3425881.171 
933281.141 

11760019.14] 

44' ' 
0.4 I 
0.0 I 

3954442.311 
134*492*.241 
5100842.281 
1802994.551 
1374741.(11 

242037(9.041 

91 
19158170.291 

0 4 1 a 4 1 0 1 01 
0 * 1 3414314 311 6032124201 
0 * 1 1*78200 171 41SB120201 

* a 1 2086335 (51 2953120201 
0 * I 3*25681 171 755812820! 
0 • 1 433281 1*1 663612020! 
6 4 1 11760011 141 

4 a 1 a 0 1 0 I 01 
4 * 1 a * 1 ( 1 ai 
* a 1 39360(2 311 8032124141 

• 4 1 131*442* 291 615S1281*1 
4 * 1 S100062 261 215312*141 

* 4 1 . 1802*96 551 75581281*1 

* * 1 137(741 411 •830120141 
4 a 1 2*2837*9 441 

a * 1 1115817* 211 • 0 S 2 I 2 I K I 

1/ 1/17 ACCRUAL RB-2S 
02/13/17 15:04:04 1 

1/ 1/17 ACCRUAL RS-26 
02/13/17 15:04:0* ' 



I 

I 

Pica •ErEBfWCIiSI'IflT — 1 

PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION 
CLASS OF SERVICE: ELECTRIC 

1 / 1 /17 - 1 1 / 5 1 / 1 7 
. j • ACCRUAL - . N E T PLANT, S-VEAR NET SAL VASE 

i I PLANT BALANCE I RESERVE. f - N E T . I R /L ( • NET PLANT I S - V R N E T SALV. 1 
OES ACCT. 1 . 1 / 1 / 1 7 . • I 1 / J / ) ? | . ... . PLANT | RATE I .ACCRUAL- I . ALLOCATED I 

' 1 / 1 /17 .1 
ACCRUAL -. 1 

NEH14 ': I 
A V C . I I 
L IFE ITERMl 
EST . IVEARI 

11 3 2 2 4 1 1 5 2 1 0 1 7 2 0 1 . 7 5 1 
• 11 32341 2 5 4 4 1 8 7 3 1 . 3 3 1 
' 11 32441 3 0 3 4 8 4 2 0 1 . 1 4 1 
j i t 32501 1 1 1 4 4 5 1 1 3 . 3 3 1 
j 11 TOTAL I 2 4 7 4 4 1 4 4 4 5 . 8 4 1 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION --
, 12 32141 4 3 4 4 7 3 4 4 8 . 1 8 1 

12 32241 1 7 0 3 4 8 1 1 1 8 . 1 8 1 
12 32301 3 0 4 0 4 7 1 2 7 . 0 3 1 

; 12 32401 3 0 7 1 8 8 6 4 7 . 8 2 1 
' 12 32541 8 1 3 2 1 3 7 1 . 4 1 1 
j 12 TOTAL I 2 9 3 1 7 6 8 5 1 3 . 5 8 1 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION 

! 11 
11 

52011 
32821 
32181 
32281 
32301 
32481 
32581 

7 3 1 4 3 5 4 . 4 4 ) 
1 1 4 7 . 4 0 1 

5 2 4 4 5 3 7 3 2 . 8 1 1 
3 8 5 2 1 4 4 7 8 . 3 1 1 

3 7 2 4 7 4 1 1 . 2 7 1 
1 3 3 6 8 9 5 2 3 . 4 6 1 
1 1 3 6 1 7 1 0 4 . 4 8 1 

11 TOTALI 1 2 5 3 1 0 4 1 5 4 . 1 1 1 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION 
331 32181 3 5 4 5 4 1 2 . 4 5 1 
301 32581 3 ( 8 4 4 5 1 . 0 3 1 
3 0 1 TOTAL 1 7 2 3 0 0 7 1 . 4 3 1 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION 
307 32101 . 1 0 5 1 4 1 2 . 0 1 ! 
307 32581 4 4 8 1 6 7 . 2 4 1 
307 TOTAL I 2 3 0 0 3 5 1 . 2 5 1 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION 
320 32501 5 2 0 2 1 7 . 2 5 1 
320 TOTALI ' 1 5 2 0 2 1 7 . 2 5 ! 
i 
NUCLEAR PRODUCTION 
3 3 1 32501 5 4 0 1 1 8 . 5 0 1 
3 3 1 TOTAL I S 4 0 1 1 O . 3 0 I 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION 
343 3 2 I 8 I 4 7 0 1 4 3 . 1 1 1 
343 32501 8 1 0 4 . 4 S 1 
363 TOTAL I 4 7 1 0 6 7 . 4 4 1 

I • 
NUCLEAR PRODUCTION 
345 32011 2 7 0 1 4 4 . 6 1 1 
34S 32101 5 7 2 0 4 2 . 0 1 1 
345 32501 5 * 1 1 4 8 . 3 4 1 

4 4 2 0 8 0 1 3 7 . 7 8 1 1084137143 .171 4 . 0 O 4 I 4 5 2 5 1 7 0 4 . 1 2 1 
74051005.311 170547724.221 4.5501 11414104.071 
85447520.321 218234480.84! 5.43*1 12234725.131 
3 1 4 1 3 1 1 2 . 8 2 1 - 71752000 .541 5 . 7 4 0 1 • 4 5 7 7 7 4 4 . 8 3 1 

7 4 1 8 4 4 2 2 7 . 1 0 1 1104749417 .161 5 . 1 2 5 1 112178552 .441 

- ' - L IMERICK 1 2 : 12 
7 5 4 2 1 7 1 4 . 7 2 1 341043733 .441 4 . 4 4 2 1 1 6 1 0 1 7 7 1 . 3 1 1 

3 3 0 2 4 4 8 5 8 . 8 0 1 1373445140 .101 4 . 7 7 1 1 4 5 4 3 6 1 4 3 . 2 5 1 
4 0 0 0 8 1 1 0 . 5 7 1 236050128 .641 5 . 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 5 3 1 1 . 6 4 1 
S 4 2 1 4 4 2 S . 4 1 I 253774022 .411 4 . S 0 0 I 1 1 4 1 1 8 3 1 . 0 1 1 
1 7 7 7 4 2 4 1 . 1 5 ! • 71555101 .541 4 . 4 0 5 1 3 2 1 5 1 1 2 . 7 1 ! 

5 4 3 6 7 1 4 5 1 . 5 3 1 2 2 1 5 0 7 4 1 3 3 . 1 7 ! 4 . 7 2 5 1 1 0 0 4 7 7 0 5 7 . 1 0 1 

•NUCLEAR EOF/NC 
2 7 0 5 7 2 . 2 3 1 •. 1 5 8 9 8 3 1 . 7 9 1 3 . 1 1 0 1 

5 4 3 5 1 . 8 1 1 3 0 6 5 0 7 . 3 5 1 3 . 2 4 0 1 
3 2 4 1 3 2 . 1 2 1 1175427 .131 3 . 1 3 7 1 

-NE COAL STORAGE 
1 * 5 0 2 . 0 2 1 - 5 0 0 1 1 5 . 2 3 1 3 . 2 4 5 ! 
1 1 3 0 2 . 0 2 1 ' . . 5 8 0 1 4 5 . 2 3 1 3 . 2 4 5 1 

-OREGON SHOPS - NUCLEAR TOOLS 
3 5 1 1 1 . 3 1 1 5 0 6 1 1 1 . I l l 3 . 2 6 1 I 
3 5 1 1 1 . 3 1 1 5 0 6 1 1 1 . 1 1 1 3 . 2 6 1 1 

-PEACH BOTTOM TRAINING CENTER 
1 6 4 8 7 . 2 0 1 3 7 4 5 5 5 . I l l 5 . 6 4 1 1 

1 1 4 9 . 2 8 1 4 1 5 5 . 1 7 1 S . B 7 1 I 
1 0 3 5 4 . 4 3 1 '. 3 0 1 7 1 1 . 1 ( 1 5 . 6 4 9 ! 

-NUCLEAR INFORMATION CENTER 
0 . 0 1 0 . 0 I 0 . 0 I 

1 0 4 7 1 0 . 6 0 1 4 4 7 2 5 1 . 2 1 1 3 . 1 5 7 1 
6 3 3 1 S . 1 1 ! 4 8 4 3 7 3 . 1 5 1 3 . 2 7 2 1 

4 1 4 1 2 . 1 2 1 
1 2 5 5 6 . 3 6 1 
( 1 1 6 1 . 2 0 1 

1 6 2 5 7 . 3 0 1 
1 6 2 5 7 . 3 0 ! 

16441.141 
14441.141 

21107.761 
361.841 

22241.441 

0.0 I 
14751.121 
15920.471 

0 0 1 45251704 121 415812014! 
0 0 I 11414104 071 21S3I20141 
0 0 I 12266 725 131 75SB!20I4t 
.0 0 I - 6577764 831 8650120141 
0 0 1 . 112178552 661 

0 0 1 16109771 311 8052120111 
0 0 1 45434943 251 4ISBI2011! 
0 0 1 12015311 661 21S3120111 
0 0 1 11411031 Oil 7558120111 
0 0 1 •3215112 711 6350120111 
0 0 1 109477057 101 

-LIMERICK 1O0I COM 11 
0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 01 
0.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 I 

• 
0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 01 

121172111.831 404401533 041 4 302! 17724300 781 0 0 1 17724300 761 005212011! 
166431536.141 200445131 431 4 1131 13791070 301 0 0 1 13701070 301 415812011! 
10442072.301 24005336 171 5 8341 1543823 491 0 0 1 1563023 401 2183120111 
47019157.041 134441544 481 4 4401 4051249 741 . 0 0 1 . 4051266 741 7SS&I20111 
25453930.701 87043215 701 4 5371 3185464 701 0 4 1 . SI!5444 701 0050120111 

301730654.111 134244713 741 ,4 404! 43121170 02! . 0 0 1 43121176 021 

-CHESTERBROOK 301 
297015.591 3258517 071 3 1141 101472 711 0 0 1 101472 711 00S2120291 
274291.121 3410177 111 3 2291 110114 621 0 0 I 110114 421 095012021) 
541217.501 • 4446774 101 3 1731 211587 331 0 0 I 211587 331 

095012021) 

0.8 1 
0.0 1 
0.0 I 

0.0 I 
o.a 1 

0.0 1 
a.a 1 

e.o 1 
e.e 1 
0.0 1 

s.a 1 
o.e 1 

49412.121 0052120211 
12556.3(1 0050120211 
(1141.201 

14257.301 66SOI2029I 
1(257.301 

14441.141 8850120211 
16441.141 

21107.701 8052120141 
361.841 8880120141 

22241.441 

0.0 I 0 I 01 
14751.121 8052120211 
15120.671 685012021! 

1/ 1/17 ACCRUAL t i - z ? 
02/13/17 15:0*;04 

\( 

PECfl EKIEHCV COHPAUV 
PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION 
'.LASS OF SERVICE: ELECTRIC 
1 / 1 /17 - 1 2 / 3 1 / 1 7 

ACCRUAL - NET PLANT, 5-VEAR NET SALVAGE 

1 I PLANT BALANCE I RESERVE I 
bES ACCT. l 1 / 1 /17 I 1 1 / 1 /17 I 

. NET 
PLANT 

R / L 
RATE 

NET PLANT 
ACCRUAL 

15-VR NET SALV.1 
I ALLOCATED I 

- • : I NEM9( • I 
1 A V O . I • • I 

1 / 1/97 . I LIFEITERMl 
ACCRUAL '-• I E S T . I V E A R I 

3 1 5 TOTALI 

L 
1 4 2 0 9 5 5 . 0 4 1 166105.991 953824.341 3.2141 

IUCLEAR PRODUCTION 
•3flS 32011 - 400411.511 
385 32101 ' 5015177.221 
365 32501' ' ' 981838.541 
jSOS TOTALI'.- (397919.271 

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION 
FUN. 32811 14249875.261 
FUN. 32021 75(696.961 
FUN. 32181 1968936182.821 
FUN. 32281 66(8059615.661 
FUN. 52301 8(4514771.30! 
FUN. 32401 1105725164.441 
FUN. 32501 400016320.441 
FUN.TOTALI 8794256547.331 

•NUCLEAR TRAINING CENTEX 
0.0 I ' • 0.4 I 

. 927614.631 -. -40873(3.111 
1 7 1 8 1 5 . 2 1 1 " . : 8 0 1 9 3 5 . 3 3 1 -

1 0 9 9 7 0 9 . 2 4 1 4 8 9 7 2 9 8 . 5 2 1 

- TOTAL OF ALL STATIONS 
0 . * 1 0 . 4 I 
0 . 0 I 1.0 I 

5 1 1 4 0 4 1 5 5 . 8 5 1 1 4 2 9 8 2 1 1 4 4 . 4 7 1 
1 2 2 3 5 3 2 2 1 2 . 9 4 1 3 2 4 4 5 2 7 4 0 2 . 1 2 1 

2 4 3 1 3 2 1 5 8 . 4 ( 1 4 2 0 5 8 1 8 1 2 . 4 4 ! 
2 0 2 5 9 9 1 9 3 . 4 1 1 . . 8 2 3 1 2 5 1 7 1 . 0 3 1 .' 
1 0 3 5 6 1 5 1 2 . 5 4 1 2 9 4 4 4 0 3 0 7 . 1 5 1 

2 3 4 5 5 3 6 0 3 3 . ( 0 1 4 4 1 3 7 1 3 1 4 1 . 5 1 1 

0 . 0 I 
3 . 1 2 5 1 
3 . 2 5 2 1 
3 . 1 6 4 1 

WDRAULIC 
14 33S1I 
19 33021 
19 33041 
19 33111 
19 33121 
19 33131 
19 33211 
1 1 33231 
1 1 33341 
1 1 33601 
1 1 33511 
19 33531 
19 3 3 4 * 1 

j 19 TOTAL I 

PRODUCTION 
6 1 2 6 1 3 . ( 1 1 

43(6.511. 
599044.511 

.I 14003271.571. 
128175.691 

3605701.(91 
33575133.3(1 

8(4023.701 
'-.. 27358885.1(1 

10593500.281' 
• 2038143.861 

1(54(4.(31 
117(75.5(1 

94543(13.051 

OTHER PRODUCTION 
1 8 4 
J 8 4 
1 8 4 
J O * 
1 0 6 

34811 
34101 
34201 
3 * 4 0 1 
3 4 5 * 1 

4 0 4 TOTAL I 
I 
(DTXR PRODUCTION 

I ( ( 1 4 7 . 7 4 l 
10*420.341 
38625*.881 

(143(18.211 
1477050.721 
7681501.011 

34811 
3 * 1 0 1 
3 4 2 * 1 
34401 
36501 

. 4 4 TOTALI 

104 
30* 
10* 
10* 

• 1 4 * 9 . 2 3 1 
1 8 5 1 * * . 4 7 1 
5 8 9 7 8 5 . 2 0 1 

* 7 a i 6 B * . * 3 1 
6 * 7 1 * 1 . 1 0 1 

8 3 1 * 2 1 6 . 6 3 1 

-HUODV RUN 

• •••': .. 8.8 .1 •.-
4.4 I 
4.6 .| . 

- *4*3143.a*] X 
(1315.321 

164171*.371 " 
15*71271.611 , 

380447.621 ' 
. 124*7731.971 
':.Se*»*e2.87l 

1124142.341 ' 
18337.441 -

(82733.871 
42873025.431 

11.2.3,4,5,4. 
.':-.•-• I 

l . t 1 
... •-. 6.6 1. 

:.71*0135.711 
((780.571 

1543111.121 
1841(441.551 

6833*1.261 
'16863145.1*1 
5324447.611 

' 101041.281 
1 47128.11I 
314141.411 

50241744.791 

7.61 
t.O I 
0.0 I 
0.4 I 
4.89ZI 
*.*18l 
5.6631 

-5.1431 
5.4641 

-6.830I 
4.4121 
5.8081 
5.7101 
5.7941 
1.4371 

-SOUTH*ARK 0. T. (3,4,5,*) 
8.0 I 

91468.131 
375874.751 

5677141.441 
1631272.471 
7383371.291 

I 0.8 I 
IS332.211180. OOOI 
12379.331140.0001 

26*47*.771140.OOOI 
37783.751100.0001 

331976.0*1180.0001 

-ESDVSTONC fl. T. (14.20.34,44) 
8.8 

' 185444.471 
SB97SS.24I 

4781864.031 
897149.94I 

6234763.641 

*.* I 8.8 I 
4.0 1104.4041 
6.0 1104.4061 
4.4 1104.0401 
4.0 1100.0441 
0.4 I 0.4 I 

30*71.711 

385 
0.0 I 

'127730.101 
2*339.101 

1560*1.201 

0 0 1 0 0 1 
0 0 1 0 0 1 
4 4941 - 47079266 201 
5 3411 173952748 331 
6 1791 . 36345741 151 
6 8531 31945*85 791 

« 9441 14715035 121 
5 208! 334038519 311 

19 
0.8 I 
0.0 I 
4.4 I 

'683713.071 
6072.261 

91379.331 
1099254.(41 

28742.861 
'817453.451 

- - 354230.771 
52794.791 
366*.771 

16247.721 
3033777.3*1 

104 ' 
0.8 r 

15332.211 
1237*.331 

2*4474.771 
37785.731 
331174.041 

10* 
, 0.0 I 
4.0 I 
4.0 I 
6.0 I 
4.0 I 
4.4 I 

e a 1 30*71 711 

0 0 1 .0 0 1 • 0 • I • .81 

• 
0 1 ... 127730 10! B0S2I20291 

"4 0 1 2*331 101 8050120211 

* e 1 -.' .1340*1 241 

0 0 1 0 0 1 
1 0 1 0 0 1 
0 e I ... 47071268 201 
0 0 1 173152748 331 
0 0 l ' 36345741 151 
0 0 1 31945*65 741 
4 0 1 14715035 121 
0 4 I 334038519 311 

4 4 1 ' * 0 a 1 • 0 ' 1 ; 01 
0 0 1 - ': - 0 0 1 :-a i at 
4 0 1 -" 0 a 1 8 1 0! 
4 4 1 ' • : 683713 071 57X4120141 
0 0 1 4172 281 S7R4IZ016I 
0 0 1 91371 331 57R6|2016| 
4 0 I 1011254 401 73LSI2016I 
4 0 1 28742 861 '73L3I2014I 
'4 0 1 ''. .817453 (SI 83SA12014) 
0 0 1 354230 771 S5L2I2016I 
0 0 1 • 52714 711 90R3I20I4I 
4 0 1 3864 771 90R3l2014t 
4 0 1 18247 72tI40R3l20141 
4 0 1 3033777 841 

4.0 I 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 
4.0 I 

4.0 I 
8.0 I 
8.0 I 
*.* I 
4.0 I 
0.0 I 

- B.O I * I ' 01 
13332.111 40L3H912I 
12379.33110851119921 

2* 4 * 7 4 . 7 7 l l 0 0 L A l t l l 2 l 
37785.751 91RSI1112I 

331174.8*1 

o.a I a I ' 01 
8.0 I 40L3I111*1 
0.0 110051119141 
8.0 110OLAI111*! 
0.0 I 41RSI1114I 
0.0 I 

1/ 1/17 ACCRUAL RB-23 
02/13/17 15:04:04 | 
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I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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PEOT E N E H C V fOMTTtM? 
PRQVISIOM POR DEPRECIATION 
CLASS OF SERVICE: ELECTRIC 

1 / l / » 7 - I Z / 3 1 / * 7 
ACCRUAL - NET PLANT. S-VEAR f C T SAL VASE 

I PLANT BALANCE I " : RESERVE I ' . . . NET I R/L I NET PLANT IS-VR NET SALV. | 
DES ACCT. l • - 1 / l / » 7 I ;.• 1 / l / » 7 - | PLANT . I RATE I ACCRUAL -1 ALLOCATED I 

ITHER PRODUCTION 
107 34201 5 3 2 4 7 4 . 5 1 1 
107 34601 2 0 0 2 5 4 . 4 4 1 
1 0 7 . 34501 ' 1S74S .321 
107 36401 . . 2 0 3 0 . 4 1 1 
107 TOTAL I • • 0 4 1 7 2 0 . 0 0 1 

OTHER PRODUCTION 
1 0 * 34011 2 5 7 2 4 . 2 3 1 

34201 4 * 4 * . 1 4 1 
34401 2 4 5 0 2 1 . 1 7 1 
34501 2 3 0 0 4 . 7 5 1 
34601 . 1 1 2 0 . 5 0 1 

-CROHBY DIESEL ( D l 107 
5 0 0 4 0 0 . 1 4 1 3 2 0 7 3 . 5 5 1 1 0 0 . 0 1 0 1 3 2 0 7 3 . 5 5 1 
2 0 0 2 5 4 . 4 4 1 O . t I I O O . 0 1 0 1 0 . 0 I 

• 1 0 7 4 0 . 3 2 1 0 .0 1100 .0001 0 . 0 1 
" 2 0 3 0 . 4 1 1 ' - 0.0 1100.0001 0.0 I 
; 0 0 9 4 5 6 . S 3 1 3 2 0 7 3 . 5 5 1 1 0 0 . 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 7 3 . 5 5 1 

-DELAWARE DIESEL (D) 1 0 * 

1 NEW94 | 
| A V C . I I 

1 / 1 /97 I L IFEITERMl 
ACCRUAL I EST. IVEARI 

1 1 1 

0 . 0 I 3 2 0 7 3 . 5 S I 1 O 0 S I I 1 1 9 0 I 
0 . 0 I 0 . 0 I I 0 O L A I 1 1 1 0 I 
0 . 0 I ' O.O I l l R 3 I I 1 1 0 t 
0 . 0 1 ' 0 . 0 I 7 5 S 3 I 1 1 1 0 I 
O.O I 3 2 0 7 3 . S S I 

3 0 3 5 1 0 . 3 1 1 

101 
1 0 1 
1 0 * 
3 0 1 
|101 TOTAL! 

OTHER PRODUCTION 
.113 34201 S021 
113 34401 2SZ121 
J 1 3 34501 31524 
J 1 3 34401 1*04 
1113 TOTAL I • ' 211376 . 

! •' • - -
OTHER PRODUCTION 

115 34011 74133. 

t . O I 0 .0 1 0 0 1 0 . 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 ) 0 1 o l 
4 1 4 1 . 4 4 1 0 .0 1100 OOOl 0 . 0 ( 0 0 1 0 0 n o o s i l l i i o i 

2 4 2 0 2 2 . 0 0 1 - 1 4 1 1 2 . 1 1 1 1 0 0 OOOI - 1 4 1 1 2 . 1 1 1 0 0 1 - 1 4 1 1 2 I t l l O O L A I I I I l l 
- 2 4 1 0 1 . 7 0 1 - 3 0 1 7 . 0 3 1 1 0 0 OOOI - 3 0 1 7 . 0 3 1 0 0 1 . - 3 0 1 7 031 1 1 R 3 1 I 1 1 0 I 

• 1 1 2 0 . 5 8 1 - . 0 .0 1100 0001 0 . 0 1 ' 0 0 1 0 0 1 7 S S 3 U 1 1 0 I 
2 9 0 6 7 6 . 1 0 1 - 2 0 0 0 1 . 9 4 1 1 0 0 0001 " - 2 0 8 8 1 . 1 4 1 0 0 1 ' - 2 0 8 5 1 941 

34101 
34201 
3440 1 
34501 

115 
I I S 
115 
J15 
315 

OTHER PRODUCTION 

14053 
433232 

5854780 
1500577 
716157a 

116 
314 
314 
.114 
111 

34011 
34101 
34201 
S440| 
S4SOI 

.116 TOTAL 1 

1048. 
101142. 
367307. 
1638020. 
460220. 

Z561747. 

851 
411 
371 
851 
541 

721 
431 
241 
871 
141 
221 

081 
341 
571 
741 
421 
371 

-SCHUYLKILL DIESEL (Dl 
5021.851 0.0 1100.0001 

252121.411 1.0 1100.0001 
31S24.37I 0.1 1100.001! 

1 1 0 4 . 8 5 1 0 . 1 1100 .0001 
2 1 1 3 7 4 . 5 4 1 • 0 . 1 I 0 . 0 I 

-DELAWARE 0 . T . 
0 . 0 | 

1 4 0 5 3 . 4 3 1 
4 3 3 2 3 2 . 2 4 1 

5 8 5 4 7 8 0 . 8 7 1 
1 5 0 0 5 7 7 . 1 6 I 
7 0 8 6 4 4 4 . 5 0 1 

( 1 , 1 0 , 1 1 . 1 2 ) 
0 . 1 1 0 . 0 1 
0.0 1100 .0001 
0 . 1 1100 .0001 
0 .0 1100 .0001 
0.0 1100.0001 
0 . 1 I 0 . 0 I 

-SCHUYLKILL C. T . ( 1 0 ) 

OTHER PRODUCTION 
117 
317 
117 
•117 
117 

34011 
34101 
34201 
34401 
34501 

3 1 7 TOTAL I 

4 0 3 4 . 2 2 1 
8 7 3 3 8 . 1 1 1 

4 1 2 1 9 5 . 7 7 1 
4 4 0 2 4 4 3 . 8 4 1 
1 1 2 1 7 7 3 . 1 3 1 
6 1 1 0 7 8 7 . 1 7 1 

0 . 0 I 
1 0 1 1 4 2 . 3 4 I 
3 4 7 3 0 7 . 5 7 1 

1 4 3 8 0 2 0 . 7 4 1 
6 4 4 2 2 8 . 4 2 1 

2 5 4 0 7 1 1 . 2 1 1 . . 

"•• -CHESTER' C. T. 
0 . 0 I 

8 7 3 3 8 . 1 1 1 
4 1 2 1 1 5 . 7 7 1 

4 4 0 2 4 4 3 . 8 4 1 
1 1 2 1 7 7 3 . 1 3 1 
4 1 0 4 7 5 1 . 7 5 ! -

0 . 0 1 0 . 0 I 
0 .0 1100.OD0I 
0 . 0 1110 .0001 
0 .0 I lOO.OOOl 
o.o I loo.ooo! 
0 . 0 I 0 . 0 I 

( 7 , 8 . 1 ) 
0 .0 I 0 . 0 1 
0 .0 1110 .0001 
0 . 1 1100 .0101 
0 . 1 1100 .0001 
0.0 IlOO.OOOl 
0 . 0 1 O.O I 

OTHER PRODUCTION * • -
1 1 8 34201 8 8 7 1 . 4 7 1 
3 1 8 34401 1 8 1 3 5 1 . 1 1 1 
1 1 8 34501 1 8 9 7 3 . 1 7 1 
3 1 8 TOTAL I 2 1 7 1 1 1 . I S I 

. ' -KEYSTONE DIESEL (D) 
0 0 1 1 . 5 3 1 840 .141 1 S . S 2 7 I 

141243.471 2811S.44I 15.4741 
1 4 7 3 0 . 1 8 1 2 1 4 2 . 1 1 1 1 5 . 4 4 0 1 

1 8 5 1 1 3 . 1 8 ) 3 1 1 1 8 . 7 7 ! 1 5 . 4 5 5 1 

0.0 I 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 
0,0 1 

0.1 I 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 
.0.0 I 
0.0 I 
4.0 1 

0.0 I 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 

0.0 I 
0.0 1 
0.0 I 

o.o I 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 

133.551 
4404.851 
331.311 

4071.711 

0.1 I 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 
0.0 t 

0.0 t 
0.0 1 
0.1 I 
0.1 I 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 

0.0 I 
0.0 I 
O.O I 
0.0 I 
O.O I 
0.0 I 

0.0 I 
0.0 I 
0.0 I 
0.0 1 
O.S I 
0.0 I 

0.0 I 
0.0 1 
0.0 I 
4.0 I 

0.0 110051111131 
0.1 l l O O L A I l l l l l 
1.0 I 11R3I1113I 
0.0 I 75S3I11131 
0.0 I 

0.0 I 0 I 11 
1.0 I 40L3I1114I 
0.0 I100S1I1114] 
0.0 I100LAI1114I 
0.0 I 11R3I1914I 
0.0 1 * 

0 . 0 I 0 I 01 
0 . 0 I 4 0 L 3 I 1 1 1 4 I 
o . o n o o s i l i i i A i 
e.O I 1 0 0 L A I 1 1 1 4 1 
0 . 0 I 1 1 R 3 I 1 1 1 4 I 
0 . 0 I 

0.1 I 0 1 01 
0.1 I 40L31111*1 
0.0 I100SII11141 
0.0 1100LAI1114I 
4.0 I 11R3I1114I 
4.4 I 

133.5511OOSI12003I 
4404.851100LAI20031 
331.311 11R312003I 

4071.711 

PECS EhESStr 'COHPAUV 
PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION 
CLASS OF SERVICE: ELECTRIC 
i 1/ 1/17 - 12/31/17 

! • ; , - : i . „ - - -
t l PLANT BALANCE! RESERVE I 
DES ACCT. l M / 1 /17 I - 1 / l / » 7 : I 

• • ACCRUAL - NET PLANT, S-YEAR NET SALVAGE 

OTHER PRODUCTION 

NET 1 
PLANT I 

R / L 1 
RATE I 

NET PLAMT 
ACCRUAL 

15-YR NET SALV. I 
I ALLOCATES I 

5 11 3410! 
11 34201 

5 1 1 3 4 4 0 ^ . 
3 1 1 3 4 5 0 1 . 
3 1 1 TOTALI 

1 3 7 7 0 8 . 1 1 1 
4 1 1 7 4 8 . 8 1 1 

4 4 4 7 0 3 0 . 0 4 ! 
* 8 8 7 7 5 0 . 4 4 ! 
5 8 8 4 2 3 7 . 8 0 1 

OTHER PRODUCTION 
3 2 0 34011 
3 2 0 34101 
3 2 0 34201 
3 2 0 34401 
3 2 0 " 3 4 5 0 1 
320*TOTAL I" 

1272 
321514 
322454 

4 3 7 2 2 1 3 
1054317 
6 0 7 3 8 5 2 

Or>CR PRODUCTION 

521 3460! 118271 
21 34501 5413 

J i l l TOTAL I , . 203144 

OTHER PSODUCTION • 
323 34011 .1803*1 
323.. 341*1. 
323 34201 

. 5 6 7 0 5 2 
107354 

8 4 2 6 1 * 7 
1882834 

214344 
12278194 

123 36601 
3 2 3 34301 
1 2 3 34411 
3 2 3 TOTAL I 

O T X R PRODUCTION 
124 34201 . 4 3 0 8 8 8 . 
3 2 4 3 *401 1 5 7 S 0 8 5 . 
124 3450 ) 4 5 8 5 1 8 . 
126 34601 2 9 5 8 * . 
126 TOTAL1 2 4 9 4 0 7 2 . 
i 
O T K R PRODUCTION .-
-129 34011 - ' * 0 4 1 9 « . 

. 2 0 1 

. 4 4 1 

. 7 2 1 
471 

. 5 4 1 
-571 

.391 
031 

.411 

. 2 * 1 

.351 
151 

.371 
181 
621 
961 

- F A L L S S . 
1 3 7 7 0 8 . 1 9 1 
4 1 1 7 4 8 . 8 9 1 

'. . 4 4 4 7 0 3 0 . 0 4 1 
" . 8 8 7 7 5 0 . 6 6 1 -
.' 5 8 8 4 2 3 7 . 8 0 1 

-MOSER 0 . 
0 . 0 I 

3 2 1 5 1 4 . 4 4 1 
3 2 2 4 5 4 . 7 2 1 

-. - 4 3 7 2 2 9 3 . 4 7 1 . 
. . 1 0 5 6 3 1 7 . 5 4 1 

.. 6 0 7 2 5 8 0 . 3 7 ) 

T. (1 .2 .31 
0.0 1100.0001 
0.0 1140.0001 
0.0 IlOO.OOOl 

. 0.0 IlOO.OOOl 
* - 8.8 ) a.o - I 

T . ( 1 , 2 . 3 1 
0 . 0 I 4 . 0 I 
O . t 1100 .0001 
0 . 0 1100 .0001 

• • ' • ' t . t ' I I O O . 8 9 0 1 
" . , 0 . 0 I lOO.OOOl 

.. '..- 8 . 8 I 4 . 0 I 

0.0 I 
0.0 I 
O.O I 

e.o I 
8.4 I 

120 
O.t I 
o.a I 
o.a I 
S.S I 
4.8 I 
.0.8 ) 

- I NEW*6 I 
1 AVG.I I 

, 1 / 1/97 I LIFEITERMl 
ACCRUAL I EST.I YEAR t 

1 1 J 

o . a l e . e i 4 a L 3 l i i i 5 t 
o . a i o . o i i o o s i u i i s i 
8 . 4 I ..-" B.O l i a O L A I l l l S l 
0 . 4 1 - 0 . 0 I 91R3 I14151 
0 . 0 ! . 0 . 0 I 

0 . 0 | 0 . 0 I 4 I -O l 
0 . 0 I 0 . 0 I 4 0 L 3 1 1 4 9 5 I 
o.e i . .o.o IIOOSIUIISI 
e.o i . . e.e iiaeLAinisi 
o.a i e.e i ilRSllnsi 
o.o l - • -o.e i • 

-COKHAUGM DIESEL (D ) 
1 5 6 6 7 1 . 7 3 1 4 3 7 1 1 . 6 5 1 1 4 . 8 0 8 1 

4 2 5 4 . 2 4 1 1 4 3 8 . 7 1 1 1 0 . 5 1 8 1 
1 5 8 7 2 5 . 9 7 1 4 5 2 3 8 . 6 6 1 1 4 . 0 0 1 1 

-.'::.;':::-«WMNO 
t . t I V 

2 8 6 1 2 4 . 6 1 ! 
7 7 0 3 0 4 . 7 9 1 

•:- 7 2 7 2 2 5 7 . 5 6 1 
V V 1 4 4 4 3 2 4 . 4 1 I 

' 1 5 1 4 1 7 . 5 * 1 
?-:'; 1 0 1 4 ( 4 2 4 . 8 5 1 ? 

O.' T. (81,11,12) 
>.'*: 4.8 I t.4 I 

- ..:,l*ei27.*4l (4.6491 
137055.341 64.7321 

1351931.831 (4.6811 
- 21(511.571 ((.7241 

1 447*1.121 ( ( . ( ( 8 ) 
'. 2 6 3 1 1 6 3 . 6 2 1 ( ( . • 2 8 1 

' 1 2 * 34141 
3 2 1 3 4 2 * 1 
3 2 1 34441 
129 3 4 3 * 1 

.129 3 4 ( * l 
j U * TOTAL I 

3 S I 7 2 7 3 . 
1 * * 2 5 7 3 3 . 
6 6 4 6 6 2 3 0 . 

3 4 9 9 3 6 6 . 
2 1 9 1 6 0 3 . 

7 5 3 2 ( 1 8 2 . 

421 
161 
971 
221 
711 

531 
8*1 
331 
131 
2(1 
* * l 
411 

•- ' . - S A L E H 0 . T . : ( 3 ) ' • 
. 4 3 4 8 8 8 . 6 2 1 . . . 4 . 4 1140 .0001 
1 5 7 5 0 8 5 . 1 8 1 4 . 1 1100 .4401 

6 5 6 5 1 6 . 4 7 1 0 . 0 1100 .8001 
2isao.22l e.e lio * . o o o i 

2414072.711 e.e i o.e I 

- - -CROVDON OTlll,12,21.22,31-2,41-2 
.6.6 

3224147.281 
144*1517.611 
38145032.851 
3231*14.701 
1107211.2*1 

6.0 I 8.4 I 
242305.701 46.890I 
242621*.32! 64.4101 
• 3 6 3 1 9 8 . 0 8 1 6 0 . 1 9 2 1 

6 * 7 7 3 3 . 5 * 1 6 0 . * S * I 
2 8 6 1 1 2 . 3 6 1 6 0 . 0 1 6 1 

OTHER PRODUCTION 
564 3 4 6 * 1 3 0 4 5 0 0 7 . 3 0 1 
344 TOTAL) 3 0 4 5 0 4 7 . 3 4 1 

I1T>CR PRODUCTION 
PUN. 34111 8 4 1 2 1 4 . 2 4 1 

43114342.36I 11811*4*.081 40.1731 

-PORTABLE I N STATIOMS 
3 0 4 3 6 4 7 . 3 0 1 4 . 0 1104 .0441 
3 4 4 5 4 4 7 . 3 4 1 4 . 4 I 8 . 0 1 

- TOTAL OF ALL STATIONS 

a . i t * . ( 1 e.o I 

6 7 3 3 . 8 7 1 0 . 0 1 * 7 3 3 . a 7 l l 0 0 L A I 2 0 0 * l 
1 5 2 . 6 8 1 4 . 0 1 152 .461 4 1 R 3 I 2 0 ) 4 1 

6 8 8 * . 3 5 1 6-* '. 6 8 6 4 . 3 5 | 

l is ' 
8 . 4 1 '• : 6 . 0 1 0 . 0 I 1 0 * 1 0 1 . 

- 1 7 3 1 5 8 . M l 1 . : t . O 1 : : 1 7 3 1 5 8 . 8 5 1 4 4 L 3 1 1 1 i e l 
9 1 4 5 9 . 7 8 1 ' 4 . 0 1 9 1 6 5 9 . 7 6 1 1 0 * 5 1 1 1 4 9 0 1 

9 4 6 1 9 4 . 6 8 1 : 8 . 0 1 - 944140 .6811OOLAI14961 
. 1 4 4 * 5 4 . 5 2 1 ' : . t . O | ' 1 * 4 * 5 4 . 5 2 1 9 1 * 3 1 1 9 1 8 1 

4 S 1 4 4 . 4 4 I t . O 1 -'• 4 3 1 4 4 . 1 4 1 7 5 S 3 I 1 1 1 0 I 
' . 1 3 5 7 2 3 2 . 1 7 1 ' t . t 1 . . 1 3 5 7 2 3 2 . 1 7 1 "... 

1 2 * " 
4 . 0 1 O . t 1 0 . 0 l l O O S H I l l t l 

' 0 . 0 1 e . e i 1 .4 I I O O L A I I I K ! 
0 . 0 1 0 . 8 1 0 . 1 I 1 I R 3 I 1 1 1 6 1 
0 . 4 1 a . o I * . * I 7 5 5 3 1 1 1 1 ( 1 
( . 4 1 . 0 . 0 1 8 . 4 1 

124 
' 4 . 4 I 6 . 0 1 . 8 . 4 1 • 1 * 1 

1 1 6 9 3 9 . 2 2 1 t . e I 1 1 8 1 3 1 . 2 2 ) 6 8 L 3 I 1 1 9 1 I 
9 7 1 6 * 6 . 3 2 1 o . e i 4 7 1 6 * 6 . 3 2 1 1 8 0 3 1 1 1 1 9 9 1 

3 3 5 3 2 9 8 . 1 7 1 e . o I 3 3 S 3 2 1 8 . 1 7 I 1 1 0 L A I 1 1 1 1 I 
1 8 7 3 2 7 . 2 9 1 0 . 0 1 1 6 7 3 2 7 . 2 1 1 1 1 R 3 I 1 1 9 9 I 
1 1 3 7 1 4 . 7 2 1 o . e t 1 1 3 7 1 * . 7 2 1 7 S S 3 I 1 1 1 1 I 

4 7 6 5 1 6 9 . 7 2 1 8 . 0 1 4 7 4 5 1 4 1 . 7 2 1 

344 
8 . 8 1 t . 4 1 0 . 6 I 1 0 O L A I 1 9 1 * ! 
* . * 1 0 . 0 1 0 . 1 1 

e . o I 0 . 0 1 0 . 1 1 

1 / 1/17 ACCRUAL R B - 2 1 
0 2 / 1 3 / 1 7 1 5 : 0 4 : 0 6 i 

1 / 1/17 ACCRUAL RB-30 -. 
0 2 / 1 3 / 1 7 1 5 : 0 6 : 8 4 I 



PCT E/JISCV COnrtrf? 
paavisioN FOR DEPRECIATION 
CLASS OF SERVICE; ELECTRIC 
) 1 / I / » ? - 1 2 / 3 1 / 1 7 

1 • 
I 
t PLANT BALANCE I 

DES ACCT. I 1 / l / * 7 I 

ACCRUAL - NET PLANT. S-VEAR NET SALVAGE 

RESERVE | 
1 / 1 /17 I 

NET 
PLANT 

I R/L I 
I RATE t 

NET PLANT • 15-
ACCRUAL , I 

VR NET SALV. 
ALLOCATED 

• U N . 34101 5 1 0 8 6 8 8 , 8 3 1 4 5 3 1 1 2 2 . 1 0 1 548545 .131 5 4 . 2 1 2 1 3 0 8 2 2 1 481 0 0 1 308221 481 
FUN. 36201 2 3 1 2 4 0 8 4 . 0 4 1 2 1 3 1 7 4 1 1 . 3 4 1 2484584 .781 4 2 . 5 0 4 1 1 1 0 7 1 1 4 . 5 3 1 0 0 1 1107114 531 
FUN. 36601 1 4 5 6 8 4 2 7 . 2 1 1 8 4 5 3 2 0 1 0 . 1 5 1 10014537 .041 4 5 . 0 8 7 1 6514113 431 a 0 1 4514113 431 
FUN. 34501 1 2 1 2 5 6 4 4 . 3 8 1 1 2 2 0 3 7 5 0 . 7 3 1 721715 .431 5 0 . 7 3 4 1 344154 321 . o 0 1 344156 321 
FUN. 34401 2 4 4 3 2 0 B . 4 8 I 2 0 1 6 2 4 7 . 0 2 1 ' 348141 .441 4 4 . 1 4 0 1 154083 441 a 8 1 156985 441 
FUN. TOTAL I 1 3 1 7 1 1 0 1 6 . 2 0 1 1 2 4 4 8 7 5 3 0 . 1 8 1 14242344.781 4 5 . 2 4 1 1 4455217 421 0 8 1 6455217 621 

TRANSNISSION PLANT - 4 8 1 401 ' " 
* 0 1 35011 3 5 0 5 2 4 1 2 . 1 4 1 0 .0 | 0 .0 1 0 . 0 1 0 0 1 0 8 1 0 0 1 0 1 01 
» a i 35021 2 3 7 3 5 2 1 1 . 8 4 1 1 .0 1 0 .0 1 0 . 0 1 t 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 Ol 
• 01 35201 2 1 0 2 3 4 4 1 . 0 0 1 1 1 0 7 4 4 2 4 . 5 7 1 1144034 .431 3 . 4 8 1 1 344031 181 0 0 1 364031 181 SORSl Ol 
6 0 1 35301 3 2 0 1 0 0 S 7 2 . 7 7 I 1 3 1 5 2 4 1 7 3 . 1 6 1 181374311 .411 2 . 5 7 2 1 4445801 081 . 0 0 1 4445081 001 S S S l t 01 
001 35401 2 2 7 1 5 2 5 1 3 . 6 1 1 1 4 1 4 3 4 4 0 . 0 7 1 133001053 .541 2 . 3 8 1 1 3177584 211 0 0 1 SI77S36 211 40RC1 01 
i o i SSSOI 3 1 4 5 7 0 0 . 8 1 1 3 3 5 2 1 8 . 8 4 1 2810418 .051 2 . 5 8 1 1 72538 751 0 0 1 72533 751 4 5 L 2 I ' 01 
4 0 1 35601 U S S 1 S 4 4 4 . 1 8 1 5 0 5 6 4 8 9 8 . 4 5 1 4S02BSS3.651 2 . 7 2 7 1 177S32S 461 8 0 1 I J T I S I f t 661 - 5 R S I 81 
AOI 35701 S 1 1 7 1 1 1 . S 4 I 3 3 5 5 4 3 4 . 7 2 1 2441474 .821 2 . 1 3 3 1 77474 641 0 0 1 77474 641 40RZI Ol 
4 0 1 350 01 4 3 0 6 2 4 4 1 . 5 1 I 3 1 8 5 0 4 2 5 . 4 1 1 31212043 .101 2 . 4 5 5 1 76425S 481 0 0 1 744255 681 48R2I Ol 
4 0 1 35101 2 0 5 4 4 1 2 . 1 1 1 1 4 7 0 1 6 7 . 8 1 1 303704 .221 4 . 1 1 1 1 23755 131 0 0 1 23755 131 40S31 t l 
4 0 1 TOTALI 8 1 8 5 2 8 2 7 7 . 5 3 1 3 3 3 3 2 4 5 2 1 . 3 1 1 426405754 .221 2 . 5 6 1 1 18121171 151 0 0 1 10121171 151 
I 
D ISTRIBUTION PL*NT 
6 0 1 
6 0 1 
601 
6 0 1 
'601 
401 
4 0 1 
4 0 1 
681 
4 0 1 
6 0 1 
4 0 1 
4 0 1 
6 0 1 
6 0 1 
4 0 1 
4 0 1 
4 0 1 

36011 
36021 
36101 
36201 
34401 
34501 
34401 
36701 
34801 
34111 
34121 
37001 
37021 
37101 
37301 
3731 I 
37321 
37331 

1 3 8 4 1 2 0 5 . 1 0 1 
1 1 6 4 2 1 3 5 . 7 1 1 
4 7 4 5 2 4 0 4 . 7 3 1 

4 3 1 0 4 1 6 8 5 . 8 6 1 
2 6 7 0 4 3 3 1 1 . 3 0 1 
4 2 0 4 1 7 8 2 9 . 1 7 1 
2 0 2 0 1 1 5 5 6 . 5 1 1 
4 3 6 1 1 4 5 7 0 . 7 1 1 
2 8 8 0 5 5 1 1 2 . 1 1 1 

5 7 2 2 4 8 3 1 . 6 3 1 
1 7 3 4 0 1 4 1 1 . 4 8 1 
1 1 2 7 7 7 1 4 1 . 1 5 1 

1 1 2 1 4 0 . 5 0 1 
3 5 0 2 1 4 . 6 1 1 

1 4 4 2 4 6 1 9 . 4 1 1 
2 3 9 0 0 . 3 0 1 

1 8 2 1 2 1 . 4 8 1 
3 2 4 1 7 2 1 . 0 9 1 

6 0 1 TOTAL I 2 4 2 7 9 0 1 2 4 4 . 5 3 1 

GENERAL PLANT 
401 38911 
4 0 1 " 34001 
4 0 1 39111 
4 8 1 31121 
4 0 1 31131 
4 0 1 31201 
6 8 1 39341 
411 31601 

2 6 0 6 4 3 1 . 8 9 1 
36 0 3 3 4 4 3 . 5 7 1 

3 7 4 4 4 4 7 . 3 7 1 
4 8 4 8 1 8 5 . 4 3 1 
7 7 3 7 4 4 9 . 7 5 1 

0 . 0 I 
. 6 4 2 6 3 . 1 5 1 

8 7 0 5 3 0 2 . 5 0 1 
1 7 9 3 6 4 4 1 . 4 0 1 

. - 4 0 1 
o.a I 
e.o I 

24482104.841 
219343747.331 
71114513.011 
120411201.421 
85153321.071 
101334126.21 I -
84026161.501 
24063271.831 
41884310.841 
40006050.211 

60321.471 
251150.041 
3544512.S4I 
-123706.441 

-4540874.631 
•• 2025930.891 
831011700.651 

- 4 0 1 
0 . 0 ( 

1 1 1 0 9 8 4 1 . 0 8 1 
1 0 0 3 0 9 5 . 1 1 1 
1 5 2 3 7 0 3 . 4 4 1 
3 8 2 5 4 8 5 . 6 2 1 

1 1 4 1 3 . 4 3 1 
- 1 1 6 2 5 . 4 4 1 

2 3 7 2 9 8 1 . 8 1 1 
4 4 4 0 1 4 1 . 1 2 1 

O. t I 
0 .0 1 

22950411 .911 
270725119 .531 
115120710 .211 
300204427 .351 
114064227 .441 
326781454 .501 
202038143 .411 

• 31184551 .801 
132475100 .821 
1 6 3 0 1 0 3 1 0 . 1 6 ] 

71030 .831 
18254 .611 

11040107 .071 
147513 .821 

7 5 3 8 1 1 8 . 1 1 1 
' 1215718 .261 

1743244204 .111 

0.0 1 
0. 0 ] 
3.4121 
3.2401 
2.4111 
2.5011 
2.7211 
2.4141 
3.2111 
3.0111 

1. aon 
4.4521 
3.2551 
1.8041 
a. 3781 
11.3851 
6.7381 
5.9911 
2.8S2I 

24128814 
2481552 
3344321 
3111744 
-11413 
8S647 

4412812 
13414500 

0.8 I 
2.5341 
4.434] 
7.2ISI 
21.4431 

,431180.8001 
.411 10.5831 
.411 2.841] 
291 4.3371 

0 I 
.521 
.131 
171 
131 

401 
' 8 . 0 1 

• 4 . 0 I 
8 4 3 4 3 7 . 5 0 1 

8 7 7 1 5 1 1 . 7 4 1 
4 8 1 4 2 5 3 . 6 7 1 
7 5 0 9 1 6 7 . 7 5 1 
3 1 0 1 2 7 1 . 5 5 1 
4 9 4 2 0 0 7 . 8 5 1 
6 5 0 3 3 5 0 . 9 4 1 ' 

9 * 4 4 7 1 . 2 4 1 
2 3 0 9 4 7 8 . 5 7 1 
4 4 1 3 7 7 7 . 2 6 1 

2 3 3 8 . 3 5 1 
1 7 7 4 . 5 1 1 

1 2 4 6 1 5 . 7 7 1 
1 4 7 1 4 . 5 4 1 

4 5 9 0 5 9 . 6 1 1 
7 2 8 3 3 . 4 7 1 

5 0 2 8 3 1 * 0 . 1 8 1 

4 4 1 
0 . 0 I 

4 2 3 4 8 8 . 5 7 1 
1 7 7 1 4 7 . 6 0 1 

• 2 4 1 3 9 3 . 1 4 1 
8 3 1 7 7 7 . 5 2 1 
- 1 1 4 1 3 . ( 3 1 

0 & 5 6 . S 6 I 
1 8 2 1 8 0 . 0 1 1 

. 5 8 5 2 5 6 . 4 6 1 

0.0 
0.4 
3.0 
4.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
O.t 
0.0 

I NEH14 I 
[ AVO.I •• I 

1/ 1/17 I LIFEITERMl 
ACCRUAL ; I EST.IVEARI 

8 0 1 • a 0 1 4 1 01 
0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 01 
0 0 I 341437 501 4 5 L 2 I Ol 
0 0 I 8771511 76 1 4 5 L 2 I 01 
0 1 1 4 6 9 ( 2 5 8 471 SORl t o l 
0 0 1 7506147 751 5 0 L 1 I 01 
0 0 1 3191279 3SI 40R41 01 
0 0 1 6842937 951 4 0R81 ot 
0 0 1 ' 6SD3350 141 40RAI 01 
0 0 1 966471 241 4SL2 I Ol 
0 0 1 2301470 571 45L1 1 01 
0 0 1 6613777 241 3 I R B I 01 
0 0 1 2330 351 5 5 L S I o l 
0 0 1 1774 S l l 4504 ) 01 
0 0 1 126615 771 m i l o l 
0 0 1 16714 341 1031 o l 
0 0 1 459059 (11 15LAI 01 
0 0 1 72930 471 23LA1 01 
0 0 1 5 0 2 0 3 1 ( 0 191 

0 o 1 0 1 01 
( 2 3 4 8 3 S7I 5 0 L 8 I Ol 
177147 901 20LAI o l 
241313 161 2 OLA 1 01 
839777 521 6R1I o i 
- 1 1 ( 1 3 631 0 1 Ol 

6356 S6t 22L21 Ol 
182100 a l l 45R1I o l 
505256 481 32R4I o l 

1/ 1/17 ACCRUAL RB-31 
02/13/17 15:04:06 , 

if 

PECO EHEHSV •COHPANV 
PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION 
:LASS OF SERVICE: ELECTRIC 

, 1 / 1 /17 - 1 2 / 3 1 / 1 7 

• . I ACCRUAL - NET PLANT, 5-VEAR NET SALVAGE 

!•••". 1 PLANT BALANCE 1 . RESERVE 1 NET . 1 R/L 1 NET PLANT , IS -VR NET S A L V . l 1 / 1/17 i 
AVG.1 1 
L IFEITERMl 

DES ACCT. l 1 / 1 /17 1 1 / 1 /17 1 PLANT 1 RATE 1 ACCRUAL 1 ALLOCATED 1 ACCRUAL 1 EST. IVEARI 

4 01 31521 1 1 2 1 5 7 6 . 7 2 1 4 3 2 4 4 6 . 2 1 1 ( 1 7 1 1 0 . 5 1 1 4 . 4 8 1 1 31213 211 B.O I 3 1 2 1 3 . 2 1 1 3 5 S 2 I Ol 
401 31S3 I 5 5 1 8 3 0 . 1 7 1 2 6 4 2 1 7 . 2 3 1 2 0 5 ( 1 2 . 1 4 1 3 . 8 8 3 1 11010 351 8 . 0 1 11010 .351 6 7 S 4 I Oi 
4 0 1 317 01 1 0 7 0 3 4 4 . 4 2 1 1 6 0 4 2 8 2 . 4 5 1 7 1 8 4 0 8 3 . 1 7 ] 3 . 5 1 2 1 258124 141 8 . 0 1 2 5 8 1 2 4 . 1 4 1 35331 81 
'401 31901 1 5 1 4 7 6 0 . 4 0 1 ( 0 2 4 3 7 . 1 0 1 4 1 2 3 6 2 . 4 2 1 7 . 0 ( 1 ] 44493 441 8 . 4 | ' 6 4 4 9 3 . 4 9 1 22R3 I 81 
6 0 1 31111 - 3 4 4 4 2 1 5 0 1 . 1 8 1 - 1 0 7 2 0 0 1 4 4 . 1 8 1 - 2 5 7 2 2 9 5 5 7 . 0 4 1 0 . 0 | • 4 0 1 8 . 0 1 •• . 0.0 1 . 0 i a l 
4 0 1 TOTAL 1 • 2 7 0 4 8 4 1 4 1 . 4 1 1 - 7 8 8 4 7 8 0 5 . 8 1 1 - 1 1 4 1 0 1 5 6 7 . 4 1 1 - 1 . 5 5 2 1 3012213 721 0 . 0 1 3 0 1 2 2 9 3 . 7 2 1 

GENERAL PLANT - 4 0 1 '4 01 
6 0 1 31121 - 1 6 2 1 1 0 2 0 5 . 5 1 1 - 4 2 3 8 0 7 5 6 . S l l - 1 2 0 ( 0 1 4 4 7 . 0 0 1 4 - 0 | 

• 
0 1 o . a 1 t . l I a l el 

'401 TOTALI - 1 6 2 1 1 0 2 O S . S 1 1 - 4 2 3 6 0 7 5 8 . 5 1 1 - 1 2 0 6 0 1 6 4 7 . 0 0 1 0 . 0 1 a 0 1 a . o I o.a 1 
ELECTRIC 1 1 3 6 8 6 3 1 6 1 1 5 . 0 2 1 4 3 7 5 0 8 1 1 6 4 . 3 1 1 6 8 1 7 1 ( 6 8 5 4 . 4 2 1 5 . 3 4 4 1 67S440671 141 0 . 0 • 4 7 5 6 4 0 4 7 1 . 1 1 1 

1 / 1/17 ACCRUAL R B - 3 2 ' 
0 2 / 1 3 / 1 7 1 5 : 8 4 : 0 4 I 

( ( 



I 
I: 

1 

PECO EHEBSVCaHPJWV 
PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION 
CLASS OF SERVICE: COMMON 

1 / 1 /17 - 1 2 / 3 1 / 1 7 
1 ACCRUAL - NET PLANT, S-VEAR NET SALVAGE 

•• ! 
PLANT BALANCE! • RESERVE .. 1 NET' . 1 R/L 1 NET PLANT IS-VR NET S A L V . l . ' 1 / 1/17 1 

AVG.1 | 
L IFEITERMl 

BES ACCT. t 1 / 1 /47 1 1 / 1 /17 .1 PLANT .. 1 RATE 1 ACCRUAL 1 ALLOCATED .1 ACCRUAL 1 EST.1 YEAR 1 

CEMCRAL PLANT - 4 0 1 401 
• 0 1 430101 4 7 7 1 3 3 . 0 1 1 0 . 0 | 0 e 1 ( . 0 1 » 0 1 0 . 0 1 0 .0 1 0 1 01 
4 0 1 430301 S2323711 .SS1 0 . 0 1 0 .0 1 1.0 I D 0 I O.O 1 0 .0 1 0 1 01 
4 01 430101 4 4 4 7 . 2 3 1 . 0 . 0 | - 0 0 1 . 0 . 0 1 0 0 1 9 . 0 1 0 .0 1 0 1 01 
4 0 1 430111 0 4 2 0 4 3 4 . 4 4 1 e.o i 0 0 1 0 . 0 1 0 0 1 . ' • ' 0 . 0 1 " 0 .0 1 0 1 ' 01 
401 430921 5 4 7 3 . 4 0 1 -- 0 . 0 1 0 4 1 0 .0 1 0 0 I •'* 0 . 0 1 - 0 . 0 1 0 i 01 
4 0 1 431001 1 4 1 1 0 4 1 0 4 . 1 0 1 6 0 1 5 3 6 1 1 . S 6 I 100231204 241 2 .9311 21B7S14 531 - 0 . 0 I 2987894 .501 4 6 L 2 I ' 01 
401 431111 4 2 7 0 1 7 5 . 4 3 1 1 2 1 2 1 S 3 . 3 4 I 2177222 241 4 . 7 4 1 1 201210 001 0 . 0 1 201210 .001 20LAI 0 | 
4 0 1 431121 2 0 5 1 2 4 2 2 - 7 4 1 7 1 2 1 0 1 1 . 3 0 1 13311411 441 4 . 4 4 7 1 044022 sal o.o f 866022 .581 20LAI 01 
4 0 1 431131 1 7 4 4 4 5 3 . 1 7 1 - 3 3 1 3 1 1 . 2 7 1 2074052 4 4 | 2 1 . 3 3 3 1 415023 401 0 . 0 I 415823 .601 4R4I 01 
'401 431301 1 7 3 4 5 0 4 . 0 5 1 4 4 3 4 1 4 . 7 7 ) 1271010 001 5 . 0 4 1 1 74244 371 0 . 0 1 74264 .371 23R2 I 01 
4 0 1 431411 5 4 2 2 4 3 . 0 2 ! 1 4 4 0 3 3 . 4 7 1 ' 394210 351 4 . 7 4 2 1 24712 501 0 . 0 1 . 26712 .501 Z1LB1 01 
401 431421 4 4 4 7 6 4 3 . 3 5 1 1 7 1 2 2 4 0 . 2 2 1 ' 4 4 7 S 2 I 5 131 7 . JSS I *' . 340SB1 421 . . 0 . 0 1 340581 .421 21LB1 .. 01 
4 0 1 434421 1 3 7 . 9 1 1 137 .911 4 0 1144 .4401 0 g 1 o . o 1 0 . 0 I I B L l t 01 
4 0 1 431701 7 9 4 2 5 1 7 . 0 0 1 1 1 7 7 4 3 0 . 4 4 1 5134147 141 5 . 2 6 4 1 315140 371 0 . 0 1 3 1 5 1 ( 0 . 3 7 1 2 4 L 3 I 01 
4 0 1 431011 1 7 1 3 3 0 2 . S S I 4 3 7 4 2 0 . 1 3 1 1155754 451 11 .0711 127153 sal e.o | 1 2 7 9 5 I . S 9 I 17R1I 01 
A l l 431021 2 3 2 4 7 . 7 7 1 3 4 3 3 . 4 0 1 16034 371 3 1 . 9 7 1 1 4743 301 0 . 0 1 4 7 6 3 . 0 0 1 I 7 R 1 I 01 
6 0 1 431111 1 5 7 1 2 4 0 3 . 7 0 1 1 0 4 7 0 4 0 . 4 0 1 14725540 I O I 0 .0 | 0 0 1 O.O 1 0 .0 1 0 1 01 
4 0 1 TOTALI 

| 
2 0 3 4 7 0 1 4 5 . 2 1 1 7 5 1 2 1 6 5 2 . 4 7 1 144049590 • 31 3 .7041 5440462 081 0 . 0 1 5440462 .001 

COMMON 1 2 0 3 4 7 0 1 4 5 . 2 1 1 7 5 1 2 1 4 5 2 . 4 7 1 164099590 031 3 . 7 0 4 ) 5640462 sal ' o.o - 5440462 .381 

TRANSPORTATION 
• 0 1 531201 2 4 6 1 5 1 1 4 . 4 5 1 
• 0 1 531431 4 3 2 5 1 3 1 . 2 9 1 
4 0 1 539611 S 5 2 3 S . 4 4 I 
'401 TOTALI 3 3 2 9 7 1 4 1 . 4 0 1 

TRANSPORTI 3 3 2 9 7 1 4 1 . 4 0 1 

- 4 0 1 
7 0 8 7 9 0 7 . 1 3 1 
1 3 1 4 1 8 1 . a i l 

5 4 7 1 5 . 0 0 1 -
8 5 3 8 8 1 3 . 4 2 1 

11328008 .521 12 .3841 
5 4 2 1 7 4 1 . 4 0 1 5 .1BOI 

5 6 1 . 8 6 1 44 .2631 
2 4 7 5 8 3 2 7 . 7 0 1 1 4 . 1 8 2 1 ' 

8 5 3 3 8 1 3 . 6 2 1 2 4 7 5 0 3 2 7 . 7 0 1 10 .1821 

601 
2 3 1 5 1 6 7 . 1 4 1 

3 2 4 6 9 1 . 0 1 I 
2 S 2 . 1 2 I 

2 7 1 3 9 1 8 . 2 7 1 

2 7 1 8 1 1 8 . 2 7 1 

1 / 1/17 ACCRUAL RB-33 
0 2 / 1 3 / 1 7 1 5 : 0 4 : 0 6 ' 

0 . 0 I 2313147 .141 I 1 L 2 1 01 
0 . 0 I 324411 .011 21LBt 01 
0.0 I 252.121 10L1I 01 
0 . 0 1 2718118 .271 . 

0 . 0 • 2713118 .271 






